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Doosan Infracore Portable Power

Aftermarket Support and Parts Marketing Manual

Toll Free – 1-800-633-5206

Fax – 704-883-3760

Distributor Portal – www.doosanpassport.com 

Public Web Site – www.doosanportablepower.com

Customer Support

	 Parts identification – Prompt 1

	 Parts order questions – Prompt 2 

8:00 AM to 6:00 PM (EST, USA)

Monday through Friday 

After-hours parts emergency support hotline – 336-909-0945  		   	

*See policy manual for terms and conditions.

Technical Support

	 Machine trouble shooting – Prompt 3

	 Warranty Administration – Prompt 5 

8:00 AM to 5:00 PM (EST, USA) 

Monday through Friday

Doosan Infracore Portable Power
1293 Glenway Drive
Statesville, NC 28628

Doosan purchased the Utility Equipment business from Ingersoll-Rand Company in 2007. 
Any reference to Ingersoll-Rand Company or use of trademarks, service marks, logos, or other 
proprietary identifying marks belonging to Ingersoll-Rand Company in this manual is historical 
or nominative in nature, and is not meant to suggest a current affiliation between Ingersoll-Rand 
Company and Doosan Infracore Portable Power or the products of either.

Last Revised on: April 20, 2015
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Section 1
Aftermarket Parts & Support
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Merchandise and Marketing

For all your Doosan branding merchandise and marketing needs please visit:
www.doosanstuff.com

Co-op dollars, credit cards and purchase orders can be used when purchasing items.

www.doosanstuff.com
www.doosanstuff.com
www.doosanstuff.com
www.doosanstuff.com
www.doosanstuff.com
www.doosanstuff.com
www.doosanstuff.com
www.doosanstuff.com
www.doosanstuff.com
www.doosanstuff.com
www.doosanstuff.com
www.doosanstuff.com
www.doosanstuff.com
www.doosanstuff.com
www.doosanstuff.com
www.doosanstuff.com
www.doosanstuff.com
www.doosanstuff.com
www.doosanstuff.com
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Promote the Doosan brand with these  
DIECAST MODELS

We have 3 models to choose from:

part num
ber 36143097

The P185 1:24 scale with opening doors, and fully detailed!

part num
ber 36141406

Doosan LIMITED EDITION Doosan #11 NASCAR®

part num
ber 36141398

Doosan G240 Generator WITH F350 Truck

Order yours today! 
www.doosanstuff.com or with your parts orders through SmartEquip
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Warranties

Portable Power Aftermarket offers two Extended warranty programs for Portable Power 
Air Compressors.

Extended Optional Airend Warranty
Coverage is applicable for 5 years from compressor shipment or 
the accumulation of 10,000 hours of service by the user, whichever 
comes first. The Optional Extended Airend Warranty is limited to 
defects in major components, and it is automatically available to 
the user when the following three conditions are met:

	The original airend is returned assembled and unopened
	Use of genuive Doosan parts, fluids and filters
	Maintenance is performed at the prescribed intervals listed in 

the compressor’s maintenance manual

Extended Optional Powertrain Warranty

Doosan Portable Power offers a 5 year/10,000 hour 
Extended Airend, Engine, & Coupling Warranty with 
the use of Doosan Protective lubricants and filters on 
any Platinum or Titanium series compressor.
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Compressor Oil

Compressor Fluids
Properties ProTec™ XHP405⁽¹⁾ XHP605⁽¹⁾ XHP1001
Gravity, API 32.2 29.0 35.9 33.2
Specific Gravity 0.869 0.95 .085 0.866
Flash Point COC,  
C (F) 188(370) 218 (425) 245 (48z9) 230 (440)

Pour Point C (F) -43°C (-45°F) -40°C (-40°F) -42°C (-44°F) -40°C (-40°F)
Ambient  
Temperature

-23°C to 52°C
(10°F to 125°F)

-23°C to 52°C
(-10°F to 125°F)

-23°C to 52°C
(-10°F to 125°F)

-21°C to 52°C
(70°F to 125°F)

Viscosities
@ 40°C (cSt) 36 61.2-74.8 64.6 141
@ 100°C (cSt) 7.5 9.5 10.4 18.6
Viscosity Index 163 145 150 149

Packaging
1 Gallon 36899698 N/A N/A N/A
5 Gallon 36899706 22252126 22252076 35612738
55 Gallon 36899714 22252100 22252050 35300516
Bulk Tote 36899722* 22252118** 22252068** N/A

Reference to this chart for correct compressor fluid is required.
* 275 Gallons ** 220 Gallons
⁽¹⁾ XHP405 and XHP605 is designed for use in compressor systems with operating pressure >300 psi.

Note:	 The selection of fluid is dependent on the designed operating pressure of the machine and 
the ambient temperature expected to be encountered before the next oil change.

3
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Lubricants

Fluids

Type Pkg Size Part #
Airend Oil

ProTec™ 1 Gallon 36899698
5 Gallons 36899706
55 Gallons 36899714
1 Tote – 275 Gallons 36899722

XHP605 5 Gallons 22252076
55 Gallons 22252050
220 Gallons 22252068

XHP405 5 Gallons 22252126
55 Gallons 22252100
220 Gallons 22252118

XHP1001 55 Gallons 35300516
Engine Oil

Doosan Engine Oil 1 Gallon 54480918
5 Gallons 36875938
55 Gallons 36866903

Doosan Premium Tier 4 Oil 1 Gallon 46557017
5 Gallons 46557016
55 Gallons 46557015

Other
Kilfrost Pint Cans (24/case) 35379718

1 Gallon (4/case) 35379726
5 Gallons 35379734
55 Gallons 35379742

ProTecTM Lubricants
ProTecTM Compressor Fluid is designed specifically for the high performance demands of Doosan 
compressors up to 300 psi. Our proprietary formulation achieves superior performance and 
extends your equipment life.

	Exceptional equipment wear protection
	High-performing lubricating wear strength
	Reduced foaming and fluid loss
	Excellent low-temperature performance
	Protection against high-temperature deposit formation

Part # Pkg Size Description
36899698 1 Gallon
36899706 5 Gallons
36899714 55 Gallons
36899722 275 Gallons Tote
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XHP 605
XHP 605 is a hydrocarbon-based synthetic lubricant, using a patented process, designed and 
approved for Doosan compressors operating above 300 psi.

	Your best choice for high operating temperatures – providing outstanding thermal 
& oxidation stability

	With its high level of purity and refinement, along with unique additives, this 
lubricant provides a high viscosity index, high flash point, and a low pour point

	Prevents excessive carry-over into service air
	Reduced oil consumption – low volatility and lower evaporation loss means less oil 

goes downstream

Part # Pkg Size Description
22252076 5 Gallons Red Plastic Pail

22252050 55 Gallons Red Drum

22252068 220 Gallons Disposable Kraft Tote

XHP 405
An exclusive Doosan lubricant created and approved for all makes of rotary screw compressors 
operating above 300 psi. 

	Low carbon tendencies minimize sludge and deposits
	Excellent protection against rust & oxidation
	Non-Hazardous fluid: XHP 405 passed the acute aquatic toxicity (LC-50) criteria adopted by 

the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service & the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency

Part # Pkg Size Description
22252126 5 Gallons Black Plastic Pail
22252100 55 Gallons Black Drum
22252118 220 Gallons
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XHP 1001
The steadiness of its thermal, hydrolytic and oxidation behavior, high viscosity index and flash 
point, and low pour point extends crankcase drain intervals compared with those obtained with 
mineral oils. Compressor operators can realize minimal equipment downtime and used oil disposal 
costs.

	Synthetic lubricant promotes long life in high temperature operations and less frequent oil 
changes

	Helps promote long service intervals which can minimize the costs of maintenance and 
downtime

	Maximum compressor efficiency due to low carbon-forming tendency minimizes deposits
	Reduces oil carryover downstream and less makeup oil is needed

Part # Pkg Size Description
XHP1001 55 Gallons 35300516

Doosan Engine Oil
Doosan Engine Oil is designed to provide superior protection in diesel and gasoline engines. 
The anti-wear additive safeguards engine from valve and lifter damage under severe loading 
conditions while the alkalinity delivers protection from acids formed by oxidation and heavy duty 
service. Doosan engine oil satisfies the critical lubrication needs of the most modern engine while 
continuing to excel in pre 1999 diesel engines.

Doosan 15W-40 engine oil meets or exceeds the following requirements:

	API service CH-4, CI-4, CG-4, CF, SJ, SL
	ACEA E7

Part # Pkg Size Description
54480918 1 Gallon
36875938 5 Gallons Pail
36866903 55 Gallons Drum
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Doosan Premium Tier 4 Engine Oil
Doosan 15W-40 Tier 4 diesel engine oil delivers the highest performance for the most severe 
on and off-highway applications.  Specially formulated for extra high performance in Tier 4, low-
emission engines including those with Exhaust Gas Recirculation (EGR) and After-treatment 
systems with Diesel Oxidation Catalysts (DOCs) and Diesel Particulate Filters (DPFs). One 
oil for mixed fleets: 100% backwards compatible for engines with or without emissions control 
devices.

Doosan 15W-40 Tier 4 certified engine oil meets or exceeds the following requirements:

	API service classification CJ-4, CI-4 PLUS, CH-4, CI-4, CF/SM, SL
	API Service CF-2
	ACEA E7/E5
	Caterpillar ECF-3
	Cummins CES 20081
	Detroit Diesel Power Guard Oil Specification 93K218
	API SM specification for gasoline engines

Performance Features:

	Component compatibility providing long life to critical 
components such as after-treatment systems
	One oil for mixed fleets: 100% backwards compatible for engines 
with or without emissions control devices
	Patented additive technology helps reduce ash deposits while 
delivering outstanding oxidation and wear performance
	Superior low temperature pumpability offers faster oil flow and 
reduced engine wear
	Stay-in-grade sheer stability maintains viscosity in severe, high 
temperatures
	Shows outstanding performance in the ability to handle soot 
efficiency and longer engine life
	Excellent thermal and oxidative stability to minimize sludge 
build-up and deposits
	Excellent protection against corrosive wear
	Outstanding protection against abrasive wear

Part # Pkg Size Description
46557017 1 Gallon
46557016 5 Gallons Pail
46557015 55 Gallons Drum
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Kilfrost Pneumatic Tool Anti-Freeze Lubricant
	Prevents freezing of pneumatic equipment
	Provides superior lubrication of working surfaces
	Easily fed by airline lubricators , used in oil reservoirs, or introduced by an oil can
	SHOULD NOT be mixed with ordinary tool oils
	Tool reservoir MUST be emptied before use so deicing properties are not impaired

Part # Pkg Size Description
35379718 Pint Cans 24 per Case
35379726 1 Gallon 4 per Case
35379734 5 Gallons w/ Pour Spouts
35379742 55 Gallons Non-returnable

Kilfrost Pneumatic Tool Anti-Freeze Lubricant* Conforms to the following physical constants:

Specific Gravity @ 60˚F 1.076
Density, Pounds per gallon 8.964
Viscosity, SUS @ 100˚F 300
PH Value (50:50 mix with water) 8.2
Pour Point, ˚F -20
Color ASTM 3 1⁄2 - 4 1⁄2
Cast Iron Chip Rust (50:50 mix with water) Negative

*Kilfrost is a synthetic lubricant which combines permanently with water.  However, its lubricating ability is independent of water content. Kilfrost is 
non-corrosive, non-toxic and non-flammable. The use of Kilfrost Pneumatic Tool Anti-Freeze Lubricant has been approved by leading manufacturers 
of pneumatic equipment throughout the world.  Doosan Infracore Portable Power is not responsible for misuse and/or misapplication of this product.
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Starters & Alternators

Model Name Serial 
Code

Reman  
Alternator

New  
Alternator

Reman 
Starter New Starter

Air Compressors 65 CFM - 650 CFM
XP185AWIR ENG. MOD. 36140085 36140325
XP185JD GALV 016 36140259 36140515
XP185WIR 36140085 36140325
XP185WIR-D14 ENG./AE D14 36140085 36140325
XP185WJD 36140259 36140515
XP375A WIR 080 36140218 & 

36140283
36140457

XP375BWIR A57 36140218 & 
36140283

36140457

XP375BWIR 2007 
(credit permitted)

C75 36140457

XP375BWIR 2007 
(export only)

C71 36140218 & 
36140283

36140457

XP375BWIR 2007 IR FLEX C99 36140457
XP375BWJD EXPORT 757 36140218 & 

36140283
36140457

XP375WIR 061 36140192 36140556 36140424 36140317
XP375WJD 047 36140218 & 

36140283
36140457

XP375WJD-T3 C48 36140283 22206221 36140457 22206213
XP525AWCU 36140218 & 

36140283
AIRSOURCE 160 T2 OPC 36140176 36140366
AIRSOURCE PLUS IR OPC 36140176 36140366
AIRSOURCE PLUS JD OPC 
CP

36140242 36140499

AIRSOURCE+JD-T4I D68 36140242 22607576 36140499 22607519
BAP185 36140259 36140515
BAP185R 36140515
C185WKUB-T2 E04 36140176 22568182 36140366 22496939
C185WKUB-T2  
(before 9/28/2009)

D80 36140127 22496947 36140366 22496939

C185WKUB-T2  
(after 9/28/2009)

D80 36140218 22567929 36140366 22496939

HP300BWCU 396 36140226
HP300BWCU GALV 025 36140226
HP300WJD 36140259
HP300WJD GALV 026 36140259
HP365WIR 062 36140192 36140556 36140424 36140317
HP375A 36140218 & 

36140283
36140457
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Model Name Serial 
Code

Reman  
Alternator

New  
Alternator

Reman 
Starter New Starter

HP375BWIR A59 36140218 & 
36140283

36140457

HP375BWIR D02 36140283 22206221 36140457 22206213
HP375BWIR C73 36140283 22206221 36140457 22206213
HP375BWIR 2007 
(export only)

36140218 & 
36140283

36140457

HP375BWIR 2007 IR FLEX 36140457
HP375BWJD  
(export only)

758 36140218 & 
36140283

36140457

HP375CWIR C47 36140283 22206221 36140457 22206213
HP375WIR-T2 085 36140218 & 

36140283
36140457

HP375WJD-T3 D54 36140218 23229511 36140457 22206213
HP375WJD 064 36140218 & 

36140283
36140457

P425BWIR D01 36140283 22206221 36140457 22206213
P425BWIR C72 36140283 22206221 36140457 22206213
P425WJD-T3 C46 36140283 22206221 36140457 22206213
HP450AWCU 36140218 & 

36140283
HP450AWIR A61 36140218 & 

36140283
36140457

HP450AWIR C86 36140283 22206221 36140457 22206213
HP450AWIR 2007 C80 36140457
HP450AWIR AE/ENG. 
GROUP 2007 IR FLEX

C83 36140457

HP450WIR 36140218 & 
36140283

36140457

HP450WIR-T2 279 36140218 & 
36140283

36140457

HP450WIR-T2-KS 36140457
HP450WIR-T2-NL 36140457
HP450WJD-T3 C55 36140283 23229511 36140457 22206213
HP600CWCU GALV 742 36140184 36140549
HP600WJD 36140200 36140440
HP675CWCU B74 36140184 36140549
KUBOTA D722 TIER 4 ENG. 
VHP40RMD-T4

D64 36140119 36140572 36140358

HP375BWIR 2007  
(credit permitted)

C77 36140457

P600WIR-T2 278 36140218 & 
36140283

36140457

P90WIRU-T4I D50 36140093 22255434 36140333 22255442
P105JD GALV 010 36140234 36140507
P110AWIR ENG. MOD. 36140093 36140341
P125WJD GALV 011 36140234 36140507
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Model Name Serial 
Code

Reman  
Alternator

New  
Alternator

Reman 
Starter New Starter

P130JDU MOD. UTILITY 36140234 36140507
P130WJD GALV 012 36140234 36140507
P135BWIR ENG. MOD. D10 36140093 36140341
P135WIR 36140093 36140341
P160BWIR ENG. MOD. 36140176 36140366
P160CWIR ENG. MOD. 36140127 36140366
P160WJD GALV 013 36140234 36140507
P175JDU MOD. UTILITY 36140234 36140507
P175WJD GALV 014 36140234 36140507
P175WJDU 36140234 36140507
P185BWIR ENG. MOD. 36140176 36140366
P185FWJD ENG./AE MOD. 
JD

D09 36140242 36140499

P185GWJD ENG./AE MOD. D08 36140242 36140499
P185GWJD RE-RATE TIER2 B73 36140242 36140499
P185GWJD TIER2 ENG. 36140242 36140499
P185HWJD RE-RATE TIER4I D11 36140242 36140499
P185JD CA RERATE 231 36140515
P185JD CA RERATE GALV 36140515
P185JD ENG. MOD. 36140242 36140499
P185JD GALV 015 36140259 36140515
P185JD MOD. 36140259 36140515
P185JDU RERATE 36140515
P185WIR 36140085 36140325
P185WIR-D07 ENG. MOD. D07 36140085 36140325
P185WJD HK 36140259 36140515
P185WJD-D75 ENG./AE 
MOD.

D75 36140242 36140499

P185WJDU 36140259 36140515
P185WJDU W/SAE B AUX 36140234 36140515
P185WJDU-T4I D99 36140242 22607576 36140499 22607519
P185WYM-T4I D76 46555550 36140341 22255558
P250AWCU 36140226
P250BWJD
P250JDU W/AUX MOD. 36140234 36140515
P250WJD 36140259 36140515
P250WJDU 36140234 36140515
P250WJD-T3 D81 36140259 36125334 36140507 36120269
P260AWIR ENG. AE GROUP 36140085 36140325
P260WIR-T3 D13 36140085 22255574 36140325 22255566
P260AWIR MIL 24V 36140085 36140325
P260/HP220WYM-T3 D82 36140085 22255574 36140325 22225566
P375BWCU 36140226
P375BWCU GALV 023 36140226
P375WJD 36140259
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Model Name Serial 
Code

Reman  
Alternator

New  
Alternator

Reman 
Starter New Starter

P375WJD GALV 024 36140259
P425BWIR 2007  
(credit permitted)

C76 36140457

P425BWIR 2007  
(export only)

36140218 & 
36140283

36140457

P425BWIR 2007 IR FLEX 36140457
P425BWIR JD ENG. A58 36140218 & 

36140283
36140457

P425CWIR AIREND MOD. 36140218 & 
36140283

36140457

P425WIR 060 36140192 36140556 36140424 36140317
P425WIR-T2-EB JD ENG. 081 36140218 & 

36140283
36140457

P600AWCU 36140218 & 
36140283

P600AWIR 2007 CP SUPER 
STD

C85 36140457

P600AWIR 2007  
(export only)

C79 36140457

P600AWIR AE/ENG. GROUP 
2007 IR FLEX

36140457

P600WIR-T3-GAL 36140218 & 
36140283

36140457

P600WIR-FLEX C82 36140283 22206221 36140457 22206213
P600WJD-T3 C54 36140218 23229511 36140457 22206213
P65WK D52 36140135 36140374 36140291
P65WKU D53 36140135 36140374 36140291
P90BWIR-STD C17 36140093 36140333
P90BWIR-UTM C16 36140093 36140333
P90WIR 36140093 36140333
P90WIRU 36140093 36140333
USMC P260WIR MIL 24V 004 36140432
VHP110JDU ENG. MOD. 36140234 36140507
VHP300A WIR 086 36140218 & 

36140283
36140457

VHP300BWIR A60 36140218 & 
36140283

36140457

VHP300BWIR D03 36140283 22206221 36140457 22206213
VHP300BWIR 2007  
(credit permitted)

C78 36140457

VHP300BWIR 2007  
(export only)

C74 36140218 & 
36140283

36140457

VHP300BWIR 2007 IR FLEX 36140457
VHP400AWIR A62 36140218 & 

36140283
36140457

VHP400AWIR 2007 C81 36140457
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Model Name Serial 
Code

Reman  
Alternator

New  
Alternator

Reman 
Starter New Starter

VHP400AWIR 2007 CP 
SUPER STD

C87 36140457

VHP400AWIR AE/ENG. 
GROUP 2007 IR FLEX

36140457

VHP400WIR-T2-EB 289 36140218 & 
36140283

36140457

VHP400WIR-T2-FLEX C84 36140283 22206221 36140457 22206213
VHP400WJD-T3 C56 36140283 23229511 36140457 22206213
VP300WIR 063 36140192 36140556 36140424 36140317
WW600 TIER 3 ESA 36140218 & 

36140283
36140457

Air Compressors 725 CFM and Greater
HP750CWCU B76 36140184 36140549
HP750CWCU GALV 744 36140184 36140549
HP750WCU-FX-T3 E19 22616965 22345755
HP750WJD 36140200 36140440
HP750WJD GALV 745 36140200 36140440
HP825DWCU MOD. 722 36140184 36140549
HP900AWCAT 055 36140184 36140549 36140416 36140309
HP900WCAT 36140184 36140549
HP915WCU 36140184 36140549
HP915WCU-FX-T3 E16 23061674 22178107
HP935WCU-T1-LRGP E78 36140184 36140549
950 HA-CAT 36140184 36140549
CAT C-18 SAO XHP1170 36140077
OBSOLETE ENG./AE 
MHP825WCAT

36140184 36140549

MHP825 W CAT EMU 
RERATE

36140184 36140549

MHP825 WCAT C04 36140184 36140549
MHP825A CAT EXPORT 36140184 36140549
MHP825AWCAT EXPORT B19 36140184 36140549
MHP825BWCAT RERATE 
MSA

B15 36140184 36140549

MHP825C W CAT 36140184 36140549
MHP825WCAT MSA B98 36140184 36140549
MHP825WCU-FX-T3 E17 23061674 22178107
MIXAIR-741 PORTABLE 
COMP

36140093 36140341

P1060 W-CAT C06 36140184 36140549
RHP1070WCAT EXPORT 290 36140184 36140549
SHP750AWCAT B95 36140184 36140549
SHP750WCAT RERATE B17 36140184 36140549
SHP825AWCAT EXPORT B21 36140184 36140549
SHP825WCAT 843 36140184 36140549
VHP750 W-CAT C03 36140184 36140549
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Model Name Serial 
Code

Reman  
Alternator

New  
Alternator

Reman 
Starter New Starter

VHP750AWCAT 36140184 36140549 36140416 36140309
VHP750B W-CAT 36140184 36140549
VHP750BWCAT MSA 844 36140184 36140549
VHP750CWCAT EXPORT B18 36140184 36140549
VHP750DWCAT RERATE 
MSA

B14 36140184 36140549

VHP750E W CAT 36140184 36140549
VHP750WCU 36140184 36140549
VHP825WCU MOD. 36140184 36140549
VHP850AWCAT 36140184 36140549 36140416 36140309
XHP1070 CAT 36140184 36140549
XHP1070 CAT EXPORT 36140184 36140549
XHP1070ACAT 36140184 36140549
XHP1070CSCAT EXPORT B48 36140184 36140549
XHP1070DWCAT EXPORT B46 36140184 36140549
XHP1070SCAT 36140184 36140549
XHP1070SCAT A/E 36140184 36140549
XHP1070WCAT 36140184 36140549
XHP1070WCAT TIER 3 B41 36140184 36140549
XHP1170 A FRAME-CAT-S 36140184 36140549
XHP1170BSCAT EXPORT B47 36140184 36140549
XHP1170BWCAT EXPORT B45 36140184 36140549
XHP1170CAT 36140184 36140549
XHP1170FRAMECAT B78 36140184 36140549
XHP1170SCAT 36140184 36140549
XHP1170SCAT 36140184 36140549
XHP1170SCAT A/E 36140184 36140549
XHP1170WCAT B40 36140184 36140549
XHP650 CAT EXPORT 36140184 36140549 36140416 36140309
XHP650AWCAT 36140184 36140549 36140416 36140309
XHP650BWCAT EXPORT 445 36140184 36140549 36140416 36140309
XHP700A 36140184 36140549
XHP700AWCAT 36140184 36140549
XHP700WCAT RERATE B16 36140184 36140549
XHP750 CAT EXPORT 36140184 36140549 36140416 36140309
XHP750 E W CAT 36140184 36140549
XHP750AWCAT 36140184 36140549 36140416 36140309
XHP750CWCAT MSA 36140184 36140549
XHP750EWCAT 36140184 36140549
XHP750SCAT 36140184 36140549
XHP750W CAT 36140184 36140549
XHP750WCAT-T2-WRG 
EXPORT

B20 36140184 36140549

XHP825AWCAT 36140184 36140549 36140416 36140309
XHP825CAT EXPORT 36140184 36140549 36140416 36140309
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Model Name Serial 
Code

Reman  
Alternator

New  
Alternator

Reman 
Starter New Starter

XHP900AWCAT 36140184 36140549
XHP900BCAT EXPORT 36140184 36140549
XHP900WCU 36140184 36140549
XP1000AWCAT 36140184 36140549 36140416 36140309
XP1000WCU 36140184 36140549
HP1600ASCAT EXPORT B49 36140184 36140549
HP1600SCAT 36140184 36140549
HP1600WCAT 36140184 36140549
XP1050WCU MOD. 36140184 36140549
XP1050WCU-T1-LRGP 36140184 36140549
XP1050WCU-T1-LRGP-CD-
GAL

36140184 36140549

XP1050WCU-T1-LRGP-PT-
XX DTL

36140184 36140549

XP1050WCU-T1-LRG-PT-XX 
DTL

36140184 36140549

XP1060 HA-CAT EMU 226 A19 36140184 36140549
XP750CWCU B75 36140184 36140549
XP750CWCU GALV 36140184 36140549
XP750WCU-ML-T3 E33 23061674 22345755
XP750WCU-T2 C08 22616965 22345755
XP750WJD 36140200 36140440
XP825CWCU 36140184 36140549
XP825CWCU GALV 36140184 36140549
XP825WCU-FX-T3 E20 22616965 22345755
XP825WJD 36140200 36140440
XP825WJD GALV 36140200 36140440
XP900DWCU MOD. 36140184 36140549
XP950 W-CAT C05 36140184 36140549
XP1000WCU-FX-T3 E18 23061674 22178107
XXHP1270FCAT-T3 E13 46490603 46490611
XXHP1270FCAT-FX-T3 E12 46490603 46490611
XXHP1300/1500 TIER3 D58 36140184 36140549

Generators
PowerSource G145 C27 36140267 36140465
PowerSource G185 C28 36140267 36140473
PowerSource G240 C31 36140267 36140473
PowerSource G450 C34 36140184 36140549
PowerSource G570 C37 36140184 36140549
PowerSource G70 D63 36140267 36140465
PowerSource G80 36140234
PowerSource G90 C24 36140267 36140465
G10A B63 36140143 36140382
G10B 60HZ D60 36140382
G125 B61 36140267 36140473
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Model Name Serial 
Code

Reman  
Alternator

New  
Alternator

Reman 
Starter New Starter

G125 2007 C89 36140267 36140473
G125 2007  
(credit permitted)

C91 36140267 36140473

G125 2007 FLEX ENG./ALT 
60HZ

C93 36140267 36140473

G145 2003 MOD. 36140234
G145WJD-2A-FX-T3 E22 36140267 36125813 36140465 36115921
G185WJD-2A-FX-T3 E23 36140226 36125813 36126092
G20 50Hz 36140150 36140390
G25A 2004 MOD. 36140150 36140390
G25B ENG./ALT B54 36140150 36140390
G25C 60HZ D61 36140150 36140390
G290WCU-3C-FX-T3 E27 23061674 22345755
G290WCU-3B-FX-T3 E26 23061674 22345755
G240WJD-2C-FX-T3 E25 46556153
G240WJD-2B-FX-T3 E24 46556153
G240WJD-2C-T3 D97 36140226 36140473 36126092
G40 2003 MOD. 36140150 36140390
G40 NOVA ENG./ALTERNTR B50 36140150 36140390
G400-50HZ 36140184 36140549
G450WCU-2C-FX-T3 E29 36140184 36867836 46556155
G450WCU-2B-FX-T3 E28 36140184 36867836 46556155
G450WCU-2C-T2 D96 36140184 36867836 23061633
G40A 2004 MOD. 36140150 36140390
G40C 60HZ D62 36140150 36140390
G500-50HZ 36140184 36140549
G570WCU-2C-FX-T3 E31 36140184 36867836 23061633
G570WCU-2B-FX-T3 E30 36140184 36867836 23061633
G570WCU-2C-T2 D78 36140184 36867836 23061633
G60-T2-CL 36140242 36140499
G70 2003 MOD. 36140234
G75 2004 MOD. 36140234
G80 ENG./ALT 36140267 36140465
G80A 2007 C88 36140267 36140465
G80A 2007  
(credit permitted)

C90 36140267 36140465

G80A 2007 FLEX ENG./ALT 
G60HZ

C92 36140267 36140465

G90 2003 MOD. 36140234
NOVA G10 50Hz ENG./ALT 36140150 36140382
NOVA G30 50HZ ENG./ALT B85 36140150 36140390
ENG./GEN 50HZ 36140101 36140358
ENG./GEN HA 60HZ 36140101 36140358
ENG./ALT G160-50HZ 36140267 36140473
ENG./ALT G200-50HZ 36140267 36140473



Aftermarket Parts & Support  —  Starters & Alternators  l 19

Model Name Serial 
Code

Reman  
Alternator

New  
Alternator

Reman 
Starter New Starter

ENG./ALT G40-50HZ 36140168 36140390
ENG./ALT G60-50HZ 36140234 36140465
ENG./ALT MOD. G80-50HZ 36140234 36140465

Light Towers
UK LIGHTSOURCE 36140101 36140358
L20-4MH D55 36140150 36140390
L5K 836 36140101 36140358
L6 ENG. & GEN 36140119 36140572
L6 ENG./GEN 50HZ TIER2 36140101 36140358
L6 ENG./GEN 60HZ TIER2 36140101 36140358
L6D ENG./GEN 60HZ TIER2 C45 36140101 36140358
L6E 60HZ LS T4 ENG./ALT D48 36140101 36140358
L8 ENG. & GEN 36140101 36140358
L8 ENG./GEN 60HZ TIER2 36140101 36140358
L8D 60HZ LS T4 ENG./ALT D49 36140101 36140358
LIGHTSOURCE B 60HZ T4 36140101 36140358
LIGHTSOURCE ENG./GEN 
50HZ

36140101 36140358

LIGHTSOURCE ENG./GEN 
60HZ

36140119 36140572

LIGHTSOURCE ENG./GEN 
CHIN

36140101 36140358

LTSOURCE A 50HZ ENG./
GEN

D57 36140101 36140358

LTSRC ENG./GEN 50HZ 
TIER2

36140101 36140358

LTSRC ENG./GEN 60HZ 
TIER2

36140101 36140358

LTSRC ENG./GEN C 60HZ D56 36140101 36140358
LTSRC ENG./GEN HA TIER2 36140101 36140358
LTSRC ENG./GEN A 60HZ 36140101 36140358
LTSRC ENG./GEN A HA 60HZ 36140101 36140358
LTSRC ESA 50HZ 36140101 36140358
LTSRC UK 50HZ 36140101 36140358
LSCWKUB-60HZ-T4F E83 36140101 36888170 36140358 22986517
LSC-60HZ-T4F Mitsubishi E06 46549648 46549655
LS-60HZ-T4F D98 36140101 36888170 36140358 22986517
LS-60HZ-T4F D92 36140101 36888170 36140358 22986517
L8-60HZ-T4F D89 36888501 36140358 22986517
L6-60HZ-T4F D88 36140101 36888170 36140358 22986517
L20-60HZ-T4I D59 36140143 22843585 36140390 85400570
NAVY 6KW HS HA LS ENG. 
FEATURE

36140101 36140358

NAVY 6KW HS HA LS TIER2 36140101 36140358
ESA LTSRC 36140101 36140358
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Model Name Serial 
Code

Reman  
Alternator

New  
Alternator

Reman 
Starter New Starter

NAVY 6KW HS HA LS TIER 2 
W/FRAME 36 ALTERNATOR

36140101 36140358

ENG./ALT L20T4 36140150 36140390
USMC 6KW MH HA LS TIER2 36140101 36140358
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Hoses

General Purpose Air Hose
	Handles medium working pressure in moderately tough 

service conditions
	Wire braided, oil-resistant, and ruggedly protects from 

abrasion
	Easily identifiable by its blue rubber and beige spiral stripe

Doosan’s Best Wire Braided Air Hose Cost Effective Wire Braided Air Hose

Size Part # Length WPSI Part # Length WPSI
1/2” N/A 35375450 100 1000
3/4” 35366707 100 850 35366566 50 850
1” 35366715 100 850 35366574 50 1000
1 1/4” 35366723 50 800 35366582 50 650
1 1/2” 35366731 50 600 35366590 50 500
2” 35366749 50 500 35367010 50 400
2” 35612712 100 500 35612720 100 500
2 1/2” 35366756 50 500 35366616 50 500
3” 35366764 50 500 35366624 50 400
4” 35366772 50 400 35366632 50 400
Temperature Rating:-40°F to 268°F Temperature Rating: -40°F to 180°F

The above non-coupled part numbers represent a “per foot” measurement. 
Example – A quantity of 50 would be ordered if customer wants a 50’ section.

Part #
3/4” x 50 ft. coupled with Dixon GF26 Fitting 
and B9 Clamp

35380872 (N3)

1” x 50 ft. coupled with Dixon GF36 Fitting 
and MS11 Fitting and BU14 Clamp

35380880 (N3)

2” x 33 ft. continuous length not coupled 36894079 (N1460-500 WPSI)
2” x 50 ft. coupled with Dixon brand fittings 35367671 (N3)
2” x 50 ft. coupled with Dixon brand fittings 36891919 (N730-500WPSI -40°F to 180°F Rating)
2” x 50 ft. coupled with Dixon brand fittings 35366608 (Cost effective hose)
2” x 100 ft. coupled with Dixon brand fittings 35367689 (N3)
2” x 100 ft. coupled with Dixon brand fittings 36895365 (N1460-500WPSI)
2” x 100 ft. continuous length not coupled 35377746 (N3)
2” x 100 ft. continuous length not coupled 35394014 (N3000-900 WPSI)
21/2” x 100 ft. continuous length not coupled 36921104 (N-3-600 WPSI)
3” x 100 ft. coupled with Dixon brand fittings 35379866 (N3)
3” x 50 ft. coupled with Dixon brand fittings 35379874 (N3)
3” x 25 ft. coupled with Dixon brand fittings 35387471 (N3)
4” x 25 ft. coupled with Dixon brand fittings 35387943 (N3)
4” x 50 ft. coupled with Dixon brand fittings 35387950 (N3)
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CAUTION:	 THE APPLICATION SHOULD NOT EXCEED THE ESTABLISHED 
TEMPERATURE RATING OF AIR HOSES. ALWAYS INSPECT AIR HOSES 
FOR DAMAGE BEFORE USE. ALL WORN OR DAMAGED AIR HOSES 
SHOULD BE REPLACED IMMEDIATELY.

All hose assemblies are furnished with Safety Lanyards. Hose assemblies with Bolt Type 
clamps are furnished with Safety Lanyards and Safety Clips.

Bulk Air Hose is available on the 300 psi hose. Each reel contains 600-700 ft. 
Part # – 35370824 – Unit of measurement is 1 ft. x 3/4”.

Also available: Goodall L91 bulk Air hose - 3/4”. Part # 35393990. 
Sold by the foot. 300 WPSI.

Size Part # Length WPSI Coupling Specifications
3/4” 35370832 50 300 Dixon Fittings with Bolt Type Clamps
3/4” 35394006 50 300 Universal Fitting with Band Type Clamps (Construction Yellow)
3/4” 35370840 100 300 Dixon Fittings with Bolt Type Clamps
3/4” 35370865 100 300 Dixon Fittings with Bolt Type Clamps
3/4” 35378181 50 300 Dixon Fittings with Bolt Type Clamps
1” 36892313 50 200 Dixon AM-11 Couplings with Double Band Clamps
1” 36891018 100 200 Dixon AM-11 Couplings with Double Band Clamps

Lay Flat Hose
Doosan is now offering a 3/4” Lay Flat air hose. This 
hose is light weight and requires no hose reels. Lay 
Flat air hose can withstand temperatures from -30°F to 
180°F.

	Easy to move
	Easy to store
	Light weight
	325 wpsi with 5:1 burst ratio
	No hose reels required
	Immediate recognition if hose is under pressure
	Competitively priced
	3/4” hose available in 50’, 100’, or bulk lengths

Hose Part #
Lay Flat 3/4” X 50’ 54660121
Lay Flat 3/4” X 100’ 54660139



Aftermarket Parts & Support  —  Hoses  l 23

Air Hose Fittings

Dixon 
Number Size Description Part # Dixon 

Number Size Description Part #

AM1 1/2” Hose Ends 35379072 AM28 2” Female NPT 
Ends

35379213

AM2 1/2” Male NPT Ends 35221910 AWR4 
Bag of 50

Rubber 
Washers

35370170

AM3 1/2” Female NPT Ends 35379148 AC1 Safety Clips 35379080
AM5 5/8” Hose Ends 35379155 A4 1/2” Bolted 

Clamps
35379114

AM6 3/4” Hose Ends 35233220 A10 7/8” Bolted 
Clamps

35379122

AM7 3/4” Male NPT Ends 35233014 A14 1” Bolted 
Clamps

35379130

AM8 3/4” Female NPT Ends 35225945 BU29 2” Clamp 36891844
AM9 3/4” Clamp 35325976 GF81 2” CPLG 36891851
AM11 1” Hose Ends 35379163 B35 3” Clamp 36891869
AM12 1” Male NPT Ends 35367028 GF111 3” CPLG 36891877
AM13 1” Female NPT Ends 35323633 GF141 4” CPLG 36891885
AM16 1 1/4” Hose End 35379171 BS49 4” Clamp 36891893
AM18 1 1/4” Female NPT Ends 35225655 ACL - 8 Lanyards 35379098
AM21 1 1/2” Hose End 35379189
AM23 1 1/2” Female NPT Ends 35379205
AM26 2” Hose Ends 35379197
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Hitch Adapters

Item Description Part #
1 Body Not sold separately
2 Flange bolt 35131440
3 Lock washer 95081808
4 Hex nut 95084778
5 Loop handle nut 35131457
6 Bolt 35131465
7 Lock washer 95081790
8 Spring 35131481
9 Lip 35131499

2

4
3

6

5

8

1

9
7

36505402
5

7

9

8

6

36509073

35605187

22576912

35611748
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Safety Lanyards & Clips

35382076* Dixon WA2 Whip Check-Cable
Hose to Hose ¼H Cable
For 1 ½F to 3  hose
Sizes- 38” Long

35382092* Dixon WSR2
Hose to Tool Service ¼H Cable
For 1 ½F to 3  Hose
Sizes- 38” Long

35382068* Dixon WB1 Whip Check-Cable
Hose to Hose, 1/8” Cable
For ½F to 1 ¼  Hose
Sizes- 20 ½S Long

35370808 Dixon AC1 Safety Clip
35382050 Dixon AC7 Stainless Steel Safety Clip
35379098 Dixon ACL8 Lanyard
35382084 Dixon WSR1

Hose to Tool Service 1/8” Cable
For 1/2F to 1 ¼  hose
Sizes- 20 ¼S Long

* THESE WHIP CHECK-CABLES ARE DESIGNED TO 
RESTRAIN HOSES RATED >200 PSI.

Paint

Color Container Size Part #
Beige Standard Spray 16 oz. 35304286
Beige Standard 1 Gallon 35323567



26 l  Doosan Decals  —  Aftermarket Parts & Support

Doosan Decals

Doosan Boxes

Part # X Y
46573863 4.0 1.9
46573859 8.0 3.7
46573860 12.0 5.6
46573861 18.0 8.4
46573862 24.0 11.2

Doosan Web Site

Part # Description X Y
46556139 Black 12.0 1.14
46573899 Black 18.0 1.5
46556137 Black 22.0 1.73
46556138 White 22.0 1.73
46554780 Black 33.0 2.35

Doosan Logo

Part # X Y
46573919 8.0 1.1
46573920 12.0 1.6
46573921 18.0 2.4
46573922 24.0 3.2
46573923 32.0 4.3
46573924 45.0 5.8
46573925 55.0 7.1

→X↑Y
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Section 2
Airends
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Airend Exchange Program

To help ensure warranty, these measures should be followed:

Airend Replacement Precautions
When replacing any airend with either a new or rebuilt airend, it is essential that certain 
precautionary measures be taken before, during, and after installation- no matter what the reason 
for the failure.

I.	 Before Replacement Airend Is Installed:
A.	 Drain the entire lubrication oil system completely.
B.	 Remove the old oil filter element. Discard.
C.	 Flush all components in the system separately; i.e. valves, 

switches, manifolds, piping and/or hose, oil cooler and separator 
tank. If necessary, remove component, flush, and replace if either 
inner or outer covering is visibly damaged.

D.	 Check condition of all compressor airend oil hoses and replace if 
either inner or outer covering is visibly damaged.

E.	 Replace separator element.

II.	 During Installation
A.	 Take every precaution to prevent foreign material of any kind from 

entering any opening of the installed airend. If at all possible, the 
airend should be replaced in dust and moisture-free surroundings.

III.	After Installation
A.	 Install new oil filter.
B.	 Refill system with recommended oil. Use Doosan Pro-Tec™ Fluid 

for  machines designed to operate at 300 psi and below. Use 
Doosan XHP fluids for machines designed to operate at >300 
psi. Proof that Doosan Protective lubricants and filters have been 
used for the life of the airend is required when submitting warranty 
claims for extended coverage.

C.	 Pour one gallon of oil into intake to aid lubrication on initial start up. 
(This applies to screw airends only.)

D.	 Run unit for one hour. Replace oil filter element.
E.	 Replace oil filter element again after initial 50 and 150 operating 

hours and thereafter every 500 operating hours.
F.	 Resume normal maintenance.
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Airend Exchange Program Objective
The objective of the airend exchange program is to provide a variety of solutions to our customers 
and promote the sale of Doosan re-manufactured airends with competitive advantages:

Quality:	 Re-manufactured airends are built by trained and certified craftsman.
Reliability:	 All airends are built to original factory specifications with OEM parts.
Performance:	 All airends are upgraded with newest technology to ensure optimum 

performance.
Availability:	 Best in the industry.
Warranty:	 5 year extended warranty available. Second to none.
Support:	 Aftermarket parts and service support.

The airend exchange program is a three-tier solution structure. When an airend needs to 
be replaced, the customer has three alternative solutions:

1.	 New Airend
2.	 Re-manufactured Airend
3.	 Airend Rebuild Kit

	 This option may be less money short term, but only parts are covered for 
6 months. Order a genuine factory rebuild for peace of mind and optimum 
airend performance.

Doosan Warranty
Doosan will exchange any used airend, including a non-Doosan airend, for a re-
manufactured or new airend regardless of condition of the returned airend. Doosan will not 
accept a core if it has flashed.

A)	 Doosan Airends:
1)	 Standard Warranty on new Doosan airends is two years or 4000 hours of operation.
2)	 Standard Warranty on re-manufactured Doosan airends is two years or 4000 hours 

of operation.
3)	 Extended Warranty of 5 years or 10,000 hours of operation is available on new and 

re-manufactured Doosan airends provided the following conditions are met:
	Continued use of Doosan genuine lubricants, filters and parts
	Compressor maintenance is performed at prescribed scheduled intervals
	Proper installation of airend

B)	 Competitive (Non-Doosan) Airends:
1)	 Standard Warranty of 1 year or 2000 hours of operation.
2)	 Extended Warranty of 5 years or 10,000 hours of operation is available on re-

manufactured non-Doosan airends provided the following conditions are met:
	Continued use of Doosan supplied filters and fluids for non-Doosan airends
	Compressor maintenance is performed at prescribed scheduled intervals
	Proper installation of airend

C)	 6 months standard parts warranty on Doosan airend rebuild kits.
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Return of Used Airends
	US and Canada, all used airends must be returned to Doosan Portable Power, Statesville, 

NC.
	Latin America, used airends, at Doosan discretion, can be either returned to closest Doosan 

location or held at distributor location.
	Asia-Pacific, used airends, at Doosan’s discretion, can be either returned to Doosan 

Singapore within 60 days from date of order, or held at distributor location.
	Doosan Distributor / Equipment Store can place order directly on Smart Equip for 

replacement airend. The order must contain the returned airend serial number.
	Returned airend must be tagged with the core return number (ex. CO12345) and shipped 

prepaid to the factory.
	Warranty registration cards are shipped with each rebuilt exchange airend. These must be 

filled out and returned or faxed to the Field Service Department.
	Do not seek an exchange airend to satisfy a warranty claim. Contact a Field Service 

representative to process your warranty claim.
	Doosan reserves the right to ship new or rebuilt airends to satisfy both warranty claims and 

exchanges.
	Drive coupling are not included with airends in this program.
	Airends will be shipped collect or prepaid, with charges added to the invoice.
	Doosan will not accept a core if it has flashed.

Contact the Field Service Department at Doosan Portable Power if you have any questions 
concerning warranty of an airend.

Extended Warranty Program
Doosan Portable Power offers extended warranty coverage on new and rebuilt airends 
when Doosan Protective lubricants and filters are used.  The customer must agree to perform 
maintenance on the compressor airend according to the Doosan recommendations.  Contact a 
Customer Service Representative for more details.

Customer must have airend serial number when placing orders

For more information call 800.633.5206
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Airend Exchange Program Parts List

Model Product 
Code* MM Size New Part # Rebuilt 

Part #
Weight  

(approx lbs) Notes

Airend 178.5 39234059
Airend, Bare No Gears 
H-Green 85 42476093 110

Airend, 3.333UK 85 36007896 110
Airend, HE127 1.407 
Gr A/E NR 127.5 46499307 44034585 250

Airend, HE127 2.095 
Gr A/E NV 127.5 46499315 44034585 250

Airend, HE127 1.03 Gr 
A/E TB 127.5 46591800 250

Airend, Assy CD26 54434147
Airend, Assy HJ CF90 36058832 36054088
Airend, Assy HXB CF90 23039167
Airend, Assy Special 178.5 36018042
Airend, Assy PBA 178.5 36011534
Airend, Assy PBA 178.5 36010643
Airend, Assy PBA 
R1.975 w/Tubing Fo 178.5 36044295

Airend Assy, PBA 
1.26GR 226 36075083 1370

Airend, R1.378 226 36078731 1370
Airend, Assy PBA 
R1.465 178.5 36084184

Airend, Assy PBA 
R1.289 178.5 36084168

A/E Ratio 1.163 MA 178.5 36084218 42665695
Airend, Assy PBA 
R1.255 178.5 36083996 42665745

A/E Ratio 1.289 ME 178.5 36084259 42665711
Airend, Assy Std Bore HR 100 39882766
Airend, Assy PBA 
R1.355 Port 178.5 36084143 42665661

A/E Assy PBA R1.488 226 36093953
Airend, PBA R1.465 178.5 36083988 42665679
A/E Assy PBA R1.548 226 36043503 1370
Airend, G5 2.467 CF90 22281729
A/E Assy PBA R1 226 36064228 1370
Airend, Belt Drive CE55 22465926
Airend, Assy Belt Drive CE55 23091564
Airend, NK w/ Ratio 
1.188 HR4 23164502

Airend, NT w/ Ratio 
1.188

HR4 46556205
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Model Product 
Code* MM Size New Part # Rebuilt 

Part #
Weight  

(approx lbs) Notes

Airend, w/ Unloader 
and Oil Piping 36044337

Airend w/ Unloader WW-FQ 226 36064210 36049815
DAMCO-625 G5 226 35066885 35356757 1200
Nirvana GZ 226 42476127 42593558 1300
P90WIR FCD CE55 54564927 36058436 90 *
P100WW A1, W4 100 35073253 35349752 190
P100AWW
P100WD
P125WW
P125AWW            
P125 KG 85 42533497 36066140 110
P125BWJD BS 85 36007870 36007219 110
P135WIR
P185WD
P185AWD
P130BWJD BE, BS
P130CWJD
P130DWJD
P175CWD
P175DWD
P130AWJDU EK 85 42430918 36043594 110
135 CFM, 100 PSIG ND 85 22833107 42630517 110
P160/2100 BG 85 36007854 36007201 110
P175/2300
P160BWIR MQ 85 42579409 42630475 110
P175AWJDU EL 85 42430926 36043602 110
P1851WJDU
P185BWIR MU 85 42579417 42630483 110
P185WJDU CM 100 36015014 36019974 230
P100BWW Q4, W7, X4 100 35089366 35085661 190
P100WF
P100AWF
P125BWW
P125WF            
P100BWF BF 85 36007839 36007193 110
P100WJD
P100EWD
P100FWD
P110WIR
P125BWF
P125EWD
P125FWD

*	 = No serial code is on the older P90 airends.



Airends  —  Airend Exchange Program Parts List  l 33

Model Product 
Code* MM Size New Part # Rebuilt 

Part #
Weight  

(approx lbs) Notes

P130WD
P125/2300
P100AWD J5, W8, X5 100 35089382 35356658 190
P100BWD
P100CWD
P110AWD
P110BWD
P110CWD            
P100DWD AE 85 36007888 36007185 110
P125DWD            
P100WFU X6 100 35089374 35356666 230
P100WJDU
P125WFU
P125WJDU
P175WJDU            
P125WD A6 100 35073030 3534729 230
P125AWD
P150AWW
P150WW
P150WD
P150AWD
P160WW
P160AWW
P175WW
P175AWW
P175WD
P175AWD
P160/2300
P175/2500
P185WW
P185AWW
XP175AWJD S9, W5, X6 100 35089374 35356666 230
XP175BWJD
P125WJD X7 100 35089390 35356674 230
P185/2100
P125AWJD
P130WJD
P130AWJD

P185WJD P7, W6, X7 100 35089390 35356674 230 New 
Style

P185AWJD
P185BWJD

P185WJD C1 100 35073048 35349737 230 Old 
Style

P185AWJD
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Model Product 
Code* MM Size New Part # Rebuilt 

Part #
Weight  

(approx lbs) Notes

P125WD P6, W5, X6 100 35089374 35356666 230
P125AWD
P125BWD
P150WJD
P150AWJD
P150WW
P150AWW
P150BWW
P150WD
P150AWD
P150BWD
P160WW
P160AWW
P160BWW
P160WFU
P160WJD
P160WJDU
P160AWJD
P175/2500
P175WW
P175WFU
P175BWW
P175WD
P175AWD
P175BWD
P185WW
P185AWW
P185BWW
VHP300WIR JU CE128 42514521 36065977 890 **
HP450WIR LG CE128 22187660 42593483 890 **
VHP300WIR LH CE128 22187652 42593491 890 **
P425WIR JQ CE128 42514489 42593509 890 **
P230 KD CF90 54523899 36066165 250

P230/125 F1, Z6, BN, 
CN 127.5 36017317 36021319 250

HP300WCU BZ 178.5 36010791 36014066 770
HP300AWCU
HP300BWCU
HP300WJD
HP290 J3, T2 178.5 35085067 35356682 770
VHP300WD
VHP300AWD
P375WD

**	 = Discontinued, see note on CE128 airends at end of this section.
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Model Product 
Code* MM Size New Part # Rebuilt 

Part #
Weight  

(approx lbs) Notes

P375AWD
VHP300AWIR KZ CE128 22176853 N/A 890 **
XP375AWIR KX CE128 22176853 N/A 890 **
HP375AWIR KY CE128 22176846 N/A 890 **
P425AWIR KW CE128 22176812 N/A 890 **
HP450AWIR ML 178.5 36084325 42593467 770
HP450WCU;AWCU Z5 178.5 35094440 35099183 770
P365/150
VHP400AWIR MN 178.5 36084333 42593475 770
HP320 S7 178.5 35086131 35088525 770
P335 A3, T5 178.5 35085091 35349224 770
PCD350/1800 M7,EY 350 42441279 35085919 4900
PCD350/2200 AK,EU 350 42441303 35099266 4900
PCD350/2600 CR,EX 350 42441287 36020048 4900
PCD350/2600 DH,EW 350 42441295 36038990 4900
HP365WIR JT CE128 42514513 36065985 890 **
P375WCUA BY 178.5 36008761 36014074 770
BWCU
P375WJD
HP375AWD AD 178.5 35097096 36007235 770
XP400AWD
P425AWD
HP375WD JS 178.5 42514505 36065993 770
XP375WIR JR CE128 42514489 36066017 890
VHP400WCU CS 178.5 36018059 36019982 770
VHP4400AWCU
P425WGM A4, T4 178.5 35085075 35356690 770
P450WCAT
HP425WCAT P8, T3 178.5 35085075 35356690 770
HP450WCAT
HP525WGM B8 226 35048719 35349307 1235
HP525AWGM E8 226 35082205 35349598 1235
HP525BWGM
HP525CWGM
HP525WCU A7 26 35044023 35349133 1235
DXL600A;B(GM) F2 226 35082023 35085679 1350
DXL600A (CAT)
DXL600AH (CAT)
DXL600H (CAT) J4 255 35071950 35356716 1545
DXL600H (GM) 52 255 35022805 35348903 1545
DXL600AH;BH (GM) F3 226 35082221 35349646 1350
HP600A;BWGM D1 226 35082288 35349406 1350
HP600A;BWCU C6 226 35097062 35349414 1235

**	 = Discontinued, see note on CE128 airends at end of this section.
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Model Product 
Code* MM Size New Part # Rebuilt 

Part #
Weight  

(approx lbs) Notes

HP600CWCU CW 226 36020758 36022762 1235
HP600WJD
HP600CWCU(WW) FY 226 42437558 36049716 1235
HP600WJD (WW)
P600 A0 226 35098235 35099217 1200
XP600WGM A8 226 35048727 35349315 1235
XP600A;B;CWGM D8 226 35082213 35349570 1235
XP600WCU C6 226 35097062 35349414 1235
XP750;A;BWGM
XHP600SCAT S8 HR2 35086339 35088640 2140
XHP650;AWCAT S1 HR2 35086347 35088657 2140
P700WGM B9 226 35048735 35349323 1235
P700A;B;CWGM E9 226 35082197 35349604 1235
P700WCU B3 226 35082346 35349158 1235
DXL700A;B (GM) F4 226 35082270 35349638 1350
DXL700A (CAT) F4, P1 226 35080522 35085695 1350
D750; XHP750WCU; 48,86,G1,J8 226 / 163 35078252 35349703 1550 N/A
D750S 35078849 35349380
DXL70(XL-1) (GM) 55 255 35114958 35349877 1545 @
DXL70(XL-02) (GM) 55 255 35019611 35348812 1545 @
DXL750CAT 55 255 35051689 35349463 1545
DXL750A;BWGM F5 226 35082254 35349650 1350
DXL750A(CAT) F5, P2 226 35082254 35349653 1350
P750 AN 226 35098227 35099225 1200
XHP750SCAT S1 HR2 35096205 35099100 2140
XHP750;AWCAT AA HR2 35096205 35099100 2140
HP675DWCU (WW) FW 226 42437566 36049724 1370
XP750CWCU (WW)
XP750/XP750 ORION 226 36075067
XP750BWCU R9 226 35094135 35085703 1370
P750WGM
P750;AWCU
HP750H;AWCU
XP750CWCU CX 226 36020766 36022770 1370
XP750WJD
HP750BWCU CD 226 36011997 36020014 1370
HP750CWCU DB 226 42407064 36038925 1370
HP750WJD
HP750CWCU(WW) FU 226 42437574 36049732 1370
HP750CWCU(WW)
HP750DWCU
XP750DWCU(WW)

N/A	 = Not Available
@	 = See Footnote 2 at end of Parts Listing
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Model Product 
Code* MM Size New Part # Rebuilt 

Part #
Weight  

(approx lbs) Notes

HP750WJD(WW)
VHP750WCAT FH 226 36046886 36047595 1370
VHP50WCAT FR 226 42455352 36049740 1370
VHP750AWCAT (WW)
VHP750WCU (WW)
XP825;A;BWCU S3 226 35097070 35085711 1370
XP825CWCU DA 226 42407072 36038933 1370
XP825WJD
VHP750WCU FV 226 42437582 36049757 1370
VHP750BWCAT
XP825CWCU (WW)
XP825DWCU (WW)
XP825WJD (WW)
XHP825;AWCAT S2 HR2 35086354 35088665 2140
XHP825CM(1850)
XHP825CMH(1850)
XHP900CMH(2100)
HR2-900
XHP825CMH(2100) X8 HR2 35089879 35091172 2140
HR2-825
HP825A;B;CWCU CE 226 36012003 36019990 1370
HP825DWCU FF 226 36046456 36047579 1370
HP825DWCU (WW) FL 226 42437590 36049765 1370
MHP825WCU
MHP825WCAT
VHP825WCU (WW)
VHP850WCAT (WW)
VHP850AWCAT (WW)
VHP825WCU FB 226 36043461 36047546 1370
VHP850WCAT
P850;A;VWGM D2 226 35082304 35349422 1370
HP850;A;BWGM D3, 57 255 35019660 35348820 1545
DXL850 (GM) 57 255 35019660 35348820 1545
DXL850H (GM)
DXL850A;B (GM) F6 226 35082247 35349661 1350
DXL850 (CAT) F8 255 35064906 35349687 1545
DXL850A (CAT) P4 226 35081488 35085729 1350
DL900 61 250 72056385 35348580 1600
EL900 61 250 N/A 35348325 1600
EXL900 70 255 35019835 35348846 1545
DXL900 (XL-1) 60 255 35114982 35349885 1545 @
DXL900 (XL-2) 60 255 35019710 35348838 1545 @
XP900;A;BWGM

@	 = See Footnote 2 at end of Parts Listing
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Model Product 
Code* MM Size New Part # Rebuilt 

Part #
Weight  

(approx lbs) Notes

P900 AM 226 35098219 35099233 1200
XHP900SCAT AG HR2 35097468 35099118 2140
XHP900;AWCAT
XP900A;B;CWCU CG 226 36011112 36020006 1370
XP900DWCU FG 226 36046464 36047587 1370
XP900DWCU (WW) GS 226 42474270 36049773 1370
HP915WCU (WW)
P900;A;BWCU S4 226 35097088 35085737 1370
HP900WCAT FJ 226 36046894 36047603 1370
HP900WCAT (WW) FS 226 42455360 36049781 1370
HP900AWCAT (WW)
XL900 T1 255 35087063 35088590 1545
HP935WCU FA 226 36043479 36047553 1370
HP935WCU (WW) FP 226 42455337 36049799 1370 @
P950
XP950WCAT FT 226 42455378 36049807 1370
XP1000WWCU (WW)
XP1000WCAT (WW)
XP1000WCAT FK 226 36046902 36047611 1370
HP1000A;B;CWCU AH 285 35097450 36000909 2910
HR2-1050 BH HR2 36001535 36006104 2140
P1050 FZ 226 42464768 36049930 1370
P1050 DR 226 42427559 36038966 1370
XP1050WCU EZ 226 36043487 36047561 1370
XP1050WCU (WW) FQ 226 42455345 36049815 1370
XP1060WCAT
DXL1050 58 255 35022300 35348895 1545
XHP1070WCAT BV, CQ HR2.5 36017549 36020055 2140
XHP1070AWCAT CQ HR2.5 36017549 36020055 2140
XP1070SCAT
XHP1170WCAT HN HR2.5 54637905 36066025 2140
XHP1170WCU
P1100;A;BWGM D5, 70 255 35019868 35348853 1545
DXL1100 70 255 35019868 35348853 1545
DXL1100H
DL1200 67 250 31358237 35348564 1600
EL1200 67 250 35338953 35348309 1600
EXL1200 65 255 35002864 35348747 1545
DXL1200 (XL-1)(1800) 74 255 35115013 35349893 1545 @
DXL1200 (XL-1)(2100) 74 255 35115013 35369792 1545 @
DXL1200 (XL-2) 74 255 35019918 35348861 1545 @
DXL1200 (CAT) 74 255 35019918 35348861 1545
DXL1400 72 255 35022045 35348879 1545

@	 = See Footnote 2 at end of Parts Listing
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Model Product 
Code* MM Size New Part # Rebuilt 

Part #
Weight  

(approx lbs) Notes

P1200 GL 226 42470781 36049948 1370
XP1200A;B;CWCU Z9 285 35095033 35099126 2910
XL1200 U2 255 35088202 35088608 1545
HP1300;AWGM C7 285 35051127 35349430 2910
HP1300BWGM U8 285 35088350 35089895 2910
HP1300;A;B;CWCU Z8 285 35095025 35099134 2910
P1300A;B;CWCU Z8 285 35095025 35099134 2910
EXL1400 M5 255 35080209 35085901 1545
XL1400 S5 255 35085505 35088616 1545
XP1400;AWGM C8 285 35051135 35349448 2910
XP1400BWGM U7 285 35088343 35089903 2910
XP1400;A;BWCU Z7 285 35095017 35099142 2910
P1600;AWGM C9 285 35051143 35349455 2910
P1600BWGM U6 285 35088335 35089911 2910
HP1600CWCU Z2 285 35092014 35099159 2910
HP1600;A;BWCU
D1750 75 330 / 275 35002591 35348739 5260 N/A
D2000 80 330 / 275 35002419 35348721 5260 N/A
E2100 81 330 / 275 35008143 35348754 5260 N/A
D2300 85 330 / 275 35011311 35348770 5260 N/A
PTO-85MM HP 85 54403670 36054096 110
PTO-85MM GJ 85 42470260 36049823 110
PTO-5 27 127.5 35043355 35349109 285
PTO-7-260 29 178.5 35036235 35348929 780
PTO-7-330 28,06 178.5 35044684 35349190 780
PTO-9-450 26, 07, 01 226 35082338 35349539 1210
PTO-9-600 24, 08, 02 226 35082338 35349539 1210
PTO-9-750 22, 03 226 35082320 35349554 1210
PTO-750 / 250-2100 34, K2 226 / 163 35078237 35349372 1770 N/A
PTO-750 / 250-1800 23, K1 226 / 163 35078245 35349299 1770 N/A
OBP Cat 1 Ford GXU CF75D8 22637219 N/A 210
OBP Cat 3
OBP Cat 2 HAA CF75G 22234595 N/A 120
OBP Cat 1 Belt-Drive FCD CE55RW 54564927 N/A 50
OBP Ct 1 Ford HWZ CF90D3 22643043 N/A 210
OBP Cat 2 Ford
HP185CMH JM 85 36052736 36066041 110
VHP30CMH (recip) TS10 Recip 16545006 N/A 50
VHP40CMH (recip)
VHP90CMH HL CE55G 54629563 N/A 90
OBP Cat 1
P250CWJD HJ CF90 54390943 36054088 250
P250WIR

N/A	 = Not Available
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Model Product 
Code* MM Size New Part # Rebuilt 

Part #
Weight  

(approx lbs) Notes

P260WIR
VHP200CMH
VHP300CMH
VHP300/200
XP525WCU;AWCU Z4 178.5 35093665 35099191 770
P600WIR
VHP400CMH
VHP500CMH
VHP550CMH
VHP500/200
P600/125
P600WCU;AWCU BX 178.5 36010254 36014082 770
VHP550CMH
HP600CMH
XP650CMH
P600/110
XHP650CM (1850) S1 HR2 35086347 35088657 2140
XHP650CMH (1850)
XHP750 (2100)
XHP750CM JY HR2 36052215 36066058 2140
XHP750CM (2100) JW HR2 36051381 36066066 2140
XHP750CMH (1850) AA HR2 35096205 35099100 2140
XHP900CM (1800) KA HR2 36052231 36066082 2140
XHP900CM(2100) JZ HR2 36052223 36066090 2140
PCD1400 FX 285 42467597 36049955 2910
PCD1600 AQ 285 35098052 35099258 2910
PCD1600 AT 285 36000693 36006070
PCD1900 BJ 285 36001543 36006096 2910
PCD3800 HF 2 x 285 42477851 36054104 6400

Compressor Modules

Model Serial Code MM Size New Part # Rebuilt Part # Weight  
(approx lbs) Notes

HXP825CM (1850) S2 HR2 35086354 35088665 2140
XHP825CMH (1850)
XHP800CMH (2100)
XHP825CM (2100) JX HR2 36052868 36066074 2140
XHP825CMH (2100) X8 HR2 35089879 35091172 2140
XHP900CM (1800) KA HR2 36052231 36066082 2140
XHP900CM (2100) JZ HR2 36052223 36066090 2140
XHP900CMH (1800) AG HR2 35097468 35099118 2140
XHP1070CM (1800) JP HR2.5 36052710 36066108 2140
XHP1070CM (2100) JN HR2.5 36052728 36066116 2140
XHP1070CMH (1800) CQ HR2.5 36017549 36020055 2140
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Model Serial Code MM Size New Part # Rebuilt Part # Weight  
(approx lbs) Notes

XHP1070CMH (2100) CV HR2.5 36020519 36020964 2140
XHP1250CM KU HR2.5 36069243 42593525 2140

Oil Field Rigs & Specialized Applications

Model Serial Code MM Size New Part # Rebuilt Part # Weight 
(approx lbs) Notes

P100 BR 85 36007847 36066124 110
P275 FC 127.5 43204536 36049831 250
P300 FD 127.5 42452722 36049849 250
VHP300 / 200 HJ CF90 54390943 36054088 250
P330 EP 178.5 36032936 36049856 770
P350 HQ 178.5 36051787 36066132 770
P375 GK 178.5 3604526 36049864 770
VHP500 / 200 Z4 178.5 35093665 35099191 770
P520 CS 178.5 36018059 36019982 770
NIRVANA GZ 226 42476157 42593558 1300
P600 EN 226 42431999 36049872 1370
P750 DS 226 39865407 36038941 1370
XHP750 / 350 S1 HR2 35086347 35088657 2140
P780 DU 226 42429241 36039386 1370
P850 EM 226 42431981 36049880 1370
P900 FS 226 42474270 36049773 1370
P950 DJ 226 36032084 36038958 1370
P950 FP 226 42455337 36049799 1370
P1050 DR 226 42427559 36038966 1370
P1750 DT 226 36032381 36038974 2910
P2200 JL 297 / 250 39849609 36066033 3800
XHP 87, J9 226 / 163 325078195 35349695 1770 N/A
XHP C3, K7, R1 255 / 204 35084433 35349505 2680 N/A
XHP C4, K8, R2 255 / 204 35084441 35349471 2680 N/A
XHP D6, K9, R3 255 / 204 35084458 35349810 2680 N/A
XHP D9, L1, R4 255 / 204 35084466 35349588 2680 N/A
XHP 84, K6, Q9 255 / 204 35084425 35349273 2680 N/A
XHP L3, L4, R6 255 / 204 35084482 35356727 2680 N/A
XHP J7 285.178.5 35076314 35086818 4300 N/A
XL750 T7 255 35087824 35088582 1545
XL900 60, H2 255 35085141 35085760 1545
XL750 T7 255 35087824 35088582 1545
XL900 T1 255 35087063 35088590 1545
XL1050 70, H4 255 35085158 35085778 1545
XL1050 W2 255 35088707 35091149 1545
XL1200 74, H5 255 35085166 35085786 1545
XL1200 U2 255 35088202 35088608 1545

N/A	 = Not Available
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Model Serial Code MM Size New Part # Rebuilt Part # Weight 
(approx lbs) Notes

XL1400 S5 255 35085505 35088616 1545
EXL750 60, H2 255 35069210 35085794 1545
EXL750 / 900 70, H4 255 35019835 35019835 1545
EXL900 H3 255 35069228 35085810 1545
EXL1050 74,H5 255 35028489 35085836 1545
EXL1050 H6 255 35083898 35085844 1545
EXL1050 / 1200 65 255 35022011 35085851 1545
EXL1200 CA 255 36011211 36020030 1545
EXL1200 H7 255 35069277 35085869 1545
EXL1400 G7 255 35069244 35085877 1545
EXL1400 M6 255 35080217 35085885 1545
EXL1400 H8 255 35069285 35085893 1545
EXL1400 M5 255 35080209 35085901 1545
PCD1400 FX 285 42467597 36049955 2910
PCD1600 AQ 285 35098052 35099258 2910
HP450AWIR ML 178.5 36084325 42593467 2910
VHP400AWIR MN 178.5 36084333 42593475 2910
PCD1800 AS 285 36000883 36006088 2910
PCD BJ 285 36001543 36006096 2910

Drill Rigs

Model Serial Code MM Size New Part # Rebuilt 
Part #

Weight 
(approx lbs) Notes

P90 / 2300 X4 100 35089366 35085661 190
P125 KG 85 42533497 36066140 110
P230 JK CF90 54523907 36066157 250
P230 KD CF90 54523899 36066165 250

CF90 54387758 46554128 250
P160 / 2300 A6 100 35073030 35349729 230
P125 / 2300 BF 85 36007839 36007193 110
P160 / 2100 BG 85 36007854 36007201 110
P175 / 2300
P175 / 2500 A6 100 35073030 35349729 230
P175 / 2500 P6, W5, X6 100 35089374 35356666 230
P185 / 2100 X7 100 35089390 35356674 100
P230 / 125 F1, Z6, BN, CN 127.5 36017317 36021319 250
HP230 /130 P9, BP 127.5 36006013 35085943 250
P275 / 150 CZ 127.5 36022150 36038982 250
HP290 T2 178.5 35085067 35356682 770
P300 / 200 AC 178.5 35096494 35099175 770
P365 / 150 Z5 178.5 35094440 35099183 770
P425 / 200 CS 178.5 36018059 36019982 770
HP450 / 170 Y1 178.5 35090505 35091156 770
P600 /100 Y3 178.5 35090653 35091164 770
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Model Serial Code MM Size New Part # Rebuilt 
Part #

Weight 
(approx lbs) Notes

P600 / 110 BX 178.5 36010254 36014082 770
P600 / 125 Z4 178.5 35093665 35099191 770
DAMCO-275 G3 178.5 35066869 35356732 750
DAMCO-450 G4 226 35066877 35356740 1200
DAMCO-625 G5 226 35066885 35356757 1200
P450 AP 226 35098243 35099209 1200
P450 (WW) GD 226 42464800 36049898 1370
P600 A0 226 35098235 35099217 1200
P600 (WW) GC 226 42464792 36049906 1370
P750 AN 226 35098227 35099225 1200
P750 (WW) GB 226 42464784 36049914 1370
P900 AM 226 35098219 35099233 1200
P900 (WW) GA 226 42464776 36049922 1370
P1050 AL 226 35098201 35099241 1200
P1050 (WW) FZ 226 42464768 36049930 1370
P1200 GL 226 42470781 36049948 1370
HP600-Garland 48, 86, G1, J8 226 / 163 35078229 35349828 1550 N/A
HP600-Cyclone 48, 86, G1, J8 226 / 163 35078203 35349562 1550 N/A
HP600- Clarksburg 48, 86, G1, J8 226 / 163 35078229 35349828 1550 N/A
HP750 (750cfm @ 2100rpm or 600cfm @ 1800rpm)

82, K5. Q8 255 / 204 35084417 35349026 2680 N/A
HP750 (electric drive, internal gears)

89, L2, R5 255 / 204 35084474 35356765 2680 @
HP750 (internal gears, for HL600 and gear box conversion) (Complete kit 35078369)

L5 226 / 163 35078377 35356773 1770 N/A
XHP750 (A/E only for 3 stage R600 conversion) (Complete kit 35078369)

87, J9 226 / 163 35078195 35349695 1770 N/A
HP900 (900cfm @ 2100rpm or 750cfm @ 1800rpm)

83, K4, Q1 255 / 204 35083500 35349794 2680 N/A
VHP1050 79, K3, Q7 255 / 204 35084409 35349802 2680 N/A
(internal gears)
VHP1050 L7, R7, T8 255 /204 35088038 35085752 2680 N/A
(series III) (for RD10)
HP900 (50HZ) P3, R8 255 / 204 35084508 35085745 2680 N/A
XL600 U3 255 35088277 35088574 1545
XL7505 55 255 35019611 35088582 1545
PCD3000 HG 2 x 285 42477869 36054112 6400 

PCD3800 HF 2 x 285 42477851 36054104 6400 

PCD3800 (1475RPM) LL 2 x 285 42489542 42593426 6400 

PCD2200 (1475RPM) LM 2 x 285 42489559 42593434 6400 

PCD2200 (1800RPM) LN 2 x 285 42489567 42593442 6400 

PCD350 / 1800 M7, EY 350 42441279 35085919 4900

@	 = See Footnote 2 at end of Parts Listing
N/A	 = Not Available
	 = Used on Pit Viper Drill
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Model Serial Code MM Size New Part # Rebuilt 
Part #

Weight 
(approx lbs) Notes

PCD350 / 1800 M8, ET 350 42441311 35085924 4900
PCD350 / 1600 M9, ES 350 42441329 35085935 4900
PCD350 / 1600 W1, ER 350 42441337 35088624 4900
PCD350 / 1600 U9, EQ 350 42441345 35088632 4900
PCD350 / 2200 AK, EU 350 42441303 35099266 4900
PCD350 / 2600 CR, EX 350 42441287 36020048 4900
PCD350 / 2600 DH, EW 350 42441295 36038990 4900
HR2-600-2300 Y9 HR2 35091057 35091180 2140
HR2-600-2100 S8 HR2 35086339 35088640 2140
HR2-750-2100 S1 HR2 35086347 35088657 2140
HR2-825 X8 HR2 35089879 35091172 2140
HR2-900 S2 HR2 35086354 35088665 2140
HR2-1000 AJ HR2 35097575 35099274 2140
HR2-1050 BH HR2 36001535 36006104 2140
HR2.5-1250-2100 BV, CQ HR.5 36017549 36020055 2140
HR2.5-1050 CV HR2.5 36020519 36020964 2140
HR2.5-1150-2100 KC HR2.5 42520700 36066173 2140
HR2.5-1250-1800 DG HR2.5 42420422 36039006 2140
HR2.5-870-1850 KB HR2.5 42535294 36066223 2140 N/A

Footnotes
1.	 The HL750 and XHP750 listed in the drill rig section are available only in the kits offered 

through Aftermarket. Airends can be purchased directly through the Airend Exchange 
program only upon “kit” airend failure.

2.	 XL-1 units are equipped with an unloader valve.
3.	 XL-2 units are equipped with a butterfly valve.
4.	  Airend prices are subject to change without prior notification.

N/A	 = Not Available
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Airend Notes

178.5mm Airend Piping Kits
For the following airend sizes and applicable airend serial codes, piping kits will be furnished with 
the replacement airends.

Model Serial Code Kit #
P300 A2 35089044
HP300 J3 35089036
HP320 S7 35089036
P335 A3 35089044
P375 J3 35089036
P425 A4 35089044
HP425 P8 35089044
P450 A5 35089044
HP450 P8 35089044

XL Airend Adapter Plates (255mm)
In the past, all XL airends were equipped with unloaders which called for a rectangular port 
hole on the rotor housing. Now, the butterfly valve is used and the airend has a round port hole. 
When ordering a replacement XL airend, the customer should inform the Customer Service 
Representatives as to which they have. In the event a customer is shipped the wrong style airend, 
adapter plates can be used to remedy the problem.  

1.	 35787647 – Customer has a machine with an unloader, but is shipped an airend with round 
port hole. This plate is needed to adapt airend

2.	 35904226 – Customer has machine with butterfly valve, but is shipped an airend with a rectangular 
port hole. This plate is needed to adapt airend.

3.	 Below are the serial number breaks for XL units that went from XL-1 to XL-2 style housings.

Unit Serial Number Unit Serial Number
DXL750 74208 EXL900 75473
DXL750S 74365 DXL1100 74207
DXL850 74373 DXL1100S 75197
DXL850S 75167 DXL1200 74427
DXL900 74436 DXL1200S 75133
DXL900S 74097 DXL1400 76700
DXLCU900 75327 DXLCA1200 77015
DXL1050 74172 EXL1200 77615



46 l  Airend Notes  —  Airends

Oil Piping (General)
Another item of great importance when ordering a replacement airend is the method of oil line 
piping used on the particular unit. When installing your new or rebuilt replacement airend, Never 
Guess at the proper way to pipe the airend. If you are not certain of how the piping goes, contact 
Portable Power’s Field Service group.

1.	 100 mm

In 1986, the above size airends changed from external oil piping to internal piping, utilizing the 
rotor and bearing housings’ ports. The airend serial codes changed as follows:

W7 to X4 W8 to X5 W5 to X6 W6 to X7

New style airends will be shipped with all necessary parts and drawings for this change.

Tapered Roller Bearings
1.	 HP600/D750/D750S (Phase 1)

As of November 1977, the HP600, D750, D750S airends (250 psi) were changed from 
contact ball bearings (Serial Code 48) to the new tapered roller bearing model (Serial 
Code 86). It should be noted that the new and old airends will interchange. Parts for 
the old style airend can be obtained but require additional lead time. The serial number 
break for the above was:

	 Portable Compressor – 100366
	 Airend – 3839U7786

2.	 HP600/D750/D750S (Phase 2)

In October of 1979, the tapered roller bearing airend (Serial Code 86) was 
changed to the Phase 2 tapered (Serial Code G1). The airends are 
interchangeable as complete units; many of the detailed parts are 
not interchangeable. Serial number break for the airend is 
4503U79G1.

3.	 XL Airends

As of March 1978, the complete line of XL 
Airends (600CFM-1400CFM) went to 
tapered roller bearings. The airend 
serial number break was 6291U78. 
The airends are interchangeable 
as a unit but many of the detailed 
parts are not.
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A kit is now available to change an old style ball bearing XL airend to the new tapered roller bearing 
model. The part number for the kit is 35583566.

4.	 P100/125/175/185

On the above unit sizes, the airends were changed to tapered roller bearings. Beginning with serial 
number 101836 or airend serial number 6554U78, the airends are the new style. The tapered style 
is the only one offered for sale. The units are interchangeable as a unit but some of the detailed 
parts are not.

5.	 High Pressure Airends (255/204 mm size)

These airends changed to tapered roller bearings in September 1983. There is not a serial 
number break, but the serial codes changed to signify the difference. The airends will 
interchange with the old style, but detailed parts may be different.

The following serial codes designate tapered roller bearings in the 255/204 design: Q1, Q7, 
Q8, Q9, R1, R2, R3, R4, R5, R6, R7, R8, T8.

Bearing Oil Cooler Kits
D750/D750S/XHP750/XHP750S

Beginning in November 1979, the above units had an airend change which required the use of 
a small bearing oil cooler to be used in conjunction with the airend. Serial number breaks for the 
units are as follows:

Unit serial number 113729 for the XHP750 line, and airend serial number 5453U79G1 for the D750 
line.

Kit numbers:

	D750 – 35065325
	D750S – 35065143
	XHP750W – 35065283
	XHP750S – 35065291

Note:	 The customer must purchase these oil cooler kits with the above airends. There is no 
warranty on these airends unless the kit is installed and operating.

Note:	 The Field Service Department has approved the use of these airends without cooler kits if 
approved synthetic lubricant is used in the airend after installation.

High Pressure Airends
In January 1982, all high pressure airends (250 psi and above) went through extensive engineering 
changes. The airends took an o-ring seal between the housings along with o-ring hose fittings. The 
serial codes of the airends affected changed at this time. Airends will interchange as complete 
units but many of the parts will not.
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HR-2 Over/Under Airends
1.	 This airend underwent a change in the oil pump area which affected the rotor set, 

oil pump, oil pump coupling and associated hardware. The serial number breaks 
were: 8661U85S2 and 9529U86S1

2.	 This airend also had a change in the front drive shaft area which affected the 
drive shaft, gear case, bearings, spacers and associated hardware. The serial 
number break was 9770U87S2.

3.	 The HR-2 Airends changed from a single lube filter arrangement (35367879) 
to a dual filter system (36860336). The serial number break was 3087U88 and 
XHP750SCAT S/N 170842.

4.	 All HR-2 Airends are furnished “less coupling.”

5.	 Steel tubing. Reference Technical Service Bulletin PC-8-011 for replacing steel 
tubing with flexible hoses.

6.	 Rotary Shaft Seal. Effective with airend serial number 9965U96, rotary seal 
36865475 began to be used. This style is identified by an anti-rotation pin installed 
in the seal cover.

The previous design can be identified by an anti-rotation pin installed in the stationary member 
of the seal that matches a slot in the seal cover. This design also has a visible snap ring at the 
front of the seal cover.

CE128 Airends
In December of 2005, Portable Power discontinued the manufacturing of the CE128 to 
improve the efficiency of rotor manufacturing operations. The following field installable 
kits have been designed to continue the support of machines that use this discontinued 
airend:

Compressor Compressor Model 
Serial Code

Discontinued A/E 
Serial Code

Conversion Doosan 
Kit Part #

HP450WIR 279 LG 44003853
VHP400WIR 289 LH 44003861
P425AWIR 081 KW 44003887
HP375AWIR 085 KY 44003895
XP375AWIR 080 KX 44003903
VHP300AWIR 086 KZ 44003911
P425WIR 060 Call for Assistance
7/120WIR 065 Call for Assistance
HP365WIR 062 Call for Assistance
10/105WIR 067 Call for Assistance

These kits include detailed instructions on how to convert a machine with a CE128 airend to a 
178.5mm airend.
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178.5mm and 226mm Airends
1.	 Both of these airends had a drive shaft change in 1988. The old style shaft used a snap ring 

for placement while the new style uses a clamping plate.

2.	 The 226mm airend changed rotor housing styles at serial number 7355U88C6.

This affected the housing and front and rear gaskets.

3.	 The 226mm airend changed front seal covers at 6173U88. This also changed the oil feed 
line from the gear case to its new location in the seal cover.

285mm Airends
1.	 Airends for the P1600BWGM family (airend serial codes U6, U7, U8) were originally 

built without oil pumps. To improve airend lubrication, oil pumps have been installed 
in some units in the field.

2.	 Effective 12/1/99 (serial number 0212U99), the rotor set and female inlet bearing 
changed. Airend serial codes did not change. Airends will interchange as 
complete units, but these individual parts will not.

350mm Airends
1.	 This airend had a change to the gear case, drive shaft and drive shaft bearing. New airend 

serial codes were released at the time of the change. An oil supply line at the gear case also 
changed.
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Airend Serial Code Listing

Below is the listing of Airend Serial Codes. They are in Serial Code sequence – for machine size 
sequence see Airend Exchange Program. If you are working with an airend serial code which does 
not show up on the above list, call a customer support representative at (800) 633-5206.

Serial Code Description
01 PTO9 (450) TRB Metric
02 PTO9 (600) TRB Metric
03 PTO9 (750) TRB Metric
06 PTO7 (330) Metric B.B.
07 PTO9 (450) Metric B.B.
08 PTO9 (600) Metric B.B.
10 R85
11 RR85
12 RS85CW
13 RS85CCW
15 RB125
16 RS125CW
17 RS125CCW
21 R150/RA 125/140
22 PTO9 (750) B.B.
23 PTO750 H.P. (250 PSI)
24 PTO9 (620) B.B.
25 RR160
26 PTO9 (460) B.B.
27 PTO5
28 PTO7 (330) B.B.
29 PTO7 (260) B.B.
30 XL175
31 R175
32 L175
34 PTO750 H.P. (250PSI)
35 R250
40 R365
48 HP600/HL600 B.B.
50 R600
51 L600
52 XL600H
55 XL750
57 XL850
58 XL1050
59 XLCU900
60 XL900
61 L900

Serial Code Description
62 XLCU900
65 EXL1200 (60 cycle)
67 L1200
70 XL1100/EXL900 (60 cycle)
72 XL1400
74 XL1200
75 L1750
79 1050/350 PSI
80 L2000
81 EL2100
82 HP750
83 HP900
84 XHP1150
85 L2300
86 HP600/HL600 TRB
87 XHP750
88 XHP950
89 HP750 (E.O.)
A1 P100, P100A (except for 

P100AWD)
A2 P300
A3 P335
A4 P425
A5 P450
A6 P175
A8 XP600GM
A9 XP600CU
AA HR2-750 (1800 RPM)
AB XP1100 (285)
AC HP300 Drill
AD XP400, HP375, P425AWD
AE 85mm P100DWD
AG HR2-900/350 CAT
AH HP1000WCU
AJ HR2-1000
AK PCD350 m/m 2200 (50 cycle)
AL P1050 Drill
AM P900 Drill
AN P750 Drill
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Serial Code Description
AO P600 Drill
AP P450 Drill
AQ P1600 Drill
AS PCD1800 Drill
AT PCD1600 Drill
B3 P700CU
B8 HP525GM
B9 P700GM
BE 85mm (replaced by BS)
BF 85mm-P100BWF
BG 85mm-P185CWJD
BH HR2-1050
BJ PCD1600 Drill
BL P250JLB
BN P250WJD
BP 200/130 Drill
BR 85mm-Cust. 1
BS 85mm-P130B, P175CWD
BT D2500
BV HR2.5-1250
BX 178.5mm-P600WCU
BY P375WCU
BZ HP300WCU
C1 P185WJD
C3 XHP1150
C4 XHP950
C6 XP750, XP600WCU
C7 HP1300GM
C8 XP1400GM
C9 P1600GM
CA XL1200-50HZ
CD HP750BWCU
CE HP825A; BWCU
CF 90mm
CG XP900A; BWCU
CM P185WJDU
CN P230 Drill
CQ HR2.5-1250 redesign
CR 350mm-2600 CFM
CS 178.5mm-VHP400WCU
CV HR2.5-1050
CW HP600WJD; HP600CWCU
CX XP750WJD; XP750CWCU
CZ 275CFM Drill
D1 HP600 (Portable)

Serial Code Description
D2 P850
D3 HP850
D4 XP900
D5 P1100
D6 XHP1050
D8 XP600AWGM
D9 XHP1150
DA XP825WJD; XP825CWCU
DB HP750WJD; HP750CWCU
DG HR2.5-1250/1800 RP M
DH 350MM-2600CFM
DJ 950CFM/O.F./226 mm
DR 1050CFM/O.F./226 mm
DS 750CFM/O.F./226 mm
DT 1750CFM/O.F./285 mm
DU 780CFM/O.F./226 mm
E8 HP525AWGM
E9 P700AWGM
EK P130AWJDU
EL P175/185AWJDU
EM P850 Cust.1
EN P600 Cust.1
EP P330 Cust.1
EQ 350 mm/1600
ER 350 mm/1600
ES 350 mm/1600
ET 350 mm/1800
EU 350 mm/2200
EW 350 mm/2600
EX 350 mm/2600
EY 350 mm/1800
EZ XP1050WCU
F1 P250, P250A
F2 DXL600A
F3 DXL600AH
F4 DXL700A
F5 DXL750A
F6 DXL850A
F8 DXL850CAT
FA HP935WCU
FB VHP825/850
FC P275 Cust.1
FD P300 Cust.1
FF HP825DWCU
FG XP900DWCU



52 l  Airend Serial Code Listing  —  Airends

Serial Code Description
FH VHP750WCAT
FJ HP900WCAT
FK XP1000WCAT
FL 226mm-HP825/850
FP HP935WCU
FQ XP1050WCU
FR VHP750WCAT
FS HP900WCAT
FT 226mm-XP1000WCAT
FU 226mm-HP750
FV 226mm-XP825
FW 226mm-XP750CWCU
FX PCD1400 Drill
FY HP600
FZ P1050 Drill
G1 HP600/HL600
G3 DAMCO 275
G4 DAMCO 450
G5 DAMCO 625
G7 EXL1400 (60 cycle)
G9 DXL525AH
GA P900 Drill
GB P750 Drill
GC P600 Drill
GD P450 Drill
GJ 85 mm PTO
GK P375 Cust.1
GL P1200 Drill
GS 226mm-P900 Cust.1
H1 EXL600 (60 cycle)
H2 XL900
H3 EXL900 (50 cycle)
H4 XL1050
H5 XL1200
H6 EXL1050 (50 cycle)
H7 EXL1200 (50 cycle)
H8 EXL1400 (50 cycle)
HB 85 mm PTO
HF Dual 285 mm - 3800
HG Dual 285 mm - 3000
HJ CF90/250
HN HR 2.5; XHP1170 CU/CAT
HP6 00WCU
J3 P375
J4 DXLCA600H

Serial Code Description
J5 P100WDMKII
J7 HR3
J8 HP600/HL600 Redesign
J9 XHP750 Redesign
JK CF90 Drill
JL 297/250 Cust.1
JM 85mm Cust.1
JN XHP1070CM-2100
JP HR 2.5; XHP1070CM-1800
JQ P425WIR
JR XP375WIR
JS HP375WJD
JT HP365WIR
JU VHP300WIR
JW XHP750CM-2100
JX XHP825CM-2100
JY XHP750CM-1850
JZ XHP900CM-2100
K1 PTO750/1800 Redesign
K2 PTO750/2100 Redesign
K3 VHP1050 Redesign
K4 HP900 Redesign
K5 HP750 Redesign
K6 XHP1150 Redesign
K7 XHP1150 Redesign
K8 XHP950 Redesign
K9 XHP1050 Redesign
KA XHP900CM-1800
KB HR2.5-870-1850
KC HR2.5-1150-2100
KD CF90 Drill
KG 85mm Drill
L1 XHP1150 Redesign
L2 HP750 Electric Redesign
L3 XHP900 Redesign
L4 XHP900 Redesign
L5 HL750 Redesign
L7 VHP1050
LZ 178.5mm
M5 EXL1400 (50 cycle)
M6 EXL1400 (60 cycle)
M7 PCD 350m/m 1800 (50 cycle)
M8 PCD 350m/m 1800 (60 cycle)
M9 PCD 350m/m 1600
MA 178.5mm
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Serial Code Description
MB 178.5mm
MC 178.5mm
ME 178.5mm
MF 178.5mm
MK 178.5mm
MQ 85mm
MU 85mm
ND 85mm
NK HR4
NR HE127
NV HE127
P1 DXL700A CAT
P10 0AWD, P110AWD
P2 DXL750A CAT
P3 HP900 (50 Hz)
P4 DXL850A CAT
P6 P175A (Threaded Discharge)
P7 P185A (Threaded Discharge)
P8 HP450 CAT
P9 HP230 W7
Q1 HP900 TRB
Q4 P100BWW
Q7 VHP1050 TRB
Q8 HP750 TRB
Q9 XHP1150 TRB
R1 XHP1150 TRB
R2 XHP950 TRB
R3 XHP1050 TRB
R4 XHP1150 TRB
R5 HP750 TRB
R6 XHP900 TRB
R7 VHP1050 TRB
R8 HP900 TRB
R9 P750 Cum
S1 HR2-750
S2 HR2-900
S3 XP825 Cum
S4 P900 Cum
S4 P900 Cum
S5 XL1400CSP
S7 HP320WD
S8 HR2-600-2100
S9 XP175AWJD
T1 XL900CSP
T2 P375TRB

Serial Code Description
T3 HP450TRB
T4 P425TRB
T5 P335TRB
T6 P300TRB
T7 XL750CSP
T8 HP1050-RD10
TRB New Interstage
TRB (1800RPM)
TRB (2100RPM)
U2 XL1200CSP
U3 XL600CSP
U6 P1600BWGM
U7 XP1400BWGM
U8 HP1300BWGM
U9 PCD350/1600
W1 PCD350/1600
W2 XL1050CSP
W4 P100AWW (JLB)
W5 P175 (JLB)
W6 P185 (JLB)
W7 P100BWW (JLB)
W8 P100AWD (JLB)
X4 P100BWW (Internal Oil)
X5 P100AWD (Internal Oil)
X6 P175 (Internal Oil)
X7 P185 (Internal Oil)
X8 HR2-825
X9 RR15-MC2A
Y1 HP450 Drill
Y3 P600 Drill
Y9 HR2-600-2300
Z2 285mm-P1600WCU
Z4  175.5 mm-P600 Drill; 

XP525WCU
Z5 178.5mm-P365 Drill; 

HP450WCU
Z6 P230 Drill
Z7 XP1400WCU
Z8 285mm-HP1300WCU
Z9 XP1200WCU
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Section 3
Compressors
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Legacy Maintenance Kits

Assorted kits have been developed for a wide range of Portable Compressors. The following list 
provides the contents and part numbers. The kits available below list the quantities of each filter 
within the assigned kit.

Key:

A=	"Filter Change Kit" gives the user one complete change of elements excluding separator 
elements.

B=	"Filter Kit" gives the user multiple quantities of all compressor and engine elements 
excluding separator elements.

C=	"Maintenance Kit" gives the user one complete change of elements including separator 
elements.

 
Model Kit Part # Kit Hours Quantities Contents

A B C Part # Description
P65WK A 80024425 1 1 22355481 Eng. Oil Filter
P65WKU B 80024433 1 1 85052744 Comp. Oil Filter

1 1 22283360 Fuel Filter
1 1 22284640 Water Sep.
1 1 22314322 Pre-Fuel Filter

1 22295794 Air Filter
P90WIR A 36058261 1 2 1 92128859 Comp. Oil Filter

B 36058287 2 2 2 54516075 Comp. Air Filter
C 36058295 1 4 1 54429675 Eng. Oil Filter

1 6 1 54381306 Eng. Fuel Filter
1 6 1 54525530 Eng. Fuel/Water Filter

1 54517776 Sep. Filter
P90BWIR A 44009215 500 Dry 1 1 1 22476683 Decal

B 44009231 1000 Dry 2 2 2 22519128 Oil Sample Kit
C 44009256 2000 Dry 1 1 22226369 Fuel Filter

1 1 1 22226351 Eng. Oil Filter
1 1 36897353 Comp. Oil Filter
1 1 89232474 Air Filter

1 22570691 Sep. Filter
P100WW A 35095041 1 2 1 36897353 Comp. Oil Filter
P100WWU B 35080803 2 2 2 35291509 Comp. Air Filter
P125WW C 35053537 1 4 1 35303692 Eng. Oil Filter
P100AWW 1 35309566 Eng. Belt
P100AWWU 1 6 1 35330885 Eng. Fuel Filter
P125AWW 1 22402366 Sep. Filter
P100BWW A 35095058 1 2 1 35327824 Comp. Oil Filter
P125BWW B 35086776 2 2 2 35291509 Comp. Air Filter

C 35086768 1 4 1 35303692 Eng. Lube Filter
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Model Kit Part # Kit Hours Quantities Contents

A B C Part # Description
1 35309566 Eng. Belt

1 6 1 35330885 Eng. Fuel Filter
1 22402325 Sep. Filter

P100WF A 35095066 1 2 1 35327824 Comp. Oil Filter
P100AWF B 35089143 2 2 2 35291509 Comp. Air Filter
P125WF C 35089135 1 4 1 35366681 Eng. Oil Filter
P125AWF 1 6 1 35366699 Eng. Fuel Filter

1 22402325 Sep. Filter
P100BWF A 36004588 1 2 1 36897353 Comp. Oil Filter
P125BWF B 36004596 2 2 2 36876423 Comp. Air Filter

C 36004604 1 4 1 35366681 Eng. Oil Filter
1 6 1 35366699 Eng. Fuel Filter

1 22402226 Sep. Filter
P100WD A 35095074 1 2 1 36897353 Comp. Oil Filter
P100WDU B 35080811 2 2 2 35291509 Comp. Air Filter
P100SD C 35053545 1 6 1 92100981 Eng. Fuel Filter

1 4 1 35302504 Eng. Oil Filter
1 35285790 Eng. Belt
1 22402366 Sep. Filter

P100AWD A 35095082 1 2 1 35327824 Comp. Oil Filter
P110AWD B 35080829 2 2 2 35291509 Comp. Air Filter

C 35079672 1 4 1 35336163 Eng. Oil Filter
1 6 1 92100981 Eng. Fuel Filter

For models thru S/N 153472 1 22402424 Sep. Filter
Excluding models: 147543-147592, 147983-147961, 150770-150794
P100AWD A 35095090 1 2 1 35327824 Comp. Oil Filter
P110AWD B 35090828 2 2 2 35291509 Comp. Air Filter

C 35090810 1 4 1 35336163 Eng. Oil Filter
1 6 1 35368604 Eng. Fuel Filter

1 22402424 Sep. Filter
For models after S/N 153472
P100BWD A 35095090 1 2 1 35327824 Comp. Oil Filter
P110BWD B 35090828 2 2 2 35291509 Comp. Air Filter
P100CWD C 35090885 1 4 1 35336163 Eng. Oil Filter
P110CWD 1 6 1 35368604 Eng. Fuel Filter

1 22402325 Sep. Filter
P100DWD A 36005056 1 2 1 36897353 Comp. Oil Filter
P125DWD B 36005064 2 2 2 36876423 Comp. Air Filter
P100EWD C 36005072 1 4 1 92793223 Eng. Oil Filter
P125EWD 1 6 1 92100981 Eng. Fuel Filter
P100FWD* 1 6 1 36845501 In-Line Fuel Filter
P125FWD* 1 22402226 Sep. Filter
P130WD*
*For models below S/N 294163
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Model Kit Part # Kit Hours Quantities Contents

A B C Part # Description
P100FWD A 36047892 1 2 1 36897353 Comp. Oil Filter
P125FWD B 36047900 2 2 2 35393685 Comp. Air Filter
P130WD C 36047918 1 4 1 92793223 Eng. Oil Filter

1 6 1 92100981 Eng. Fuel Filter
1 6 1 36845493 In-Line Fuel Filter

For models above S/N 294164 1 22402226 Sep. Filter
P110WIR A 36058444 1 2 1 36897353 Comp. Oil Filter
P135WIR B 36058451 2 2 2 35393685 Comp. Air Filter

C 36058469 1 4 1 54429675 Eng. Oil Filter
1 6 1 54381306 Eng. Fuel Filter
1 6 1 54525530 Eng. Fuel/Water Filter

1 22402226 Sep. Filter
P125WJD A 35095116 1 2 1 36897353 Comp. Oil Filter
P125AWJD B 35090844 2 2 2 35291509 Comp. Air Filter
P130WJD C 35090836 1 4 1 35308030 Eng. Oil Filter
P130AWJD 1 6 1 35308048 Eng. Fuel Filter

1 22402325 Sep. Filter
P130BWJD A 35095173 1 2 1 36897353 Comp. Oil Filter
P160BWJD B 35080894 2 2 2 36876423 Comp. Air Filter
P175BWJD C 35079862 1 4 1 35308030 Eng. Oil Filter

1 6 1 35308048 Eng. Fuel Filter
1 6 1 36845493 In-Line Fuel Filter

For models thru S/N 209634 1 22402325 Sep. Filter
P130BWJD* A 35095173 1 2 1 36897353 Comp. Oil Filter
P160BWJD* B 35080894 2 2 2 36876423 Comp. Air Filter
P175BWJD* C 36011070 1 4 1 35308030 Eng. Oil Filter
*Used on models 
after S/N 209634

1 6 1 35308048 Eng. Fuel Filter

P130CWJD** 1 6 1 36845493 In-Line Fuel Filter
P160CWJD** 1 22402325 Sep. Filter
P175CWJD**
** For models with glass type fuel filter
P160CWJD* B 36023232 2 2 36876423 Comp. Air Filter
P175CWJD* C 36023240 4 1 35308030 Eng. Oil Filter
P100WJD 6 1 36534659 Eng. Fuel Filter
P125BWJD** 6 1 36845493 In-Line Fuel Filter
P130DWJD** 1 22402226 Sep. Filter
P160DWJD**
P175DWJD**
*Used on models with spin-on fuel filter
**For models below S/N 294163
P100WJD A 36047868 1 2 1 36897353 Comp. Oil Filter
P125BWJD B 36047876 2 2 2 35393685 Comp. Air Filter
P130DWJD C 36047884 1 4 1 35308030 Eng. Oil Filter
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P160DWJD 1 6 1 36534659 Eng. Fuel Filter
P175DWJD 1 6 1 36845493 In-Line Fuel Filter
For models above S/N 294164 1 22402226 Sep. Filter
P100WFU A 35095124 1 2 1 36897353 Comp. Oil Filter
P125WFU B 35090745 2 2 2 36876423 Comp. Air Filter
P160WFU C 35090737 1 4 1 35366681 Eng. Oil Filter
P175WFU 1 6 1 35366699 Eng. Fuel Filter

1 22402325 Sep. Filter
P150WW A 35095132 1 2 1 36897353 Comp. Oil Filter
P175WW B 35080837 2 2 2 36876423 Comp. Air Filter
P185WW C 35053552 1 4 1 35303692 Eng. Oil Filter
P175WWU 1 6 1 35330885 Eng. Fuel Filter

1 35309566 Eng. Belt
1 35288224 Fan Belt
1 22402366 Sep. Filter

P150AWW A 35095132 1 2 1 36897353 Comp. Oil Filter
P160AWW B 35080837 2 2 2 36876423 Comp. Air Filter
P160BWW C 35079847 1 4 1 35303692 Eng. Oil Filter
P175AWW 1 6 1 35330885 Eng. Fuel Filter
P175BWW 1 35309566 Eng. Belt
P185AWW 1 22402325 Sep. Filter
P185BWW
P175AWWU
P125WD A 35095157 1 2 1 36897353 Comp. Oil Filter
P150WD B 35080860 2 2 2 36876423 Comp. Air Filter
P175WD C 35053560 1 4 1 35292358 Eng. Oil Filter
P175WDU 1 6 1 35292366 Eng. Fuel Filter

1 35305408 Eng. Belt
1 35288224 Fan Belt
1 22402366 Sep. Filter

P125AWD A 35095157 1 2 1 36897353 Comp. Oil Filter
P125BWD B 35080860 2 2 2 36876423 Comp. Air Filter
P150AWD C 35079854 1 4 1 35292358 Eng. Oil Filter
P150BWD 1 6 1 35292366 Eng. Fuel Filter
P175AWD 1 35305408 Eng. Belt
P175BWD 1 22402325 Sep. Filter
P175AWDU
P175ASD
P175CWD A 36005056 1 2 1 36897353 Comp. Oil Filter
P175DWD B 36005064 2 2 2 36876423 Comp. Air Filter
P185WD C 36005072 1 4 1 92793223 Eng. Oil Filter
P185AWD* 1 6 1 92100981 Eng. Fuel Filter

1 6 1 36845501 In-Line Fuel Filter
*For models below S/N 294163 1 22402226 Sep. Filter
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P185AWD A 36047892 1 2 1 36897353 Comp. Oil Filter

B 36047900 2 2 2 35393685 Comp. Air Filter
C 36047918 1 4 1 92793223 Eng. Oil Filter

1 6 1 92100981 Eng. Fuel Filter
1 6 1 36845493 In-Line Fuel Filter

For models above S/N 294164 1 22402226 Sep. Filter
P185WJD A 35095173 1 2 1 36897353 Comp. Oil Filter

B 35080894 2 2 2 36876423 Comp. Air Filter
C 35058734 1 6 1 35308048 Eng. Fuel Filter

1 35288224 Eng. Belt
1 22402366 Sep. Filter

1 4 1 35308030 Eng. Oil Filter
P160WJD A 35095173 1 2 1 36897353 Comp. Oil Filter
P160AWJD B 35080894 2 2 2 36876423 Comp. Air Filter
XP175BWJD C 35079862 1 4 1 35308030 Eng. Oil Filter
P185AWJD 1 6 1 35308048 Eng. Fuel Filter
P185BWJD 1 22402325 Sep. Filter
P185CWJD* 1 6 1 36845493 In-Line Fuel Filter
P100WJDU
P125WJDU
P160WJDU
P175WJDU
P185WJDU
*For models thru S/N 209634
P185CWJD* A 35095173 1 2 1 36897353 Comp. Oil Filter
P185DWJD** B 35080894 2 2 2 36876423 Comp. Air Filter

C 36011070 1 4 1 35308030 Eng. Oil Filter

1 6 1 35308048 Eng. Fuel Filter
*For models after S/N 209634 1 22402226 Sep. Filter
**For models with glass type fuel filter 1 6 1 36845493 In-Line Fuel Filter
P110AWIR A 22357297 1 1 22226351 Eng. Oil Filter
P135AWIR C 22357305 1 1 22226369 Eng. Fuel Filter
P185AWIR 2 2 35393651 Safety Air Filter
XP185AWIR 2 2 35393685 Outer Air Filter

1 1 36897353 Comp. Oil Filter
1 1 54525530 Eng. Fuel/Water Filter

1 54625942 Sep. Filter
P185DWJD A 36023224 1 2 1 36897353 Comp. Oil Filter
XP185DWJD B 36023232 2 2 2 36876423 Comp. Air Filter

C 36023240 1 4 1 35308030 Eng. Oil Filter
1 6 1 36534659 Eng. Fuel Filter
1 6 1 36845493 In-Line Fuel Filter

For models with spin-on type fuel filter 1 22402226 Sep. Filter
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P185EWJD A 36038446 1 2 1 36897353 Comp. Oil Filter
XP185EWJD B 36038453 2 2 2 36876423 Comp. Air Filter

C 36038461 1 4 1 36881696 Eng. Oil Filter
1 6 1 36534659 Eng. Fuel Filter

For models below S/N 294163 1 22402226 Sep. Filter
P185EWJD* A 36054013 1 2 1 36897353 Comp. Oil Filter
XP185EWJD* B 36054021 2 2 2 35393685 Comp. Air Filter

C 36054039 1 4 1 36881696 Eng. Oil Filter
1 6 1 36534659 Eng. Fuel Filter
1 6 1 54468178 Eng. Fuel/Water Filter

For models below S/N 294163 1 22402226 Sep. Filter
P185GWJD A 44000917 500 1 1 22476683 Decal

B 44000933 1000 1 1 22545867 Eng. Oil Filter
1 1 22556138 Fuel Filter
2 2 35393651 Air Filter, Safety
2 2 35393685 Air Filter, Primary
1 1 36897353 Comp. Oil Filter

1 54625942 Sep. Filter
AirSource A 36096170 500 1 1 22436323 Comp. Oil Filter

B 36096196 1000 1 1 22476683 Decal
1 1 22496905 Eng. Oil Filter
1 1 22532378 Fuel/Water Filter
2 2 35393651 Air Filter, Safety
2 2 35393685 Air Filter, Primary
1 1 36845493 Fuel Filter

1 22436331 Sep. Filter
AirSource Plus A 36096170 500 1 1 22436323 Comp. Oil Filter

B 36096196 1000 1 1 22476683 Decal
1 1 22496905 Eng. Oil Filter
1 1 22532378 Fuel/Water Filter
2 2 35393651 Air Filter, Safety
2 2 35393685 Air Filter, Primary
1 1 36845493 Fuel Filter

1 22436331 Sep. Filter
AirSource A 36096212 500 1 1 22436323 Comp. Oil Filter
Plus JD B 36096238 1000 1 1 22476683 Decal

1 1 22545867 Eng. Oil Filter
1 1 22556138 Eng. Oil Filter
2 2 35393651 Air Filter, Safety
2 2 35393685 Air Filter, Primary
1 1 36845493 Fuel Filter

1 22436331 Sep. Filter
P185WIR A 36054013 1 2 1 36897353 Comp. Oil Filter
XP185WIR B 36054021 2 2 2 35393685 Comp. Air Filter
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C 36054039 1 4 1 54381314 Eng. Oil Filter

1 6 1 54381306 Eng. Fuel Filter
1 6 1 54468178 Eng. Fuel/Water Filter

1 22402226 Sep. Filter
P130AWJDU A 36038446 1 2 1 36897353 Comp. Oil Filter
P175AWJDU B 36038453 2 2 2 36876423 Comp. Air Filter
P185AWJDU C 36038461 1 4 1 36881696 Eng. Oil Filter

1 6 1 36534659 Eng. Fuel Filter
1 22402226 Sep. Filter

P250WD A 35095199 1 2 1 36897353 Comp. Oil Filter
P250SD B 35090902 2 2 2 35318252 Comp. Air Filter

C 35079870 1 4 1 35292358 Eng. Oil Filter
1 6 1 35292366 Eng. Fuel Filter

1 35305408 Eng. Belt
1 35288224 Fan Belt
1 22402382 Sep. Filter

P250AWD A 35095199 1 2 1 36897353 Comp. Oil Filter
P250BWD B 35080902 2 2 2 35318252 Comp. Air Filter

C 35087444 1 4 1 35292358 Eng. Lube Filter
1 6 1 35292366 Eng. Fuel Filter

1 35305408 Eng. Belt
1 35605716 Fan Belt
1 22402358 Sep. Filter

P250WJD A 36007268 1 2 1 36897353 Comp. Oil Filter
P250AWJD* B 36007276 1 1 1 36876423 Eng. Air Filter

C 36007284 1 1 1 35318252 Comp Air Filter
1 4 1 35308030 Eng. Oil Filter
1 6 1 35308048 Eng. Fuel Filter
1 6 1 36845493 In-Line Fuel Filter

*For models with glass type fuel filter 1 22402267 Sep. Filter
P250AWJD A 36023527 1 2 1 36897353 Comp. Oil Filter

B 36023265 1 1 1 36876423 Eng. Air Filter
C 36023273 1 1 1 35318252 Comp. Air Filter

1 4 1 35308030 Eng. Oil Filter
1 6 1 36534659 Eng. Fuel Filter
1 6 1 36845493 In-Line Fuel Filter

For models with spin-on type fuel filter 1 22402267 Sep. Filter
P250BWJD A 36034148 1 2 1 36897353 Comp. Oil Filter

B 36034155 1 1 1 36876423 Eng. Air Filter
C 36034163 1 1 1 35318252 Comp. Air Filter

1 4 1 36881696 Eng. Oil Filter
1 6 1 36534659 Eng. Fuel Filter
1 6 1 36845493 In-Line Fuel Filter

1 22402267 Sep. Filter
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P250CWJD A 36054047 1 2 1 36897353 Comp. Oil Filter

B 36054054 1 1 1 35393685 Eng. Air Filter
C 36054062 1 1 1 54415377 Comp. Air Filter

1 4 1 36881696 Eng. Oil Filter
1 6 1 36534659 Fuel Filter

For models thru April 2000 1 92754688 Sep. Filter
P250CWJD A 36054492 1 2 1 36897353 Comp. Oil Filter

B 36054500 1 1 1 35393685 Eng. Air Filter
C 36054518 1 1 1 54471834 Comp. Air Filter

1 4 1 36881696 Eng. Oil Filter
1 6 1 36534659 Fuel Filter

For models thru April 2000 1 92754688 Sep. Filter
P250WIR A 36054468 1 2 1 36897353 Comp. Oil Filter
P260WIR B 36054476 1 1 1 35393685 Eng. Air Filter

C 36054484 1 1 1 54471834 Comp. Air Filter
1 4 1 54381314 Eng. Oil Filter
1 6 1 54381306 Fuel Filter
1 6 1 54468178 Eng. Fuel/Water Filter

1 92754688 Sep. Filter
P250WCU A 36034171 1 2 1 36897353 Comp. Oil Filter
P250AWCU B 36034189 1 1 1 36876423 Eng. Air Filter

C 36034197 1 1 1 35318252 Comp. Air Filter
1 4 1 35374651 Eng. Oil Filter
1 6 1 35374669 Fuel Filter
1 6 1 35374677 Eng. Sec. Fuel Filter
1 6 1 36845493 In-Line Fuel Filter

1 22402267 Sep. Filter
P300SGM B 35080910 2 2 35277078 Comp. Air Filter

C 35053578 4 1 35290642 Eng. Oil Filter
6 1 35290543 Eng. Fuel Filter

1 35308576 Eng. Belt
1 35280478 Fan Belt
1 22402382 Sep. Filter

For models with canister style engine elements 6 1 35290550 Eng. Strainer Filter
P300WGM A 35095223 1 2 1 35328509 Comp. Oil Filter
P300SGM B 35080928 2 2 2 35277078 Comp. Air Filter

C 35079888 1 4 1 35330893 Eng. Oil Filter
1 6 1 35330919 Fuel Strainer Filter
1 6 1 35330927 Eng. Fuel Filter

1 35308576 Eng. Belt
1 35280478 Fan Belt

For models with spin-on style engine elements 1 22402382 Sep. Filter
HP300WD A 35095231 1 2 1 35328509 Comp. Oil Filter
HP300AWD B 35089507 2 2 2 35326230 Comp. Air Filter
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VHP300AWD C 35089499 1 4 1 35366301 Eng. Lube Filter

1 6 1 35292366 Eng. Fuel Filter
1 22402341 Sep. Filter

2 2 2 35377696 Comp. Saf. Air Filter
2 2 2 35291475 Air Cleaner Wing Nut

P335WD A 35095231 1 2 1 35328509 Comp. Oil Filter
P335SD B 35080936 2 2 2 35277078 Comp. Air Filter

C 35053586 1 4 1 35330687 Eng. Oil Filter
1 6 1 35292366 Eng. Fuel Filter

1 35288224 Fan Belt
1 35285790 Eng. Belt
1 22402382 Sep. Filter

P375WD A 35095256 1 2 1 35328509 Comp. Oil Filter
P375SD B 35080944 1 1 1 35318252 Eng. Air Filter
HP320WD C 35079680 1 1 1 35326230 Comp. Air Filter
P375AWD 1 4 1 35330687 Eng. Oil Filter

1 6 1 35292366 Eng. Fuel Filter
1 35285790 Eng. Belt
1 22402341 Sep. Filter

1 1 1 35377696 Comp. Safety Air Filter
1 1 1 35328442 Eng. Safety Air Filter
2 2 2 35291475 Air Cleaner Wing Nut

HP300WCU A 36013993 1 2 1 36897346 Comp. Oil Filter
P375WCU B 36014009 2 2 2 35326230 Comp./Eng. Air Filter

C 36014017 2 2 2 35377696 Com. Safety Air Filter
1 4 1 35387489 Eng. Oil Filter
1 6 1 35374669 Eng. Fuel Filter
1 6 1 35374677 Eng. Fuel Filter

1 22402341 Sep. Filter
HP300AWCU A 36034080 1 2 1 36897346 Comp. Oil Filter
HP300BWCU B 36034098 2 2 2 35326230 Comp./Eng. Air Filter
P375AWCU C 36034106 2 2 2 35377696 Comp. Safety Air Filter
P375BWCU 1 4 1 35374651 Eng. Oil Filter

1 6 1 35374669 Eng. Fuel Filter
1 6 1 35374677 Eng. Fuel Sec. Filter
1 6 1 36845493 In-Line Fuel Filter

1 22402259 Sep. Filter
HP300WJD A 36034114 1 2 1 36897346 Comp. Oil Filter
P375WJD B 36034122 2 2 2 35326230 Comp. Eng./Air Filter

C 36034130 2 2 2 35377696 Comp. Safety Air Filter
1 4 1 36881696 Eng. Oil Filter
1 6 1 35389527 Eng. Fuel Filter
1 6 1 36845493 In-Line Fuel Filter

1 22402259 Sep. Filter
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HP375WJD A 36064707 1 2 1 36897346 Comp. Oil Filter

B 36064715 2 2 2 54717145 Comp. Air Filter
C 36064723 2 2 2 54717152 Comp. Safety Air Filter

1 4 1 36881696 Eng. Oil Filter
1 6 1 36534659 Eng. Fuel Filter
1 6 1 36845493 In-Line Fuel Filter

1 22111975 Sep. Filter
VHP300WIR A 36064673 1 2 1 36897346 Comp. Oil Filter
HP365WIR B 36064681 2 2 2 54717145 Comp. Air Filter
XP375WIR C 36064699 2 2 2 54717152 Comp. Safety Air Filter
P425WIR 1 4 1 54565205 Eng. Oil Filter

1 6 1 54565197 Eng. Fuel Filter
1 6 1 54468178 Eng. Fuel/Water Filter

1 22111975 Sep. Filter
VHP300AWIR A 36089647 2 2 54717145 Comp. Air Filter
HP375AWIR B 36089662 2 2 54717152 Comp. Fuel Filter
XP375AWIR 1 1 22206197 Eng. Fuel Filter
P425AWIR 1 1 22206148 Eng. Oil Filter

1 1 36897346 Comp. Oil Filter
1 1 54468178 Eng. Fuel/Water Filter

1 22111975 Sep. Filter
VHP300BWIR No Kits 2 54717145 Comp. Air Filter
HP375BWIR 2 54717152 Comp. Fuel Filter
XP375BWIR 1 22206197 Eng. Fuel Filter
P425BWIR 1 22206148 Eng. Oil Filter

1 36897346 Comp. Oil Filter
1 54468160 Eng. Fuel/Water Filter
1 22111975 Sep. Filter

HP375AWD A 36006484 1 2 1 35328509 Comp. Oil Filter
XP400AWD B 36006492 2 2 2 35380773 Pri. Air Filter
P425AWD C 36006500 2 2 2 35380781 Saf. Air Filter

1 4 1 35366301 Eng. Oil Filter
1 6 1 35292366 Eng. Fuel Filter

1 22402341 Sep. Filter
P425WGM A 35095264 1 2 1 35330133 Comp. Oil Filter
P425SGM B 35080951 2 2 2 35277078 Comp. Air Filter

C 35053594 1 4 1 35290626 Eng. Oil Filter
1 6 1 35290550 Eng. Strainer Filter
1 6 1 35290543 Eng. Fuel Filter

1 35308576 Eng. Belt
1 35280445 Fan Belt

For models with canister style engine elements 1 22402465 Sep. Filter
P425WGM A 35095272 1 2 1 35330133 Comp. Oil Filter
P425SGM B 35080969 2 2 2 35277078 Comp. Air Filter
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C 35079896 1 4 1 35330901 Eng. Oil Filter

1 6 1 35330919 Fuel Strainer Filter
1 6 1 35330927 Eng. Fuel Filter

1 35308576 Eng. Belt
1 35280445 Fan Belt

For models with spin-on style engine elements 1 22402465 Sep. Filter
HP450SCA A 35095280 1 2 1 35330133 Comp. Oil Filter
P450SCA B 35080977 2 2 2 35300383 Comp. Saf. Air Filter
HP425SCA C 35079904 2 2 1 35300375 Comp. Pri. Air Filter

1 6 1 35309517 Eng. Water Sep. Filter
1 4 1 35309525 Eng. Oil Filter

1 35280445 Fan Belt
1 22402465 Sep. Filter

For models with engine serial #90N39380-
90N39379 and anything above 90N39453

1 6 1 35310549 Eng. Fuel Filter

HP450SCA A 35095298 1 2 1 35330133 Comp. Oil Filter
P450SCA B 35086396 2 2 2 35300383 Comp. Saf. Air Filter
HP425SCA C 35086206 2 2 2 35300375 Comp. Pri. Air Filter

1 6 1 35309517 Eng. Water Sep. Filter
1 4 1 35358597 Eng. Oil Filter
1 6 1 35310549 Eng. Fuel Filter

1 35280445 Fan Belt
For models with engine serial #90N38769-
90N39379 and anything above 90N39453

1 22402465 Sep. Filter

VHP400WCU A 36014025 1 2 1 36897346 Comp. Oil Filter
VHP400AWCU B 36014033 1 1 1 35300375 Eng. Pri. Air Filter
HP450WCU C 36014041 1 1 1 35300383 Eng. Saf. Air Filter
HP450AWCU 1 1 1 35384627 Comp. Saf. Air Filter
XP525WCU 1 1 1 35384619 Comp. Pri. Air Filter
XP525AWCU 1 4 1 35387489 Eng. Oil Filter
P600WCU 1 6 1 35374669 Eng. Fuel/ Water Filter
P600AWCU 1 6 1 35374677 Eng. Fuel Filter

1 22402309 Sep. Filter
VHP400AWIR No Kits 2 54717145 Comp./Eng. Pri. Air 

Filter
VHP400WIR 2 54717152 Comp./Eng. Saf. Air 

Filter
HP450WIR 1 54461878 Eng. Fuel/Water Filter

1 36897346 Comp. Oil Filter
1 22206148 Eng. Oil Filter
1 22206197 Eng. Fuel Filter
1 22111975 Sep. Filter

VHP400BWIR No Kits 1 54717145 Comp./Eng. Pri. Air 
Filter
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HP450BWIR 1 54717152 Comp./Eng. Saf. Air 

Filter
1 22926737 Eng. Fuel/Water Filter
2 36897346 Comp. Oil Filter
1 22206148 Eng. Oil Filter
1 22969257 Eng. Fuel Filter
1 22111975 Sep. Filter

P600WIR No Kits 1 22119168 Comp. Pri. Air Filter
1 22119176 Comp. Saf. Air Filter
1 54717145 Eng. Pri. Air Filter
1 54717152 Eng. Saf. Air Filter
1 54468178 Eng. Fuel/Water Filter
1 36897346 Comp. Oil Filter
1 22206148 Eng. Oil Filter
1 22206197 Eng. Fuel Filter
1 22111975 Sep. Filter

P600BWIR No Kits 1 22119168 Comp. Pri. Air Filter
1 22119176 Comp. Saf. Air Filter
1 54717145 Eng. Pri. Air Filter
1 54717152 Eng. Saf. Air Filter
1 22926737 Eng. Fuel/Water Filter
1 36897346 Comp. Oil Filter
1 22206148 Eng. Oil Filter
1 22969257 Eng. Fuel Filter
1 22111975 Sep. Filter

HP525WGM A 35095306 1 2 1 35330133 Comp. Oil Filter
XP600WGM B 35080985 2 2 2 35109156 Comp. Pri. Air Filter
P700WGM C 35053602 2 2 2 35109206 Comp. Saf. Air Filter

1 4 1 35290626 Eng. Oil Filter
1 6 1 35290618 Eng. Fuel Strainer
1 6 1 35290600 Eng. Fuel Filter

1 35308741 Eng. Alt. Belt
1 35308733 Eng. Water Pump Belt
1 22402440 Sep. Filter

HP525AWGM A 35095306 1 2 1 35330133 Comp. Oil Filter
XP600AWGM B 35080985 2 2 2 35109156 Comp. Pri. Air Filter
P700AWGM C 35079912 2 2 2 35109206 Comp. Saf. Air Filter

1 4 1 35290626 Eng. Oil Filter
1 6 1 35290618 Eng. Fuel Strainer
1 6 1 35290600 Eng. Fuel Filter

1 35308741 Eng. Alt. Belt
1 35308733 Eng. Water Pump Belt

For models with canister style engine oil filters 1 36711950 Sep. Filter
HP525AWGM A 35095322 1 2 1 35330133 Comp. Oil Filter
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HP525BWGM B 35081009 2 2 2 35109156 Comp. Pri. Air Filter
HP525CWGM C 35079920 2 2 2 35109206 Comp. Saf. Air Filter
XP600AWGM 1 4 1 35330901 Eng. Oil Filter
XP600BWGM 1 6 1 35290618 Eng. Fuel Strainer
XP600CWGM 1 6 1 35290600 Eng. Fuel Filter
P700AWGM 1 35308741 Eng. Alt. Belt
P700BWGM 1 35308733 Eng. Water Pump Belt
P700CWGM 1 36711950 Sep. Filter
For model with spin-on style engine oil filters
XP600CUM A 35095330 1 2 1 35330133 Comp. Oil Filter
P700CUM B 35081017 2 2 2 35109156 Comp. Pri. Air Filter

C 35053610 2 2 2 35109206 Comp. Saf. Air Filter
1 4 1 35289099 Eng. Oil Filter
1 4 1 35289107 Eng. Oil Bypass Filter
1 6 1 35289081 Eng. Fuel Filter

For models with Cummins V-504 engine 1 22402440 Sep. Filter
HP600WGM A 35095348 1 2 1 35330133 Comp. Oil Filter
XP750WGM B 35081025 2 2 2 35109271 Comp. Saf. Air Filter
P850WGM C 35060706 2 2 2 35109263 Comp. Pri. Air Filter

1 4 1 35290626 Eng. Oil Filter
1 6 1 35290618 Eng. Fuel Strainer
1 6 1 35290600 Eng. Fuel Filter

For models with canister style engine oil filters 1 36711950 Sep. Filter
HP600WGM A 35095355 1 2 1 35330133 Comp. Oil Filter
HP600AWGM B 35081033 2 2 2 35109271 Comp. Saf. Air Filter
HP600BWGM C 35079938 2 2 2 35109263 Comp. Pri. Air Filter
XP750WGM 1 4 1 35330901 Eng. Oil Filter
XP750AWGM 1 6 1 35290618 Eng. Fuel Strainer
XP750BWGM 1 6 1 35290600 Eng. Fuel Filter
P850WGM 1 36711950 Sep. Filter
P850WGM
P850AWGM
P850AWGM
P850BWGM
For models with spin-on engine oil filters
HP750WCU A 35095363 2 4 2 36897353 Comp. Oil Filter
HP600WCU B 35086404 2 2 2 36867786 Comp. Pri. Air Filter
XP600WCU C 35085406 2 2 2 36876019 Comp. Saf. Air Filter
P750WCU 1 4 1 35357243 Eng. Oil Filter
XP850WCU 1 4 1 35357250 Eng. Oil Bypass Filter
P900WCU 2 6 2 35357268 Eng. Fuel Filter
For models with Cummins L10-225-C engine 1 6 1 35357276 Eng. Water Sep. Filter
For models with dual engine oil filters use on 
engines with serial number prior to 34607424

1 22291280 Sep. Filter
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HP600WCU A 36002046 2 4 2 36897353 Comp. Oil Filter
HP600BWCU B 36002053 2 2 2 36867786 Comp. Pri. Air Filter
HP600AWCU C 36002061 2 2 2 36876019 Comp. Saf. Air Filter
XP600WCU 1 4 1 35378546 Eng. Oil Filter
XP600AWCU 1 6 1 35357268 Eng. Fuel Filter
HP750WCU 1 6 1 35357276 Eng. Water Filter
HP750AWCU 1 22291280 Sep. Filter
HP750BWCU
XP750BWCU
P750WCU
P750AWCU
HP825AWCU
HP825BWCU
XP825WCU
XP825AWCU
XP825BWCU
XP900AWCU
XP900BWCU
P900WCU
P900AWCU
P900BWCU
For models with Cummins L10 engine with single 
oil filter after engine serial # 34607423
HP600CWCU A 36020717 1 2 1 36897346 Comp. Oil Filter
HP750CWCU B 36020725 2 2 2 36876019 Comp. Saf. Air Filter
XP750CWCU C 36020733 2 2 2 36867786 Comp. Pri. Air Filter
XP825CWCU 1 4 1 35378546 Eng. Oil Filter

1 6 1 35374669 Eng. Fuel Filter
1 6 1 36868156 Eng. Water Filter
1 6 1 35374677 Eng. Sec. Fuel Filter

1 54641519 Sep. Filter
HP600WJD A 36023190 1 2 1 36897346 Comp. Oil Filter
XP750WJD B 36023208 2 2 2 36867786 Comp. Pri. Air Filter

C 36023216 2 2 2 36876019 Comp. Saf. Air Filter
1 4 1 36870038 Eng. Oil Filter
1 6 1 36870046 Eng. Fuel Filter

1 54641519 Sep. Filter
HP750WJD A 36039873 1 2 1 36897346 Comp. Oil Filter
XP825WJD B 36039881 2 2 2 36867786 Comp. Pri. Air Filter

C 36039899 2 2 2 36876019 Comp. Saf. Air Filter
1 4 1 36870038 Eng. Oil Filter
1 6 1 36889657 Eng. Fuel Filter

1 54641519 Sep. Filter
HP825CWCU A 36036812 2 4 2 36897353 Comp. Oil Filter
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XP900CWCU B 36036820 2 2 2 36867786 Comp. Pri. Air Filter

C 36036838 2 2 2 36876019 Comp. Saf. Air Filter
1 4 1 35378546 Eng. Oil Filter
1 6 1 35357268 Eng. Fuel Filter
1 6 1 35357276 Eng. Water Filter

1 22291280 Sep. Filter
VHP750WCU A 36047629 2 4 2 36897346 Comp. Oil Filter
HP825DWCU B 36036820 2 2 2 36867786 Comp. Pri. Air Filter
VHP825WCU C 36047645 2 2 2 36876019 Comp. Saf. Air Filter
XP900DWCU 1 4 1 35378546 Eng. Oil Filter
HP915WCU 1 6 1 35357268 Eng. Fuel Filter

1 6 1 36896314 Eng. Water Filter
1 36891315 Sep. Filter

XP1000WCU A 36047652 2 4 2 36897346 Comp. Oil Filter
XP1050WCU B 36047660 1 1 1 36867786 Comp. Pri. Air Filter

C 36047678 1 1 1 36876019 Comp. Saf. Air Filter
1 1 1 36893840 Eng. Pri. Air Filter
1 1 1 36893857 Eng. Saf. Air Filter
1 4 1 35378546 Eng. Oil Filter
1 6 1 35357268 Eng. Fuel Filter
1 6 1 36896314 Eng. Water Filter

1 36891315 Sep. Filter
XHP750WGM A 35095371 1 2 1 35330125 Comp. Oil Filter
XHP750SGM B 35081041 2 2 2 35109271 Comp. Saf. Air Filter
XHP750WGM C 35060680 2 2 2 35109263 Comp. Pri. Air Filter

1 4 1 35290626 Eng. Oil Filter
1 6 1 35290618 Eng. Fuel Strainer
1 6 1 35290600 Eng. Fuel Filter

For models with canister style engine filters thru 
serial #107770

1 22402507 Sep. Filter

XHP750SGM A 35095389 1 2 1 35331025 Comp. Oil Filter
B 35086412 2 2 2 35109271 Comp. Saf. Air Filter
C 35086214 2 2 2 35109263 Comp. Pri. Air Filter

1 4 1 35330901 Eng. Oil Filter
1 6 1 35290618 Eng. Fuel Filter 

Strainer
1 6 1 35290600 Eng. Fuel Filter

For models with spin-on style engine oil filters 1 22402507 Sep. Filter
XHP750SCAT A 35095397 1 2 1 35367879 Comp. Oil Filter

B 35089770 2 2 2 35109271 Comp. Saf. Air Filter
C 35089762 2 2 2 35109263 Comp. Pri. Air Filter

1 4 1 35310556 Eng. Oil Filter
1 6 1 35310549 Eng. Fuel Filter
1 6 1 35607605 Eng. Water Filter
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Model Kit Part # Kit Hours Quantities Contents

A B C Part # Description
For models below S/N 170842 1 35864842 Sep. Filter
XHP750SCAT A 35099043 2 4 2 36860336 Comp. Oil Filter
XHP600SCAT B 35099050 2 2 2 35109271 Comp. Saf. Air Filter

C 35099068 2 2 2 35109263 Comp. Pri. Air Filter
1 4 1 35310556 Eng. Oil Filter
1 6 1 36921674 Eng. Pri. Fuel Filter
1 6 1 35310549 Eng. Fuel Filter
1 6 1 35607605 Eng. Water Filter

For models 170842 and above 1 35864842 Sep. Filter
VHP750AWCAT B 36050144 2 2 36867786 Comp. Pri. Air Filter
VHP850WCAT C 36050151 2 2 36876019 Comp. Saf. Air Filter
VHP850AWCAT 4 1 35310556 Eng. Oil Filter
HP900WCAT 6 1 35310549 Eng. Fuel Filter
HP900AWCAT 6 1 35607605 Eng. Water Filter

6 1 36921674 Eng. Pri. Fuel Filter
1 36891315 Sep. Filter

XP1000WCAT A 36050169 2 4 2 36897346 Comp. Oil Filter
XP1000AWCAT B 36050177 1 1 1 36867786 Comp. Pri. Air Filter

C 36050185 1 1 1 36876019 Comp. Saf. Air Filter
1 1 1 36893840 Eng. Pri. Air Filter
1 1 1 36893857 Eng. Saf. Air Filter
1 4 1 35310556 Eng. Oil Filter
1 6 1 35310549 Eng. Fuel Filter
1 6 1 35607605 Eng. Water Filter
1 6 1 36921674 Eng. Pri. Fuel Filter

1 36891315 Sep. Filter
XHP750WGM A 35095405 1 2 1 35330125 Comp. Oil Filter

B 35081058 2 2 2 35123520 Comp. Saf. Air Filter
C 35079946 2 2 2 35123512 Comp. Pri. Air Filter

1 4 1 35290626 Eng. Oil Filter
1 6 1 35290618 Eng. Fuel Strainer
1 6 1 35290600 Eng. Fuel Filter

For models above 107770 with canister style 
engine oil filters

1 22402507 Sep. Filter

XHP750WGM A 35095413 1 2 1 35330125 Comp. Oil Filter
XHP750AWGM B 35081066 2 2 2 35123520 Comp. Saf. Air Filter
XHP750BWGM C 35079953 2 2 2 35123512 Comp. Pri. Air Filter

1 4 1 35330901 Eng. Oil Filter
1 6 1 35290618 Eng. Fuel Strainer
1 6 1 35290600 Eng. Fuel Filter

For models with spin-on style engine oil filters 
above 107770

1 22402507 Sep. Filter

XHP650WCAT A 35096841 2 4 2 36860336 Comp. Oil Filter
XHP750WCAT B 35096833 1 1 1 36867786 Eng. Pri. Air Filter
XHP825WCAT C 35096825 1 1 1 35123512 Comp. Pri. Air Filter
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Model Kit Part # Kit Hours Quantities Contents

A B C Part # Description
XHP650AWCAT 1 1 1 36876019 Eng. Saf. Air Filter
XHP750AWCAT 1 1 1 35123520 Comp. Saf. Air Filter
XHP825AWCAT 1 4 1 35310556 Eng. Oil Filter

1 6 1 36921674 Eng. Pri. Fuel Filter
1 6 1 35310549 Eng. Fuel Filter
1 6 1 35607605 Eng. Water Filter

On “A” version models, these air filter housings 
have round air intake holes

1 22402242 Sep. Filter

XHP650AWCAT A 36020683 2 4 2 36860336 Comp. Oil Filter
XHP750AWCAT B 36020691 1 1 1 35123512 Comp. Pri. Air Filter
XHP825AWCAT C 36020709 1 1 1 35123520 Comp. Saf. Air Filter

1 1 1 36867786 Eng. Pri. Air Filter
1 1 1 36876019 Eng. Saf. Air Filter
1 4 1 36921674 Eng. Pri. Fuel Filter
1 6 1 35310556 Eng. Oil Filter
1 6 1 35310549 Eng. Fuel Filter
1 6 1 35607605 Eng. Water Filter

For models where air filter housings have air 
intake vents instead of a circular opening

1 22402242 Sep. Filter

HP850WGM A 35095439 2 4 2 35330133 Comp. Oil Filter
XP900WGM B 35081082 2 2 2 35123520 Comp. Saf. Air Filter
P1100WGM C 35079961 2 2 2 35123512 Comp. Pri. Air Filter
107081 (HP850)* 1 4 1 35290626 Eng. Oil Filter
107081 (XP900)* 1 6 1 35290618 Eng. Fuel Strainer
107985 (P1100)* 1 6 1 35290600 Eng. Fuel Filter
*For models with canister style oil filters 1 22402432 Sep. Filter
HP850WGM A 35095348 2 4 2 35330133 Comp. Oil Filter
XP900WGM B 35081025 2 2 2 35109271 Comp. Saf. Air Filter
P1100WGM C 35061282 2 2 2 35109263 Comp. Pri. Air Filter
HP850 up thru 
107081

1 4 1 35290626 Eng. Oil Filter

XP900 up thru 
107081

1 6 1 35290618 Eng. Fuel Strainer

P1100 up thru 
107985

1 6 1 35290600 Eng. Fuel Filter

1 22402432 Sep. Filter
HP850WGM A 35095447 2 4 2 35330133 Comp. Oil Filter
HP850AWGM B 35081090 2 2 2 35123520 Comp. Saf. Air Filter
HP850BWGM C 35079979 2 2 2 35123512 Comp. Pri. Air Filter
XP900WGM 1 4 1 35330901 Eng. Oil Filter
XP900AWGM 1 6 1 35290618 Eng. Fuel Strainer
XP900BWGM 1 6 1 35290600 Eng. Fuel Filter
P1100WGM 1 22402432 Sep. Filter
P1100AWGM
P1100BWGM
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107081 (HP850)*
107081 (XP900)*
107985 (P1100)*
*For models with spin-on style engine oil filters
XP900WCAT A 36002012 2 4 2 36860336 Comp. Oil Filter
XHP900SCAT B 36002020 4 4 4 36876019 Comp. Saf. Air Filter

C 36002038 4 4 4 36867786 Comp. Pri. Air Filter
1 4 1 35362235 Eng. Oil Filter
1 6 1 35362243 Eng. Sec. Fuel Filter
1 6 1 35362250 Eng. Pri. Fuel Filter
1 6 1 35362268 Eng. Water Filter

1 22402242 Sep. Filter
XHP900AWCAT A 36020204 2 4 2 36860336 Comp. Oil Filter
XHP1070WCAT B 36020212 2 2 2 36864361 Comp. Pri. Air Filter

C 36020220 2 2 2 36864379 Comp. Saf. Air Filter
1 4 1 35362235 Eng. Oil Filter
1 6 1 35362243 Eng. Fuel Filter
1 6 1 35362250 Eng. Fuel Filter
1 6 1 35362268 Eng. Water Filter

1 22402242 Sep. Filter
XHP1070AWCAT A 36066363 2 4 2 36860336 Comp. Oil Filter
XHP1170WCAT B 36066371 2 2 2 36864361 Comp. Pri. Air Filter

C 36066389 2 2 2 36864379 Comp. Saf. Air Filter
1 4 1 35362235 Eng. Oil Filter
1 6 1 22090526 Eng. Sec. Fuel Filter
1 6 1 22090534 Eng. Pri. Fuel Filter
1 6 1 35362268 Eng. Water Filter

1 22402242 Sep. Filter
XHP1170WCU A 36065001 2 4 2 36860336 Comp. Oil Filter

B 36065019 2 2 2 36864361 Comp. Pri. Air Filter
C 36065027 2 2 2 36864379 Comp. Saf. Air Filter

1 4 1 54662028 Eng. Oil Filter
1 6 1 54662036 Eng. Fuel Filter
1 6 1 54662051 Eng. Water Filter

1 22402242 Sep. Filter
HP1000WCU A 35099019 2 4 2 36897346 Comp. Oil Filter
XP1200WCU B 35099027 3 3 3 36867786 Comp. Pri. Air Filter

C 35099035 3 3 3 36876019 Comp. Saf. Air Filter
1 6 1 35357268 Eng. Fuel Filter
1 6 1 35357276 Eng. Water Filter

1 22402317 Sep. Filter
1 4 1 35378546 Eng. Oil Filter

HP1000AWCU A 36007292 2 4 2 36897346 Comp. Oil Filter
XP1200AWCU B 36007300 2 2 2 36867786 Element, Primary
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P1300AWCU C 36007318 2 2 2 35123512 Element, Primary

2 2 2 36876019 Element, Safety
2 2 2 35123520 Element, Safety
1 4 1 35357243 Element, Oil
1 4 1 35357250 Filter, Oil
2 6 2 35357268 Eng. Fuel Filter
1 6 1 35375914 Eng. Water Filter

1 22402317 Sep . Filter
HP1000BWCU A 36020238 2 4 2 36897346 Comp. Oil Filter
XP1200BWCU B 36020246 2 2 2 36864361 Comp. Pri. Air Filter
P1300BWCU C 36020253 2 2 2 36864379 Comp. Saf. Air Filter

1 4 1 35357243 Element, Oil
1 4 1 35357250 Filter, Oil
1 6 1 35357268 Eng. Fuel Filter
1 6 1 35375914 Eng. Water Filter

For models with dual engine oil filters 1 22402317 Sep. Filter
HP1000BWCU A 36022788 2 4 2 36897346 Comp. Oil Filter
HP1000CWCU B 36022796 2 2 2 36864361 Comp. Pri. Air Filter
XP1200BWCU C 36022812 2 2 2 36864379 Comp. Saf. Air Filter
XP1200CWCU 1 4 1 35378546 Eng. Oil Filter
P1300BWCU 1 6 1 35357268 Eng. Fuel Filter
P1300CWCU 1 6 1 35375914 Eng. Water Filter
For models with single engine oil filters 1 22402317 Sep. Filter
HP1300WGM A 35095454 1 2 1 35330125 Comp. Oil Filter
XP1400WGM B 35081108 2 2 2 35298108 Comp. Pri. Air Filter
P1600WGM C 35060698 2 2 2 35298116 Comp. Saf. Air Filter

1 4 1 35290626 Eng. Oil Filter
1 6 1 35290618 Eng. Fuel Strainer
1 6 1 35290600 Eng. Fuel Filter

For models with canister style engine oil filters 1 22402473 Sep. Filter
HP1300WGM A 35095462 1 2 1 35330125 Comp. Oil Filter
HP1300AWGM B 35081116 2 2 2 35298108 Comp. Pri. Air Filter
HP1300BWGM C 35079987 2 2 2 35298116 Comp. Saf. Air Filter
XP1400WGM 1 4 1 35330901 Eng. Oil Filter
XP1400AWGM 1 6 1 35290618 Eng. Fuel Strainer
XP1400BWGM 1 6 1 35290600 Eng. Fuel Filter
P1600WGM 1 22402473 Sep. Filter
P1600AWGM
P1600BWGM
For models with spin-on style engine oil filters
HP1300WCU A 35096874 2 4 2 36897346 Comp. Oil Filter
XP1400WCU B 35096866 2 2 2 36867786 Element, Primary
P1600WCU C 35096858 2 2 2 35123512 Element, Primary

2 2 2 36876019 Element, Safety
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2 2 2 35123520 Element, Safety
1 4 1 35357243 Element, Oil
1 4 1 35357250 Filter, Oil
2 6 2 35357268 Eng. Fuel Filter
1 6 1 35375914 Eng. Water Filter

1 22402317 Sep. Filter
HP1000BWCU A 36020238 2 4 2 36897346 Comp. Oil Filter
HP1300AWCU B 36020246 2 2 2 36864361 Comp. Pri. Air Filter
XP1400AWCU C 36020261 2 2 2 36864379 Comp. Saf. Air Filter
P1600AWCU 1 4 1 35357243 Element Oil

1 4 1 35357250 Filter, Oil
1 6 1 35357268 Eng. Fuel Filter
1 6 1 35375914 Eng. Water Filter

For models with dual engine oil filters 1 22402317 Sep. Filter
HP1300AWCU A 36022788 2 2 2 36897346 Comp. Oil Filter
HP1300BWCU B 36022796 2 2 2 36864361 Comp. Pri. Air Filter
XP1400AWCU C 36022804 2 2 2 36864379 Comp. Saf. Air Filter
XP1400BWCU 1 4 1 35378546 Eng. Oil Filter
P1600AWCU 1 6 1 35357268 Eng. Fuel Filter
P1600BWCU 1 6 1 35375914 Eng. Water Filter

1 22402317 Sep. Filter
HP1300CWCU A 36064970 2 4 2 36897346 Comp. Oil Filter
HP1600CWCU B 36064988 2 2 2 36864361 Comp. Pri. Air Filter

C 36064996 2 2 2 36864379 Comp. Saf. Air Filter
1 4 1 54662028 Eng. Oil Filter
1 6 1 54662036 Eng. Fuel Filter
1 6 1 54662051 Eng. Water Filter

1 22402317 Sep. Filter
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Maintenance Kits

Model Serial 
Code

Kit  
Part #

Maintenance 
Interval QTY Consumable 

Part # Description

P185GWJD Re-Rate B73 44000917 500 hrs/6 
mos.

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

1 22556138 Element, 5 Micron
1 22545867 Element, Oil Filter
2 35393685 Element, Primary
2 35393651 Element, Safety
1 36897353 Filter, Oil

44000933 1000 
hrs/12mos.

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

1 22556138 Element, 5 Micron
1 22545867 Element, Oil Filter
2 35393685 Element, Primary
2 35393651 Element, Safety

1 54625942 Element, Sep Tank 
Ist

1 36897353 Filter, Oil

P425WJD-T3 C46 36089647 500 hrs/6 
mos.

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

1 22206197 Element, Fuel 
Filter

1 22206148 Element, Oil Filter
1 36897346 Element, Oil Filter
2 54717145 Element, Primary
1 54717152 Element, Safety
1 54468178 Fuel/Water Elem

36089662 1000 
hrs/12mos.

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

1 22206197 Element, Fuel 
Filter

1 22206148 Element, Oil Filter
1 36897346 Element, Oil Filter
2 54717145 Element, Primary
2 54717152 Element, Safety

1 22111975 Element, 
Separator
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Kit  
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1 54468178 Fuel/Water Elem

P425/HP375WCU t4i E85 46615039 500 hrs/6 
mos.

1 54717145 Air Element 
Primary Airend

1 54717152 Air Element Safety 
Airend

1 46595499 Air Filter Primary 
Direct Flow

1 46595500
Air Filter 
Secondary Direct 
Flow

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

1 46587383 Engine Fuel 
Element

1 46558720 Engine Lube 
Element

1 36897346 Lube Element

1 46554959 Water/Fuel Filter 
Element

46615040 1000 
hrs/12mos.

1 54717145 Air Element 
Primary Airend

1 54717152 Air Element Safety 
Airend

1 46595499 Air Filter Primary 
Direct Flow

1 46595500
Air Filter 
Secondary Direct 
Flow

1 46595859 Crankcase Filter

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

1 22111975 Element, 
Separator

1 46587383 Engine Fuel 
Element

1 46558720 Engine Lube 
Element

1 36897346 Lube Element

1 46554959 Water/Fuel Filter 
Element

P600XP535WCU-t4i E90 46615479 500 hrs/6 
mos.

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change
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Kit  
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Interval QTY Consumable 
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1 36897346 Element, Oil Filter
1 54717145 Element, Primary
1 22119168 Element, Primary
1 54717152 Element, Safety
1 22119176 Element, Safety

1 46558720 Filter, Engine Lube 
Oil

1 46554959
Filter, Fuel 
Prefilter w/ Water 
Separator

1 46558719 Filter, Fuel Primary

46615480 1000 
hrs/12mos.

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

1 36897346 Element, Oil Filter
1 54717145 Element, Primary
1 22119168 Element, Primary
1 54717152 Element, Safety
1 22119176 Element, Safety

1 22111975 Element, 
Separator

1 46567299
Filter Element, 
Crankcase 
Breather

1 46558720 Filter, Engine Lube 
Oil

1 46554959
Filter, Fuel 
Prefilter w/ Water 
Separator

1 46558719 Filter, Fuel Primary

HP375CWIR C47 36089647 500 hrs/6 
mos.

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

1 22206197 Element, Fuel 
Filter

1 22206148 Element, Oil Filter
1 36897346 Element, Oil Filter
2 54717145 Element, Primary
1 54717152 Element, Safety
1 54468178 Fuel/Water Elem

36089662 1000 
hrs/12mos.

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change
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1 22206197 Element, Fuel 
Filter

1 22206148 Element, Oil Filter
1 36897346 Element, Oil Filter
2 54717145 Element, Primary
2 54717152 Element, Safety

1 22111975 Element, 
Separator

1 54468178 Fuel/Water Elem
HP450VHP400WCU 
t4i E91 46615479 500 hrs/6 

mos.

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

1 36897346 Element, Oil Filter
1 54717145 Element, Primary
1 22119168 Element, Primary
1 54717152 Element, Safety
1 22119176 Element, Safety

1 46558720 Filter, Engine Lube 
Oil

1 46554959
Filter, Fuel 
Prefilter w/ Water 
Separator

1 46558719 Filter, Fuel Primary

46615480 1000 
hrs/12mos.

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

1 36897346 Element, Oil Filter
1 54717145 Element, Primary
1 22119168 Element, Primary
1 54717152 Element, Safety
1 22119176 Element, Safety

1 22111975 Element, 
Separator

1 46567299
Filter Element, 
Crankcase 
Breather

1 46558720 Filter, Engine Lube 
Oil

1 46554959
Filter, Fuel 
Prefilter w/ Water 
Separator

1 46558719 Filter, Fuel Primary

XP375WJD-T3 C48 36089647 500 hrs/6 
mos.
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1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

1 22206197 Element, Fuel 
Filter

1 22206148 Element, Oil Filter
1 36897346 Element, Oil Filter
2 54717145 Element, Primary
1 54717152 Element, Safety
1 54468178 Fuel/Water Elem

36089662 1000 
hrs/12mos.

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

1 22206197 Element, Fuel 
Filter

1 22206148 Element, Oil Filter
1 36897346 Element, Oil Filter
2 54717145 Element, Primary
2 54717152 Element, Safety

1 22111975 Element, 
Separator

1 54468178 Fuel/Water Elem

P185WIR-FLEX D07 44000917 500 hrs/6 
mos.

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

1 22556138 Element, 5 Micron
1 22545867 Element, Oil Filter
2 35393685 Element, Primary
2 35393651 Element, Safety
1 36897353 Filter, Oil

44000933 1000 
hrs/12mos.

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

1 22556138 Element, 5 Micron
1 22545867 Element, Oil Filter
2 35393685 Element, Primary
2 35393651 Element, Safety

1 54625942 Element, Sep Tank 
Ist

1 36897353 Filter, Oil

P185WJD-CP D08 44000917 500 hrs/6 
mos.

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change
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1 22556138 Element, 5 Micron
1 22545867 Element, Oil Filter
2 35393685 Element, Primary
2 35393651 Element, Safety
1 36897353 Filter, Oil

44000933 1000 
hrs/12mos.

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

1 22556138 Element, 5 Micron
1 22545867 Element, Oil Filter
2 35393685 Element, Primary
2 35393651 Element, Safety

1 54625942 Element, Sep Tank 
Ist

1 36897353 Filter, Oil
P185FWJD ABT 
AIRSOURCE D09 44000917 500 hrs/6 

mos.

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

1 22556138 Element, 5 Micron
1 22545867 Element, Oil Filter
2 35393685 Element, Primary
2 35393651 Element, Safety
1 36897353 Filter, Oil

44000933 1000 
hrs/12mos.

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

1 22556138 Element, 5 Micron
1 22545867 Element, Oil Filter
2 35393685 Element, Primary
2 35393651 Element, Safety

1 54625942 Element, Sep Tank 
Ist

1 36897353 Filter, Oil

P185WJDR-T4I D11 44000917 500 hrs/6 
mos.

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

1 22556138 Element, 5 Micron
1 22545867 Element, Oil Filter
2 35393685 Element, Primary
2 35393651 Element, Safety
1 36897353 Filter, Oil
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44000933 1000 
hrs/12mos.

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

1 22556138 Element, 5 Micron
1 22545867 Element, Oil Filter
2 35393685 Element, Primary
2 35393651 Element, Safety

1 54625942 Element, Sep Tank 
Ist

1 36897353 Filter, Oil

XP375WCU fx t3 E81 46605479 500 hrs/6 
mos.

2 54717145 Air Element 
Primary Eng - A/E

2 54717152 Air Element Safety 
Eng - A/E

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

1 46598799 Eng. Fuel Element
1 46558720 Eng. Lube Element
1 36897346 Lube Element

1 23061666 Water/Fuel Filter 
Element

46605499 1000 
hrs/12mos.

2 54717145 Air Element
2 54717152 Air Element

1 22476683 Decal, Oil And 
Filter Change

1 22111975 Element, 
Separator

1 46598799 Eng. Fuel Element
1 46558720 Eng. Lube Element
1 36897346 Lube Element

1 23061666 Water/Fuel Filter 
Element

HP375WCU fx T3 E82 46605479 500 hrs/6 
mos.

2 54717145 Air Element 
Primary Eng - A/E

2 54717152 Air Element Safety 
Eng - A/E

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

1 46598799 Eng. Fuel Element
1 46558720 Eng. Lube Element

RICARDO
Resaltado
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1 36897346 Lube Element

1 23061666 Water/Fuel Filter 
Element

46605499 1000 
hrs/12mos.

2 54717145 Air Element
2 54717152 Air Element

1 22476683 Decal, Oil And 
Filter Change

1 22111975 Element, 
Separator

1 46598799 Eng. Fuel Element
1 46558720 Eng. Lube Element
1 36897346 Lube Element

1 23061666 Water/Fuel Filter 
Element

AIRSOURCE+JD-
T4I D68 36096212 500 hrs/6 

mos.

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

1 22556138 Element, 5 Micron

1 22436323 Element, A/E Oil 
Filter

1 22545867 Element, Oil Filter
2 35393685 Element, Primary
2 35393651 Element, Safety

1 36845493 Filter, Fuel .7Mm 
Media

36096238 1000 
hrs/12mos.

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

1 22556138 Element, 5 Micron

1 22436323 Element, A/E Oil 
Filter

1 22436331 Element, A/E 
Separator

1 22545867 Element, Oil Filter
2 35393685 Element, Primary
2 35393651 Element, Safety

1 36845493 Filter, Fuel .7Mm 
Media

P185WJD-T4I D75 46612064 250 hrs
1 22556138 Element, 5 Micron
1 22545867 Element, Oil Filter

46584759 500 hrs/6 
mos.

RICARDO
Resaltado

RICARDO
Resaltado

RICARDO
Resaltado

RICARDO
Resaltado

RICARDO
Resaltado

RICARDO
Resaltado

RICARDO
Resaltado

RICARDO
Resaltado
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1 22556138 Element, 5 Micron
1 22545867 Element, Oil Filter

1 23279078
Element, Oil Filter 
W/ Bypass M27X2 
Thread

2 35393685 Element, Primary

44034015 1000 
hrs/12mos.

1 46543831 Belt, Fan
1 22556138 Element, 5 Micron

1 22436331 Element, A/E 
Separator

1 22545867 Element, Oil Filter

1 23279078
Element, Oil Filter 
W/ Bypass M27X2 
Thread

2 35393685 Element, Primary

C185WKUB-T2 D80 46584760 500 hrs/6 
mos.

1 22496921 Belt, Fan

1 22532378 Element, Fuel Fltr 
10 Mic

1 23279078
Element, Oil Filter 
W/ Bypass M27X2 
Thread

1 35393685 Element, Primary
1 22496905 Filter, Oil

44034023 1000 
hrs/12mos.

1 22496921 Belt, Fan

1 22436331 Element, A/E 
Separator

1 22532378 Element, Fuel Fltr 
10 Mic

1 23279078
Element, Oil Filter 
w/ Bypass M27X2 
Thread

2 35393685 Element, Primary
1 22496905 Filter, Oil

C185WKUB-T4i D95 46584819 500 hrs/6 
mos.

1 22496921 Belt, Fan

1 22532378 Element, Fuel Fltr 
10 Mic

1 23279078
Element, Oil Filter 
W/ Bypass M27X2 
Thread

RICARDO
Resaltado

RICARDO
Resaltado
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1 35393685 Element, Primary
1 22496905 Filter, Oil

44034023 1000 
hrs/12mos.

1 22496921 Belt, Fan

1 22436331 Element, A/E 
Separator

1 22532378 Element, Fuel Fltr 
10 Mic

1 23279078
Element, Oil Filter 
w/ Bypass M27X2 
Thread

1 35393685 Element, Primary
1 22496905 Filter, Oil

C185WKUB-FX-T4i F08 46584819 500 hrs/6 
mos.

1 22496921 Belt, Fan

1 22532378 Element, Fuel Fltr 
10 Mic

1 23279078
Element, Oil Filter 
W/ Bypass M27X2 
Thread

1 35393685 Element, Primary
1 22496905 Filter, Oil

44034023 1000 
hrs/12mos.

1 22496921 Belt, Fan

1 22436331 Element, A/E 
Separator

1 22532378 Element, Fuel Fltr 
10 Mic

1 23279078
Element, Oil Filter 
w/ Bypass M27X2 
Thread

1 35393685 Element, Primary
1 22496905 Filter, Oil

P185WJDU-T4I D99 46612064 250 hrs
1 22556138 Element, 5 Micron
1 22545867 Element, Oil Filter

46584759 500 hrs/6 
mos.

1 22556138 Element, 5 Micron
1 22545867 Element, Oil Filter

1 23279078
Element, Oil Filter 
w/ Bypass M27X2 
Thread

2 35393685 Element, Primary

RICARDO
Resaltado

RICARDO
Resaltado

RICARDO
Resaltado

RICARDO
Resaltado
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Model Serial 
Code

Kit  
Part #

Maintenance 
Interval QTY Consumable 

Part # Description

44034015 1000 
hrs/12mos.

1 46543831 Belt, Fan
1 22556138 Element, 5 Micron

1 22436331 Element, A/E 
Separator

1 22545867 Element, Oil Filter

1 23279078
Element, Oil Filter 
w/ Bypass M27X2 
Thread

2 35393685 Element, Primary
P185WDZ-T4F F24 46652656 500 hr/6 mos.

2 46625802 Element, Primary
1 46650102 Element, Oil Filter
1 46651560 Final Fuel Filter

1 46641561 Fuel/Water 
Separator

1 46651562 Element, Engine 
Oil Filter

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

46652657 1000 hrs/12 
mos.

2 46625802 Element, Primary
1 46650102 Element, Oil Filter
1 46651560 Final Fuel Filter

1 46651561 Fuel/Water 
Separator

1 46651562 Element, Engine 
Oil Filter

1 46645701 Element, Sep

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

P185WDO-T4F F63 46670533 500 hr/6 mos.

2 46625802 Filter Element, 
Main

1 46650102 Filter Element, Oil
1 46664396 Fuel Filter
1 46668934 Filter, Engine Oil

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

46652657 1000 hrs/12 
mos.

2 46625802 Filter Element, 
Main

1 46650102 Filter Element, Oil
1 46664396 Fuel Filter
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Model Serial 
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Kit  
Part #
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Interval QTY Consumable 

Part # Description

1 46668934 Filter, Engine Oil

1 46652735 Filter Element, Oil 
Separator

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter change

C185WDZ-T4F F23 46652656 500 hr/6 mos.
2 46625802 Element, Primary
1 46650102 Element, Oil Filter
1 46651560 Final Fuel Filter

1 46641561 Fuel/Water 
Separator

1 46651562 Element, Engine 
Oil Filter

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

46652657 1000 hrs/12 
mos.

2 46625802 Element, Primary
1 46650102 Element, Oil Filter
1 46651560 Final Fuel Filter

1 46651561 Fuel/Water 
Separator

1 46651562 Element, Engine 
Oil Filter

1 46645701 Element, Sep.

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

C185KUBG F45 46664143 200 hrs
1 22496905 Filter, Oil Engine

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

46664046 500 hr/6 mos.
2 46625802 Element, Primary
1 46650102 Element, Oil Filter

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

46664047 1000 hr/12 
mos.

2 46625802 Element, Primary
1 22496905 Filter, Oil Engine
1 46650102 Element, Oil Filter
1 46652735 Element, Sep
1 46664572 Valve, PCV

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

P125WJDU-T4i E86 46612064 250 hrs
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Kit  
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Maintenance 
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1 22556138 Element, 5 Micron
1 22545867 Element, Oil Filter

46584759 500 hrs/6 
mos.

1 22556138 Element, 5 Micron
1 22545867 Element, Oil Filter

1 23279078
Element, Oil Filter 
w/ Bypass M27X2 
Thread

2 35393685 Element, Primary

44034015 1000 
hrs/12mos.

1 46543831 Belt, Fan
1 22556138 Element, 5 Micron

1 22436331 Element, A/E 
Separator

1 22545867 Element, Oil Filter

1 23279078
Element, Oil Filter 
w/ Bypass M27X2 
Thread

2 35393685 Element, Primary
SUPER STD 
VHP750 D W CU B69 22354385 500 hrs/6 

mos.
2 89288971 Element, Main
2 36860336 Element, Oil Filter

1 22177711 Filter, Fuel W/
Sensor

1 22177737 Filter, Oil
1 22177745 Filter, Water

22354377 1000 
hrs/12mos.

2 36860336 Element, Oil Filter
2 89288971 Element, Main
2 89288989 Element, Safety
1 22177737 Filter, Oil

1 22177711 Filter, Fuel W/
Sensor

1 22177745 Filter, Water
SUPER STD 
MHP825 C W CU B70 44008506 500 hrs/6 

mos.

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

2 89288971 Element, Main
2 36860336 Element, Oil Filter
1 22765325 Filter, Fuel

1 22637904 Filter, Fuel w/ 
Water Sep
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Kit  
Part #

Maintenance 
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1 22177737 Filter, Oil
1 22345748 Filter, Water

44008514 1000 
hrs/12mos.

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

2 89288971 Element, Main
2 36860336 Element, Oil Filter
2 89288989 Element, Safety
1 22765325 Filter, Fuel

1 22637904 Filter, Fuel w/ 
Water Sep

1 22177737 Filter, Oil
1 22345748 Filter, Water

SUPER STD HP915 
B W CU B71 44008506 500 hrs/6 

mos.

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

2 89288971 Element, Main
2 36860336 Element, Oil Filter
1 22765325 Filter, Fuel

1 22637904 Filter, Fuel w/ 
Water Sep

1 22177737 Filter, Oil
1 22345748 Filter, Water

44008514 1000 
hrs/12mos.

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

2 89288971 Element, Main
2 36860336 Element, Oil Filter
2 89288989 Element, Safety
1 22765325 Filter, Fuel

1 22637904 Filter, Fuel w/ 
Water Sep

1 22177737 Filter, Oil
1 22345748 Filter, Water

SPER STD XP1000 
B W CU B72 44008506 500 hrs/6 

mos.

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

2 89288971 Element, Main
2 36860336 Element, Oil Filter
1 22765325 Filter, Fuel

1 22637904 Filter, Fuel w/ 
Water Sep
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Kit  
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1 22177737 Filter, Oil
1 22345748 Filter, Water

44008514 1000 
hrs/12mos.

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

2 89288971 Element, Main
2 36860336 Element, Oil Filter
2 89288989 Element, Safety
1 22765325 Filter, Fuel

1 22637904 Filter, Fuel w/ 
Water Sep

1 22177737 Filter, Oil
1 22345748 Filter, Water

XHP700AWCU B79 22354385 500 hrs/6 
mos.

2 89288971 Element, Main
2 36860336 Element, Oil Filter

1 22177711 Filter, Fuel W/
Sensor

1 22177737 Filter, Oil
1 22177745 Filter, Water

22354377 1000 
hrs/12mos.

2 89288971 Element, Main
2 36860336 Element, Oil Filter
2 89288989 Element, Safety

1 22177711 Filter, Fuel W/
Sensor

1 22177737 Filter, Oil
1 22177745 Filter, Water

SHP750WCU B80 22354385 500 hrs/6 
mos.

2 89288971 Element, Main
2 36860336 Element, Oil Filter

1 22177711 Filter, Fuel W/
Sensor

1 22177737 Filter, Oil
1 22177745 Filter, Water

22354377 1000 
hrs/12mos.

2 89288971 Element, Main
2 36860336 Element, Oil Filter
2 89288989 Element, Safety

1 22177711 Filter, Fuel W/
Sensor
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Kit  
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Interval QTY Consumable 

Part # Description

1 22177737 Filter, Oil
1 22177745 Filter, Water

SHP750A W CAT B95 22354310 500 hrs/6 
mos.

1 22351654 Element Coolant
1 22284376 Element, Fuel Sec

1 35362235 Element, Lube 
3406

2 89288971 Element, Main
2 36860336 Element, Oil Filter

1 22090534 Element, Primary 
Fuel

22354328 1000 
hrs/12mos.

1 22351654 Element Coolant
1 22284376 Element, Fuel Sec

1 35362235 Element, Lube 
3406

2 89288971 Element, Main
2 36860336 Element, Oil Filter

1 22090534 Element, Primary 
Fuel

2 89288989 Element, Safety

XHP700A W CAT B96 22354310 500 hrs/6 
mos.

1 22351654 Element Coolant
1 22284376 Element, Fuel Sec

1 35362235 Element, Lube 
3406

2 89288971 Element, Main
2 36860336 Element, Oil Filter

1 22090534 Element, Primary 
Fuel

22354328 1000 
hrs/12mos.

1 22351654 Element Coolant
1 22284376 Element, Fuel Sec

1 35362235 Element, Lube 
3406

2 89288971 Element, Main
2 36860336 Element, Oil Filter

1 22090534 Element, Primary 
Fuel

2 89288989 Element, Safety

VHP750WCAT-T3 B97 44008536 500 hrs/6 
mos.
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Model Serial 
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Kit  
Part #
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Interval QTY Consumable 
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1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

1 22351654 Element Coolant
1 22284376 Element, Fuel Sec

1 35362235 Element, Lube 
3406

2 89288971 Element, Main
2 36860336 Element, Oil Filter

1 22730014
Filter, Assy. w/ 
Seal Fuel Water 
Cat Tier

44008571 1000 
hrs/12mos.

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

1 22351654 Element Coolant
1 22284376 Element, Fuel Sec

1 35362235 Element, Lube 
3406

2 89288971 Element, Main
2 36860336 Element, Oil Filter
2 89288989 Element, Safety

1 22730014
Filter, Assy. w/ 
Seal Fuel Water 
Cat Tier

MHP825 W CAT B98 22354310 500 hrs/6 
mos.

1 22351654 Element Coolant
1 22284376 Element, Fuel Sec

1 35362235 Element, Lube 
3406

2 89288971 Element, Main
2 36860336 Element, Oil Filter

1 22090534 Element, Primary 
Fuel

22354328 1000 
hrs/12mos.

1 22351654 Element Coolant
1 22284376 Element, Fuel Sec

1 35362235 Element, Lube 
3406

2 89288971 Element, Main
2 36860336 Element, Oil Filter

1 22090534 Element, Primary 
Fuel

2 89288989 Element, Safety
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Kit  
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XHP750C W CAT C01 22354310 500 hrs/6 
mos.

1 22351654 Element Coolant
1 22284376 Element, Fuel Sec

1 35362235 Element, Lube 
3406

2 89288971 Element, Main
2 36860336 Element, Oil Filter

1 22090534 Element, Primary 
Fuel

22354328 1000 
hrs/12mos.

1 22351654 Element Coolant
1 22284376 Element, Fuel Sec

1 35362235 Element, Lube 
3406

2 89288971 Element, Main
2 36860336 Element, Oil Filter

1 22090534 Element, Primary 
Fuel

2 89288989 Element, Safety

SHP825 W CAT C02 22354310 500 hrs/6 
mos.

1 22351654 Element Coolant
1 22284376 Element, Fuel Sec

1 35362235 Element, Lube 
3406

2 89288971 Element, Main
2 36860336 Element, Oil Filter

1 22090534 Element, Primary 
Fuel

22354328 1000 
hrs/12mos.

1 22351654 Element Coolant
1 22284376 Element, Fuel Sec

1 35362235 Element, Lube 
3406

2 89288971 Element, Main
2 36860336 Element, Oil Filter

1 22090534 Element, Primary 
Fuel

2 89288989 Element, Safety

VHP750 W CAT C03 22354310 500 hrs/6 
mos.

1 22351654 Element Coolant
1 22284376 Element, Fuel Sec
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Model Serial 
Code

Kit  
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Interval QTY Consumable 
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1 35362235 Element, Lube 
3406

2 89288971 Element, Main
2 36860336 Element, Oil Filter

1 22090534 Element, Primary 
Fuel

22354328 1000 
hrs/12mos.

1 22351654 Element Coolant
1 22284376 Element, Fuel Sec

1 35362235 Element, Lube 
3406

2 89288971 Element, Main
2 36860336 Element, Oil Filter

1 22090534 Element, Primary 
Fuel

2 89288989 Element, Safety

MHP825 W CAT C04 22354310 500 hrs/6 
mos.

1 22351654 Element Coolant
1 22284376 Element, Fuel Sec

1 35362235 Element, Lube 
3406

2 89288971 Element, Main
2 36860336 Element, Oil Filter

1 22090534 Element, Primary 
Fuel

22354328 1000 
hrs/12mos.

1 22351654 Element Coolant
1 22284376 Element, Fuel Sec

1 35362235 Element, Lube 
3406

2 89288971 Element, Main
2 36860336 Element, Oil Filter

1 22090534 Element, Primary 
Fuel

2 89288989 Element, Safety

XP950 W CAT C05 22354310 500 hrs/6 
mos.

1 22351654 Element Coolant
1 22284376 Element, Fuel Sec

1 35362235 Element, Lube 
3406

2 89288971 Element, Main
2 36860336 Element, Oil Filter
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Kit  
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1 22090534 Element, Primary 
Fuel

22354328 1000 
hrs/12mos.

1 22351654 Element Coolant
1 22284376 Element, Fuel Sec

1 35362235 Element, Lube 
3406

2 89288971 Element, Main
2 36860336 Element, Oil Filter

1 22090534 Element, Primary 
Fuel

2 89288989 Element, Safety

XHP750WCAT-T3 C44 44008536 500 hrs/6 
mos.

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

1 22351654 Element Coolant
1 22284376 Element, Fuel Sec

1 35362235 Element, Lube 
3406

2 89288971 Element, Main
2 36860336 Element, Oil Filter

1 22730014
Filter, Assy. w/ 
Seal Fuel Water 
Cat Tier

44008571 1000 
hrs/12mos.

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

1 22351654 Element Coolant
1 22284376 Element, Fuel Sec

1 35362235 Element, Lube 
3406

2 89288971 Element, Main
2 36860336 Element, Oil Filter
2 89288989 Element, Safety

1 22730014
Filter, Assy. w/ 
Seal Fuel Water 
Cat Tier

MHP825WCU-T3 C59 44008506 500 hrs/6 
mos.

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

2 89288971 Element, Main
2 36860336 Element, Oil Filter
1 22765325 Filter, Fuel
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1 22637904 Filter, Fuel w/ 
Water Sep

1 22177737 Filter, Oil
1 22345748 Filter, Water

44008514 1000 
hrs/12mos.

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

2 89288971 Element, Main
2 36860336 Element, Oil Filter
2 89288989 Element, Safety
1 22765325 Filter, Fuel

1 22637904 Filter, Fuel w/ 
Water Sep

1 22177737 Filter, Oil
1 22345748 Filter, Water

HP915WCU-T3 C60 44008506 500 hrs/6 
mos.

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

2 89288971 Element, Main
2 36860336 Element, Oil Filter
1 22765325 Filter, Fuel

1 22637904 Filter, Fuel w/ 
Water Sep

1 22177737 Filter, Oil
1 22345748 Filter, Water

44008514 1000 
hrs/12mos.

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

2 89288971 Element, Main
2 36860336 Element, Oil Filter
2 89288989 Element, Safety
1 22765325 Filter, Fuel

1 22637904 Filter, Fuel w/ 
Water Sep

1 22177737 Filter, Oil
1 22345748 Filter, Water

XP1000WCU-T3 C61 44008506 500 hrs/6 
mos.

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

2 89288971 Element, Main
2 36860336 Element, Oil Filter
1 22765325 Filter, Fuel
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1 22637904 Filter, Fuel w/ 
Water Sep

1 22177737 Filter, Oil
1 22345748 Filter, Water

44008514 1000 
hrs/12mos.

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

2 89288971 Element, Main
2 36860336 Element, Oil Filter
2 89288989 Element, Safety
1 22765325 Filter, Fuel

1 22637904 Filter, Fuel w/ 
Water Sep

1 22177737 Filter, Oil
1 22345748 Filter, Water

XHP750WCAT-
ML-T3 D93 44008536 500 hrs/6 

mos.

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

1 22351654 Element Coolant
1 22284376 Element, Fuel Sec

1 35362235 Element, Lube 
3406

2 89288971 Element, Main
2 36860336 Element, Oil Filter

1 22730014
Filter, Assy. w/ 
Seal Fuel Water 
Cat Tier

44008571 1000 
hrs/12mos.

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

1 22351654 Element Coolant
1 22284376 Element, Fuel Sec

1 35362235 Element, Lube 
3406

2 89288971 Element, Main
2 36860336 Element, Oil Filter
2 89288989 Element, Safety

1 22730014
Filter, Assy. w/ 
Seal Fuel Water 
Cat Tier

XHP750WCAT-
FX-T3 E14 44008183 50 hrs

2 36860336 Element, Oil Filter
1 22765325 Filter, Fuel
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1 22637904 Filter, Fuel w/ 
Water Sep

1 22177737 Filter, Oil

44008536 500 hrs/6 
mos.

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

1 22351654 Element Coolant
1 22284376 Element, Fuel Sec

1 35362235 Element, Lube 
3406

2 89288971 Element, Main
2 36860336 Element, Oil Filter

1 22730014
Filter, Assy. w/ 
Seal Fuel Water 
Cat Tier

44008571 1000 
hrs/12mos.

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

1 22351654 Element Coolant
1 22284376 Element, Fuel Sec

1 35362235 Element, Lube 
3406

2 89288971 Element, Main
2 36860336 Element, Oil Filter
2 89288989 Element, Safety

1 22730014
Filter, Assy. w/ 
Seal Fuel Water 
Cat Tier

44008589 2000 hrs/12 
mos.

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

1 22351654 Element Coolant
1 22284376 Element, Fuel Sec

1 35362235 Element, Lube 
3406

2 89288971 Element, Main
2 36860336 Element, Oil Filter
2 89288989 Element, Safety
1 22958144 Element, Sep

1 22730014
Filter, Assy. w/ 
Seal Fuel Water 
Cat Tier

44008704 2000 hrs/12 
mos.
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1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

1 22351654 Element Coolant
1 22284376 Element, Fuel Sec

1 35362235 Element, Lube 
3406

2 89288971 Element, Main
2 36860336 Element, Oil Filter
2 89288989 Element, Safety

1 22958201 Element, 
Separator

1 22730014
Filter, Assy. w/ 
Seal Fuel Water 
Cat Tier

XHP750WCAT-
EX-T3 E15 44008183 50 hrs

2 36860336 Element, Oil Filter
1 22765325 Filter, Fuel

1 22637904 Filter, Fuel w/ 
Water Sep

1 22177737 Filter, Oil

44008536 500 hrs/6 
mos.

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

1 22351654 Element Coolant
1 22284376 Element, Fuel Sec

1 35362235 Element, Lube 
3406

2 89288971 Element, Main
2 36860336 Element, Oil Filter

1 22730014
Filter, Assy. w/ 
Seal Fuel Water 
Cat Tier

44008571 1000 
hrs/12mos.

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

1 22351654 Element Coolant
1 22284376 Element, Fuel Sec

1 35362235 Element, Lube 
3406

2 89288971 Element, Main
2 36860336 Element, Oil Filter
2 89288989 Element, Safety
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1 22730014
Filter, Assy. w/ 
Seal Fuel Water 
Cat Tier

44008589 2000 hrs/12 
mos.

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

1 22351654 Element Coolant
1 22284376 Element, Fuel Sec

1 35362235 Element, Lube 
3406

2 89288971 Element, Main
2 36860336 Element, Oil Filter
2 89288989 Element, Safety
1 22958144 Element, Sep

1 22730014
Filter, Assy. w/ 
Seal Fuel Water 
Cat Tier

44008704 2000 hrs/12 
mos.

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

1 22351654 Element Coolant
1 22284376 Element, Fuel Sec

1 35362235 Element, Lube 
3406

2 89288971 Element, Main
2 36860336 Element, Oil Filter
2 89288989 Element, Safety

1 22958201 Element, 
Separator

1 22730014
Filter, Assy. w/ 
Seal Fuel Water 
Cat Tier

HP915WCU-FX-T3 E16 44008183 50 hrs

1 22637904 Filter, Fuel 
(Primary)

1 22765325 Filter, Fuel 
(Secondary)

2 36860336 Filter, Oil (Airend)
1 22177737 Filter, Oil (Engine)

44008506 500 hrs/6 
mos.

1 22345748
Canister Coolant 
Conditioner 
(Engine)

2 89288971 Filter, Air (Primary)
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Interval QTY Consumable 

Part # Description

1 22637904 Filter, Fuel 
(Primary)

1 22765325 Filter, Fuel 
(Secondary)

2 36860336 Filter, Oil (Airend)
1 22177737 Filter, Oil (Engine)

44008514 1000 
hrs/12mos.

1 22345748
Canister Coolant 
Conditioner 
(Engine)

2 89288971 Filter, Air (Primary)
2 89288989 Filter, Air (Safety)

1 22637904 Filter, Fuel 
(Primary)

1 22765325 Filter, Fuel 
(Secondary)

2 36860336 Filter, Oil (Airend)
1 22177737 Filter, Oil (Engine)

44008522 2000 hrs/12 
mos.

1 22345748
Canister Coolant 
Conditioner 
(Engine)

1 22958144 Element, Sep.
2 89288971 Filter, Air (Primary)
2 89288989 Filter, Air (Safety)

1 22637904 Filter, Fuel 
(Primary)

1 22765325 Filter, Fuel 
(Secondary)

2 36860336 Filter, Oil (Airend)
1 22177737 Filter, Oil (Engine)

MHP825WCU-FX-T3 E17 44008506 500 hrs/6 
mos.

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

2 89288971 Element, Main
2 36860336 Element, Oil Filter
1 22765325 Filter, Fuel

1 22637904 Filter, Fuel w/ 
Water Sep

1 22177737 Filter, Oil
1 22345748 Filter, Water

44008514 1000 
hrs/12mos.
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1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

2 89288971 Element, Main
2 36860336 Element, Oil Filter
2 89288989 Element, Safety
1 22765325 Filter, Fuel

1 22637904 Filter, Fuel w/ 
Water Sep

1 22177737 Filter, Oil
1 22345748 Filter, Water

XP1000WCU-FX-T3 E18 44008183 50 hrs

1 22637904 Filter, Fuel 
(Primary)

1 22765325 Filter, Fuel 
(Secondary)

2 36860336 Filter, Oil (Airend)
1 22177737 Filter, Oil (Engine)

44008506 500 hrs/6 
mos.

1 22345748
Canister Coolant 
Conditioner 
(Engine)

2 89288971 Filter, Air (Primary)

1 22637904 Filter, Fuel 
(Primary)

1 22765325 Filter, Fuel 
(Secondary)

2 36860336 Filter, Oil (Airend)
1 22177737 Filter, Oil (Engine)

44008514 1000 
hrs/12mos.

1 22345748
Canister Coolant 
Conditioner 
(Engine)

2 89288971 Filter, Air (Primary)
2 89288989 Filter, Air (Safety)

1 22637904 Filter, Fuel 
(Primary)

1 22765325 Filter, Fuel 
(Secondary)

2 36860336 Filter, Oil (Airend)
1 22177737 Filter, Oil (Engine)

44008522 2000 hrs/12 
mos.

1 22345748
Canister Coolant 
Conditioner 
(Engine)
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1 22958144 Element, Sep.
2 89288971 Filter, Air (Primary)
2 89288989 Filter, Air (Safety)

1 22637904 Filter, Fuel 
(Primary)

1 22765325 Filter, Fuel 
(Secondary)

2 36860336 Filter, Oil (Airend)
1 22177737 Filter, Oil (Engine)

XHP975WCAT-T4I E45 46572083 500 hrs/6 
mos.

2 36860336 Element, Oil Filter
1 36867786 Element, Primary

1 36864361 Element, Primary 
Outer

1 36876019 Element, Safety

1 36864379 Element, Safety 
Inner

1 46594960
Filter Element, 
Fuel Tank Vent 5 
Micron

1 46578323 Filter, Engine Oil
1 46578321 Filter, Primary Fuel
2 22090526 Sec. Fuel Ele

46572084 1000 
hrs/12mos.

2 36860336 Element, Oil Filter
1 36867786 Element, Primary

1 36864361 Element, Primary 
Outer

1 36876019 Element, Safety

1 36864379 Element, Safety 
Inner

1 46594960
Filter Element, 
Fuel Tank Vent 5 
Micron

1 46578323 Filter, Engine Oil
1 46578321 Filter, Primary Fuel
2 22090526 Sec. Fuel Ele

46572085 2000 hrs/12 
mos.

2 36860336 Element, Oil Filter
1 36867786 Element, Primary

1 36864361 Element, Primary 
Outer

1 36876019 Element, Safety
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Model Serial 
Code

Kit  
Part #

Maintenance 
Interval QTY Consumable 

Part # Description

1 36864379 Element, Safety 
Inner

1 23283559 Element, 
Separator Xhp975

1 46594960
Filter Element, 
Fuel Tank Vent 5 
Micron

1 46578324 Filter, Coolant 
Conditioner

1 46613690
Filter, Crankcase 
Breather Cat C13 
T4I

1 46578323 Filter, Engine Oil
1 46578321 Filter, Primary Fuel
2 22090526 Sec. Fuel Ele

XP825WCU-T4I E47 46586959 500-1000 
hrs/6 mos.

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

1 36897346 Element, Oil Filter
2 36867786 Element, Primary
2 36876019 Element, Safety

1 46558720 Filter, Engine Lube 
Oil

1 46554959
Filter, Fuel 
Prefilter w/ Water 
Separator

1 46558719 Filter, Fuel Primary

46586960 2000 hrs/12 
mos.

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

1 36897346 Element, Oil Filter
2 36867786 Element, Primary
2 36876019 Element, Safety
1 22291280 Element, Sep

1 46567299
Filter Element, 
Crankcase 
Breather

1 46558720 Filter, Engine Lube 
Oil

1 46554959
Filter, Fuel 
Prefilter w/ Water 
Separator

1 46558719 Filter, Fuel Primary

HP750WCU-T4I E48 46586959 500-1000 
hrs/6 mos.
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Model Serial 
Code

Kit  
Part #

Maintenance 
Interval QTY Consumable 

Part # Description

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

1 36897346 Element, Oil Filter
2 36867786 Element, Primary
2 36876019 Element, Safety

1 46558720 Filter, Engine Lube 
Oil

1 46554959
Filter, Fuel 
Prefilter w/ Water 
Separator

1 46558719 Filter, Fuel Primary

46586960 2000 hrs/12 
mos.

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

1 36897346 Element, Oil Filter
2 36867786 Element, Primary
2 36876019 Element, Safety
1 22291280 Element, Sep

1 46567299
Filter Element, 
Crankcase 
Breather

1 46558720 Filter, Engine Lube 
Oil

1 46554959
Filter, Fuel 
Prefilter w/ Water 
Separator

1 46558719 Filter, Fuel Primary
XP825WCU-T4F F31 46652922 500/1000 hr

2 36867786 Element, Primary
2 36876019 Element, Safety
1 36897346 Element, Oil Filter
1 46587383 Filter, Fuel

1 46558720 Filter, Engine Lube 
Oil

1 46652911 Filter, Fuel Prefilter 
w/Water Separator

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

46652923 2000 hrs/12 
mos.

2 36867786 Element, Primary
2 36876019 Element, Safety
1 36897346 Element, Oil Filter
1 46587383 Filter, Fuel
1 46558720 Filter, Oil Engine
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Model Serial 
Code

Kit  
Part #

Maintenance 
Interval QTY Consumable 

Part # Description

1 46652911 Filter, Fuel Prefilter 
w/Water Separator

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

1 46567299 Crankcase 
Breather

1 22291280 Element, Sep
1 46652904 Filter, DEF Pump

HP750WCU-T4F F32 46652922 500/1000 hr

2 36867786 Element, Primary

2 36876019 Element, Safety
1 36897346 Element, Oil Filter
1 46587383 Filter, Fuel
1 46558720 Filter, Oil Engine

1 46652911 Filter, Fuel Prefilter 
w/Water Separator

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

46652923 2000 hrs/12 
mos.

2 36867786 Element, Primary
2 36876019 Element, Safety
1 36897346 Element, Oil Filter
1 46587383 FIlter, Fuel
1 46558720 Filter, Oil Engine

1 46652911 Filter, Fuel Prefilter 
w/Water Separator

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

1 46567299 Crankcase 
Breather

1 22291280 Element, Sep
VP900eWBAL-VS F30 46652663 500/1000 hrs

1 36867786 Element, Primary
1 36876019 Element, Safety

1 54717145 Element, Primary 
VSD

1 54717152 Element, Safety 
VSD

1 36897346 Element, Oil Filter

46652664 2000 hrs/12 
mos.

1 36867786 Element, Primary
1 36876019 Element, Safety

1 54717145 Element, Primary 
VSD
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Model Serial 
Code

Kit  
Part #

Maintenance 
Interval QTY Consumable 

Part # Description

1 54717152 Element, Safety 
VSD

1 22291280 Element, Sep
1 36897346 Element, Oil Filter

XXHP1270FCAT-T3 D58 23352446 250 hrs
1 35362243 Element, Fuel

2 35362235 Element, Lube 
3406

1 22730014
Filter, Assy w/ Seal 
Fuel Water Cat 
Tier

23352479 500 hrs/6 
mos.

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

1 35362243 Element, Fuel

1 35362235 Element, Lube 
3406

2 36860336 Element, Oil Filter

2 36864361 Element, Primary 
Outer

2 36864379 Element, Safety 
Inner

1 22730014
Filter, Assy w/ Seal 
Fuel Water Cat 
Tier

1 46491197 Orifice Disk, .060”

1 46491189 Screen, Valve 100 
Mesh

23352495 1000 
hrs/12mos.

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

1 35362243 Element, Fuel

1 35362235 Element, Lube 
3406

2 36860336 Element, Oil Filter

2 36864361 Element, Primary 
Outer

2 36864379 Element, Safety 
Inner

1 22730014
Filter, Assy w/ Seal 
Fuel Water Cat 
Tier

1 46491197 Orifice Disk, .060”

1 46491189 Screen, Valve 100 
Mesh
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Model Serial 
Code

Kit  
Part #

Maintenance 
Interval QTY Consumable 

Part # Description

23352529 2000 hrs/12 
mos.

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

1 35362243 Element, Fuel

1 35362235 Element, Lube 
3406

2 36860336 Element, Oil Filter

2 36864361 Element, Primary 
Outer

2 36864379 Element, Safety 
Inner

1 46553428 Element, 
Separator

1 35362268 Element, Water

1 22730014
Filter, Assy w/ Seal 
Fuel Water Cat 
Tier

1 46491197 Orifice Disk, .060”

1 46491189 Screen, Valve 100 
Mesh

HP1600WCU-FX-T3 E09

36088771 500 hrs/6 
mos.

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

2 36897346 Element, Oil Filter

2 36864361 Element, Primary 
Outer

2 36864379 Element, Safety 
Inner

1 54662036 Filter, Engine Fuel
1 54662028 Filter, Engine Oil

36088805 500 hrs/6 
mos.

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

2 36897346 Element, Oil Filter

2 36864361 Element, Primary 
Outer

2 36864379 Element, Safety 
Inner

1 54662036 Filter, Engine Fuel
1 54662028 Filter, Engine Oil

36089324 1000 
hrs/12mos.
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Model Serial 
Code

Kit  
Part #

Maintenance 
Interval QTY Consumable 

Part # Description

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

2 36897346 Element, Oil Filter

2 36864361 Element, Primary 
Outer

2 36864379 Element, Safety 
Inner

2 54662036 Filter, Engine Fuel
1 54662028 Filter, Engine Oil

44008910 2000 hrs/12 
mos.

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

2 36897346 Element, Oil Filter

2 36864361 Element, Primary 
Outer

2 36864379 Element, Safety 
Inner

1 22402317 Element, 
Separator

1 54662051 Filter, Engine 
Coolant QSx15

1 54662036 Filter, Engine Fuel
1 54662028 Filter, Engine Oil

HP1600WCU-T3 E10

36088771 500 hrs/6 
mos.

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

2 36897346 Element, Oil Filter

2 36864361 Element, Primary 
Outer

2 36864379 Element, Safety 
Inner

1 54662036 Filter, Engine Fuel
1 54662028 Filter, Engine Oil

36088805 500 hrs/6 
mos. 1

2 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

2 36897346 Element, Oil Filter

2 36864361 Element, Primary 
Outer

1 36864379 Element, Safety 
Inner

1 54662036 Filter, Engine Fuel
54662028 Filter, Engine Oil
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Model Serial 
Code

Kit  
Part #

Maintenance 
Interval QTY Consumable 

Part # Description

36089324 1000 
hrs/12mos.

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

2 36897346 Element, Oil Filter

2 36864361 Element, Primary 
Outer

2 36864379 Element, Safety 
Inner

2 54662036 Filter, Engine Fuel
1 54662028 Filter, Engine Oil

44008910 2000 hrs/12 
mos.

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

2 36897346 Element, Oil Filter

2 36864361 Element, Primary 
Outer

2 36864379 Element, Safety 
Inner

1 22402317 Element, 
Separator

1 54662051 Filter, Engine 
Coolant QSx15

1 54662036 Filter, Engine Fuel
1 54662028 Filter, Engine Oil

XXHP1270FCAT-
FX-T3 E12 23352446 250 hrs

1 35362243 Element, Fuel

2 35362235 Element, Lube 
3406

1 22730014
Filter, Assy w/ Seal 
Fuel Water Cat 
Tier

23352479 500 hrs/6 
mos.

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

1 35362243 Element, Fuel

1 35362235 Element, Lube 
3406

2 36860336 Element, Oil Filter

2 36864361 Element, Primary 
Outer

2 36864379 Element, Safety 
Inner
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Model Serial 
Code

Kit  
Part #

Maintenance 
Interval QTY Consumable 

Part # Description

1 22730014
Filter, Assy w/ Seal 
Fuel Water Cat 
Tier

1 46491197 Orifice Disk, .060”

1 46491189 Screen, Valve 100 
Mesh

23352495 1000 
hrs/12mos.

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

1 35362243 Element, Fuel

1 35362235 Element, Lube 
3406

2 36860336 Element, Oil Filter

2 36864361 Element, Primary 
Outer

2 36864379 Element, Safety 
Inner

1 22730014
Filter, Assy w/ Seal 
Fuel Water Cat 
Tier

1 46491197 Orifice Disk, .060”

1 46491189 Screen, Valve 100 
Mesh

23352529 2000 hrs/12 
mos.

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

1 35362243 Element, Fuel

1 35362235 Element, Lube 
3406

2 36860336 Element, Oil Filter

2 36864361 Element, Primary 
Outer

2 36864379 Element, Safety 
Inner

1 46553428 Element, 
Separator

1 35362268 Element, Water

1 22730014
Filter, Assy w/ Seal 
Fuel Water Cat 
Tier

1 46491197 Orifice Disk, .060”

1 46491189 Screen, Valve 100 
Mesh

XXHP1270FCAT-T3 E13 23352446 250 hrs
1 35362243 Element, Fuel
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Model Serial 
Code

Kit  
Part #

Maintenance 
Interval QTY Consumable 

Part # Description

2 35362235 Element, Lube 
3406

1 22730014
Filter, Assy w/ Seal 
Fuel Water Cat 
Tier

23352479 500 hrs/6 
mos.

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

1 35362243 Element, Fuel

1 35362235 Element, Lube 
3406

2 36860336 Element, Oil Filter

2 36864361 Element, Primary 
Outer

2 36864379 Element, Safety 
Inner

1 22730014
Filter, Assy w/ Seal 
Fuel Water Cat 
Tier

1 46491197 Orifice Disk, .060”

1 46491189 Screen, Valve 100 
Mesh

23352495 1000 
hrs/12mos.

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

1 35362243 Element, Fuel

1 35362235 Element, Lube 
3406

2 36860336 Element, Oil Filter

2 36864361 Element, Primary 
Outer

2 36864379 Element, Safety 
Inner

1 22730014
Filter, Assy w/ Seal 
Fuel Water Cat 
Tier

1 46491197 Orifice Disk, .060”

1 46491189 Screen, Valve 100 
Mesh

23352529 2000 hrs/12 
mos.

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

1 35362243 Element, Fuel

1 35362235 Element, Lube 
3406
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Model Serial 
Code

Kit  
Part #

Maintenance 
Interval QTY Consumable 

Part # Description

2 36860336 Element, Oil Filter

2 36864361 Element, Primary 
Outer

2 36864379 Element, Safety 
Inner

1 46553428 Element, 
Separator

1 35362268 Element, Water

1 22730014
Filter, Assy w/ Seal 
Fuel Water Cat 
Tier

1 46491197 Orifice Disk, .060”

1 46491189 Screen, Valve 100 
Mesh

HP1600WCU-T4I E97 46615779 500-1000 
hrs/12mos.

1 46578120 Element, Fuel 
Filter 7 Micron

2 36897346 Element, Oil Filter

2 36864361 Element, Primary 
Outer

2 36864379 Element, Safety 
Inner

1 46594960
Filter Element, 
Fuel Tank Vent 5 
Micron

1 54662051 Filter, Engine 
Coolant Qsx15

1 54662028 Filter, Engine Oil

1 46618460
Filter, Fuel 3 
Micron Cu Qsx15 
T4I

46615599 2000 hrs/12 
mos.

1 46610619

Element, 
Crankcase 
Breather Filter 
Qsx15L

1 46578120 Element, Fuel 
Filter 7 Micron

2 36897346 Element, Oil Filter

2 36864361 Element, Primary 
Outer

2 36864379 Element, Safety 
Inner

1 22402317 Element, 
Separator
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Model Serial 
Code

Kit  
Part #

Maintenance 
Interval QTY Consumable 

Part # Description

1 46594960
Filter Element, 
Fuel Tank Vent 5 
Micron

1 54662051 Filter, Engine 
Coolant Qsx15

1 54662028 Filter, Engine Oil

1 46618460
Filter, Fuel 3 
Micron Cu Qsx15 
T4I

22711766 Kit, 
Maintenance 

By-Pass Elements 
Vented Element

46615380 Kit, 
Maintenance Ether QSX15

P260HP220WYM 
fx T3 E55 46584780 500 hrs/6 

mos.
1 16539645 Belt

1 22226377 Element, Filter 
Fuel

1 22926737 Element, Fuel/Wtr 
30Micro

1 23279078
Element, Oil Filter 
w/ Bypass M27X2 
Thread

1 35393685 Element, Primary

1 54471834 Element, Primary 
Air

1 22226351 Filter, 80X80L

44034049 1000 
hrs/12mos.

1 16539645 Belt

1 22226377 Element, Filter 
Fuel

1 22926737 Element, Fuel/Wtr 
30Micro

1 23279078
Element, Oil Filter 
w/ Bypass M27X2 
Thread

1 35393685 Element, Primary

1 54471834 Element, Primary 
Air

1 46491833 Element, 
Separator 260Cfm

1 22226351 Filter, 80X80L
P260HP220WYM 
ex T3 E56 46584780 500 hrs/6 

mos.
1 16539645 Belt

1 22226377 Element, Filter 
Fuel
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Model Serial 
Code

Kit  
Part #

Maintenance 
Interval QTY Consumable 

Part # Description

1 22926737 Element, Fuel/Wtr 
30Micro

1 23279078
Element, Oil Filter 
w/ Bypass M27X2 
Thread

1 35393685 Element, Primary

1 54471834 Element, Primary 
Air

1 22226351 Filter, 80X80L

44034049 1000 
hrs/12mos.

1 16539645 Belt

1 22226377 Element, Filter 
Fuel

1 22926737 Element, Fuel/Wtr 
30Micro

1 23279078
Element, Oil Filter 
w/ Bypass M27X2 
Thread

1 35393685 Element, Primary

1 54471834 Element, Primary 
Air

1 46491833 Element, 
Separator 260Cfm

1 22226351 Filter, 80X80L
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Valves

Safety Check Valves
	Designed for maximum performance and service within the correct CFM rating
	The CFM output is the controlling factor affecting the proper operation of a safety check 

valve
	Use only specific valve made to control the CMF range for proper performance
	No single valve can properly handle all of the variable factors during normal service
	Each valve is equipped with a spring to precisely control a limited range of compressor air 

output volume
	Operating within this range, a safety check valve will react instantly and automatically to 

hose failure and accidental uncoupling, eliminating dangerous hose whip
	Its tamper-proof construction is of solid brass with stainless steel springs
	When ordering a Doosan safety check valve:

	Determine the CFM rating of the compressor
	Always consider the size of the valve must be the same size as the air hose
	Max pressure rating 375PSIG

Machine Size CFM Size (NPT) Part #
55-70 3/4” 23202146
75-95 3/4” 35363795
75-95 3/4” 23202153
100-125 3/4” 35364371
130-140 3/4” 23203161
145-155 3/4” 35364389
150-185 1” 35363803
160-185 3/4” 35364397
200-250 1” 35364405
300-325 1” 35364413
365-375 1” 35364421
365-375 1 1/2” 35363829
450-500 1 1/2” 35364439
600-635 1 1/2” 35364447
750-850 1 1/2” 35364454
600-635 2” 35363837
750-850 2” 35364462
900-1050 2” 35364470
1050-1300 2” 35364488
1100-1300 3” 35363845
1350-1500 3” 43207034
1600-1800 3” 35364496
2000-2500 3” 35364504
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Ball Valves - Single
Part # Inlet Size Outlet Size

35581792 1/2” NPT Female 1/2” NPT Female
35576115 3/4” NPT Female 3/4” NPT Female
35576123 1” NPT Female 1” NPT Female
35590181 1 1/4” NPT Female 1 1/4” NPT Female
35612126 1 1/4” NPT Female 1 1/4” NPT Female (vented)
35602473 2” NPT Female 2” NPT Female
36856045 2” NPT Female 2” NPT Female (2 outlets)
36922987 2” NPT Female 2” NPT Female (2 outlets with lockable feature)
36755718 3” NPT Female 3” NPT Female
36922995 3” NPT Female 3” NPT Female (with lockable feature)

Ball Valves - Double
Part # Inlet Size Outlet Size

36881076 1 1/4” NPT Female 1 1/4” NPT Female (2)

Air Line Lubricators with Relief Valve
	Inexpensive way to keep air tools operating at peak efficiency
	Reduce costly repairs and downtime
	Adjustable feed allows adaptability to all climates and conditions

Capacity Size Part # Size Part #
2-Quart 1 1/4” NPT 35356252
1-Quart 1 1/4” NPT 35255025
1-Pint 1” NPT 35364322 1” BSP 35371129
1/2-Pint 3/4” NPT 35364314 3/4” BSP 35371111
1/3-Pint 3/4” NPT 35364306 3/4” BSP 35371103
1-Quart 1” NPT 35371251
3-Gal. 2 1/2” NPT 36874725
6-Gal. 2 1/2” NPT 36874733

�

Part #
Service Repair Kits (fits only 35371251) 35371269
Filler Relief Cap with Relief Valve (fits all except 35371251) 35609064
Sight Glass w/o-ring (fits all except 35371251) 35380989
O-Ring (35255025 and 35356252) 35380948
Gasket (35371251) 35380930
Oil control flow valve (fits all) 36138113
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Swing Check Valves

Size Part # PSI Steam Rating Material
3/4” 95287637 150 lbs. Bronze
1” 95286727 150 lbs. Bronze
1 1/4” 95279667 150 lbs. Bronze
1 1/2” 95394336 150 lbs. Bronze
2” 95294344 150 lbs. Bronze
2 1/2” 95286795 150 lbs. Bronze
3” 95286779 150 lbs. Bronze
3” 36850428 300 lbs. Bronze
3” 43207034 300 lbs. Ductile Iron

	 Specifically designed valves to prevent back-flow of air and protect your compressor.
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Miscellaneous Products

Discharge Air Muffler
	 Silence your discharge air and lower your shop noise level
	 Manufactured to meet Doosan's specifications
	 Identical to the muffler we use in our test area
	 Constructed of Heavy Duty Wire and Casting components for longer 

life

We offer the following sizes:

Part # Size Max Pressure (psi)
35370949 1/2” 175
35370956 3/4” 175
35370964 1” 175
35370972 1 1/4” 175
35370980 1 1/2” 175
35370998 2” 175
35371004 3” 175
36922789 2” 250
36922771 3” 425

Synflex Hose & Fittings (used on regulation lines)

Part # Description Qty 
in Kit

35333715 1/4” SYNFLEX Tubing 480”
35356484 3/8” SYNFLEX Tubing 480”
35356567 Tee Run 1⁄4 NPT X 3/8 4
35356567 Tee Run 1⁄4 NPT X 3/8 4
35369339 Female 1⁄4 NPT X 3/8 straight 4
35369347 Male 1⁄4 NPT X 3/8 straight 4
35369354 Male 1⁄4 NPT X 3/8 elbow 4
35369362 Male 1⁄4 NPT X 1/4 elbow 4
35369370 Male 1/8 NPT X 1/4 elbow 4
35369388 Female 1/8 NPT X 1/4 elbow 4
35369396 Male 1/8 NPT X 3/8 tee 4
35369503 Male 1/4 NPT x 3/8 tee 4
35370386 Male 1/8 NPT x 3/8 elbow 4
35373976 Tee 1/4 NPT x 3/8 4
35374701 Tee 1/8 MP x 1/8 x 1/4 4
35374859 Tee 1/8 MP x 3/8 x 3/8 4
35380955 Tubing cutter 1

All of the above fittings and tubing are included in a convenient kit: 36006237
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Couplings

Model Serial 
Code Bare Coupling Doosan Coupling 

Kit Notes

AIRSOURCE P160BWIR 
TIER 4I

D12

AIRSOURCE+JD-T4I D68 22351720 22344808
C185 - D80 and D95 46492971
C185WKUB-T2 D80 46492971 46492955
C185WKUB-T2 E04 46492963 46492948
HP1000AWCU-
HP1000CWCU

36783710 36017739

HP1300CWCU-
HP1300EWCU

54540141

HP1300WCAT T4I E46
HP1300WCU-
HP1300BWCU

36783710 36017739

HP1300WCU-T3 B84 54540141
HP1300WGM-
HP1300BWGM

36783710

HP1600CWCU-
HP1600EWCU

54540141

HP1600SCAT-
HP1600ASCAT

54540141

HP1600WCU-FX-T3 E09 54540141
HP1600WCU-T3 B83 54540141
HP1600WCU-T3 E10 54540141
HP1600WCU-T4I E97 46578019 46589179
HP300WCU-
HP300BWCU

35834779 36017671

HP300WJD 35834779 36017671
HP365WIR 35834779
HP375AWD 35834779 36017663
HP375BWIR C73 35834779 N/A
HP375BWIR C77 35834779 N/A
HP375BWIR D02 35834779 N/A
HP375CWIR C47 35834779 N/A
HP375WCU 35834779
HP375WCU-T2 D46 35834779 N/A
HP375WIR-HP375BWIR 35834779
HP375WJD 35834779
HP375WJD-T3 D54 35834779 N/A
HP450AWIR C80 35834787 N/A
HP450AWIR C86 35834787 N/A
HP450WCU-HP450AWCU 35834787 36017689
HP450WIR-HP450AWIR 35834787
HP450WIR-T2-FLEX C83 35834787 N/A
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Model Serial 
Code Bare Coupling Doosan Coupling 

Kit Notes

HP450WJD-T3 C55 35834787 N/A
HP525CWGM 35834787
HP525WGM-
HP525BWGM

35834779 35068774

HP600WCU-
HP600CWCU

35834787 36017697

HP600WGM-
HP600BWGM

35834787

HP600WJD 35834787 36017697
HP675FWCU 35834795
HP675FWCU EXPORT C07 35834795
HP675WCU-T3 B74 35834795
HP750DWCU-
HP750FWCU

35834795

HP750WCU-FX-T3 E19 35834795
HP750WCU-
HP750CWCU

35834795 36017705

HP750WCU-T2 C09 35834795
HP750WCU-T3 B76 35834795
HP750WCU-T4I E48 54400031, Drive 

pins 92041458 
needs 4

HP750WJD 35834795 36017705
HP825AWCU-
HP825DWCU

35834795 36017705

HP850WGM-
HP850BWGM

35834795

HP900WCAT-
HP900AWCAT

35834795 36017705

HP915AWCU-
HP915BWCU

54400031

HP915WCU 35834795
HP915WCU-FX-T3 E16 92041441 54400031
HP915WCU-T3 C60 92041441 54400031
HP935AWCU-
HP935BWCU

54400031

HP935WCU 35834795 36017705
MHP825 W CAT B98 92041441 54400031
MHP825 W CAT C04 92041441 54400031
MHP825WCAT-
MHP825CWCAT

54400031

MHP825WCU-FX-T3 E17 92041441 54400031
MHP825WCU-
MHP825CWCU

54400031

MHP825WCU-T3 C59 92041441 54400031
NHP1500WCU 54740691
P100AWD-P100CWD 36767689 35099290
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Model Serial 
Code Bare Coupling Doosan Coupling 

Kit Notes

P100BWF 36850097 36012227
P100DWD-P100FWD 36063386
P100WD 35074004
P100WF-P100AWF 36773513 36001505
P100WFU-P175WFU 36883513 36001501
P100WJD 36063261
P100WJDU-P175AWJDU 36063261
P100WW-P100BWW 35843952 35082379
P100WWU-P100AWWU 35843953 35082380
P1100WGM-P1100BWGM 36783710
P110AWIR, 135AWIR 22199855
P110WIR, P135WIR 54612213
P125DWD 36851939 36017622
P1300AWCU-
P1300CWCU

36783710 36017739

P130WJD-P130AWJD 36001527 For units with metal fan
P130WJD-P130AWJD 54755087 36063261 For units with plastic fan
P135WIR-T4I D10 22253405 22199855
P1600WCU-P1600BWCU 36783710 36017739
P1600WGM-
P1600BWGM

36783710

P160BWIR (AirSource) 22509681 36096485
P160WJD-P160DWJD 36063261
P175BWJD-DWJD 36063261
P175WD-P175DWD 36063386
P175WDU-P175AWDU 36063386
P175WW-P175BWW 35843952 35082379
P175WWU-P175AWWU 35843952 35082379
P185AWIR 22344808 36096493
P185BWIR (AirSource 
Plus JD)

22509681 36096485

P185FWJD (AirSource 
Plus JD)

22344808 36096477

P185FWJD ABT 
AIRSOURCE

D09 22344808 N/A

P185GWJD 22344808 36096477
P185GWJD Re-Rate B73 22351720 22344808
P185WD-P185AWD 36063261
P185WIR, XP185WIR 36063386
P185WIR-FLEX D07 22344808 N/A
P185WJD-CP D08 22344808 N/A
P185WJD-D75 46492963
P185WJD-P185EWJD 36063261
P185WJDR-T4I D11 22344808 N/A
P185WJD-T4I D75 46492963 N/A
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Model Serial 
Code Bare Coupling Doosan Coupling 

Kit Notes

P185WJDU-P185AWJDU 36063261
P185WJDU-T4I D99 46492963 46492948
P185WYM - D76 46492971
P185WYM-T4I D76 46492963 N/A
P250CWJD 36063287
P250WCU-P250AWCU 36063279
P250WD-P250BWD 36063493
P250WIR, P260WIR 36063378 Prior to serial # 326650
P250WIR, P260WIR 54755087 Serial # 326650 and later
P250WJD-P250BWJD 36063279 36017648
P250WJD-T3 D81 22314348 46577699
P250WJDU 54755087
P250WYM - D81 46491445
P260/HP220 - D82 46491445
P260/HP220WYM-T3 D82 46491445 46577699
P260AWIR 22314348
P260WIR-T3 D13 22314348 N/A
P300WGM 35834779 35068774
P335WD 35834779 35068774
P375WCU-P375BWCU 35834779 36017671
P375WD-P375AWD 35834779 36017663
P375WJD 35834779 36017671
P425AWD 35834779 36017663
P425BWIR C72 35834779 N/A
P425BWIR C76 35834779 N/A
P425BWIR D01 35834779 N/A
P425WCU 35834779
P425WCU-T2 D45 35834779 N/A
P425WGM 35834779 35068774
P425WIR-P425BWIR 35834779
P425WJD-T3 C46 35834779 N/A
P450SCA 35834779 35068774
P600AWIR C79 35834787 N/A
P600AWIR C85 35834787 N/A
P600WCU-P600AWCU 35834787 36017689
P600WIR 35834787
P600WIR-FLEX C82 35834787 N/A
P600WJD-T3 C54 35834787
P700CWGM 35834787
P700WGM-P700BWGM 35834779 35068774
P750WCU-P750AWCU 35834787 36017697
P850WGM-P850BWGM 35834787
P900WCU-P900BWCU 35834795 36017705
P90WIRU-T4I D50 92790633 N22181218
RHP1070WCAT 36783710
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Model Serial 
Code Bare Coupling Doosan Coupling 

Kit Notes

SHP750A W CAT B95 92041441 22362933
SHP750WCAT 22362933
SHP750WCU 22362933
SHP750WCU B80 92041441 22362933
SHP825 W CAT C02 92041441 22362933
SHP825WCAT-
SHP825AWCAT

22362933

SHP825WCAT-
SHP825AWCAT

22362933

SPER STD XP1000 B W 
CU

B72 92041441 54400031

SUPER STD HP915 B W 
CU

B71 92041441 54400031

SUPER STD MHP825 C 
W CU

B70 92041441 54400031

SUPER STD VHP750 D 
W CU

B69 92041441 54400031

VHP300BWIR C74 35834779 N/A
VHP300BWIR C78 35834779 N/A
VHP300BWIR D03 35834779 N/A
VHP300WD-VHP300AWD 35834779 36017663
VHP300WIR-
VHP300BWIR

35834779

VHP400AWIR C81 35834787 N/A
VHP400AWIR C87 35834787 N/A
VHP400WCU-
VHP400AWCU

35834779 36017689

VHP400WIR-T2-FLEX C84 35834787 N/A
VHP400WIR-
VHP400AWIR

35834787

VHP400WJD-T3 C56 35834787 N/A
VHP750 W CAT C03 92041441 54400031
VHP750AWCU-
VHP750DWCU

54400031

VHP750BWCAT-
VHP750EWCAT

54400031

VHP750WCAT-T3 B97 92041441 54400031
VHP750WCAT-
VHP750AWCAT

35834795

VHP750WCU 35834795
VHP825WCU 35834795 36017705
VHP850WCAT-
VHP850AWCAT

35834795 36017705

XHP1070AWCAT, 
XHP1070CWCAT
XHP1070B-S CAT (TIER 
3)

B43 54540141
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Model Serial 
Code Bare Coupling Doosan Coupling 

Kit Notes

XHP1070BSCAT 54540141
XHP1070DWCAT 54540141
XHP1070FrameCAT 54540141
XHP1070SCAT-
XHP1017ASCAT

36783710

XHP1070WCAT, 
XHP1070BWCAT

36783710 36017739

XHP1070WCAT-ML-T3 D86 54540141
XHP1070WCAT-T3 B41 54540141
XHP1170 FCAT-S T3-EX E42 54540141
XHP1170AWCU B44 54540141
XHP1170CM-1800 D85
XHP1170-F-CAT TIER 3 
C18 ENGINE

D65 54540141

XHP1170FCATS-FX-T3 E11 54540141
XHP1170FCATS-FX-T3 E92 54540141
XHP1170FCATS-T3 C97 54540141
XHP1170FrameCAT 54540141
XHP1170SCAT-T3 B42 54540141
XHP1170SCAT-
XHP1170BSCAT

54540141

XHP1170WCAT-FX-T3 E21 54540141
XHP1170WCAT-T3 B40 54540141
XHP1170WCAT-T3 E37 54540141
XHP1170WCAT-
XHP1170BWCAT

54540141

XHP1170WCU-
XHP1170AWCU

54540141

XHP1400WGM-
XP1400BWGM

36783710

XHP600SCAT 36730380 36017713
XHP650WCAT-
XHP650BWCAT

36730380 36017713

XHP700A W CAT B96 92041441 22362933
XHP700AWCU B79 92041441 22362933
XHP700WCAT 22362933
XHP700WCU-
XHP700AWCU

22362933

XHP750-AE-KIT E40
XHP750C W CAT C01 92041441 22362933
XHP750CWCAT-
XHP750DWCAT

22362933

XHP750SCAT 36730380 36017713
XHP750SGM 35834795
XHP750WCAT-FX-T3 E14 92041441 22362933
XHP750WCAT-ML-T3 D93 92041441 22362933
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Model Serial 
Code Bare Coupling Doosan Coupling 

Kit Notes

XHP750WCAT-T3 C44 92041441 54400031
XHP750WCAT-
XHP750BWCAT

36730380 36017713

XHP750WCU-
XHP750AWCU

22362933

XHP750WGM-
XHP750BWGM

35834795

XHP825WCAT-
XHP825BWCAT

36730380 36017713

XHP900-AE-KIT E41
XHP900SCAT-
XHP900ASCAT

36730380 36017721

XHP900WCAT-
XHP900BWCAT

36830380 36017721

XHP975WCAT-T4I E45 46554945 46554923
XP1000AWCU-
XP1000BWCU

54400031

XP1000WCAT-
XP1000AWCAT

35834795 36017705

XP1000WCU 35834795
XP1000WCU-FX-T3 E18 92041441 54400031
XP1000WCU-T3 C61 92041441 54400031
XP1050WCU 35834795 36017705
XP1060WCU-
XP1060AWCU

54400031

XP1200AWCU-
XP1200CWCU

36783710 36017739

XP1400WCU-
XP1400BWCU

36783710 36017739

XP185AWIR 22314348
XP185WIR-T3 D14 223143348 N/A
XP375BWIR C71 35834779 N/A
XP375BWIR C75 35834779 N/A
XP375BWIR C99 35834779 N/A
XP375WCU-T2 D44 35834779 N/A
XP375WJD-T3 C48 35834779 N/A
XP400AWD 35834779 36017663
XP525WCU-XP525AWCU 35834787 36017689
XP600CWGM 35834787
XP600WCU-XP600AWCU 35834787 36017697
XP600WGM-
XP600BWGM

35834779 35068774

XP750BWCU-
XP750CWCU

35834787 36017697

XP750DWCU-
XP750FWCU

35834795

XP750WCU-ML-T3 E33 35834795
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Model Serial 
Code Bare Coupling Doosan Coupling 

Kit Notes

XP750WCU-T2 C08 35834795
XP750WCU-T3 B75 35834795
XP750WGM-
XP750BWGM

35834787

XP750WJD 35834787 36017697
XP825WCU-FX-T3 E20 35834795
XP825WCU-T2 C10 35834795
XP825WCU-T3 B77 35834795
XP825WCU-T4I E47 54400031 Drive pins 

92041458 needs 4
XP825WCU-XP825FWCU 35834795 36017705
XP900AWCU-
XP900DWCU

35834795 36017705

XP900WGM-
XP900BWGM

35834795

XP950 W CAT C05 92041441 54400031
XXHP1270FCAT-FX-T3 E12 23119100
XXHP1270FCAT-T3 D58 23119100
XXHP1270FCAT-T3 E13 23119100
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Hose Reels

Hose Reel Kits include:

	 OSHA safety valves
	 All fittings
	 Manual cutoff valve
	 Grease fittings

Determine what type of drawbar the unit has before using this chart.

Drawbar Type Hose Reel Kit Hose Reel Type Applicability
“T” Type 36027118 Single P100 thru P125
“T” Type 35095959 Single P130 thru P185
“T” Type 36027126 Double P100 thru P125
“T” Type 35095967 Double P130 thru P185
“T” Type 35095991 Single P250WD
“T” Type 35096007 Single P250WD
Fixed “A” Frame 36027134 Single P100WF; P125WF
Fixed “A” Frame 36027142 Double P100WF; P125WF
Fixed “A” Frame 35097187 Single P130WJD; P130AWJD
Fixed “A” Frame 35097195 Double P130WJD; P130AWJD
Fixed “A” Frame 35097203 Single P130/160BWJD; P130/160CWJD;

P175A, B, C, DWD; P185WD;
P185A, B, C, DWJD;
P250A, BWD; P250AWJD

Fixed “A” Frame 35097211 Double
Fixed “A” Frame 35097260 Single VHP300 thru P425WD;

HP300WCU; P375WCU
Fixed “A” Frame 35097278 Double P250BWJD; HP300/375WJD;

XP375WIR; P425WIR; P250, AWCU;
HP300/375AWCU; HP365WIR;
HP300/375BWCU; VHP300WIR;
HP375WJD; VHP300A,BWIR;
HP375A, BWIR;
XP375A, BWIR; P425A, BWIR

Fold-up “A” Frame 36042976 Single P100FWD; P100WJD;
P110WIR; P110AWIR

Fold-up “A” Frame 36042984 Double
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Drawbar Type Hose Reel Kit Hose Reel Type Applicability
Fold-up “A” Frame 36043024 Single P125FWD; P130WD;

P130DWJD; P135WIR; P135AWIR
Fold-up “A” Frame 36043040 Double
Fold-up “A” Frame 36043032 Single P160DWJD; P175DWJD;

P185AWD; P185EWJD; P185WIR;
P185AWIR; P250CWJD; P250WIR;
P260WIR; P260AWIR; P185GWJD

Fold-up “A” Frame 36043057 Double
Fold-up “A” Frame 36099489 Single AirSource and AirSource Plus (internal 

to enclosure)

Legacy Dealer-Installed Options

Note:	 Each listing contains the dealer installed options that apply only to the machines 
listed in bold at the beginning of each table.

Platinum w/JD4024T
P185GWJD P185GWJDR

Serial Codes B34 B73

Fuel Level Gage W/Shut Down 44004356
R Fuel/Water Separator 44004364
Tach 44004372
Engine Block Heater 44004380
4in1 Gage 44004398
Gauge Illumination 44004406
Diagnostic Panel W/Fuel Shutdown 44004414
Diagnostic Panel W/Fuel Shutdown & 
Air Filter Change Light

44004422

Spark Arrestor 44004430

250cfm Utility Mount
P250WJDU P250WJDU w/aux drive

Serial Codes A23 A39

Electric Star / Run Kit 44007722

Platinum Models (with metal end panel)
P130DWJD P260WIR
P125BWJD P250WIR
P100WJD P250CWJD P100FWD
P160DWJD P185WIR P125FWD P110WIR



Compressors  —  Legacy Dealer-Installed Options  l 131

P175DWJD P185EWJD P130WD P185AWD P135WIR

Fuel Level Gauge/Shut Down 36042752 36042752 3 6042752 36042752 36042752
*Tachometer 36042778 †36042778 36042778 36042778
*4 in 1 Gauge (Eng. Oil Pressure, 
Voltmeter, Eng. Water Temp., Disch. 
Temp.)

36042786 see below 36042802 36042802 54517065

*Diagnostic Panel 36042810 36042810 36042810 36042810 36042810
Gauge Illumination 36033934 36033934 36033934 36033934 36033934
Keyed Ignition 36042828 36042828 36042828 36042828 36042828
Eng. Block Heater 36010221 †36007375
Manual Cold Start (Ether) 36036051 †36036051
Auto Cold Start (Ether) 36042844 †36042844 36042836 36042836
Fuel/Water Sep. Filter 36042851 •36042851 36042851 36042851
Spark Arrestor 36006849 36006849 36006914 36006914 36006849
License Plate Light for 2 Light System 36042869 36042869 36042869 36042869 36042869
Water/Air Sep. Filter 
(1 1/4” NPT; 250psi Max; 175˚F)

35353713 35353713 35353713 35353713 35353713

* Option Harness 36042877 is required for these kits. 
† Available on John Deere units only
• Comes as standard equipment on I-R engine powered units
4 in 1 Gauge Option: P185EWJD - 36042794
4 in 1 Gauge Option: P185WIR - 54517065
4 in 1 Gauge Option: P250CWJD - 54517057
4 in 1 Gauge Option: P250WIR - 54517065

Platinum Models (with plastic end panel)
P100WJD
P125BWJD
P130DWJD
P160DWJD
P175DWJD P110WIR
P185EWJD P135WIR P185WIR P260WIR P250CWJD

Fuel Level Gauge/Shut down 36067957 36067957 36067957 36067957 36067957
*Tachometer 36067965 36067981 36067973 36067973 36067965
*4 in 1 Gauge 36067932 36067940 36067940 36068013 36068021
*Diagnostic Panel 36068005 36068005 36068005 36068005 36068005
(With Fuel Level Gauge)
*Diagnostic Panel (With Fuel Level 
Gauge and Filter Indicator Light)

36067999 36067999 36067999 36067999 36067999

Gauge Illumination 36067882 36067882 36067882 36067882 36067882
†Eng. Block Heater see below 36067890 36067890 36067980 36007375
Manual Cold Start (Ether) 36036051 36036051
Auto Cold Start (Ether) 36042844 36042844
Fuel/Water Sep. Filter 36042851 36042851
Spark Arrestor 36006849 36006849 36006849 36006849 36006849
Electromechanical Hour Meter 36067924 36067924 36067924 36067924 36067924
Option Harness 36067908 36067916 36067916 36067916 36067908

† 36010221 for P100WJD thru P175DWJD: 36002715 for P185EWJD.
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* Option Harness must be installed for these kits.

Family 1 Models
P250 P300 P375

Serial Code 359 349, 358 411, 025 026 412, 413 414

Fuel Level Gauge 36042760 36042760 36042760 36042760 36042760 3 6042760
*4 in 1 Gauge 
(Eng. Oil Pressure, 
Voltmeter, Eng. 
Water Temp., Disch. 
Temp.)

36042794 36042786 36042786 36042794 36042786 36042794

*Tachometer 36042778 36042778 36042778 36042778 36042778 36042778
*Diagnostic Panel 36042810 36042810 36042810 36042810 36042810 36042810
Gauge Illumination 36033934 36033934 36033934 36033934 36033934 36033934
Key Ignition 36042828 36042828 36042828 36042828 36042828 36042828
Eng. Block Heater 36007375 36033157 36033157 36007375 36033157 36007375
Eng. Block Heater 
with Battery Heater

36034064 36014983 36014983 36034064 36014983 36034064

Spark Arrestor 36033033 36033033 36033124 36033124 36033124 36033124
Fuel/Water Sep. 
Filter

36033538 36033538 36033538 36033538 36033538 36033538

License Plate Light 
for 2 light system

36034411 36034411 36034411 36034411 36034411 36034411

Aftercooler with 
Water Separator

36034338 36034338 36034346 36034346 36034346 36034346

Aftercooler with 
Water Separator and 
Reheater

36034353 36034353 36034361 36034361 36034361 36034361

†Aftercooler Single 
Stage Filter

36034304 36034304 36034304 36034304 36034304 36034304

†Aftercooler Dual 
Stage Filter

36034312 36034312 36034312 36034312 36034312 36034312

†Aftercooler Triple 
Stage Filter

36034320 36034320 36034320 3 6034320 36034320 36034320

Water/Air Sep. Filter 
(11/4” NPT; 250psi 
Max; 175˚F)

35353713 35353713 35353713 35353713 35353713 35353713

* Option Harness 36042885 is required for these kits.
† Units must be equipped with aftercooler.
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Family 2 Models
P290 P350 P375 P425

Serial Codes 063 062 064 061 060

*4 in 1 Gauge 36068088 36068088 36068088 36068096 36068088
*Tachometer 36068104 36068104 36068104 36068112 36068104
Electromechanical Hour Meter 36067924 36067924 36067924 36067924 36067924
Option Harness 36068070 36068070 36068070 36068062 36068070
Spark Arrestor 36068047 36068047 36068047 36068047 36068047
Engine Block Heater 36068039 36068039 36068039 36007375 36068039
Cold Start 36068054
Fuel/Water Sep. Filter 36042851

* Option harness is required for these kits.

    

Field Kits
Serial Codes 047, 060, 061, 062, 063, 064, 757, 758

ESA Wheel Chks 36065761
MSA Highway Light 36065779
Securable LTBL 36065787
MSA Spark Arrest 36065795 
Dual Press Switch 36065803
IQ Piping IR 36070357
IQ Piping JD 36070365

Miscellaneous Options for Various Models
P375 P400 P450 P525

Serial Code 408 410 422 443 442

Cold Start (Ether) 35056118 36016962 36016962 36016962 36016962
Fuel Gauge (Panel) 35093186
A/C Eng. Oil Pan Heater 35337062
Tool Tray 35074731
Voltmeter (A)36769230 (B)36841153 (B)36841153 (B)36841153
Engine Temp. (A)36007466 (B)36007466 (B)36007466 (B)36007466
Engine Oil Pressure (A)36020600 (B)36020600 (B)36020600 (B)36020600
Tachometer (A)36007524 (B)36007524 (B)36007524 (B)36007524
Discharge Temp. (A)36020592 (B)36020659 (B)36020659 (B)36020659
*Aftercooler with Water Separator 36017788 36017762 36017762 36017762
Aftercooler Stage 1 Filter 36016814 36016814 36016814 36016814
A/C Powered Cold Start 36014983 36014991 †36025856
A/C Powered Cold Start w/Synthetic 
ATF
Water/Air Sep. Filter 
(11/4” NPT; 250psi Max; 175˚F)
Auto Start Kit
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    

P600-P825 P825-P1050
Serial Code 522 720 721-746 707-709

Cold Start (Ether) 36016962
Voltmeter (B)36841153
Engine Temp. (B)36007466
Engine Oil Pressure (B)36020600
Tachometer (B)36007524
Discharge Temp. (B)36020659
*Aftercooler with Water Separator 36017762
Aftercooler Stage 1 Filter 36016814
A/C Powered Cold Start 36016814 †36025856
Water/Air Sep. Filter 35353713
(11/4” NPT; 250psi Max; 175˚F)
Auto Start Kit 36050058 36050672

    

P1000-P1600
Serial Code 673-692

A/C Powered Cold Start 36034213
A/C Powered Cold Start w/Synthetic 
ATF

36034221

Water/Air Sep. Filter
(11/4” NPT; 250psi Max; 175˚F)
Auto Start Kit 36050813

Special 8 gauge harness kit (A)36020626 or (B)36020618 is required for the above gauge kits where noted.
* Kits Come with extended drawbar
† For John Deere Units use 36025864.
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Dealer-Installed Options

Small Compressors

Model Serial Code Part Description Part Number

Small Compressors T1-T3
VHP30RMH Open Center 10 Gallon Receiver Tank Kit 36087344

22.5 Gallon Receiver Tank Kit 36087351
All Seasons Select Warranty 
Service Kit 36087369

Kit, Pressure Switch Upgrade 
175/145 PSI 44037372

Kit, Pressure Switch Upgrade 
150/120 PSI 44037380

VHP40RMH Open Center 10 Gallon Receiver Tank Kit 36087344
22.5 Gallon Receiver Tank Kit 36087351
All Seasons Select Warranty 
Service Kit 36087369

Kit, Pressure Switch Upgrade 
175/145 PSI 44037372

Kit, Pressure Switch Upgrade 
150/120 PSI 44037380

VHP40RMH Closed Center 10 Gallon Receiver Tank Kit 36087344
22.5 Gallon Receiver Tank Kit 36087351
All Seasons Select Warranty 
Service Kit 36087369

Kit, Pressure Switch Upgrade 
175/145 PSI 44037372

Kit, Pressure Switch Upgrade 
150/120 PSI 44037380

HP60CMH Service Kit 44028108

MHP85CMH Open Center Hydraulic Cooler Assembly 
(12VDC) 44035459

Pro-Tec Warranty Service Kit 44035467

MHP85CMH Closed Center E03 Hydraulic Cooler Assembly 
(12VDC) 44035459

Pro-Tec Warranty Service Kit 44035467

C185WKUB-T2 Export Only Add-on, external, lockable tool 
storage 36099679

Bumper 36099778
Engine Block Heater IR 44001337

P185WJD D75 Fuel/Water Separator 44004364
Engine Block Heater 44008340
Spark Arrestor 44004430

P185WYM D76 Fuel/Water Separator 44004364
Engine Block Heater 44008340

Small Compressors T4
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Model Serial Code Part Description Part Number
P125WJDU-T4i Engine Block Heater 44008340

Spark Arrestor 44004430
Fuel Gage w/ Low Fuel Shutdown 44038925
Remote Control Panel 44038933

P125WJDU-FX-T4i Engine Block Heater 44008340
Spark Arrestor 44004430
Fuel Gage w/ Low Fuel Shutdown 44038925
Remote Control Panel 44038933

C185WKUB-T4i D95 Add-on, external, lockable tool 
storage 36099679

Bumper 36099778
Engine Block Heater IR 44001337

C185WKUB-FX-T4i F08 Add-on, external, lockable tool 
storage 36099679

Bumper 36099778
Engine Block Heater IR 44001337

C185WJD-T4i E43 Bumper 36099778
Add-on, external, lockable tool 
storage 36099679

Engine Block Heater JD 44008340
P185WJDU-T4i D99 Engine Block Heater 44008340

Spark Arrestor 44004430
Fuel Gage w/ Low Fuel Shutdown 44038925
Remote Control Panel 44038933

P185WJDU-FX-T4i Engine Block Heater 44008340
Spark Arrestor 44004430
Fuel Gage w/ Low Fuel Shutdown 44038925
Remote Control Panel 44038933

P185WJD-FX-T4i F05 Fuel/Water Separator 44004364
Engine Block Heater 44008340
Spark Arrestor 44004430
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Medium Compressors
Model Serial Code Part Description Part Number

Medium Compressors T3
HP375WCU-T3 Aftercooler w/ Water Separator 44012540

Kit, Bumper 44037075
HP375WJD-T3 D54 Aftercooler w/ Water Separator 44012540

Kit, Bumper 44037075
HP375WJD-FX-T3 Aftercooler w/ Water Separator 44012540

Kit, Bumper 44037075
XP375WCU-T3 Aftercooler w/ Water Separator 44012540

Kit, Bumper 44037075
XP375WJD-T3 C48 Aftercooler w/ Water Separator 44012540

Kit, Bumper 44037075
XP375WJD-FX-T3 Aftercooler w/ Water Separator 44012540

Kit, Bumper 44037075
VHP400WJD-T3 C56 Kit, IQ Replacement 44026094

Kit, Water Separator Replacement 44026102
VHP400WJD-FX-T3 Kit, IQ Replacement 44026094

Kit, Water Separator Replacement 44026102
VHP400WJD-EX-T3 Kit, IQ Replacement 44026094

Kit, Water Separator Replacement 44026102
P425WJD-FX-T3 Aftercooler w/ Water Separator 44012540

Kit, Bumper 44037075
P425WJD-T3 C46 Aftercooler w/ Water Separator 44012540

Kit, Bumper 44037075
HP450WJD-T3 C55 Kit, IQ Replacement 44026094

Kit, Water Separator Replacement 44026102
HP450WJD-FX-T3 Kit, IQ Replacement 44026094

Kit, Water Separator Replacement 44026102
HP450WJD-EX-T3 Kit, IQ Replacement 44026094

Kit, Water Separator Replacement 44026102
P600WJD-FX-T3 Kit, IQ Replacement 44026094

Kit, Water Separator Replacement 44026102
P600WJD-EX-T3 Kit, IQ Replacement 44026094

Kit, Water Separator Replacement 44026102
P600WJD-T3 C54 Kit, IQ Replacement 44026094

Kit, Water Separator Replacement 44026102
Medium Compressors T4

P425/HP375WCU-T4i Kit, Bumper 44037075
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Large Compressors
Model Serial Code Part Description Part Number

Large Compressors T1-T3
HP675EWCU B74 Auto Start Field Kit 44013159

Field Kit, DC Start Compressor 44032175
HP750EWCU B76 Auto Start Field Kit 44013159

Field Kit, DC Start Compressor 44032175
HP750 WCU FLEX E19 Auto Start Field Kit 44013159

Field Kit, DC Start Compressor 44032175
VHP750E W-CAT  Kit, Tie Down 46557188

XHP750 E W CAT C44 Kit, OTBV Element 180 Deg High 
Humidity 22926794

Kit, Tie Down 46557188
XP750EWCU B75 Auto Start Field Kit 44013159

Field Kit, DC Start Compressor 44032175

XHP750 W CAT FLEX E14 Kit, OTBV Element 180 Deg High 
Humidity 22926794

XHP750 W CAT EXPORT E15 Kit, OTBV Element 180 Deg High 
Humidity 22926794

XP825EWCU B77 Auto Start Field Kit 44013159
Field Kit, DC Start Compressor 44032175

XP825 WCU FLEX E20 Auto Start Field Kit 44013159
Field Kit, DC Start Compressor 44032175

XHP1070WCAT-T3 B41 Field Kit - Autostart w/ 120V 
Battery Charger 44008928

Field Kit - Autostart w/ 240V 
Battery Charger 44021632

Field Kit - Fuel Vent Crossover 44022994
XHP1170 FRAME- CAT-S FLEX E11 Kit, Isolation Mounting 44022440

XHP1170 W CAT FLEX E21 Field Kit - Autostart w/ 120V 
Battery Charger 44008928

Field Kit - Autostart w/ 240V 
Battery Charger 44021632

Field Kit - Fuel Vent Crossover 44022994

XHP1170 W CAT EXPORT E37 Field Kit - Autostart w/ 120V 
Battery Charger 44008928

Field Kit - Autostart w/ 240V 
Battery Charger 44021632

Field Kit - Fuel Vent Crossover 44022994
XHP1170FCAT-S-EX-T3 Kit, Isolation Mounting 44022440

XHP1170WCAT-T3 B40 Field Kit - Autostart w/ 120V 
Battery Charger 44008928

Field Kit - Autostart w/ 240V 
Battery Charger 44021632

Field Kit - Fuel Vent Crossover 44022994

XHP1170WCAT-EU-FX-T3 E61 Field Kit - Autostart w/ 120V 
Battery Charger 44008928
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Model Serial Code Part Description Part Number
Field Kit - Autostart w/ 240V 
Battery Charger 44021632

Field Kit - Fuel Vent Crossover 44022994

HP1600 WCU EXPORT E10 Field Kit - Autostart w/ 120V 
Battery Charger 44008928

Field Kit - Autostart w/ 240V 
Battery Charger 44021632

Field Kit - Fuel Vent Crossover 44022994

HP1600 WCU FLEX E09 Field Kit - Autostart w/ 120V 
Battery Charger 44008928

Field Kit - Autostart w/ 240V 
Battery Charger 44021632

Field Kit - Fuel Vent Crossover 44022994

HP1600WCU-EU-FX-T3 E67 Field Kit - Autostart w/ 120V 
Battery Charger 44008928

Field Kit - Autostart w/ 240V 
Battery Charger 44021632

Field Kit - Fuel Vent Crossover 44022994
Large Compressors T4

HP750WCU-T4i Field Kit, Battery Charger 46630581
Field Kit, Lrg w/Central Drains 46625117
Field Kit, Cold Start Heaters 120V 
AC 46624864

Field Kit, IQ System, XP825 & 
HP750WCU-T4i 46618120

XP825WCU-T4i Field Kit, Battery Charger 46630581
Field Kit, Lrg w/Central Drains 46625117
Field Kit, Cold Start Heaters 120V 
AC 46624864

Field Kit, IQ System, XP825 & 
HP750WCU-T4i 46618120

XHP1000WCAT-T4i Field Kit, LRG Shock Mounts 46569068
Field Kit, 120 VAC Heaters 46569079
Field Kit, 240 VAC Heaters 46569080
Field Kit, 120VAC Battery Charger 46569081
Field Kit, 240VAC Battery Charger 46569082
Field Kit, Remote fuel with electric 
pump and fuel water sep 46569083

Field Kit, Autostart with 120VAC 
Battery Charger 46569084

Field Kit, Autostart with 240VAC 
Battery Charger 46569085

XHP1170WCU-T4i Fuel Vent Crossover 44022994
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Wool-Packed Products

Wool-Packed Separator Screens
The list below gives the length and diameter of all wool-pack separator screens for Doosan 
Portable units. The length includes the entire pipe nipple, and the diameter is of the wool-pack 
screen discs.

Separator Screen Complete Length Diameter
H11131TVC 39” 11 7/8”
H13585T 37 1/2” 7 7/8”
R26443T 20 3/8” 8 7/8”
35009281 371/4” 15 7/8”
35010768 14 1/8” 6 3/8”
35012673 13 5/8” 6 3/8”
35105725 27 15/16” 5 3/4”
35125541 35 1/2” 9 7/8”
35502756 39” 11 7/8”
35502764 39” 13 7/8”
35502772 41” 15 7/8”
35516251 29 13/16” 7 7/8”
35516269 28 1/8” 4 7/8”
35587377 (re-enforced) 39” 11 7⁄8”

Wool-Packed Kits
Doosan is pleased to announce a complete line of wool-pack kits. For the first time, a customer 
can repack his or her own wool separator screen. Listed below are the models affected, wool-pack 
kit part numbers and bare screens if needed.

Model Wool-Packed Kit Bare Screen Complete Separator Element
R85, RR85, RB125 35076256 H16478 35516269
R105, R125 35077338 H13658 35105725
RA125, R150, Unipac 150 35077346 35712579 35010768
R160 35076249 H25172 35516251
R250 3 5076173 R26443 R26443T
R315, R365 35076207 H11194 35125541
R600, L600, XL750, XL850 35076215 H11131 35502756*
HP600 35076264 35830587 35587377
L900, XL900, XL750S 35076223 H22360 35502764*
L1200, XL1200, XL1400 35076231 R26716 35502772*
D1750, D2000 35076181 35711688 35009281**

* Elements now cross reference to commercial style elements.
** Commercial element 35577212 is available for these units.
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Vane Sets / Repair Kits

Vane Sets
The list below consists of all the different vane sets used in Doosan Portable Compressor Airends. 
Their exact length and width is given for identification.

(Vanes measured at longest and widest point)

Part # Length (inches) Width (inches)
R85P110 (R85, RS85) 6.994 1.513
R125P110 (R125, R105) 8.488 1.490
R125P115 (R125, R105) 3.243 1.490
RA125P110 (RA125, R150) 9.985 1.490
RA125P115 (RA125, R150) 3.743 1.490
R210P110 11.234 1.8025
R210P115 4.241 1.8025
R250P110 12.981 1.8025
R250P115 4.866 1.8025
R315P110 16.980 1.8025
R315P115 6.364 1.8025
R365P110 14.482 2.115
R365P115 5.491 2.115
35105238 (R600) 23.224 2.115
35105246 (R600) 8.736 2.115
R900P110 23.224 2.115
R900P115 16.980 1.8025
35102094 (RR160) 7.867 1.8025
35101344 (RR85) 5.245 1.763
35104827 (RS125, RB125) 7.244 1.8025

Aluminum vanes are also available for the RR85 (35502491) and RR160 (35500750). These are not available in sets though, and must be ordered 
as eight individual items.

Portable Compressor Discharge Sizes
The listing below gives the discharge size (ball valve or outlet, whichever is applicable) for all P-line 
compressors. This should be helpful when sizing hose, lubricators or O.S.H.A. safety check valves.

100 thru 250 CFM 3/4” NPT (Female)
300 thru 425 CFM 1 1⁄4” NPT (Female)
P750WCU Family; P600WCU Family; 
AD55; AD85

2” NPT (Female)

XP600CWGM Family; XP750BWGM 
Family

2 1/2” NPT (Female)

All 1300, 1400, 1600 GM units 4” NPT (Female)
All remaining 525 thru 1600 CFM units 
AD165; AF1600

3” NPT (Female)
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Blowdown Valve Diaphragm / Repair Kits
The listing below contains various blowdown valves and their corresponding repair kits or 
replacement diaphragm.

Valve Repair Kit Replacement Diaphragm Diaphragm Dimensions
35229939 35173897 6 hole – 6 sided

3 7/16” across
35120617 35297308 4 hole

2 1/8” x 2 1/4”
35245455 35284264 6 hole – 6 sided

3 1/2” across
35284272 6 hole – 6 sided

3 1/4” across
35307263 35289446
35322379 35379064
35335017 35379056
35373208 35373216 6 hole – 6 sided

3 5/16” across
35369149 35369156 2 7/8” circular diaphragm
35501337 35192129 4 hole – 4 sided

3 3/16” across
36846376 36846582 (No Diaphragm)
36853653 36860849 4 hole – 4 sided

2 3/8” across

UL88 Regulator Repair Kits
Repair kits are available for all Statesville-built UL88 regulators. These kits contain the components 
necessary to overhaul the internals of the regulator. If you are not sure which kit to use, please 
follow the descriptions of the kits given below.

Doosan Kit Part # For Regulator Assembly 
(Valve P/N) Metering Pin Comments

35230093 (W92604) Metering pin diaphragm center hole - 
21/32” dia.

35296961 36709699 Metering pin diaphragm center hole - 
21/32” dia.

35216670 (W52536) 36701092 Metering pin diaphragm center hole - 
7/16” dia.

35053800 36713659 Large internal spring is 1 1/2” long

35063643 36720217 Large internal spring is 2” long

36037471 36887396 Rotary drill applications only for 
regulator 36887396
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UL89 Unloader Repair Kits
Repair kits include bushings, diaphragm, springs and seals.

Doosan Kit Part # Airend Size Complete Unloader
36039527 85 mm N/A
36039535 100 mm 36718732; 35089721
35088798 127 mm, 178 mm 35060631
36039543 226 mm 36734515
36039550 285 mm 36729531

Miscellaneous Repair Kits
Assembly Description Doosan Repair Kit Doosan Diaphragm Kit

35316405 Anti-rumble Valve 35325125
35355106 Pressure Regulator 35387919
35359090 Pressure Regulator 35387919
35373117 Master Cylinder 35376433
35598770 Min. Press. Valve 36006351
35607522 Pressure Regulator 35387901 35387919
35612399 Air Motor 35612407
35612415 Pressure Regulator 35612423
35780592 Transducer 35282540
36509446 Pressure Regulator 35387901 35387919
36781540 Pressure Regulator 35387901 35387919
36782886 Air Motor 35379668
36847952 Pressure Regulator 35387919
36896892 Pressure Regulator 36134542
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Door Keys, Latches and Shocks

The following list gives information concerning door latches used on the “P-Line” equipment.

Door Latch Type Cylinder to Convert 
to Locking Key Dimensions

35279108 Locking N/A 35378355 4 3/4” x 4” (with protruding 
“dog-ear” where key hole is 
located)

35337096 Locking 35333657 35378355 4 3/4” x 4”
35608827 Non-Locking 35333657 35378355 4 3/4” x 4” (double punch out)
36504579 Non-Locking 35374362 35378363 4 3⁄4” x 4” (single punch out)
36755908 Non-Locking 35333657 35378355 4 3/4” x 4”
36793602 Non-Locking  

(Slam Type)
36794345 35612746

Additional Notes:

	 Locking cylinder which uses 502 key has small “dog leg” piece of metal attached to 
the back of it

	 All door latches are 4”x 4 3/4” except for 35279108, which has a protruding side 
where the locking cylinder is located

	 36755908 uses a large 4 1/2” catch plate on the back

Gas Springs / Door Shocks Part #
70lb gas spring (most commonly used) 35600287
45lb gas spring (for access door on P250WD) 35600295
85lb gas spring 35600261
100lb gas spring 35083336
2 position gas spring (used on AirSource) 22664577
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Common Switches

Temperature

Terminals
Part # Temp. (˚F) Type Thread Color Type Number

35306174 100 N-C 3/8 NPT Olive Screw 1
35281286 160 N-C 1/2 NPT White Screw 1
35281278 205 N-C 1/2 NPT Orange Screw 1
35306067 207 N-O 1/2 NPT Black Screw 1
35358367 210 N-C 1/2 NPT Blue Screw 2
35604149 210 N-C 1/2 NPT White Screw 2
36864973 210 N-C 1/2-14 Black Screw 2
35294933 215 N-C 1/2 NPT Black Screw 1
35327980 215 N-C 1/2 NPT Black Screw 2
35371673 215 N-C 3/8 NPT Black Screw 2
35315670 220 N-C 3/8 NPT Black Spade 1
35326982 220 N-C 1/2 NPT Black Spade 1
35327691 220 N-C 1/2 NPT Red Screw 2
36793396 220 N-C 3/8-18 Black Spade 2
36880706 220 N-C 1/2-14 Red Spade 2
36868479 225 N-C 3/8-18 Black Spade 2
35511971 228 N-C 1/2 NPT White Screw 2
35511997 228 N-O 1/2 NPT Red Screw 2
35512011 228 N-C 1/2 NPT Orange Screw 2
36790798 228 N-C 1/2 NPT White Screw 2
36865624 228 N-C 1/2-14 White Spade 2
35514116 240 N-C 1/2 NPT Olive Screw 2
35514306 245 N-C 1/2 NPT Black Wires 2
35511989 248 N-O 1/2 NPT Blue Screw 2
35576636 248 N-C 3/4-16 Olive Screw 1
35577592 248 N-C 1/2 NPT Black Screw 2
35581719 248 N-O 3/4-16 Blue Screw 2
35590983 248 N-C 3/4-16 Red Screw 2
35596436 248 N-C 3/4-16 Black Spade 2
36790780 248 N-C 3/4-16 Red Screw 2
36865756 248 N-C 1/2-14 Black Spade 2
35572023 265 N-O 1/2 NPT Orange Screw 2
35574920 265 N-C 1/2 NPT Black Screw 2
35584820 265 N-C 3/4-16 Black Screw 1
36788503 266 N-C 14mm Blue Spade 2
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Pressure

Terminals
Part # PSI Type Thread Type Number

36789469 2.5 N-O 1/8 NPT Wire 2
36865749 2.5 N-O 1/8-27 Spade 2
36757581 12 N-O 1/8 NPT Wire 2
36790764 12 N-O 1/8 NPT Dual Wire 2
36878379 12 N-O 1/8-27 Spade 2
35143080 20 N-O 1/8 NPT Screw 2
36757573 20 N-C 1/8 NPT Wire 2
36790772 20 N-C 1/8 NPT Dual Wire 2
35578590 25 N-O 1/8 NPT Screw 2
36843423 25 N-O 1/8 NPT Wire 2
35588326 43 N-O 1/8 NPT Spade 2
36788719 55 N-C 1/4 NPT Lug 2
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Legacy Oil Cooler/Radiator List

Model Cooler Type Radiator Comments
P175BWD 36760809 Alum None
P175CWD; P175DWD 36775534 Alum (Comp) None

36776532 Alum (Eng)
P175BWJD; P175CWJD 36775534 Alum 36776151
P175DWJD 36882934 Alum 36881407
XP175BWJD 36760809 Alum 35312164
P185; P185AWJD 36715753 Steel 35312164

36705325 Alum 35312164 Alum cooler no longer used
36760809 Alum 35312164 Began at 130789

P185BWJD 36760809 Alum 35312164
P185CWJD; P185DWD 36775534 Alum 36776151
P185EWJD 36882934 Alum 36880516
P185WD 36775534 Alum (Comp)

36776532 Alum (Eng)
P185AWD 36882934 Alum 2 coolers required
P185WJDU 36760809 Alum 35312164
P185AWJDU 36889780 Alum 36889772
P185WIR; XP185WIR 36882934 Alum 36880516
P250WD 36718286 Alum None Cooler phased out 08/15/80

36722858 Alum None Cooler phased in 08/15/80
P250AWD 36760957 Alum None
P250BWD 36760957 Alum None
P250SGM 36760957 Alum 36727600
P250WJD; P250AWJD 36793560 Alum 36793552
P250BWJD 36887669 Alum 36876233
P250CWJD 36887669 Alum 36889772
P250WIR 36887669 Alum 36889772
P250WCU 36887669 Alum 36876233
P250AWCU 36887669 Alum 36876233
VHP300WIR 54738893 Alum 22056386
P300WGM 36705002 Alum 36714087
HP300WD 36747111 Alum None
HP300AWD 36747111 Alum None
HP300WCU 36842938 Alum 36842920
HP300AWCU 36887669 Alum 36876233
HP300BWCU 36887669 Alum 36887651
HP300WJD 36887669 Alum 36876233
HP320WD 36705416 Alum None
P335WGM 36705416 Alum None
HP365WIR 54738893 Alum 22056386
XP375WIR 54616164 Alum 22056386
P375WD 36705416 Alum None
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Model Cooler Type Radiator Comments
P375AWD 36705416 Alum None
P375WCU 36842938 Alum 36842920
P375AWCU 36887669 Alum 36876233
P375BWCU 36887669 Alum 36887651
P375WJD 36887669 Alum 36876233
HP375AWD 36747111 Alum None
HP375WJD 54738893 Alum 22056386
P260- D82 36887669 Alum 46492401
C185- D80 22482277 Alum 36882934
P185- D75 22482277 Alum 36882934
P185- D76 22482277 Alum 36882934
C185- D95 22482277 Alum 36882934
P250- D81 36887669 Alum 46492401
XP400AWD 36747111 Alum None
VHP400WCU 36842953 Alum 36842946
VHP400AWCU 36842953 Alum 36887644
P425WIR 54616164 Alum 22056386
P425AWD 36747111 Alum None
P425 35995901 Steel 35996354 Back to back arrangement

36703791 Alum 36714087 Side by side arrangement
HP425CAT 36711232 Alum 36711240
P450WCAT 36711232 Alum 36711240
HP450WCU 36842953 Alum 36842946
HP450AWCU 36842953 Alum 36887644
HP525 36703767 Alum 36708204
HP525 A, B, C 36717643 Alum 36715464 Side by side arrangement

36711737 Steel 36711729 Back to back arrangement
XP525WCU 36842953 Alum 36842946
XP525AWCU 36842953 Alum 36887644
HP600, A, B, WGM 36715605 Alum 36715464 Side by side arrangement

36711737 Steel 36711729 Back to back arrangement
P600WCU 36842953 Alum 36842946
P600AWCU 36842953 Alum 36887644
XP600 35997741 Steel 35997618

36003767 Alum 36708204
XP600 A, B, C, WGM 36717643 Alum 36715464 Sid by side arrangement

36711737 Steel 36711729 Back to back arrangement
HP600 A, BWCU 36864320 Alum 36864585
HP600CWCU 36866200 Alum 36866192 Used thru late 1995

36877280 Used 1996 and above. Has 
90” bypass tube elbow on 
bottom tank.

HP600WJD 36866200 Alum 36866192 Used thru late 1995
36877280 Used 1996 and above. Has 

90” bypass tube elbow on 
bottom tank.
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Model Cooler Type Radiator Comments
XP600, AWCU 36864320 Alum 36864585
XHP650, AWCAT 36883684 Alum 36757540
P700 35997741 Steel 35997618

36703767 Alum 36708204
P700A, B, C 36717643 Alum 36715464 Side by side arrangement

36711737 Steel 36711729 Back to back arrangement
XP750, A, BWGM 36715605 Alum 36715464 Side by side arrangement

36711737 Steel 36711729 Back to back arrangement
36716140 Steel Dun-Bush Option

XP750BWCU 36864320 Alum 36864585
XP750CWCU 36866200 Alum 36866192 Used thru late 1995

36877280 Used 1996 and above.
Has 90” bypass tube elbow on 
bottom tank.

XP750WJD 36866200 Alum 36866192 Used thru late 1995
Used 1996 and above. Has 
90” bypass tube elbow on 
bottom tank.

XHP750SGM 36747137 Steel 36711844 Rad. Core section 35300698
XHP750AWCAT 36883684 Alum 36757540
XHP750SCAT 36747137 Steel 36787588
XHP750A, BWGM 36747137 Steel 36711844 Rad. Core section 35300698

36720076 Alum 36711844
P750AWCU 36864320 Alum 36864585
HP750A, BWCU 36864320 Alum 36864585
HP750CWCU 36866200 Alum 36877280
HP750WJD 36866200 Alum 36877280
VHP750WCU 36891703 Alum 36891687
VHP750AWCAT 36891703 Alum 36891687
HP825A, B, CWCU 36855880 Alum 36864585
HP825DWCU 36891703 Alum 36891687
VHP825WCU 36891703 Alum 36891687
XP825A, BWCU 36864320 Alum 36864585
XP825CWCU 36866220 Alum 36877280
XP825WJD 36866200 Alum 36877280
XHP825AWCAT 36883684 Alum 36757540
P850A, BWGM 36715605 Alum 36715464 Side by side arrangement

36711737 Steel 36711729 Back to back arrangement
36716140 Steel Dun-Bush Option

HP850A, BWGM 36747137 Steel 36711844 Rad. Core section 35300698
36720076 Alum 36711844

VHP850AWCAT 36891703 Alum 36891687
P900A, BWCU 36864320 Alum 36864585
XP900A, BWGM 36747137 Steel 36711844 Rad. Core section 35300698

36720076 Alum 36711844
XP900A, B, CWCU 36855880 Alum 36864585
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Model Cooler Type Radiator Comments
XP900DWCU 36891703 Alum 36891687
XHP900AWCAT 36882561 Alum 36864387
XHP900SCAT 36882561 Alum 36864387
HP900AWCAT 36891703 Alum 36891687
HP935WCU; 
HP915WCU

36891703 Alum 36891687

HP1000WCU 36764348 Alum 36757540
HP1000A, B, CWCU 36864395 Alum 36864387
XP1000AWCAT 36891703 Alum 36891687
XP1050WCU; 
XP1000WCU

36891703 Alum 36891687

XHP1070WCAT 36884013 Alum 36884054
XHP1070AWCAT 54627161 Alum 54501838 2 coolers required
P1100A, BWGM 36747137 Steel 36711844 Rad. Core section 35300698
XHP1170WCAT 54627161 Alum 54501838 2 coolers required
XP1200WCU 36764348 Alum 36757540
XP1200A, B, CWCU 36864395 Alum 36864387
P1300A, B, CWCU 36864395 Alum 36864387
HP1300A, BWGM 36715688 Steel 36712081 See note 1

36712867 Alum 36712081 See note 1
36711968 Steel Karmazin Option, See note 1

HP1300A, BWCU 36864395 Alum 36864387
HP1300CWCU 54501853 Alum 54501838 2 coolers required
NXP1300AWCU 36770592 Alum 36770568
XP1400A, BWGM 36715688 Steel 36712081 See note 1

36712867 Alum 3 36712081 See note 1
36711968 Steel Karmazin Option, See note 1

XP1400A, BWCU 36864395 Alum 36864387
P1600A, BWGM 36715688 Steel 36712081 See note 1

36712867 Alum 36712081 See note 1
36711968 Steel Karmazin Option, See note 1

P1600A, BWCU 36864395 Alum 36864387
HP1600CWCU 54501853 Alum 54501838 2 coolers required
DC24 None 36793552
DC30 None 36866192
DC40 None 36866192
AF1600 36780872
AD55 35612613
AD85 35612654
AD165 3685878

Note:	 The steel aluminum coolers cannot be interchanged because of extensive changes in piping, 
sheet metal, etc. In addition the Karmazin Steel Cooler Option cannot be interchanged with 
the standard steel cooler. The Karmazin Cooler inlets and outlets are located on the side of 
the cooler about 1/3 of the way toward the center of that side. The Dun-Bush steel cooler 
inlet and outlet is on the side of the cooler at the extreme top and bottom of that side.
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Oil Cooler/Radiator List

Model Serial 
Code Cooler Comment Radiator Comment

P185GWJD Re-Rate B73 36882934 36880516
P425WJD-T3 C46 22150197 S/N prior 422727 22220487

46556828 S/N begin 422727

HP375CWIR C47 22150197 S/N prior 422728 22220487
46556828 S/N begin 422728

XP375WJD-T3 C48 22150197 S/N prior 422729 22220487
46556828 S/N begin 422729

HP450WJD-T3 C55 22872675 22872667
VHP400WJD-T3 C56 22872675 22872667
XP375BWIR C71 22150197 22220487
P425BWIR C72 22150197 22220487
HP375BWIR C73 22150197 22220487
VHP300BWIR C74 22150197 22220487
XP375BWIR C75 22150197 22220487
P425BWIR C76 22150197 22220487
HP375BWIR C77 22150197 22220487
VHP300BWIR C78 22150197 22220487
P600AWIR C79 54738901 54738927
HP450AWIR C80 54738901 54738927
VHP400AWIR C81 54738901 54738927
P600WIR-FLEX C82 54738901 54738927
HP450WIR-T2-FLEX C83 54738901 54738927
VHP400WIR-T2-FLEX C84 54738901 54738927
P600AWIR C85 54738901 54738927
HP450AWIR C86 54738901 54738927
VHP400AWIR C87 54738901 54738927
XP375BWIR C99 22150197 22220487
P425BWIR D01 22150197 22220487
HP375BWIR D02 22150197 22220487
VHP300BWIR D03 22150197 22220487
P185WIR-FLEX D07 36882934 36880516
P185WJD-CP D08 36882934 36880516 thru 12/2004

36881407 starting 12/2004
P185FWJD ABT 
AIRSOURCE

D09 36882934 36880516 thru 12/2005

36881407 starting 12/2005
P135WIR-T4I D10 36882934 36880516
P185WJDR-T4I D11 36882934 36880516 thru 12/2005

36881407 starting 12/2005
AIRSOURCE P160BWIR 
TIER 4I

D12 36882934 22482277

P260WIR-T3 D13 36887669 36889772
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Model Serial 
Code Cooler Comment Radiator Comment

XP185WIR-T3 D14 36882934 3680516
XP375WCU-T2 D44 22185391 22453021
P425WCU-T2 D45 22150197 22453021
HP375WCU-T2 D46 22185391 22453021
P90WIRU-T4I D50 22579288
HP375WJD-T3 D54  22150197 S/N prior 422727 22220487

46556828 S/N begin 420563
AIRSOURCE+JD-T4I D68 36882934 22482277
P185WJD-T4I D75 36882934 22482277
P185WYM-T4I D76 36882934 22482277
C185WKUB-T2 D80 36882934 22482277
P250WJD-T3 D81 36887669 46492401
P260/HP220WYM-T3 D82 36887669 46492401
P185WJDU-T4I D99 36889780 46492401
C185WKUB-T2 E04 36882934 22482277
SUPER STD VHP750 D 
W CU

B69 22126197 22150031

SUPER STD MHP825 C 
W CU

B70 22502660 22502678

SUPER STD HP915 B W 
CU

B71 22502660 22502678

SPER STD XP1000 B W 
CU

B72 22502660 22502678

HP675WCU-T3 B74 22155592 22697585
XP750WCU-T3 B75 22155592 22697585
HP750WCU-T3 B76 22155592 22697585
XP825WCU-T3 B77 22155592 22697585
XHP700AWCU B79 22126197 89299861
SHP750WCU B80 22126197 89299861
SHP750A W CAT B95 22126197 89299861
XHP700A W CAT B96 22126197 89299861
VHP750WCAT-T3 B97 22502660 22502678
MHP825 W CAT B98 54552880 89299861
XHP750C W CAT C01 22150213 89299861
SHP825 W CAT C02 22150213 89299861
VHP750 W CAT C03 22126197 89299861
MHP825 W CAT C04 54552880 89299861
XP950 W CAT C05 22126197 89299861
HP675FWCU EXPORT C07 22155337 36877280
XP750WCU-T2 C08 22155337 36877280
HP750WCU-T2 C09 22155337 36877280
XP825WCU-T2 C10 22155337 36877280
XHP750WCAT-T3 C44 22502660 22502678
P600WJD-T3 C54 22872675 22872667
MHP825WCU-T3 C59 22126197 22502678
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Model Serial 
Code Cooler Comment Radiator Comment

HP915WCU-T3 C60 22126197 22502678
XP1000WCU-T3 C61 22126197 22502678
XHP750WCAT-ML-T3 D93 22502660 22502678
XHP750WCAT-FX-T3 E14 22502660 22502678
HP915WCU-FX-T3 E16 22126197 22502678
MHP825WCU-FX-T3 E17 22126197 22502678
XP1000WCU-FX-T3 E18 22126197 22502678
HP750WCU-FX-T3 E19 22155592 22697585
XP825WCU-FX-T3 E20 22155592 22697585
XP750WCU-ML-T3 E33 22155592 22697585
XHP975WCAT-T4I E45 46569639 46587440
XP825WCU-T4I E47 46554058 46554059
HP750WCU-T4I E48 46554058 46554059
XHP1170WCAT-T3 B40 54627161 54501838
XHP1070WCAT-T3 B41 54627161 54501838
XHP1170SCAT-T3 B42 54627161 54501838
XHP1070B-S CAT (TIER 
3)

B43 54627161 54501838

XHP1170AWCU B44 54627161 54501838
HP1600WCU-T3 B83 54501853 22767453
HP1300WCU-T3 B84 54501853 22767453
XHP1170FCATS-T3 C97 54627161 22767453
XXHP1270FCAT-T3 D58 23170400 23170392
XHP1170-F-CAT TIER 3 
C18 ENGINE

D65 54627161 22767453

XHP1170CM-1800 D85 43214048 43214048
XHP1070WCAT-ML-T3 D86 54627161 22767453
HP1600WCU-FX-T3 E09 54501853 22767453
HP1600WCU-T3 E10 54501853 22767453
XHP1170FCATS-FX-T3 E11 54627161 22767453
XXHP1270FCAT-FX-T3 E12 23170400 23170392
XXHP1270FCAT-T3 E13 23170400 23170392
XHP1170WCAT-FX-T3 E21 54627161 54501838
XHP1170WCAT-T3 E37 54627161 54501838
XHP1170 FCAT-S T3-EX E42 54627161 22767453
XHP1170FCATS-FX-T3 E92 54627161 22767453
HP1600WCU-T4I E97 46556491 46556490
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Legacy Compressor Manuals

Non P-Line Portable Compressor Manuals

Model Driver Serial 
Code Parts Manual Ops. & Maint. 

Manual Comments

PTO-5 N/A 380 PCD484A PCD496B Covers all units
PTO-5M N/A 376 PCD663 PCD666 Covers all units
PTO-7 N/A 382 PCD522A PCD496B Covers all units
PTO-7M N/A 377 PCD664 PCD666 Covers all units
PTO-9-450 N/A 383 PCD524A PCD496B Covers all units
PTO-9-450M N/A 378 PCD665 PCD666 Covers all units
PTO-9-600 N/A 384 PCD524A PCD496B Covers all units
PTO-9-600M N/A 379 PCD665 PCD666 Covers all units
PTO-9-750M N/A 386 PCD665 PCD666 Covers all units
PTO-750-HP-1800 N/A 385 PCD668 PCD667 Covers all units
PTO-750-HP-2100 N/A 387 PCD668 PCD667 Covers all units
3R36 N/A 800 2301H 2301H Covers all units
GR85 Cont. F-163 100 E2285 E2285 Covers all units
GR85 Cont. F-140 N/A E2283 Covers all units
G85 I.H. UC135B 101 PCD75 PCD74 For units thru 

61000
PCD291 PCD291 For units 

above 61000
G85S l.H. UC135B 110 PCD291 PCD291 Covers all units
GU85 I.H. UC135B 101 PCD291 PCD291 Covers all units
GU85S l.H. UC135B 110 PCD291 PCD291 Covers all units
GH85 Her. G1600X74 109 PCD432A PCD432A Covers all units
GH85S Her. G1600X74 109 PCD432A PCD432A Covers all units
GHU85 Her. G1600X74 113 PCD432A PCD432A Covers all units
GHRR85 Her. G1600X74 109 PCD432A PCD432A Covers all units
GHRR85S Her. G1600X74 109 PCD432A PCD432A Covers all units
GRR85  I.H. UC135B 102 PCD62A PCD60A For units thru 

61000
PCD313 PCD313 For units 

above 61000
GRRU85 I.H. UC135B 103 PCD313 PCD313 Covers all units
GRR85S l.H. UC135B 108 PCD313 PCD313 Covers all units
D85 Ford 175DF 120 PCD366 PCD366 Covers all units
D85S(85DBA) Ford 175DF 120 PCD366 PCD366 Covers all units
D85S(90DBA) Ford 175DF 120 PCD366 PCD366 Covers all units
DU85 Ford 175DF 120 PCD366 PCD366 Covers all units
DU85S Ford 175DF 120 PCD366 PCD366 Covers all units
DRRF85 Ford 175DF 106 PCD366 PCD366 Covers all units
DRRF85S(85DBA) Ford 175DF 106 PCD366 PCD366 Covers all units
DRRF85S(90DBA) Ford 175DF 106 PCD366 PCD366 Covers all units
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Model Driver Serial 
Code Parts Manual Ops. & Maint. 

Manual Comments

RS85CW N/A 104 C2355 C2355 Covers all units
RS85CCW N/A 105 C2355 C2355 Covers all units
G105 I.H. UC200 145 PCD276 PCD276 Covers all units
D105 G.M. 2-53 146 PCD277 PCD277 Covers all units
DF105 Ford 254DF 147 PCD358 PCD358 Covers all units
GR105 Cont. F162 N/A 2274 D2274 Covers all units
DR105 Cont. GD157 N/A D2274 D2274 Covers all units
GRB105 Cont. G193 N/A PCD112 PCD113 Covers all units
DRB105 G.M. 2-53 N/A PCD125 PCD113 Covers all units
GR125 Cont. F162 N/A D2274 D2274 Covers all units
DR125 Cont. GD157 N/A D2274 D2274 Covers all units
RS125CW N/A 154 C2355 C2355 Covers all units
RS125CCW N/A 155 C2355 C2355 Covers all units
G125 I.H. UC200 160 PCD265 PCD265 Covers all units
G125S I.H. UC200 160 PCD265 PCD265 Covers all units
D125 G.M. 2-53 161 PCD266 PCD266 Covers all units
D125S G.M. 2-53 161 PCD266 PCD266 Covers all units
DF125 Ford 254DF 162 PCD358 PCD358 Covers all units
DF125S Ford 245DF 162 PCD358 PCD358 Covers all units
D125RMC G.M. 2-53 163  N/A N/A Covers all units
GRA 125 Cont. G193 N/A C2332 C2332 Covers all units
DRA125 Cont. GD193 N/A C2332 C2332 Covers all units
DRA125RMS Cont. GD193 159 N/A N/A
GRB125 Cont. G193 150 A2250 A2250 Covers all units
GRBU125 Cont. G193 151 A2250 A2250 Covers all units
DRB125 G.M. 2-53 152 A2250 A2250 Covers all units
DRBU125 G.M. 2-53 153 A2250 A2250 Covers all units
G150 I.H. UC200 211 PCD262A PCD262A Covers all units
G150S l.H. UC200 211 PCD262A PCD262A Covers all units
D150 G.M. 2-53 213 PCD263A PCD263A Covers all units
D150S G.M. 2-53 213 PCD263A PCD263A Covers all units
DF150 Ford 254DF 215 PCD356 PCD356 Covers all units
DFF150 Ford 192 217 PCD423 PCD423 Covers all units
G150B l.H. UC200 220 PCD278 PCD278 Covers all units
GR150 Cont. G193 200 A2290 A2290 Covers all units
GRU150 Cont. G193 201 A2290 A2290 Covers all units
GR150S Cont. G193 208 A2290 A2290 Covers all units
DR150 G.M. 2-53 202 A2290 A2290 Covers all units
DRU150 G.M. 2-53 203 A2290 A2290 Covers all units
GRB150 Cont. G193 206 PCD46 PCD45 Covers all units
GRBU150 Cont. G193 207 PCD46 PCD45 Covers all units
G160SL l.H. UC20 255 PCD475 PCD475 Covers all units
GH160 Her. G2300 254 PCD424 PCD424 Covers all units
GHU160 Her. G2300 254 PCD424 PCD424 Covers all units
GH160S Her. G2300 254 PCD424 PCD424 Covers all units
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Model Driver Serial 
Code Parts Manual Ops. & Maint. 

Manual Comments

GIH160 I.H. C196 249 PCD631 PCD631 Covers all units
DRRD160 Deutz F4L912 253 PCD487 PCD487 Covers all units
DRRDU160 Deutz F4L912 253 PCD487 PCD487 Covers all units
DRRD160S Deutz F4L912 257 PCD487 PCD487 Covers all units
DRRF160 Ford D254 263 PCD284A PCD284A Covers all units
DRRF160S Ford D254 263 PCD284A PCD284A Covers all units
GRR160 I.H. UC200 250 PCD88A PCD88A For units thru 

66000
PCD362 PCD362 For units 

above 66000
GRRU160 I.H. UC200 251 PCD88A PCD88A For units thru 

66000
PCD362 PCD362 For units 

above 66000
GRR160S l.H. UC200 250 PCD362 PCD362 Covers all units
DRR160 I.H. D239 252 PCD88A PCD88A For units thru 

66000
PCD294A PCD294A For units 

above 66000
DRRU160 I.H. D239 252 PCD88A PCD88A For units thru 

66000
PCD294A PCD294A For units 

above 66000
DRR160S l.H. D239 252 PCD294A PCD294A Covers all units
GXL175 Her. G2300 300 PCD91A PCD89A Covers all units
GXLU175 Her. G2300 301 PCD91A PCD89A Covers all units
DXL175 Her. D2300 304 PCD91A PCD89A Covers all units
DXLU175 Her. D2300 305 PCD91A PCD89A Covers all units
DXLGM175 G.M. 3-53N N/A PCD165 PCD130 Covers all units
G175 I.H. UC200 311 PCD260A PCD260A Covers all units
G175S l.H. UC200 311 PCD260A PCD260A Covers all units
D175 G.M. 3-53 313 PCD261B PCD261B Covers all units
D175S G.M. 3-53 313 PCD261B PCD261B Covers all units
GR210 Cont. M330 N/A D2274 D2274 Covers all units
DR210 G.M. 4-51 N/A D2274 D2274 Covers all units
GR250(2wh) Cont. M363 350 C2335 C2335 Covers all units
GR250(4wh) Cont. M363 351 C2335 C2335 Covers all units
DR250 G.M. 4-53 353 C2335 C2335 For units thru 

71000
PCD316A PCD316A For units 

71001-81800
PCD316B PCD316B For units 

above 81800
DR250SL G.M. 4-53 N/A PCD325 PCD325 Covers all units
RMS250 G.M. 4-53 370 N/A N/A Covers all units
DR270 G.M. 4-53 371 PCD686 PCD686 Covers all units
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Model Driver Serial 
Code Parts Manual Ops. & Maint. 

Manual Comments

GR315 Cont. B427 N/A D2274 D2274 Covers all units
DR315 G.M. 3-71 N/A D2274 D2274 Covers all units
DRU365 G.M. 4-71 N/A PCD711 PCD711 Covers all units
DR365 G.M. 4-71 400 C2338 C2338 For units thru 

67845
PCD323 PCD323 For units 

above 67845
DR365SL G.M. 4-71 N/A PCD326 PCD326 Covers all units
DXL525AH G.M. 6V53 959 35068691 35068683 For units thru 

125599
PCD837 PCD837 For units 

above 125599
DXL525BH G.M. 6V53 464 PCD869 PCD869 Covers all units
DR600 G.M. 6-71 500 D2274 D2274 For units thru 

58500
PCD295A PCD295A For units 

above 58500
DR600T G.M. 6-71 502 PCD295A PCD295A Covers all units
ER600 N/A N/A M1498-4B1 M1498-4B1 Covers all units
DL600 G.M. 6V71 N/A B2362 B2362 Covers all units
EL600 (50cy) N/A 504 M4104-4P M4103-41 Covers all units
EL600 (60cy) N/A 503 M4104-4P M4103-41 Covers all units
DXL600H G.M. 6V71 510 PCD386 PCD386 Covers all units
DXL600HS G.M. 6V71 511 PCD387 PCD387 Covers all units
DXL600AH G.M. 6V71 514 35066851 35066844 For units thru 

126154
PCD840 PCD840 For units 

above 126154
DXL600BH G.M. 6V71 517 PCD870 PCD870 Covers all units
DXL600AP G.M. 6V53 513 35066810 35066802 For units thru 

125604
PCD838 PCD838  For units 

above 125604
DXL600BP G.M. 6V53 467  PCD869 PCD869 Covers all units
DXLCA600H CAT3306T 516 PCD774 PCD773 For units thru 

125040
PCD849 PCD849 For units 

above 125040
DXL600ACAT CAT3208DINA 518 35337641 35337641 Covers all units
DXL600AHCAT CAT3208DINA 465 35337641 35337641 Covers all units
DXL700ACAT CAT3208DINA 542 35337641 35337641 Covers all units
DXL700A G.M. 6V53 539 35066810 35066802 For units thru 

125604
PCD839 PCD839 For units 

above 125604
DXL700B G.M. 6V53 479 PCD869 PCD869 Covers all units
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Model Driver Serial 
Code Parts Manual Ops. & Maint. 

Manual Comments

DXL750 G.M. 6V71 550 PCD221 PCD221 For units thru 
71850

PCD221A PCD221A For units 
71851-77821

PCD221B PCD221B For units 
77822-93298

PCD221D PCD221D For units 
above 93298

DXL750AP G.M. 6V71 547 35066836 35066828 For units thru 
125106

PCD841 PCD841 For units 
above 125106

DXL750BP G.M. 6V71 546 PCD870 PCD870 Covers all units
DXL750-P/T G.M. 6V71 549 PCD652 PCD652 Covers all units
DXL750S G.M. 6V71 551 PCD322 PCD322 For units thru 

77820
PCD322A PCD322A For units 

77821-93298
PCD322B PCD322B For units 

above 93298
EXL750 (50cyl) N/A 553 N/A N/A
EXL750 (60cyl) N/A 552 N/A N/A
DXLCA750 CAT3306T 548 35064955 35064948 For units thru 

125097
PCD850 PCD850 For units 

125098 thru 
129804

PCD904 PCD904 For units 
above 129804

DXL750ACAT CAT3208DIT 545 35337641 35337641 Covers all units
D750 CUM V903 557 PCD359A PCD359A For units thru 

100365
PCD688A PCD688A For units 

above 100365
D750T CUM V903 557 PCD359A PCD359A Covers all units
D750S CUM V903 559 PCD429 PCD429 Covers all units
DXL850 G.M. 6V71 560 PCD257 PCD257 For units thru 

72084
PCD257A PCD257A For units 

above 72084
DXL850A G.M. 6V71 565 35066836 35066828 For units thru 

125122
PCD842 PCD842 For units 

above 125122
DXL850B G.M. 6V71 566 PCD870 PCD870 Covers all units
DXL850S G.M. 6V71 561 PCD390 PCD390 Covers all units
DXL850H G.M. 8V71 570 PCD388 PCD388 For units thru 

125566
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Code Parts Manual Ops. & Maint. 

Manual Comments

PCD843 PCD843 For units 
above 125566

DXL850HS G.M. 8V71 571 PCD389 PCD389 Covers all units
DXLCA850 CAT3306T 563 35064955 35064948 For units thru 

125097
PCD851 PCD851 For units 

125098-
129804

PCD904 PCD904 For units 
above 129804

DXL850ACAT CAT3208DIT 564 35337641 35337641 Covers all units
DR900 G.M. 6-110 N/A N/A C2282 Covers all units
DL900 G.M. 8V71 N/A A2365 A2365 Covers all units
EL900 (50cyl) N/A 607 M3261-4P M3155-41 Covers all units
EL900 (60cyl) N/A 605 M3261-4P M3155-41 Covers all units
EXL900 (50cyl) N/A 606 N/A N/A
EXL900 (60cyl) N/A 603 N/A N/A
DXL900 G.M. 8V71 600 PCD95A PCD92B For units thru 

71000
PCD243 PCD243 For units 

71001-73648
PCD243A PCD243A For units 

73649-107700
35071018 35071000 For units 

107701-
125572

PCD844 PCD844 For units 
above 125572

DXL900S G.M. 8V71 602 PCD315 PCD315 For units thru 
81000

PCD315A PCD315A For units 
above 81000

DXLCU900 CUM V903 601 PCD192; PCD95A 
PCD111

For units thru 
75326

PCD287A PCD287A For units 
above 75326

DXL900T G.M. 8V71 604 PCD243A PCD243A Covers all units
DXLCU1050 CUMV903 620 PCD95A; 

PCD192 
PCD111 For units thru 

74171
PCD281A PCD281A For units 

above 74171
DXL1100 G.M. 8V71 630 PCD258 PCD258 For units thru 

74206
PCD258A PCD258A For units 

74207-107700
35071034 35071026 For units 

107701-
125588
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Model Driver Serial 
Code Parts Manual Ops. & Maint. 

Manual Comments

PCD845 PCD845 For units 
above 125588

DXL1100S G.M. 8V71 631 PCD345 PCD345 Covers all units
DXL1100H G.M. 12V71 640 PCD468 PCD468 For units thru 

125127
PCD846 PCD846 For units 

125128-
129886

PCD872 PCD872 For units 
above 129886

DXL1100HS G.M. 12V71 641 PCD589 PCD589 Covers all units
DL1200 G.M. 12V71 N/A B2358  B2358 Covers all units
EL1200 (50cyl) N/A 656 M4093-4P M4092-41 Covers all units
EL1200 (60cyl) N/A 654 M4093-4P M4092-41 Covers all units
EXL1200 (50cyl) N/A 655 N/A N/A
EXL1200 (60cyl) N/A 653 N/A N/A
DXL1200 G.M. 12V71 650 PCD96A PCD92B For units thru 

74426
PCD244 PCD244 For units 

74427-79899
PCD244B PCD244B For units 

79900-82852
PCD244C PCD244C For units 

82853-105863
35071059 35071042 For units 

105863-
125127

PCD847 PCD847 For units 
125128-
129877

PCD872 PCD872 For units 
above 129877

DXL1200S G.M. 12V71 652 PCD220 PCD220 For units thru 
75132

PCD349 PCD349 For units 
above 75132

DXLCA1200 CAT D343TA 651 PCD96A; 
PCD193

 PCD92B; 
PCD166 

Covers all units

DXL1400 G M. 12V71 670  PCD259 PCD259 For units thru 
76699

PCD259B PCD259B For units 
76700-105863

35071075 35071067 For units 
105864-
125142

PCD848 PCD848 For units 
125143-
129877
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Code Parts Manual Ops. & Maint. 

Manual Comments

PCD872 PCD872 For units 
above 129877

DXL1400S G M. 12V71 671 PCD391 PCD391 Covers all units
D1750 G M. 12V71 740 PCD245 PCD245 Covers all units
D1750S G M. 12V71 741 PCD567 PCD567 Covers all units
D1750A G.M. 12V71 740 PCD530A PCD530A Covers all units
D2000 G M. 16V71 750 PCD242A PCD242A Covers all units
D2000S G M. 16V71 751 PCD402 PCD402 Covers all units
D2000A G.M. 16V71 748 N/A N/A
E2100 N/A 752 PCD264 PCD264 Covers all units
E2100(200PSI) N/A 752 PCD352 PCD352 Covers all units
E2100 (IR ) N/A 752 PCD413 PCD413 Covers all units
E2100 (Del.) N/A 752 N/A N/A
D2300 G M. 16V71 770 N/A N/A
D2500 G.M. 16V71 771 N/A N/A
DXL2500 G.M. 16V71 772 N/A N/A
DXL2500S G.M. 16V71 773 N/A N/A
DXL5000S G.M. 16V71 N/A PCD632 PCD632 Covers all units
XHP15SD(MC2A) DeutzF1L208F 189 N/A N/A Covers all units
P90WIR IR 3IRL2N 089 54526694 54526702
P100WW White G1600 901 35062348 35062330 For units thru 

121550
PCD785 PCD785 For units 

above 12155
P100AWW White G1600 134 PCD817 PCD817 For units thru 

128867
PCD875 PCD875 For units 

above 128867
P100BWW White G1600 138 35358480 35358480 Covers all units
P100WWU White G1600 900 35071174 35071166 For units thru 

121550
PCD784 PCD784 For units 

above 121550
P100AWWU White G1600 135 PCD832 PCD832 Covers all units
P100WD Deutz F2L912 910 35071091 35071083 For units thru 

121696
PCD788 PCD788 For units 

above 121696
P100AWD Deutz F2L511D 911 PCD876 PCD876 Covers all units
P100BWD Deutz F2L511D 167 35371061 PCD876 Covers all units
P100CWD Deutz F2L511D 136 35369834 35369834 Covers all units
P100DWD Deutz F3L1011 198 35378603 35378603 Covers all units
P100EWD Deutz 

F3M1011F 
245 35389816 35389816 Covers all units

P100FWD Deutz 
F3M1011F 

209 35391713 35391713 Covers all units
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P100SD Deutz F2L912 909 35071117 35071109 For units thru 
121696

PCD787 PCD787 For units 
above 121696

P100WF Ford LSG423IR 139 35365410 35365410 Covers all units
P100AWF Ford LSG4231 125 35374636 35374636 Covers all units
P100BWF Ford LSG4231 124 35378595 35378595 Covers all units
P100WFU Ford LSG423IR 141 35369842 35369842 Covers all units
P100WJD J.D. 3029 IR 210 35391705 35391705 Covers all units
P100WJDU J.D. 3179 IR 144 35386721 35386721 Covers all units
P110AWD Deutz F2L511D 149 PCD876 PCD876 Covers all units
P110BWD Deutz F2L511D 166 35371061 PCD876 Covers all units
P110CWD Deutz F2L511D 165 35369834 35369834 Covers all units
P110WIR IR 4IRL5N 118 54531520 54531520
P125WW White G1600 917 35054246 35054295 For units thru 

121550
PCD786 PCD786 For units 

above 121550
P125AWW White G1600 170 PCD818 PCD818 For units thru 

128867
PCD875 PCD875 For units 

above 128867
P125BWW White G1600 171 35358480 35358480 Covers all units
P125WD Deutz F3L912 903 35068600 35068592 For units thru 

121288
PCD792 PCD792 For units 

above 121288
P125AWD Deutz F3L912 169 PCD821 PCD821 For units thru 

129943
PCD894 PCD894 For units 

above 129943
P125BWD Deutz F3L912 183 35374446 35374446 Covers all units
P125DWD Deutz F3L1011 199 35378603 35378603 Covers all units
P125EWD Deutz 

F3M1011F 
274 35389816 35389816 Covers all units

P125FWD Deutz 
F3M1011F 

223 35391713 35391713 Covers all units

P125WF Ford 
LSG4231IR 

168 35365410 35365410 Covers all units

P125AWF Ford LSG4231 184 35374636 35374636 Covers all units
P125BWF Ford LSG4231 197 35378595 35378595 Covers all units
P125WFU Ford 

LSG4231IR 
156 35369842 35369842 Covers all units

P125WJD J.D. 3179D 158 35369826 35369826 Covers all units
P125AWJD J.D. 3179DF 123 35374065 35374065 Covers all units
P125BWJD J.D. 3029 224 35391705 35391705 Covers all units
P125WJDU J.D. 3179IR 157 35386721 35386721 Covers all units
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P130AWJDU J.D.3029 228 35393065 35393065 Covers all units
P130WJD J.D. 3179DF 173 35369826 35369826 Covers all units
P130AWJD J.D. 3179DF 172 5374065 35374065 Covers all units
P130BWJD J.D. 3179D 275 35380245 35380245 Covers all units
P130CWJD J.D. 3179D 276 35387042 35387042 Covers all units
P130DWJD J.D. 3029 214 35391705 35391705 Covers all units
P130WD Deutz 

F3M1011F 
212 35391713 35391713 Covers all units

P135WIR IR 4IRL5N 242 54531520 54531520
P150WJD J.D. 3179D 177 35353200 35353200 Covers all units
P150WW White G1600 906 35068311 35068303 For units thru 

121653
P150AWW White G1600 175 PCD822 PCD822 For units thru 

129288
PCD893 PCD893 For units 

above 129288
P150WD Deutz F3L912 905 35067552 35067545 For units thru 

121288
PCD793 PCD793 For units 

above 121288
P150AWD Deutz F3L912 174 PCD819 PCD819 For units thru 

129943
PCD894 PCD894 For units 

above 129943
P150BWD Deutz F3L912 176 35374446 35374446 Covers all units
P160WJD J.D. 3179D 179 35353200 35353200 Covers all units
P160AWJD J.D. 3179DF 178 35374610 35374610 Covers all units
P160BWJD J.D. 3179D 264 35380245 35380245 Covers all units
P160CWJD J.D. 3179D 283 35387042 35387042 Covers all units
P160DWJD J.D. 3029 216 35391705 35391705 Covers all units
P160WJDU J.D. 3179IR 188 35386721 35386721 Covers all units
P160WFU Ford 

LSG4231IR 
187 35369842 35369842 Covers all units

P160AWW White G1600 181 PCD893 PCD893 Covers all units
P160AWWU White G1600 182 PCD823 PCD823 Covers all units
P160BWW White G1600 186 35374628 35374628 Covers all units
P175WW White G1600 919 35071414 35071406 For units thru 

121653
PCD791 PCD791 For units 

above 121653
P175AWW White G1600 923 PCD820 PCD820 For units thru 

129288
PCD893 PCD893 For units 

above 129288
P175BWW White G1600 319 35374628 35374628 Covers all units
P175WWU White G1600 920 35071430 35071422 For units thru 

121737
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PCD790 PCD790 For units 
above 121737

P175AWWU White G1600 926 PCD823 PCD823 Covers all units
P175WD Deutz F3L912 928 35071497 35071489 For units thru 

121288
PCD796 PCD796 For units 

above 121288
P175AWD Deutz F3L912 953 PCD815 PCD815 For units thru 

129943
PCD894 PCD894 For units 

above 129943
P175BWD Deutz F3L912 317 35374446 35374446 Covers all units
P175CWD Deutz 

F4L1011E 
324 35380161 35380161 Covers all units

P175DWD Deutz 
F4L1011E 

326 35387067 35387067 Covers all units

P175WDU Deutz F3L912 921 35071455 35071448 For units thru 
121288

PCD795 PCD795 For units 
above 121288

P175AWDU Deutz F3L912 954 PCD824 PCD824 Covers all units
P175SD Deutz F3L912 927 35071471 35071463 For units thru 

121288
PCD794 PCD794 For units 

above 121288
P175ASD Deutz F3L912 955 PCD816 PCD816 For units thru 

129943
PCD894 PCD894 For units 

above129943
P175BWJD J.D. 3179D 309 35380245 35380245 Covers all units
P175CWJD J.D. 3179D 282 35387042 35387042 Covers all units
P175DWJD J.D. 3029 218 35391705 35391705 Covers all units
XP175AWJD J.D. 4239DF 956 35337518 35337518 Covers all units
XP175ASJD J.D. 4239DF N/A 35337518 35337518 Covers all units
XP175BWJD J.D. 4239DF 307 35374602 35374602 Covers all units
P175WJDU J.D. 3179IR 315 35386721 35386721 Covers all units
P175AWJDU J.D.3029 310 35393065 35393065 Covers all units
P175WJDU-GPC J.D. 3179 314 35380302 35380302 Covers all units
P175WFU Ford 

LSG4231IR 
316 35369842 35369842 Covers all units

P185WD Deutz 
F4M1011F 

286 35389733 35389733 Covers all units

P185AWD Deutz 
F4M1011F 

219 35391713 35391713 Covers all units

P185WJD J.D. 4219D 932 35071190 35071182 For units thru 
121445
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PCD780 PCD780 For units 
above 121445

P185AWJD J.D. 4219D; 
J.D. 4239DF 

957 PCD813 PCD813 For units thru 
129657

35337518 35337518 For units 
above 129657

P185BWJD J.D. 4239DF 329 35374602 35374602 Covers all units
P185CWJD J.D. 4039D 328 35380294 35380294 Covers all units
P185DWJD J.D. 4039D 327 35389865 35389865 Covers all units
P185EWJD J.D. 4045D 221 35391705 35391705 Covers all units
P185SJD J.D. 4219D 916 35071216 35071208 For units thru 

121445
P185ASJD J.D. 4239DF 958 PCD814 PCD814 For units thru 

129657
35337518 35337518 For units 

above 129657
P185WW White G1600 915 35063759 35063742 Covers all units
P185AWW White G1600 914 PCD893 PCD893 Covers all units
P185BWW White G1600 330 35374628 35374628 Covers all units
P185WJDU J.D. 3179T 296 35386721 35386721 Covers all units
P185AWJDU J.D. 4045 297 35393065 35393065 Covers all units
P185WIR IR 4IRJ7N 295 54437173 54437173 Covers all units
XP185WIR IR 4IRJ7T 288 54437173 54437173
XP185CWJD J.D. 4039D 308 35380294 35380294 Covers all units
XP185DWJD J.D. 4039D 281 35389865 35389865 Covers all units
XP185EWJD J.D. 4045D 222 35391705 35391705 Covers all units
P250SGM G.M. 3-53 949 PCD827 PCD827 Covers all units
P250WD Deutz F4L912 904 35071588 35071570 For units thru 

120029
PCD812 PCD812 For units 

above 120029
P250AWD Deutz F4L912 367 35362284 35362284 Covers all units
P250BWD Deutz F4L912 365 35374909 35374909 Covers all units
P250SD Deutz F4L912 902 N/A N/A
P250WDM-H268 Deutz F4L912 369 35362565 35362565
P250WDM-0595 Deutz F4L912 368 35365014 35365014
P250WJD J.D. 4039D 364 35380344 35380344 Covers all units
P250AWJD J.D. 4039D 362 35387059 35387059 Covers all units
P250BWJD J.D. 4045D 359 35390095 35390095 Covers all units
P250CWJD J.D. 4045 394 35393958 35393958 Covers all units
P250WJD-DCSC J.D. 4039D 363 35380575 35380575 Covers all units
P250WCU CUM 4B3.9C76 358 35390087 35390087 Covers all units
P250AWCU CUM 4B3.9 349 35392877 35392877 Covers all units
P250WIR IR 4IRJ7T 389 35393966 35393966 Covers all units
P260WIR IR 4IRJ7T 389 35393966 35393966
HP300WCU CUM 6B5.9 411 35380609 35380609 Covers all units
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HP300AWCU CUM 
4B3.9C116 

397 35390087 35390087 Covers all units

HP300BWCU CUM 
4BT3.9C110 

396 35392877 35392877

HP300WJD J.D. 4045T 398 35390095 35390095 Covers all units
HP300WD Deutz BF6L913 374 PCD858 PCD858 Covers all units
VHP300AWD Deutz BF6L913 388 35380146 35380146 Covers all units
VHP300WIR IR 4IRB7T 063 54720784 54720784
P300WGM G.M. 3-53 934 35056266 35056274 For units thru 

108926
PCD778 PCD778 For units 

above 108926
P300SGM G.M. 3-53 933 35060169 35060367 For units thru 

114923
PCD777 PCD777 For units 

above 114923
HP320WD Deutz F6L912 390 PCD858 PCD858 Covers all units
P335WD Deutz F5L912 937 35056340 35056357 For units thru 

108926
PCD798 PCD798 For units 

above 108926
P335SD Deutz F5L912 936 35060599 35060581 For units thru 

114874
PCD797 PCD797 For units 

above 114874
HP365WIR IR 4IRB7T 062 54720784 54720784
XP375WIR IR 4IRB7T 061 54720784 54720784
P375WCU CUM 6B5.9 410 35380609 35380609 Covers all units
P375AWCU CUM 

4B3.9C116 
412 35390087 35390087 Covers all units

P375BWCU CUM 
4BT3.9C110 

413  35392877 35392877 Covers all units

P375WJD J.D. 4045T 414 35390095 35390095 Covers all units
P375WD Deutz F6L912 942 PCD858 PCD858 Covers all units
P375AWD Deutz F6L912 408 35374917 35374917 Covers all units
HP375AWD Deutz BF6L913 391 35380146 35380146 Covers all units
HP375WJD J.D. PE4045 064 54720784 54720784
P375SD Deutz F6L912 943 PCD858 PCD858 Covers all units
P375WDM-0712 Deutz F6L912 948 35365162 35365162 Covers all units
P375WCU-M8034 CUM L10 482 35368653 35368653 Covers all units
VHP400WCU CUM 6BTA5.9 421 35389907 35389907 Covers all units
VHP400AWCU CUM 6B-174 422 35392893 35392893 Covers all units
XP400AWD Deutz BF6L913 392 35380146 35380146 Covers all units
P425WIR IR 4IRB7T 060 54720784 54720784
P425AWD Deutz BF6L913 393 35380146 35380146 Covers all units
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P425WGM G.M. 4-53 946 35056407 35056415 For units thru 
114006

PCD783 PCD783 For units 
above 114006

P425SGM G.M.4-53 945 35061100 35061092 For units thru 
114006

PCD782 PCD782 For units 
above 114006

HP425SCA CAT3208 440 PCD887 PCD887 Covers all units
P450SCA CAT3208 947 35054824 35054816 For units thru 

120889
HP450SCA CAT3208 440 PCD887 PCD887 Covers all units
HP450WCU CUM 6BTA5.9 433 35389907 35389907 Covers all units
HP450AWCU CUM 6B-174 443 35392893 35392893 Covers all units
HP525SGM G.M. 6V53 990 PCD547A PCD545A; 

PCD546A 
Covers all units

HP525WGM G.M. 6V53 991 35056662 35056670 Covers all units
HP525AWGM G.M. 6V53 962 35063965 35068204 For units thru 

120486
35068212 35068204 For units 

above 120486
HP525BWGM G.M. 6V53 062 PCD799 PCD799 Covers all units
HP525CWGM G.M. 6V53 463 PCD866 PCD866 Covers all units
XP525WCU CUM 6BTA5.9 432 35389907 35389907 Covers all units
XP525AWCU CUM 6B-174 442 35392893 35392893 Covers all units
P600WCU CUM 6BTA5.9 434 35389907 35389907 Covers all units
P600AWCU CUM 6B-174 441 35392893 35392893 Covers all units
P600WCU-M8034 CUM L10 473 35368661 35368661 Covers all units
P600SGM-C0340 G.M. 6V53N 997 35064997 35064989 Covers all units
HP600WGM G.M. 6V71 968 35056753 35067230 For units thru 

108847
35067248 35067230 For units 

above 108847
HP600AWGM G.M. 6V71 471 PCD802 PCD802 Covers all units
HP600BWGM G.M. 6V71 472 PCD864 PCD864 Covers all units
HP600WCU CUM L10 466 35359512 35359512 For units thru 

199837
35380559 35380559 For units 

above 199837
HP600AWCU CUM LT10C 529 35386598 35386598 Covers all units
HP600BWCU CUM LT10C 712 35386952 35386952 Covers all units
HP600CWCU CUM 6CTA8.3 720 35389915 35389915 Covers all units
HP600WJD J.D. 6076A 719 35389923 35389923 Covers all units
XP600SGM G.M. 6V53 963 PCD547A PCD545A; PCD546A 

Covers all units
XP600WGM G.M. 6V53 964 35056464 35056472 Covers all units
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XP600AWGM G.M. 6V53 965 35063940 35068220 For units thru 
120486

35068238 35068220 For units 
above 120486

XP600BWGM G.M. 6V53 468 PCD800 PCD800 Covers all units
XP600CWGM G.M. 6V53 69 PCD866 PCD866 Covers all units
XP600WCU CUM L10 473 35359512 35359512 For units thru 

199837
35380559 35380559 For units 

above 199837
XP600AWCU CUM LT10C 528 35386598 35386598 Covers all units
XHP600SCAT CAT3306B 476 35390392 35390392 Covers all units
XHP 650WCAT CAT3306B 521 35376292 35376292 For units thru 

194684
35380542 35380542 For units 

above 194684
XHP650AWCAT CAT3306B 538 35393925 35393925 Covers all units

PCD550
P700WCU CUM V504 976 PCD552 PCD549 Covers all units

PCD549
P700SCU CUM V504 975 PCD552 PCD550 Covers all units

PCD545A
P700SGM G.M. 6V53 993 PCD547A PCD546A Covers all units
P700WGM G.M. 6V53 994 35056464 35056472 Covers all units
P700AWGM G.M. 6V53 977 35063940 35068220 For units thru 

120486
35068238 35068220 For units 

above 120486
P700BWGM G.M. 6V53 474 PCD801 PCD801 Covers all units
P700CWGM G.M. 6V53 475 PCD866 PCD866 Covers all units
P750WCU CUM L10 482 35359512 35359512 For units thru 

199837
35380559 35380559 For units 

above 199837
P750WCU-M8034 CUM L10 482 35368679 35368679 Covers all units
P750WCU-M0006 CUM L10 482 35372143 35372135 Covers all units
P750AWCU CUM LT10C 491 35386598 35386598 Covers all units
HP750WCU CUM L10 489 35359512 35359512 For units thru 

199837
35380559 35380559 For units 

above 199837
HP750AWCU CUM LT10C 495 35386598 35386598 Covers all units
HP750BWCU CUM LT10C 715 35386952 35386952 Covers all units
HP750CWCU CUM 6CTA8.3 764 35389915 35389915 Covers all units
HP750WJD J.D. 6081A 767 35389923 35389923 Covers all units
P750WGM G.M. DD6-71T 490 35362987 35362987 Covers all units
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XP750WGM G.M. 6V71 981 35056746 35067214 For units thru 
108847

35067222 35067214 For units 
above 108847

XP750AWGM G.M. 6V71 480 PCD804 PCD804 Covers all units
XP750BWGM G.M. 6V71 481 PCD864 PCD864 Covers all units
XP750BWCU CUM LT10C 711 35386952 35386952 Covers all units
XP750CWCU CUM 6CTA8.3 710 35389915 35389915 Covers all units
XP750WJD J.D. 6076A 706 35389923 35389923 Covers all units
VHP750WCAT CAT 3306 734 35393438 35393438 Covers all units
VHP750AWCAT CAT 3306 053 54579032 54579032
VHP750WCU CUM M11 050 54579040 54579040
XHP750SCU CUM V903 978 PCD853 PCD853 Covers all units
XHP750-200-OF G.M. 6V92T 622 PCD862 PCD862 Covers all units
XHP750SGM G.M. 6V92T 980 35062256 35067610 For units thru 

118169
PCD852 PCD852 For units 

above 118169
HP750SCAT CAT3306B 971 35366004 35366004 Covers all units
XHP750WCAT CAT 3306B 530 35376292 35376292 For units thru 

194684
35380542 35380542 For units 

above 194684
XHP750AWCAT CAT 3306B 537 35393925 35393925 Covers all units
XHP750WGM G.M. 6V92T 979 35067644 35067636 Covers all units
XHP750AWGM G.M. 6V92T 484 PCD811 PCD811 Covers all units
XHP750BWGM G.M. 6V92T 485 PCD836 PCD836 Covers all units
HP825AWCU CUM LT10C 499 35386598 35386598 Covers all units
HP825BWCU CUM LT10C 716 35386952 35386952 Covers all units
HP825CWCU CUM M11-C 721 35391762 35391762 Covers all units
HP825DWCU CUM M11 722 35393560 35393560 Covers all units
VHP825WCU CUM M11 707 35393560 35393560 Covers all units
XP825WCU CUM L10 497 35359512 35359512 For units thru 

199837
35380559 35380559 For units 

above 199837
XP825AWCU CUM LT10C 498 35386598 35386598 Covers all units
XP825BWCU CUM LT10C 713 35386952 35386952 Covers all units
XP825CWCU CUM 6CTA8.3 763 35389915 35389915 Covers all units
XP825WJD J.D. 6081A 766 35389923 35389923 Covers all units
XHP825WCAT CAT 3306B 531 35380542 35380542 Covers all units
XHP825AWCAT CAT 3306B 541 35393925 35393925 Covers all units
P850WGM G.M. 6V71 982 35056746 35067214 For units thru 

108847
35067222 35067214 For units 

above 108847
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P850AWGM G.M. 6V71 487 PCD804 PCD804 Covers all units
P850BWGM G.M. 6V71 488 PCD864 PCD864 Covers all units
HP850WGM G.M. 6V92T 983 35056977 35068444 For units thru 

109484
35068451 35068444 For units 

above 109484
HP850AWGM G.M. 6V92T 493 PCD805 PCD805 Covers all units
HP850BWGM G.M. 6V92T 494 PCD833 PCD833 For units thru 

128735
PCD867 PCD867 For units 

above 128735
VHP850WCAT CAT 3306 735 35393438 35393438 Covers all units
VHP850AWCAT CAT 3306 054 54579032 54579032
P900WCU CUM L10 580 35359512 35359512 For units thru 

199837
35380559 35380559 For units 

above 199837
P900AWCU CUM LT10C 579 35386598 35386598 Covers all units
P900BWCU CUM LT10C 714 35386952 35386952 Covers all units
XP900WGM G.M. 6V92T 985 35056910 35068428 For units thru 

109484
35068436 35068428 For units 

above 10948
XP900AWGM G.M. 6V92T 573 PCD806 PCD806 Covers all units
XP900BWGM G.M. 6V92T 574 PCD834 PCD834 For units thru 

128735
PCD867 PCD867 For units 

above 128735
XP900AWCU CUM LT10C 568 35386598 35386598 Covers all units
XP900BWCU CUM LT10C 717 35386952 35386952 Covers all units
XP900CWCU CUM M11-C 718 35391762 35391762 Covers all units
XP900DWCU CUM M11 724 35393560 35393560 Covers all units
HP900WCAT CAT3306 736 35393438 35393438 Covers all units
HP900AWCAT CAT 3306 055 54579032 54579032
XHP900SCAT CAT3406C 569 35386739 35386739 Covers all units
XHP900WCAT-EEC CAT3406B 572 35380542 35380542 Covers all units
XHP900AWCAT-EEC CAT3406C 587 35393925 35393925 Covers all units
XHP900WCAT CAT3406B 578 35377647 35377647 For units thru 

194684
35380542 35380542 For units 

above 194684
XHP900AWCAT CAT3406C 584 35393925 35393925 Covers all units
XHP900/350-OF CAT3406B 702 35360825 35360825 Covers all units
XHP900/350-OF-DD G.M. 12V71N 633 PCD863 PCD863 Covers all units
HP915WCU CUM M11 051 54579040 54579040
HP935WCU CUM M11 708 35393560 35393560 Covers all units
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XHP950-OF-CAT-DD CAT3412DIT 626 PCD701 PCD701 Covers all units
XHP950-OF-GM-DD G.M. 12V71N 636 PCD697 PCD697 Covers all units
XHP950A-OF-GM-DD G.M. 12V92N 619 PCD826 PCD826 Covers all units
XHP1050-OF-CAT-DD CAT3412DIT 625 PCD702 PCD702 Covers all units
XHP1050-OF-GM-DD G.M. 12V71N 635 PCD696 PCD696 Covers all units
XHP1050A-OF-GM-DD G.M. 12V92N 618 PCD826 PCD826 Covers all units
HP1000WCU CUM L10 581 35377043 35377043 Covers all units
HP1000AWCU CUM NTA855 583 35380096 35380096 Covers all units
HP1000BWCU CUM NTA855 676 35386994 35386994 Covers all units
HP1000CWCU CUM NTA14-C 673 35393933 35393933 Covers all units
XP1000WCAT CAT 3306 737 35393438 35393438 Covers all units
XP1000AWCAT CAT 3306 056 54579032 54579032
XP1000WCU CUM M11 052 54579040 54579040
XP1050WCU CUM M11 709 35393560 35393560 Covers all units
XHP1070WCAT CAT 3406 588 35391903 35391903 Covers all units
XHP1070AWCAT CAT 3406E 077 22087159 22087159
XHP1070SCAT CAT 3406 592 N/A N/A
P1100WGM G.M. 6V92T 986 35056910 35068428 For units thru 

109484
35068436 35068428 For units 

above 109484
P1100AWGM G.M. 6V92T 585 PCD807 PCD807 Covers all units
P1100BWGM G.M. 6V92T 586 PCD835 PCD835 For units thru 

128735
PCD867 PCD867 For units 

above 128735
XHP1150-OF-CAT-AT CAT3412DIT 645 PCD698 PCD698 For units thru 

128193
PCD698A PCD698A For units 

above 128193
XHP1150-OF-CAT-DD CAT3412DIT 624 PCD703 PCD703 For units thru 

126249
PCD703A PCD703A For units 

above 126249
XHP1150-OF-CAT-
IRCS 

CAT3412DIT 647 PCD727 PCD727 Covers all units

XHP1150-OF-GM-DD G.M. 12V71N 634 PCD693 PCD693 Covers all units
XHP1150A-OF-GM-DD G.M. 12V92N 617 PCD826 PCD826 Covers all units
XHP1150-OF-GM-AT G.M. 12V71N 643 PCD691 PCD691 Covers all units
XHP1150A-OF-GM-AT G.M. 12V92N 616 PCD825 PCD825 Covers all units
XHP1170WCAT CAT 3406E 078 22087159 22087159
XHP1170WCU CUM QSX15 079 22063556 22063556
XP1200WCU CUM L10 657 35377043 35377043 Covers all units
XP1200AWCU CUM NTA855 658 35380096 35380096 Covers all units
XP1200BWCU CUM NTA855 675 35386994 35386994 Covers all units
XP1200CWCU CUM NTA14-C 674 35393933 35393933 Covers all units
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NXP1300WCU CUM NTA855 661 35386572
NXP1300AWCU CUM NTA855 669 35387018 For units thru 

260272
CUM NTA14-C 669 35387018 For units thru 

260272
P1300AWCU CUM NTA855 668 35380096 35380096 Covers all units
P1300BWCU CUM NTA855 677 35386994 35386994 Covers all units
P1300CWCU CUM NTA14-C 678 35393933 35393933 Covers all units
HP1300WGM G.M. 8V92T 987 35057066 35067032 For units thru 

111906
35067040 35067032 For units 

above 111906
HP1300AWGM G.M. 8V92T 589 PCD808 PCD808 For units thru 

144268
PCD809 PCD809 For units 

above 144268
HP1300BWGM G.M. 8V92TA 590 35366145 35366145 Covers all units
HP1300WCU CUM NTA855 660 35376086 35376086 Covers all units
HP1300AWCU CUM NTA855 695 35386994 35386994 Covers all units
HP1300BWCU CUM NTA-14C 729 35393933 35393933 Covers all units
HP1300CWCU CUM QSX15 075 54757919 54757919
XP1400WGM G.M. 8V92T 988 35057009 35067016 For units thru 

111906
35067024 35067016 For units 

above 111906
XP1400AWGM G.M.8V92T 593 PCD809 PCD809 Covers all units
XP1400BWGM G.M. 8V92TA 594 35366145 35366145 Covers all units
XP1400WCU CUM NTA855 680 35376086 35376086 Covers all units
XP1400AWCU CUM NTA855 694 35386994 35386994 Covers all units
XP1400BWCU CUM NTA-14C 696 35393933 35393933 Covers all units
NHP1500WCU CUM QSX15 681 54665302 54665302
NHP1500SCU CUM QSX15 682 N/A N/A
P1600WGM G.M. 8V92T 989 35057009 35067016 For units thru 

112149
35067024 
35067016 

For units 
above 112149

P1600AWGM G.M. 8V92T 597 PCD810 PCD810 For units thru 
144268

PCD809 PCD809 For units 
above 144268

P1600BWGM G.M. 8V92TA 598 35366145 35366145 Covers all units
P1600WCU CUM NTA855 984 35376086 35376086 Covers all units
P1600AWCU CUM NTA855 693 35386994 35386994 Covers all units
P1600BWCU CUM NTA-14C 692 35393933 35393933 Covers all units
HP1600CWCU CUM QSX15 076 54757919 54757919
XHP1900-OF-CAT-DD CAT 3412DIT 629 PCD701 PCD701 Covers all units
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XHP1900-OF-GM-DD G.M. 12V71N 639 PCD697 PCD697 Covers all units
XHP1900A-OF-GM-DD G.M. 12V92N 615 N/A N/A
XHP2100-OF-CAT-DD CAT3412DIT 628 PCD702 PCD702 Covers all units
XHP2100-OF-GM-DD G.M. 12V71N 638 PCD696 PCD696 Covers all units
XHP2100A-OF-GM-DD G.M. 12V92N 614 N/A N/A
XHP2300-OF-CAT-AT CAT3412DIT 646 PCD698 PCD698 Covers all units
XHP2300-OF-CAT-DD CAT3412DIT 627 PCD703 PCD703 Covers all units
P600WIR 6IRF8TE 278 22199590 22199590 *22235428
HP450WIR 6IRF8TE 279 22199590 22199590 *22235428
VHP400WIR 6IRF8TE 289 22199590 22199590 *22235428
XHP650BWCAT 
EXPORT CAT

E282 3306TA 445 35393925 35393925

XHP750BWCAT 
EXPORT 

CAT E282 
3306TA 

446 35393925 35393925

XHP825BWCAT 
EXPORT 

CAT E282 
3306TA 

448 35393925 35393925

XHP900BWCAT 
EXPORT 

CAT E472 
3406DITA 

449 22464937 22464937

XHP1250CM 
@1800RPM 

EXTERNAL 732 43214683 43214683

P110AWIR 4IRH8N-1 759 22035585 22035585
P135AWIR 4IRH8N-1 762 22035585 22035585
P185AWIR 4IRI8N 820 22305593 22305593
XP185AWIR 4IRI8T 821 22442842 22442560
SHP825WCAT CAT E609 C-9 843 22326730 22258057 *22373294
VHP750BWCAT CAT E609 C-9 844 22326730 22258057 *22373294
MHP825WCAT CAT E609 C-9 845 22326730 22258057 *22373294
VHP110AWJDU J.D. 3029D 849 35393065 35393065
USMC P260WIR MIL24V 4IRJ7T 004 22138960 22138960
VHP90CMH Hyd. Motor 009 22189203 22189203
XP375AWJD J.D. 4045TF 047 54722160 54722160
XP375AWIR 4IRD5AE 080 22220321 22220321 *22235428
P425AWIR 4IRD5AE 081 22220321 22220321 *22235428
HP375AWIR 4IRD5AE 085 22220321 22220321 *22235428
VHP300AWIR 4IRD5AE 086 22220321 22220321 *22235428
XP1060WCU CUM QSL-9 258 22326722 22258040 *22235576
HP935AWCU CUM QSL-9 259 22326722 22258040 *22235576
MHP825WCU CUM QSL-9 262 22326722 22258040 *22235576
VHP750WCU CUM M11  265 54579040 54579040 *22235576
XHP750WCU CUM QSL-9 271 22326722 22258040 *22235576
XHP750CWCAT CAT E609 C-9 272 22326730 22258057 *22373294
XHP1070BWCAT 
EXPORT 

CAT 3406 TA 456 35391903 35391903

XHP900ASCATSKID 
EXPORT 

CAT 3406 B 556 35386739 35386739

XHP1170SCAT CAT C-15 596 22155816 22155816 *22144950
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XHP1250CMH 
@1800RPM 

Hyd. Motor 733 22077473 22077473

XHP1250CM  
@2100RPM 

EXTERNAL 738 22077473 22077473

XHP1250CMH 
@2100RPM 

Hyd. Motor 739 22077473 22077473

HP675DWCU CUM 6C8.3 A15 22482533 22482517
XP750DWCU CUM 6C8.3 A16 22482533 22482517
HP750DWCU CUM 6C8.3 A17 22482533 22482517
XP825DWCU CUM 6C8.3 A18 22482533 22482517
XP950HACAT CAT C-9 A19 22560841 22258057 *22373294
XP1060HACAT CAT C-9 A20 22560841 22258057 *22373294
P250WJDU J.D. 4045D A23 22320717 22320717
P260AWIR 4IRI8T A24 22442701 22442545
RHP1070WCAT 
EXPORT 

CAT 3406 TA A28 35393925 35393925 *35393925

HP1600SCAT CAT C-15 A38 22395487 22395487 *22144950
P250WJDU W/AUX J.D. 4045D A39 22320717 22320717
XP375BWIR 4IRD5AE A57 22220321 22220321 *22235428
P425BWIR 4IRD5AE A58 22220321 22220321 *22235428
HP375BWIR 4IRD5AE A59 22220321 22220321 *22235428
VHP300BWIR 4IRD5AE A60 22220321 22220321 *22235428
HP450AWIR 6IRF8TE A61 22442628 22442594 *22235428
VHP400AWIR 6IRF8TE A62 22442628 22442594 *22235428
VHP30RMH OPEN 

EXTERNAL 
A63 22430508 22430508

VHP30RMH CLOSED 
EXTERNAL 

A64 22430508 22430508

VHP40RMH OPEN 
EXTERNAL 

A65 22430508 22430508

VHP40RMH CLOSED 
EXTERNAL 

A66 22430508 22430508

LIGHTSOURCE NAVY 
6KW 

KUB D1105BG A90 22474050 22474043

XHP1070SCAT TIER 2 CAT C-15 A93 22155816 22155816 *22144950
HP60CMH EXTERNAL A94 22189203 22189203
P160BWIR (AirSource) 4IRX3N B01 22496964 22498711
P185BWIR (AirSource 
Plus) 

4IRX3T B02 22546980 22498711

P185FWJD (AirSource 
Plus) 

J.D. 4024T B10 22496970 
22498745

*22498760

HP375WCU CUM 4B3.9TAA B11 22592075 22592086
XP375WCU CUM 4B3.9TAA B12 22592075 22592086
P425WCU CUM 4B3.9TAA B13 22592075 22592086
VHP750CWCU RE-
RATE 

QSL-9 B22 22560866 22560858 *22235576
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MHP825BWCU RE-
RATE 

QSL-9 B23 22560866 22560858 *22235576

HP915AWCU RE-
RATE 

QSL-9 B24 22560866 22560858 *22235576

XP1000AWCU RE-
RATE 

QSL-9 B25 22560866 22560858 *22235576

SHP750WCU RE-
RATE 

QSL-9 B27 22560866 22560858 *22235576

XHP750WCU 
EXPORT 

B33 22560874 22258040 *22235576

XHP1170AWCAT 
(TIER3) 

CAT C15 B40 22481907 22481881 *22144950

XHP1070CWCAT 
(TIER3) 

CAT C15 B41 22481907 22481881 *22144950

XHP1170ASCAT 
(TIER3) 

CAT C15 B42 22144950

XHP1070BSCAT 
(TIER3) 

CAT C15 B43 22155816 22155816 *22144950

XHP1170AWCU QSX15 B44 22063556 *22109441
XHP1170BWCAT 
EXPORT 

CAT C15 B45 22481907 22481881 *22144950

XHP1070DWCAT 
EXPORT 

CAT C16 B46 22481907 22481881 *22144950

XHP1170BSCAT 
EXPORT 

B47 22144950

XHP1070CSCAT 
EXPORT 

B48 22155816 22155816 *22144950

HP1600ASCAT 
EXPORT 

B49 22155816 22155816 *22144950

P260AWIR MIL 
24VOLT 

B65

VHP750DWCU QSL 300Hp B69 22560866 22560858 *22235576
MHP825CWCU QSL 300Hp B70 22560866 22560858 *22235576
HP915BWCU QSL 300Hp B71 22560866 22560858 *22235576
XP1000BWCU QSL 300Hp B72 22560866 22560858 *22235576
P185GWJD RE-RATE J.D. 4024 B73 22591986 22591978
HP675EWCU CUM QSC8.3 B74 22826218 22834568 *22893804
XP750EWCU CUM QSC8.4 B75 22826218 22834568 *22893804
HP750EWCU CUM QSC8.5 B76 22826218 22834568 *22893804
XP825EWCU CUM QSC8.6 B77 22826218 22834568 *22893804
XHP1170FrameCAT CAT C15 B78 *22144950
HP1600EWCU QSX15 B83 22523831 22523815 *22772784
HP1300EWCU QSX15 B84 22523831 22523815 *22772784
VHP750EWCAT CAT C-9 B97 22560833 22560825 *22373294
MHP825CWCAT CAT C-9 B98 22560833 22560825 *22373294
VHP750BWCAT CAT C-9 C03 22326730 22258057 *22373294
MHP825WCAT CAT C-9 C04 22326730 22258057 *22373294



176 l  Compressor Manuals  —  Compressors

Model Driver Serial 
Code Parts Manual Ops. & Maint. 

Manual Comments

XP950WCAT CAT C-9 C05 22326730 22258057 *22373294
P1060WCAT CAT C-9 C06 22326730 22258057 *22373294
HP675FWCU CUM 6C8.3 C07 22482533 22482517
XP750FWCU CUM 6C8.3 C08 22482533 22482517
HP750FWCU CUM 6C8.3 C09 22482533 22482517
XP825FWCU CUM 6C8.3 C10 22482533 22482517
XHP2300-OF-GM-DD G.M. 12V71N 637 PCD693 PCD693 Covers all units
XHP2300A-OF-GM-DD G.M. 12V92N 613 N/A N/A
XHP2300-OF-GM-AT G.M. 12V71N 644 PCD691 PCD691 Covers all units
XHP2300A-OF-GM-AT G.M.12V92N 612 N/A N/A

Notes:

	If an 8 digit part number is not listed, the listed number can be entered into the customer 
part number field on Smart Equip to cross to the 8 digit Doosan part number

	For S/N’s 351086 or higher utilize manual number 22496913
	* Electronic service manual

Compressor Manuals

Model Driver Serial Code Parts Manual Operation 
Manual

XHP700AWCU CU 299HP B79 22560866 22560858
SHP750WCU CU 299HP B80 22560866 22560858
SHP750A W CAT CAT C-9 300HP B95 22560833 22560825
XHP700A W CAT CAT C-9 300HP B96 22560833 22560825
XHP750C W CAT CAT C-9 335HP C01 22326730 22258057
SHP825 W CAT CAT C-9 335HP C02 22326730 22258057
XHP750WCAT-T3 CAT C-9 350 HP T3 C44 22846513 22846471
P425WJD-T3 4045HF 285 24V C46 23209257 23209307
HP375CWIR 4045HF 285 24V C47 23209257 23209307
XP375WJD-T3 4045HF 285 24V C48 23209257 23209307
P600WJD-T3 6068HF285 24V C54 23209265 23252059
HP450WJD-T3 6068HF285 24V C55 23209265 23252059
VHP400WJD-T3 6068HF285 24V C56 23209265 23252059
MHP825WCU-T3 CU 300HP T3 C59 22846505 22846430
HP915WCU-T3 CU 300HP T3 C60 22846505 22846430
XP1000WCU-T3 CU 300HP T3 C61 22846505 22846430
XP375BWIR 4045HF 275 24V C71 22557888 22442578
P425BWIR 4045HF 275 24V C72 22557888 22442578
HP375BWIR 4045HF 275 24V C73 22557888 22442578
VHP300BWIR 4045HF 275 24V C74 22557888 22442578
XP375BWIR 4045HF 275 24V C75 22557888 22442578
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P425BWIR 4045HF 275 24V C76 22557888 22442578
HP375BWIR 4045HF 275 24V C77 22557888 22442578
VHP300BWIR 4045HF 275 24V C78 22557888 22442578
P600AWIR JD 6068TF275 TIER 2 C79 22557896 22442596
HP450AWIR JD 6068TF275 TIER 2 C80 22557896 22442596
VHP400AWIR JD 6068TF275 TIER 2 C81 22557896 22442596
P600WIR-FLEX JD 6068TF275 TIER 2 C82 22557896 22442596
HP450WIR-T2-FLEX JD 6068TF275 TIER 2 C83 22557896 22442596
VHP400WIR-T2-
FLEX

JD 6068TF275 TIER 2 C84 22557896 22442596

P600AWIR JD 6068TF275 TIER 2 C85 22557896 22442596
HP450AWIR JD 6068TF275 TIER 2 C86 22557896 22442596
VHP400AWIR JD 6068TF275 TIER 2 C87 22557896 22442596
XHP1170FCATS-T3 CAT 525HP TIER 3 C97 23063852 22878086
XP375BWIR 4045HF 275 24V C99 22557888 22442578
P425BWIR JD 4045HF275 TIER2 D01 22557888 22442578
HP375BWIR JD 4045HF275 TIER2 D02 22557888 22442578
VHP300BWIR JD 4045HF275 TIER2 D03 22557888 22442578
P185WIR-FLEX 4IRI8N FLEX D07 22591986 22498760
P185WJD-CP JD-4024TF270 D08 22591986 22498760
P185FWJD ABT 
AIRSOURCE

JD 4024T AB&T D09 22591986 22498760

P135WIR-T4I IR 4IRH8N-1 D10 23267024 22442552
P185WJDR-T4I JD 4024TF281 T4I D11 22591986 22498760
AIRSOURCE 
P160BWIR TIER 4I

D12 22546964 22498711

P260WIR-T3 4IRI8TE TIER 3 D13 23294663 23294671
XP185WIR-T3 4IRI8TE TIER 3 D14 23294648 23294655
XP375WCU-T2 CU 4B 3.9TAA D44 22592075 22592083
P425WCU-T2 4B 3.9TAA D45 22592075 22592083
HP375WCU-T2 ENGINE 4B 3.9TAA D46 22592075 22592083
P90WIRU-T4I FAN 7/31 E7/31 E D50 22695910
HP375WJD-T3 4045HF 285 24V D54 23209257 23209307
XXHP1270FCAT-T3 CAT C18 700HP D58 46499240 46499257
XHP1170-F-CAT 
TIER 3 C18 ENGINE

CAT C-18 575 HP D65 46492849 35386606

AIRSOURCE+JD-T4I JD 4024T D68 22496970 22498745
P185WJD-T4I 4024TF281 D75 46490686 46490694
P185WYM-T4I 4TNV84T-BMIR D76 46553433 46553434
C185WKUB-T2 4IRX3N D80 46551818 46551819
P250WJD-T3 4045TF280 D81 46553448 46553449
P260/HP220WYM-T3 4TNV98T-ZNIR TIER 3 D82 46491866 46553446
XHP1170CM-1800 D85 43214683 43214683
XHP1070WCAT-
ML-T3

CAT C15 TIER 3 D86 46545497 46545489
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XHP750WCAT-
ML-T3

CAT C-9 350 HP T3 D93 46551882 46551884

P185WJDU-T4I JD 4024TF281 D99 46554166 46554167
C185WKUB-T2 2403T KUBOTA E04 46555711 46555713
HP1600WCU-FX-T3 CU QSX15-C600 560HP 

TIER 3, FLEX
E09 22523831 22523815

HP1600WCU-T3 CU QSX15-C600 560HP 
TIER 3

E10 22523831 22523815

XHP1170FCATS-
FX-T3

CAT C-15 540HP TIER 
3, FLEX

E11 23063852 22878086

XXHP1270FCAT-
FX-T3

CAT C-18 700HP TIER 
3, FLEX

E12 46499240 46499257

XXHP1270FCAT-T3 CAT C-18 700HP TIER 3 E13 46499240 46499257
XHP750WCAT-
FX-T3

CAT C-9 350HP TIER 3 E14 22846513 22846471

HP915WCU-FX-T3 CU QSL 300HP TIER 3 
FLEX

E16 22846505 22846430

MHP825WCU-FX-T3 CU QSL 300HP TIER 3 
FLEX

E17 22846505 22846430

XP1000WCU-FX-T3 CU QSL 300HP TIER 3 
FLEX

E18 22846505 22846430

HP750WCU-FX-T3 CU QSC 260HP TIER 3 
FLEX

E19 22826218 22826226

XP825WCU-FX-T3 CU QSC 260HP TIER 3 
FLEX

E20 22826218 22826226

XHP1170WCAT-
FX-T3

CAT C-15 540HP TIER 
3, FLEX

E21 22742951 22742944

XP750WCU-ML-T3 CU QSC 260HP, ML, 
TIER 3, FLEX

E33 46567620 46567621

XHP1170WCAT-T3 CAT C-15 540HP TIER 3 E37 22742951 22742944
XHP750-AE-KIT E40
XHP900-AE-KIT E41
XHP1170 FCAT-S 
T3-EX

CAT C-15 540HP TIER 3 E42 23063852 22878086

XHP975WCAT-T4I CAT C-13 T4I E45 46604940 46604941
HP1300WCAT T4I E46
XP825WCU-T4I CU QSB 6.7L TIER 4-I E47 46559963 46559964
HP750WCU-T4I CU QSB 6.7L TIER 4-I E48 46559963 46559964
XHP1170FCATS-
FX-T3

CAT C-18 575 HP TIER 
3, FLEX

E92 46492849 35386606

HP1600WCU-T4I CU QSX15 T4i E97 46614488 46614489
C185WDZ-T4F Deutz D2.9 L4 49HP T4F F23 46651531 46651191
P185WDZ-T4F Deutz D2.9 L4 49HP T4F F24 46651531 46651191
VP900eWBAL-VS Motor 225HP 4 Pole 

TEFC 460V
F30 46649579 46651363

XP825WCU-T4F QSB 6.7L T4F F31 46652079 46652080
HP750WCU-T4F QSB 6.7L T4F F32 46652079 46652080
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C185KUBG Kubota WG2503 Gas F45 46666187 46666645
P185WDO T4F Doosan D24 T4F F63 46670940 46670941
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Section 4
Generators
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Legacy Maintenance Kits

Assorted kits have been developed for a wide range of Generators. The following list provides 
the contents and part numbers. The kits available below list the quantities of each filter within the 
assigned kit.

Key:

A=	 "Filter Change Kit" gives the user one complete change of elements excluding separator 
elements.

B=	 "Filter Kit" gives the user multiple quantities of all compressor and engine elements 
excluding separator elements.

*=	 Denotes the quantity of the filters used in the machine.

Model Kit Part # Kit Hours Quantities Contents

A B * Part # Description
G10A A 44003929 250 1 1 1 85426815 Fuel Filter

B 44003937 500 1 1 1 85426849 Oil Filter
1 1 36890135 Outer Filter
1 1 54525530 Inner Filter

G11ME A 36090587 1 1 85426849 Oil Filter
G11A 1 1 85426815 Fuel Filter

1 1 54480918 Engine Oil
G20 A 36059855 1 1 85400646 Outer Air Filter

1 1 85400695 Inner Air Filter
1 1 85426849 Engine Oil Filter
1 1 85426815 Engine Fuel Filter

G20A A 36059863 1 1 85400679 Outer Air Filter
G25 1 1 85400703 Inner Air Filter
G25A 1 1 85426856 Engine Oil Filter

1 1 85426823 Engine Fuel Filter
G25B A 44003945 250 1 1 1 85426823 Fuel Filter

B 44003952 500 1 1 1 85426856 Oil Filter
1 1 35393685 Primary Element
1 1 54525530 Fuel / Water Element

G40 A 36059871 1 1 85400679 Outer Air Filter
G40A 1 1 85400703 Inner Air Filter

1 1 85426831 Engine Oil Filter
1 1 85426823 Engine Fuel Filter

G40B A 44000404 250 1 1 1 85426823 Fuel Filter
B 44000412 500 1 1 1 85426831 Oil Filter

1 1 35393685 Primary Element
1 1 54525530 Fuel / Water Element

G50 A 36059889 1 1 85400729 Outer Air Filter
G70 1 1 85400778 Inner Air Filter
G80 1 1 36881696 Engine Oil
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A B * Part # Description
1 1 85400976 Fuel Filter

G550A A 36090595 1 1 22206148 Oil Filter
G75A 1 1 36534659 Fuel Filter

1 1 36875938 Engine Oil
1 1 54525530 Fuel / Water Filter

1 85400729 Outer Air Filter (not incl. in 
kit)

1 85400778 Inner Air Filter (not incl. in 
kit)

G60 A 44003960 250 1 1 1 22545867 Oil Filter
B 44003978 500 1 1 1 22556138 Fuel Filter

1 1 54471834 Air Cleaner Element
1 1 54525530 Fuel / Water Element

G80A A 44003986 250 1 1 1 22545867 Oil Filter
B 4400394 500 1 1 1 22556138 Fuel Filter

1 1 54471834 Air Cleaner Element
1 1 54525530 Fuel / Water Element

G90 A 36059897 1 1 85400752 Outer Air Filter
G115 1 1 85400802 Inner Air Filter

1 1 36881696 Engine Oil
1 1 85400976 Engine Fuel Filter

G120 A 36090603 1 1 22206148 Oil Filter
1 1 22206197 Fuel Filter
1 1 36875938 Engine Oil
1 1 22576458 Fuel / Water Filter

1 85400752 Outer Air Filter (not incl. in 
kit)

1 85400802 Inner Air Filter (not incl. in 
kit)

G125 A 44003986 250 1 1 1 22206148 Oil Filter
B 44003994 500 1 1 1 22206197 Fuel Filter

1 1 54471834 Air Cleaner Element
1 1 54525530 Fuel / Water Element

G145 A 36059905 1 1 85400737 Outer Air Filter
G170 1 1 85400786 Inner Air Filter
G190 1 1 36881696 Engine Oil

1 1 85400976 Engine Fuel Filter
G145A A 44016038 250 1 1 1 22206148 Oil Filter

B 44016046 500 1 1 1 22969257 Fuel Filter
1 1 22969265 Primary Fuel Filter
1 1 54717145 Primary Element
1 1 54717152 Safety Element

G145A A 36090603 1 1 22206148 Oil Filter
1 1 22206197 Fuel Filter
1 1 36875938 Engine Oil
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Model Kit Part # Kit Hours Quantities Contents

A B * Part # Description
1 1 22576458 Fuel / Water Filter

1 85400752 Outer Air Filter (not incl. in 
kit)

1 85400802 Inner Air Filter (not incl. in 
kit)

G185 A 44016038 250 1 1 1 22206148 Oil Filter
B 44016046 500 1 1 1 22969257 Fuel Filter

1 1 22969265 Primary Fuel Filter
1 1 54717145 Primary Element
1 1 54717152 Safety Element

G190A A 36090611 1 1 22206148 Oil Filter
1 1 22576474 Fuel Filter
1 1 54480918 Engine Oil
1 1 22493795 Fuel / Water Filter

1 85400737 Outer Air Filter (not incl. in 
kit)

1 85400786 Inner Air Filter (not incl. in 
kit)

G235 A 36059913 1 1 85400737 Outer Air Filter
G260 1 1 85400786 Inner Air Filter

1 1 85401909 Engine Filter
1 1 85401917 Engine Bypass Oil Filter
2 2 85401636 Engine Fuel Filter
1 1 85502938 Engine Fuel / Water Filter

G235 A 36059954 1 1 85401909 Engine Filter
G260 1 1 85401917 Engine Bypass Oil Filter

2 2 85401636 Engine Fuel Filter
1 1 85502938 Engine Fuel / Water Filter

1 85400737 Outer Air Filter (not incl. in 
kit)

1 85400786 Inner Air Filter (not incl. in 
kit)

G240 A 44016038 250 1 1 1 22206148 Oil Filter
B 44016053 500 1 1 1 22969257 Fuel Filter

1 1 22119168 Primary Element
1 1 22119176 Safety Element
1 1 22969265 Primary Fuel Filter

G260A N/A 1 36870038 Oil Filter (Spin-On)
1 22577423 Fuel Filter
1 85401339 Outer Air Filter (not incl. in 

kit)
1 85401354 Inner Air Filter (not incl. in 

kit)
G260A N/A 1 36870038 Oil Filter (Spin-On)

1 22493878 Fuel Filter
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Model Kit Part # Kit Hours Quantities Contents

A B * Part # Description
1 36875938 Engine Oil
1 85401339 Outer Air Filter (not incl. in 

kit)
1 85401354 Inner Air Filter (not incl. in 

kit)
G260A N/A 1 85628170 Oil Filter (Cartridge)

1 22577423 Fuel Filter
1 85401339 Outer Air Filter (not incl. in 

kit)
1 85401354 Inner Air Filter (not incl. in 

kit)
G260A N/A 1 85628170 Oil Filter (Cartridge)

1 22493878 Fuel Filter
1 22576938 Fuel / Water Filter
1 85401339 Outer Air Filter (not incl. in 

kit)
1 85401354 Inner Air Filter (not incl. in 

kit)
G290 A 44020253 250 1 1 1 22177737 Oil Filter

B 44020261 500 1 1 1 22765325 Fuel Filter
1 1 1 36868156 Corrosion Resistor

1 1 23061666 Fuel / Water Filter
1 1 89288971 Main Element
1 1 89288989 Safety Element

G330 N/A 1 36870038 Oil Filter (Spin-On)
1 22577423 Fuel Filter
1 85401339 Outer Air Filter (not incl. in 

kit)
1 85401354 Inner Air Filter (not incl. in 

kit)
G330 N/A 1 85628170 Oil Filter (Cartridge)

1 22577423 Fuel Filter
1 85401339 Outer Air Filter (not incl. in 

kit)
1 85401354 Inner Air Filter (not incl. in 

kit)
G295 A 36059921 1 1 85401339 Outer Air Filter
G380 1 1 85401354 Inner Air Filter
G405 2 2 85401909 Engine Oil Filter

2 2 85401636 Engine Fuel Filter
1 1 85502938 Engine Fuel / Water Filter

G295 A 36059970 2 2 85401909 Oil Filter (Cartridge)
G380 2 2 85401636 Fuel Filter
G405 1 1 85502938 Fuel / Water Filter

1 85401339 Outer Air Filter (not incl. in 
kit)
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Model Kit Part # Kit Hours Quantities Contents

A B * Part # Description
1 85401354 Inner Air Filter (not incl. in 

kit)
G295 A 36059988 1 1 85401339 Outer Air Filter
G380 1 1 85401354 Inner Air Filter
G405 2 2 85401909 Engine Oil Filter
G450 A 44020279 250 1 1 1 54662028 Oil Filter

B 44020287 500 1 1 1 54662036 Fuel Filter
1 1 1 54662051 Coolant Filter

1 1 22201396 Fuel / Water Filter
1 1 36864361 Primary Element
1 1 36864379 Safety Element

G460 A 36094571 1 1 22576995 Oil Bypass Filter
1 1 22577001 Coolant Filter
2 2 22576987 Oil Filter
2 2 22576979 Fuel Filter
2 2 36875938 Engine Oil
1 1 22576961 Fuel / Water Filter

1 85401339 Outer Air Filter (not incl. in 
kit)

1 85401354 Inner Air Filter (not incl. in 
kit)

G330 N/A 1 36870038 Oil Filter (Spin-On)
1 22493878 Fuel Filter
1 22576938 Fuel / Water Filter
1 85401339 Outer Air Filter (not incl. in 

kit)
1 85401354 Inner Air Filter (not incl. in 

kit)
G500 A 36059939 2 2 85400737 Outer Air Filter

2 2 85400786 Inner Air Filter
2 2 85401347 Engine Oil Filter
1 1 85401917 Engine Bypass Oil Filter
2 2 85401636 Engine Fuel Filter
1 1 85502938 Engine Fuel / Water Filter
1 1 85402311 Engine Water Filter

G570 A 44020295 250 1 1 1 54662028 Oil Filter
B 44020303 500 1 1 1 54662036 Fuel Filter

1 1 1 54662051 Coolant Filter
1 1 22201396 Fuel / Water Filter
1 1 36864361 Primary Element
1 1 36864379 Safety Element

G600 A 36059939 2 2 85401347 Filter, Oil
2 2 85401636 Filter, Fuel
1 1 85401917 Oil Pre-filter
1 1 85402311 Coolant Filter



186 l  Maintenance Kits  —  Generators

Model Kit Part # Kit Hours Quantities Contents

A B * Part # Description
1 1 85502938 Fuel / Water Filter
2 2 85400737 Outer Air Filter
2 2 85400786 Inner Air Filter

G600A N/A 1 22576987 Oil Filter
1 22576995 Oil Pre-Filter
1 22577001 Coolant Filter
1 22861710 Fuel Filter
1 22861702 Fuel / Water Filter
1 22861744 Air Filter

E Series Generators
E20WJD A 35099076 1 1 36876423 Inner Air Filter
E20XWJD B 35093848 1 4 35308030 Engine Oil Filter

1 6 35308048 Engine Fuel Filter
1 6 36845493 In Line Fuel Filter

E30WCU A 35099084 1 1 36876423 Inner Air Filter
E30XWCU B 35093830 1 6 35374651 Engine Oil Filter
E38XWCU 1 6 35374669 Filter, Fuel
E50WCU 1 6 35374677 Filter, Secondary Fuel
E50XWCU 1 6 36845493 Filter, Fuel
E63XWCU 1 6 36845493 In Line Fuel Filter
E75WJD A 36053783 1 1 35393685 Engine Air Filter

B 35063791 1 4 36881696 Engine Oil Filter
1 6 36534659 Engine Fuel Filter

Maintenance Kits

Model Serial 
Code Kit Part # Maintenance 

Interval QTY Consumable 
Part # Description

G25WMI-2A-T4I D61 44003945 250 hrs w/o 
fluids

1 85426823 Filter, Fuel
1 85426856 Filter, Oil

44003952 500 hrs w/o 
fluids

1 54525530 Element, Fuel/
Water

1 35393685 Element, Primary
1 85426823 Filter, Fuel
1 85426856 Filter, Oil

G40WMI-2A-T4I D62 44000404 250 hrs w/o 
fluids

1 85426823 Filter, Fuel
1 85426831 Filter, Oil
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Model Serial 
Code Kit Part # Maintenance 

Interval QTY Consumable 
Part # Description

44000412 500 hrs w/o 
fluids

1 54525530 Element, Fuel/
Water

1 35393685 Element, Primary
1 85426823 Filter, Fuel
1 85426831 Filter, Oil

G145WJD-2A-FX-T3 E22 44016038 250 hrs w/o 
fluids

1 22206148 Element, Oil Filter
1 22969257 Filter, Fuel

44016046 500 hrs w/o 
fluids

1 22206148 Element, Oil Filter
1 54717145 Element, Primary
1 54717152 Element, Safety
1 22969257 Filter, Fuel
1 22969265 Filter, Primary Fuel

G185WJD-2A-FX-T3 E23 44016038 250 hrs w/o 
fluids

1 22206148 Element, Oil Filter
1 22969257 Filter, Fuel

44016046 500 hrs w/o 
fluids

1 22206148 Element, Oil Filter
1 54717145 Element, Primary
1 54717152 Element, Safety
1 22969257 Filter, Fuel
1 22969265 Filter, Primary Fuel

G240WJD-2B-FX-T3 E24 44016038 250 hrs w/o 
fluids

1 22206148 Element, Oil Filter
1 22969257 Filter, Fuel

44016053 500 hrs w/o 
fluids

1 22206148 Element, Oil Filter
1 22119168 Element, Primary
1 22119176 Element, Safety
1 22969257 Filter, Fuel
1 22969265 Filter, Primary Fuel

G240WJD-2C-FX-T3 E25 44016038 250 hrs w/o 
fluids

1 22206148 Element, Oil Filter
1 22969257 Filter, Fuel

44016053 500 hrs w/o 
fluids
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Model Serial 
Code Kit Part # Maintenance 

Interval QTY Consumable 
Part # Description

1 22206148 Element, Oil Filter
1 22119168 Element, Primary
1 22119176 Element, Safety
1 22969257 Filter, Fuel
1 22969265 Filter, Primary Fuel

G290WCU-3B-
FX-T3

E26 44020253 250 hrs w/o 
fluids

1 22765325 Filter, Fuel
1 22177737 Filter, Oil
1 36868156 Res Crsn Wtr

44020261 500 hrs w/o 
fluids

1 89288971 Element, Main
1 89288989 Element, Safety
1 22765325 Filter, Fuel
1 23061666 Filter, Fuel/Water
1 22177737 Filter, Oil
1 36868156 Res Crsn Wtr

G290WCU-3C-
FX-T3

E27 44020253 250 hrs w/o 
fluids

1 22765325 Filter, Fuel
1 22177737 Filter, Oil
1 36868156 Res Crsn Wtr

44020261 500 hrs w/o 
fluids

1 89288971 Element, Main
1 89288989 Element, Safety
1 22765325 Filter, Fuel
1 23061666 Filter, Fuel/Water
1 22177737 Filter, Oil
1 36868156 Res Crsn Wtr

G450WCU-2B-
FX-T3

E28 44020279 250 hrs w/o 
fluids

54662051 Filter, Engine 
Coolant QSX15

54662036 Filter, Engine Fuel
54662028 Filter, Engine Oil

44020287 500 hrs w/o 
fluids

36864361 Element, Primary 
Outer

36864379 Element, Safety 
Inner

54662051 Filter, Engine 
Coolant QSX15

54662036 Filter, Engine Fuel
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Model Serial 
Code Kit Part # Maintenance 

Interval QTY Consumable 
Part # Description

54662028 Filter, Engine Oil
22201396 Filter, Fuel/Water 

Separator
G450WCU-2C-
FX-T3

E29 44020279 250 hrs w/o 
fluids

54662051 Filter, Engine 
Coolant QSX15

54662036 Filter, Engine Fuel
54662028 Filter, Engine Oil

44020287 500 hrs w/o 
fluids

36864361 Element, Primary 
Outer

36864379 Element, Safety 
Inner

54662051 Filter, Engine 
Coolant QSX15

54662036 Filter, Engine Fuel
54662028 Filter, Engine Oil
22201396 Filter, Fuel/Water 

Separator
G570WCU-2B-
FX-T3

E30 44020295 250 hrs w/o 
fluids

54662051 Filter, Engine 
Coolant Qsx15

54662036 Filter, Engine Fuel
54662028 Filter, Engine Oil

44020303 500 hrs w/o 
fluids

36864361 Element, Primary 
Outer

36864379 Element, Safety 
Inner

54662051 Filter, Engine 
Coolant QSX15

54662036 Filter, Engine Fuel
54662028 Filter, Engine Oil
22201396 Filter, Fuel/Water 

Separator
G570WCU-2C-
FX-T3

E31 44020295 250 hrs w/o 
fluids

54662051 Filter, Engine 
Coolant Qsx15

54662036 Filter, Engine Fuel
54662028 Filter, Engine Oil

44020303 500 hrs w/o 
fluids
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Model Serial 
Code Kit Part # Maintenance 

Interval QTY Consumable 
Part # Description

36864361 Element, Primary 
Outer

36864379 Element, Safety 
Inner

54662051 Filter, Engine 
Coolant QSX15

54662036 Filter, Engine Fuel
54662028 Filter, Engine Oil
22201396 Filter, Fuel/Water 

Separator
G325WCU-3A-T4I E44 44020253 250 hrs w/o 

fluids
1 22765325 Filter, Fuel
1 22177737 Filter, Oil
1 36868156 Res Crsn Wtr

44020261 500 hrs w/o 
fluids

1 89288971 Element, Main
1 89288989 Element, Safety
1 22765325 Filter, Fuel
1 23061666 Filter, Fuel/Water
1 22177737 Filter, Oil
1 36868156 Res Crsn Wtr

G240WCU-T4I E51 46589959 250 hrs w/o 
fluids

1 46558720 Filter, Engine Lube 
Oil

1 46554959 Filter, Fuel 
Prefilter w/ Water 
Separator

1 46558719 Filter, Fuel Primary
46589960 500 hrs w/o 

fluids
1 54717145 Element, Primary
1 54717152 Element, Safety
1 46558720 Filter, Engine Lube 

Oil
1 46554959 Filter, Fuel 

Prefilter w/ Water 
Separator

1 46558719 Filter, Fuel Primary
1 46570540 Grease

46589961 2000 hrs w/o 
fluids

1 54717145 Element, Primary
1 54717152 Element, Safety
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Model Serial 
Code Kit Part # Maintenance 

Interval QTY Consumable 
Part # Description

1 46567299 Filter Element, 
Crankcase 
Breather

1 46558720 Filter, Engine Lube 
Oil

1 46554959 Filter, Fuel 
Prefilter w/ Water 
Separator

1 46558719 Filter, Fuel Primary
1 46570540 Grease

G70WJD-2A-FX-T3 E53 44003986 250 hrs w/o 
fluids

1 22206197 Element, Fuel 
Filter

1 22206148 Element, Oil Filter
44003994 500 hrs w/o 

fluids
1 22206197 Element, Fuel 

Filter
1 54525530 Element, Fuel/

Water
1 22206148 Element, Oil Filter
1 54471834 Element, Primary 

Air
G90WJD-2A-FX-T3 E54 44021541 250 hrs w/o 

fluids
1 22206148 Element, Oil Filter
1 22969257 Filter, Fuel

44021558 500 hrs w/o 
fluids

1 54471842 Element, A/C 
Safety

1 22206148 Element, Oil Filter
1 54471834 Element, Primary 

Air
1 22969257 Filter, Fuel
1 22969265 Filter, Primary Fuel

G190WCU-3A-T4i E57 46589959 250 hrs w/o 
fluids

1 46558720 Filter, Engine Lube 
Oil

1 46554959 Filter, Fuel 
Prefilter w/ Water 
Separator

1 46558719 Filter, Fuel Primary
46589960 500 hrs w/o 

fluids
1 54717145 Element, Primary



192 l  Maintenance Kits  —  Generators

Model Serial 
Code Kit Part # Maintenance 

Interval QTY Consumable 
Part # Description

1 54717152 Element, Safety
1 46558720 Filter, Engine Lube 

Oil
1 46554959 Filter, Fuel 

Prefilter w/ Water 
Separator

1 46558719 Filter, Fuel Primary
1 46570540 Grease

46589961 2000 hrs w/o 
fluids

1 54717145 Element, Primary
1 54717152 Element, Safety
1 46567299 Filter Element, 

Crankcase 
Breather

1 46558720 Filter, Engine Lube 
Oil

1 46554959 Filter, Fuel 
Prefilter w/ Water 
Separator

1 46558719 Filter, Fuel Primary
1 46570540 Grease

G150WCU-3A-T4i E77 46589959 250 hrs w/o 
fluids

1 46558720 Filter, Engine Lube 
Oil

1 46554959 Filter, Fuel 
Prefilter w/ Water 
Separator

1 46558719 Filter, Fuel Primary
46589960 500 hrs w/o 

fluids
1 54717145 Element, Primary
1 54717152 Element, Safety
1 46558720 Filter, Engine Lube 

Oil
1 46554959 Filter, Fuel 

Prefilter w/ Water 
Separator

1 46558719 Filter, Fuel Primary
1 46570540 Grease

46589961 2000 hrs w/o 
fluids

1 54717145 Element, Primary
1 54717152 Element, Safety
1 46567299 Filter Element, 

Crankcase 
Breather
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Model Serial 
Code Kit Part # Maintenance 

Interval QTY Consumable 
Part # Description

1 46558720 Filter, Engine Lube 
Oil

1 46554959 Filter, Fuel 
Prefilter w/ Water 
Separator

1 46558719 Filter, Fuel Primary
1 46570540 Grease

G85WCU-3A-T4I E94 46625039 250 hrs w/o 
fluids

1 46558720 Filter, Engine Lube 
Oil

1 46587383 Filter, Fuel Final 
4.5L

1 46554959 Filter, Fuel 
Prefilter w/ Water 
Separator

46625040 500 hrs w/o 
fluids

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

1 46595499 Filter, Direct Flow 
Primary

1 46595500 Filter, Direct Flow 
Secondary

1 46558720 Filter, Engine Lube 
Oil

1 46587383 Filter, Fuel Final 
4.5L

1 46554959 Filter, Fuel 
Prefilter w/ Water 
Separator

46625041 1000 hrs w/o 
fluids

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

1 46595859 Filter, Crankcase 
4.5 L

1 46595499 Filter, Direct Flow 
Primary

1 46595500 Filter, Direct Flow 
Secondary

1 46558720 Filter, Engine Lube 
Oil

1 46587383 Filter, Fuel Final 
4.5L

1 46554959 Filter, Fuel 
Prefilter w/ Water 
Separator
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Model Serial 
Code Kit Part # Maintenance 

Interval QTY Consumable 
Part # Description

G125WCU-3A-T4I E95 46625039 250 hrs w/o 
fluids

1 46558720 Filter, Engine Lube 
Oil

1 46587383 Filter, Fuel Final 
4.5L

1 46554959 Filter, Fuel 
Prefilter w/ Water 
Separator

46625040 500 hrs w/o 
fluids

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

1 46595499 Filter, Direct Flow 
Primary

1 46595500 Filter, Direct Flow 
Secondary

1 46558720 Filter, Engine Lube 
Oil

1 46587383 Filter, Fuel Final 
4.5L

1 46554959 Filter, Fuel 
Prefilter w/ Water 
Separator

46625041 1000 hrs w/o 
fluids

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

1 46595859 Filter, Crankcase 
4.5 L

1 46595499 Filter, Direct Flow 
Primary

1 46595500 Filter, Direct Flow 
Secondary

1 46558720 Filter, Engine Lube 
Oil

1 46587383 Filter, Fuel Final 
4.5L

1 46554959 Filter, Fuel 
Prefilter w/ Water 
Separator

G70WCU-3A-T4I E96 46625039 250 hrs w/o 
fluids

1 46558720 Filter, Engine Lube 
Oil

1 46587383 Filter, Fuel Final 
4.5L
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Model Serial 
Code Kit Part # Maintenance 

Interval QTY Consumable 
Part # Description

1 46554959 Filter, Fuel 
Prefilter w/ Water 
Separator

46625040 500 hrs w/o 
fluids

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

1 46595499 Filter, Direct Flow 
Primary

1 46595500 Filter, Direct Flow 
Secondary

1 46558720 Filter, Engine Lube 
Oil

1 46587383 Filter, Fuel Final 
4.5L

1 46554959 Filter, Fuel 
Prefilter w/ Water 
Separator

46625041 1000 hrs w/o 
fluids

1 22476683 Decal, Oil and 
Filter Change

1 46595859 Filter, Crankcase 
4.5 L

1 46595499 Filter, Direct Flow 
Primary

1 46595500 Filter, Direct Flow 
Secondary

1 46558720 Filter, Engine Lube 
Oil

1 46587383 Filter, Fuel Final 
4.5L

1 46554959 Filter, Fuel 
Prefilter w/ Water 
Separator
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Legacy Oil Cooler/Radiator List

Model Cooler Radiator
E20WJD None 35312164
E20XWJD None 35312164
E30WCU None 35312164
E30XWCU None 35312164
E38XWCU None 35312164
E50WCU None 35312164
E50XWCU None 35312164
E63XWCU None 35312164
E75WJD None 36877280
E100WJD None 36877280
E125WJD None 36877280
E165WJD None 36877280
G20 None 85426054
G25 None 85400067
G40 None 85400034
G50 None 85403285
G70 None 85403293
G80 None 85403293
G90 None 85403293

G115 None 85403301
G145 None 85403319
G170 None 85403327
G190 None 85403327
G235 None 85423333
G260 None 85425825
G295 None 85425825
G380 None 85425692
G405 None 85425692
G500 None 85425692
G575 None 85425619

Oil Cooler/Radiator List

Model Serial Code Cooler Radiator
G40WMI-2A-T2 B50 22803332
NOVA G80 B51 22430813
G7HE “A” B58 N/A
BG7HE “A” B59 N/A
NOVA G125 B61 36115251 54738927
G330A B99 N/A 85629434
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Model Serial Code Cooler Radiator
G90WJD-2A-T3 C24 36140426 22285464

G145WJD-2A-T3 C27 22880074 22285464
G185WJD-2A-T3 C28 23019961 22939466
G240WJD-2B-T3 C31 22675292 22939466
NOVA G315 60HZ C32 22758551 22779755
G450WCU-2B-T2 C34 N/A 23035629
G570WCU-2B-T2 C37 N/A 23035629
G290WCU-3B-T3 C38 22758551 22779755
NOVA G340 60HZ C40 N/A 23035629
G80A 2007 CREDIT 
PERMITTED SUPER STD

C90 N/A 22430813

G125 2007 CREDIT 
PERMITTED SUPER STD

C91 N/A 54738927

G80A 2007 FLEX SUPER 
STD

C92 N/A 22400813

G125 2007 FLEX SUPER 
STD

C93 N/A 54738927

G10WMI-T2 D60 N/A 22662357
G25WMI-2A-T4I D61 N/A 22545103
G40WMI-2A-T4I D62 N/A 22578496
G70WJD-2A-T3 D63 N/A 23263395
G290WCU-3C-T3 D77 22758551 22779755
G570WCU-2C-T2 D78 23035611 23035629
G450WCU-2C-T2 D96 23035611 23035629
G240WJD-2C-T3 D97 22675292 22939466
G145WJD-2A-FX-T3 E22 22880074 22285464
G185WJD-2A-FX-T3 E23 N/A N/A
G240WJD-2B-FX-T3 E24 N/A N/A
G240WJD-2C-FX-T3 E25 N/A N/A
G290WCU-3B-FX-T3 E26 22758551 22779755
G290WCU-3C-FX-T3 E27 22758551 22779755
G450WCU-2B-FX-T3 E28 23035611 23035629
G450WCU-2C-FX-T3 E29 23035611 23035629
G570WCU-2B-FX-T3 E30 23035611 23035629
G570WCU-2C-FX-T3 E31 23035611 23035629
G325WCU-3A-T4I E44 46554706 46554705
G240WCU-T4I E51 46554060 46554059
G190WCU-3A-T4i E57 46554060 46554059
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E-Series Generator Manuals

Model Driver Style Serial Code Parts Manual Ops. & Maint. 
Comments

E20WJD J.D. 3179D Kohler 803 35373224 Covers all units
E20XWJD J.D. 3179D Kohler 809 35380005 Covers all units
G20XWJD J.D. 3179D Kohler 804 35380039 Covers all units
E30WCU CUM 4B3.9 Kohler 802 35373232 Covers all units
E30XWCU/
E38XWCU

CUM 4B3.9 Kohler 810 35380013 For units thru 
267817

35390277 For units above 
267817

G30XWCU CUM 4B3.9 Kohler 805 35380047 Covers all units
G45XWCU CUM 4BT3.9 Kohler 806 35380054 Covers all units
E50WCU CUM 4BT3.9 Kohler 801 35373240 Covers all units
E50XWCU/
E63XWCU

CUM 4BT3.9 Kohler 811 35380021 For units thru 
284847

35393396 For units above 
284847

E75WJD J.D.4045T I-R 783 54370077 Covers all units
E100WJD J.D.6068T I-R 785 54370077 Covers all units
E125WJD J.D.6068T I-R 787 54370077 Covers all units
E165WJD J.D.6081A I-R 775 54370077 Covers all units
E2500H Honda GX140 T-J 790 35380310 Covers all units
E3000H Honda GX160 T-J 796 35380476 For units thru 

225000
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Legacy Generator Manuals

Model Serial Code Part # Description
G3.5, G5, G7VE 22146591 Parts/OPS/Maint.
G5H, G7H 22256432 Parts/OPS/Maint.
G10VE 22146609 Parts/OPS/Maint.
G10 22846570 Parts
G10 22637300 OPS/Maint.
G11 22185581 Parts/OPS/Maint.
G11A 22459440 Parts/OPS/Maint.
G20 22083455 Parts/OPS/Maint.
G20A 22459457 Parts/OPS/Maint.
G25 22091706 Parts/OPS/Maint.
G25A 22459465 Parts/OPS/Maint.
G25B 22637318 Parts
G25B 22637300 OPS/Maint.
G40 22092696 Parts/OPS/Maint.
G40A 22459481 Parts/OPS/Maint.
G40B 22636807 Parts
G40B 22637300 OPS/Maint.
G50 22097257 Parts/OPS/Maint.
G50A 22459507 Parts/OPS/Maint.
G60 22636831 Parts
G60 22637300 OPS/Maint.
G70 22102453 Parts/OPS/Maint.
G75 22459515 Parts/OPS/Maint.
G80 22102461 Parts/OPS/Maint.
G80A 22636864 Parts
G80A 22637300 OPS/Maint.
G90 22102479 Parts/OPS/Maint.
G115 22102487 Parts/OPS/Maint.
G120 22459523 Parts/OPS/Maint.
G125 22637359 Parts
G125 22637300 OPS/Maint.
G145 22102495 Parts/OPS/Maint.
G145A 22459531 Parts/OPS/Maint.
G170 22102503 Parts/OPS/Maint.
G190 22102511 Parts/OPS/Maint.
G190A 22459549 Parts/OPS/Maint.
G235 22102529 Parts/OPS/Maint.
G260 22102537 Parts/OPS/Maint.
G260A 22459556 Parts/OPS/Maint.
G295 22102545 Parts/OPS/Maint.
G330 22459564 Parts/OPS/Maint.
G380 22102552 Parts/OPS/Maint.
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Model Serial Code Part # Description
G405 22102560 Parts/OPS/Maint.
G460 22459572 Parts/OPS/Maint.
G500 22102578 Parts/OPS/Maint.
G575 22102586 Parts/OPS/Maint.
G600 22459580 Parts/OPS/Maint.

Generator Manuals

Model Driver Serial Code Parts Manual Operation Man-
ual

G40WMI-2A-T2 S4S-Y262IR MITS B50 22636807 22637300
NOVA G80 JD 4045TF275 B51 22636864 22637300
G7HE “A” HONDA GX390 B58 22256432 N/A
BG7HE “A” HONDA GX390 B59 22256432 N/A
NOVA G125 JD SKELETON B61 22637359 22637300
G330A JD 6090HF485 TIER 3 B99 22459564 22459564
G90WJD-2A-T3 4045HF285 C24 23087836 22637300
G145WJD-2A-T3 4045HF485 C27 23071459 22637300
G185WJD-2A-T3 C28 22983407 22637300
G240WJD-2B-T3 JD 6068HF485 C31 22938419 22637300
G450WCU-2B-T2 QSX15-G9 NR2 C34 23047533 22637300
G570WCU-2B-T2 QSX15-G9 NR2 C37 23006661 22637300
G290WCU-3B-T3 QSL9-G3 NR3 C38 23060676 22637300
G80A 2007 CREDIT 
PERMITTED SUPER 
STD

JD 4045TF275 C90 22636864 22637300

G125 2007 CREDIT 
PERMITTED SUPER 
STD

JD 6068TF275 C91 22637359 22637300

G80A 2007 FLEX 
SUPER STD

JD 4045TF275 C92 22636864 22637300

G125 2007 FLEX 
SUPER STD

JD 6068TF275 C93 22637359 22637300

G10WMI-T2 MI S3L D60 22846570 22637300
G25WMI-2A-T4I G25 D61 22637318 22637300
G40WMI-2A-T4I MI S4S-Y362IR, T4 D62 22636807 22637300
G70WJD-2A-T3 JD 4045TF285E, T3 D63 23332570
G290WCU-3C-T3 QSL9-G3 NR3 D77 23060676 22637300
G570WCU-2C-T2 QSX15-G9 NR2 D78 23006661 22637300
G450WCU-2C-T2 QSX15-G9 NR2 D96 23047533 22637300
G240WJD-2C-T3 JD 6068HF485 D97 22938419 22637300
G145WJD-2A-FX-T3 4045HF485 E22 23071459 22637300
G185WJD-2A-FX-T3 2000AMP C-H 75908 E23 44016046 22983407
G240WJD-2B-FX-T3 2000AMP C-H 75908 E24 44016053 22938419
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G240WJD-2C-FX-T3 2000AMP C-H 75908 E25 44016053 22938419
G290WCU-3B-FX-T3 CU QSL9-G3-NR3 

FLEX
E26 23060676 22637300

G290WCU-3C-FX-T3 CU QSL9-G3-NR3 
FLEX

E27 23060676 22637300

G450WCU-2B-FX-T3 QSX15-G9 NR2 FLEX, 
T2

E28 23047533 22637300

G450WCU-2C-FX-T3 QSX15-G9 NR2, FLEX 
T2

E29 23047533 22637300

G570WCU-2B-FX-T3 QSX15-G9 NR2, FLEX 
T2

E30 23006661 22637300

G570WCU-2C-FX-T3 QSX15-G9 NR2, FLEX 
T2

E31 23006661 22637300

G325WCU-3A-T4I QSL9-G8 G325 T4I E44 46579519
G240WCU-T4I QSB6.7-G6 E51 46584420
G70WJD-2A-FX-T3 E53
G90WJD-2A-FX-T3 E54
G190WCU-3A-T4i QSB6.7-G7 E57 46584421
G150WCU-3A-T4i E77
CONTAINERIZED 
GENERATOR

E79

G85WCU-3A-T4I QSB5-G8 E94 46624916 46624379
G125WCU-3A-T4I QSB5-G9 E95 46624916 46624379
G70WCU-3A-T4I QSB5-G7 E96 46630682 46624379
G240WCU-A3-T4F QSB6.7 T4F F33 46654879 46654880
G190WCU-A3-T4F QSB6.7 T4F F35 46654879 46654880
G150WCU-A3-T4F QSB6.7 T4F F36 46654879 46654880

46668141
NG225WPS-3E F56 46672647 46668141



202 l  Legacy Dealer-Installed Options  —  Generators

Legacy Dealer-Installed Options

G10A G25B G40B G60 G80A

Serial Code B63 B54 B50 B55 B51
Forklift Skid Kit 44020964 44021590 44020907 44020899 44020899
Fuel/Water Sep. Kit 44021681
3-way Fuel Valve Kit 44021004 44021004 44013167 44020741 44020741
Battery Charger Kit 44021574 44020725 44020766 44020766
Battery Heater Kit 44021566 44020717 44020758 44020758
Block Heater Kit 44021582 44013464 44020733 44021343
Camlock Connectors Field Kit
Remote Fuel (3-way Valve) Kit

G90A G125 G145 G185

Serial Code C24 C91 C24 C28
Forklift Skid Kit 44020980 44020972 44020980
Fuel/Water Sep. Kit
3-way Fuel Valve Kit 44021798 44021780 44021798
Battery Charger Kit 44021863 44021889 44021871 44023570
Battery Heater Kit 44021855 44021855 44021855 44023588
Block Heater Kit 44021830 44021848 44021830 44023562
Camlock Connectors Field Kit
Remote Fuel 
(3-way Valve) Kit

G240 G290 G450 G570

Serial Code C31 C38 C34 C37
Forklift Skid Kit 44021079 44021087 44021087
Fuel/Water Sep. Kit
3-way Fuel Valve Kit
Battery Charger Kit 44023570
Battery Heater Kit 44023588
Block Heater Kit 44023562
Camlock Connectors Field Kit 44023638 44023638 44023638
Remote Fuel 
(3-way Valve) Kit 44020923 44020782 44020782
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Dealer-Installed Options

Model Serial Code Part Description Part Number

Generators T1-T3

G25C D61 External Fuel Connections (3 way) 
Field Kit 44021004

Battery Charger Kit 44021574
Battery Heater Kit 44021566
Block Heater Kit 44021582
Fork Lift Skid Kit 44021590
G25/G40 AC Sense Field Kit 44033413

G70A D63 Battery Heater Field Kit 44020758
Fork Lift Skid Field Kit 44020899
External Fuel Connections (3 way) 
Field Kit 44020741

Block Heater Field Kit 44021343
Battery Charger Field Kit 44020766
Camlock Connectors Field Kit 44023638
Diagnostic Gauge Trouble Code 
Reader 44030294

Heated Hose (480V) 46573601
G70A_FLEX Battery Heater Field Kit 44020758

Fork Lift Skid Field Kit 44020899
External Fuel Connections (3 way) 
Field Kit 44020741

Block Heater Field Kit 44021343
Battery Charger Field Kit 44020766
Camlock Connectors Field Kit 44023638
Diagnostic Gauge Trouble Code 
Reader 44030294

Heated Hose (480V) 46573601
G90A C24 Fork Lift Skid Kit 44020980

3-Way Fuel Valve Kit 44021798
Engine Block Heater 44021830
Battery Heater Kit 44021855
Battery Charger Kit 44021863
Camlock Connectors Field Kit 44023638
Diagnostic Gauge Trouble Code 
Reader 44030294

Heated Hose (480V) 46573604
G90A_FLEX Fork Lift Skid Kit 44020980

3-Way Fuel Valve Kit 44021798
Engine Block Heater 44021830
Battery Heater Kit 44021855
Battery Charger Kit 44021863
Camlock Connectors Field Kit 44023638
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Model Serial Code Part Description Part Number
Diagnostic Gauge Trouble Code 
Reader 44030294

Heated Hose (480V) 46573604
G145B C27 Fork Lift Skid Kit 44020980

3-Way Fuel Valve Kit 44021798
Engine Block Heater Kit 44021830
Battery Heater Kit 44021855
Battery Charger Kit 44021871
Camlock Connectors Field Kit 44023638
Diagnostic Gauge Trouble Code 
Reader 44030294

Heated Hose (480V) 46573604
G145 FLEX E22 Fork Lift Skid Kit 44020980

3-Way Fuel Valve Kit 44021798
Engine Block Heater Kit 44021830
Battery Heater Kit 44021855
Battery Charger Kit 44021871
Camlock Connectors Field Kit 44023638
Diagnostic Gauge Trouble Code 
Reader 44030294

Heated Hose (480V) 46573604
G185 C28 Camlock Connectors Field Kit 44023638

Block Heater Kit 44023562
Battery Warmer Kit 44023588
Battery Charger Kit 44023570
Diagnostic Gauge Trouble Code 
Reader 44030294

Heated Hose (480V) 46572999
G185 FLEX E23 Camlock Connectors Field Kit 44023638

Block Heater Kit 44023562
Battery Warmer Kit 44023588
Battery Charger Kit 44023570
Diagnostic Gauge Trouble Code 
Reader 44030294

Heated Hose (480V) 46572999
G240 FLEX E24 Camlock Connectors Field Kit 44023638

Block Heater Kit 44023562
Battery Warmer Kit 44023588
Battery Charger Kit 44023570
Diagnostic Gauge Trouble Code 
Reader 44030294

Heated Hose (480V) 46572999
SAO, G240 600V FLEX E25 Camlock Connectors Field Kit 44023638

Block Heater Kit 44023562
Battery Warmer Kit 44023588
Battery Charger Kit 44023570
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Model Serial Code Part Description Part Number
Diagnostic Gauge Trouble Code 
Reader 44030294

Heated Hose (480V) 46572999
G290 C38 Kit, Remote Fuel (3-way valve) 44020923

Kit, Forklift Skid 44021079
Kit, Camlock Connectors 44023638
Diagnostic Gauge Trouble Code 
Reader 44030294

G290 FLEX E26 Kit, Remote Fuel (3-way valve) 44020923
Kit, Forklift Skid 44021079
Kit, Camlock Connectors 44023638
Diagnostic Gauge Trouble Code 
Reader 44030294

Heated Hose (480V) 46573401
Heated Hose (600V) 46573621

SAO, G290 600V D77 Kit, Remote Fuel (3-way valve) 44020923
Kit, Forklift Skid 44021079
Kit, Camlock Connectors 44023638
Diagnostic Gauge Trouble Code 
Reader 44030294

SAO, G290 600V FLEX E27 Kit, Remote Fuel (3-way valve) 44020923
Kit, Forklift Skid 44021079
Kit, Camlock Connectors 44023638
Diagnostic Gauge Trouble Code 
Reader 44030294

Heated Hose (480V) 46573401
Heated Hose (600V) 46573621

G325 Aftermarket G325 Safety Decals 46575679
Aftermarket G325 Branding 
Decals 46576499

G450 FLEX E28 Kit, Remote Fuel (3-way valve) 44020782
Kit, Forklift Skid 44021087
Kit, Camlock Connectors 44023638
Diagnostic Gauge Trouble Code 
Reader 44030294

Heated Hose (480V) 46573201
Heated Hose (600V) 46573582

SAO, G450 600V FLEX E29 Kit, Remote Fuel (3-way valve) 44020782
Kit, Forklift Skid 44021087
Kit, Camlock Connectors 44023638
Diagnostic Gauge Trouble Code 
Reader 44030294

Heated Hose (480V) 46573201
Heated Hose (600V) 46573582

G570 C37 Kit, Remote Fuel (3-way valve) 44020782
Kit, Forklift Skid 44021087
Kit, Camlock Connectors 44023638
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Model Serial Code Part Description Part Number
Diagnostic Gauge Trouble Code 
Reader 44030294

Heated Hose (480V) 46573201
Heated Hose (600V) 46573582

SAO, G570 600V Kit, Remote Fuel (3-way valve) 44020782
Kit, Forklift Skid 44021087
Kit, Camlock Connectors 44023638
Diagnostic Gauge Trouble Code 
Reader 44030294

Heated Hose (480V) 46573201
Heated Hose (600V) 46573582

SAO, G570 600V FLEX E31 Kit, Remote Fuel (3-way valve) 44020782
Kit, Forklift Skid 44021087
Kit, Camlock Connectors 44023638
Diagnostic Gauge Trouble Code 
Reader 44030294

Heated Hose (480V) 46573201
Heated Hose (600V) 46573582

G570 FLEX E30 Kit, Remote Fuel (3-way valve) 44020782
Kit, Forklift Skid 44021087
Kit, Camlock Connectors 44023638
Diagnostic Gauge Trouble Code 
Reader 44030294

Heated Hose (480V) 46573201
Heated Hose (600V) 46573582

Generators T4
G40C T4 D62 Block Heater Field Kit 44013464

External Fuel Connections (3 way) 
Field Kit 44013167

Battery Heater Field Kit 44020717
Fork Lift Skid Field Kit 44020907
Battery Charger Field Kit 44020725
Camlock Connectors Field Kit 44023638

G70WCU-3A-T4i E96 Drawbar Mounted Cablebox (8) 44032084
Spare Tire 46622301
Camlock Option 46624606
Shutdown Alarm Option 46568680
Auto Oil-Level Maintainer 46629559
Battery Charger 46628309
Special Paint 36027122
Rear Stabilizer Jackstands 46630741
Keyed Lock, Doors 46575720
Lojack 46641468

G85WCU-3A-T4i E94 Drawbar Mounted Cablebox (8) 44032084
Spare Tire 46622301
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Model Serial Code Part Description Part Number
Camlock Option 46624606
Shutdown Alarm Option 46568680
Auto Oil-Level Maintainer 46629559
Battery Charger 46628309
Special Paint 36027122
Rear Stabilizer Jackstands 46630741
Keyed Lock, Doors 46575720
Lojack 46641468

G125WCU-3A-T4i Drawbar Mounted Cablebox (8) 44032084
Spare Tire 46622301
Camlock Option 46624606
Shutdown Alarm Option 46568680
Auto Oil-Level Maintainer 46629559
Battery Charger 46628309
Special Paint 36027122
Rear Stabilizer Jackstands 46630741
Keyed Lock, Doors 46575720
Lojack 46641468

G150WCU-3A-T4i Kit, Keyed Alike Door Locks 46604672
Kit, Battery Charger 46604675
Kit, Spare Tire 46604678
Kit, External Fuel 46606639
Kit, Cold Start 46606641

G190WCU-3A-T4i E57 Kit, Keyed Alike Door Locks 46604672
Kit, Battery Charger 46604675
Kit, Spare Tire 46604678
Kit, External Fuel 46606639
Kit, Cold Start 46606641

G240WCU-3A-T4i E51 Kit, Keyed Alike Door Locks 46604672
Kit, Battery Charger 46604675
Kit, Spare Tire 46604678
Kit, External Fuel 46606639
Kit, Cold Start 46606641
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Section 5
Lighting Systems
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Light Towers - Bulbs

Light Tower 
Model Bulb Type Part # Color Watts/

Light Mean Lumen Average Life 
(Hrs)

L5 High Pressure 
Sodium

36796837 Soft Orange 1,000 126,000 24,000

Metal Halide 36847747 Bright White 1,000 88,000 12,000
Tungsten 
Halogen

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

L5U High Pressure 
Sodium

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Metal Halide N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Tungsten 
Halogen

36885804 Natural 
Daylight White

1,000 20,850 2,000

L5E High Pressure 
Sodium

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Metal Halide N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Tungsten 
Halogen

36795417 Natural 
Daylight White

1,000 20,850 2,000

L6, L6B, L6C High Pressure 
Sodium

36779494*/36796837 Soft Orange 1,000 126,000 24,000

Metal Halide 36847747 Bright White 1,000 88,000 12,000
Tungsten 
Halogen

36795417 Natural 
Daylight White

1,000 20,850 2,000

L6A High Pressure 
Sodium

36796837 Soft Orange 1,000 126,000 24,000

Metal Halide 36847747 Bright White 1,000 88,000 12,000
Tungsten 
Halogen

36795417 Natural 
Daylight White

1,000 20,850 2,000

L8 High Pressure 
Sodium

36779494*/36796837 Soft Orange 1,000/ 
1,500

126,000 24,000

Metal Halide 36847747/36796017 Bright White 1,000 88,000 12,000
Tungsten 
Halogen

36792398*** Natural 
Daylight White

1,000 34,730 2,000

L8A, L8B, L8C High Pressure 
Sodium

36796837 Soft Orange 1,000 126,000 24,000

Metal Halide 36847747 Bright White 1,000 88,000 12,000
Tungsten 
Halogen

36792398*** Natural 
Daylight White

1,500 34,730 2,000

L20 High Pressure 
Sodium

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Metal Halide 23084965 Bright White 1,000 95,000 12,000
Tungsten 
Halogen

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

* 36779494 was only used on early L6 and L8 units equipped with ballast capable of handling high pressure sodium bulbs exclusively.
** 36796019 Conversion of L8 units from 1000 to 1500 watt bulbs requires different ballast kits.
*** Non-tungsten halogen units cannot be converted to tungsten halogen in the field because of extensive electrical modifications.
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Value Replacement Bulbs
Light Tower Model Bulb Type Part # Watts Lot Size

Rectangular Lamp Assemblies Metal Halide 46633080 1000 12/box
Round Lamp Assemblies Metal Halide 46633079 1000 6/box

Balloon Lights
Part # Description Notes

Complete Parts and Kits
46620111 BL2000 Light Complete and ready to mount: includes case and 2 bulbs.
36145167 Kit: 7’ – 24’ Tripod and Grip Head Incl. #22407555 & #16534554
22407548 Kit: 7’ – 19’ Tripod and Grip Head Not sold as individual accessories.
36145175 Kit: Grip Head, Pole Mount and 

Truck Mount
Incl. #16534554, #22367981 & #22367973

36141216 Kit: Grip Head with Pole Mount Incl. #16534554 & #22367981
Individual Accessories

16534554 Grip Head/Tilting Device
22407555 Tripod Stand Extension for stand-alone uses. Replacement tripod stand 

only. Grip head must be ordered separately or kits 36145167 
or 22407548 can be purchased which include grip head.

22367981 7’ – 15’ Pole Mount Extension mounts to any equipment with locally sourced 
hardware. Replacement pole mount only. Grip head must be 
ordered separately or kit 36141216 can be purchased which 
includes grip head.

22367973 7’ – 15’ Truck Mount Extension mounts directly to a vehicle’s receiver hitch. 
Replacement truck mount only. Grip head must be ordered 
separately or kit 36145175 can be purchased which includes 
grip head.

46621054 1000 Watt Bulb



Lighting Systems  —  Legacy Maintenance Kits  l 211

Legacy Maintenance Kits

Assorted kits have been developed for a wide range of Lighting Systems. The following list 
provides the contents and part numbers. The kits available below list the quantities of each filter 
within the assigned kit.

Key:

A=	"Filter Change Kit" gives the user one complete change of elements excluding 
separator elements.

B=	"Filter Kit" gives the user multiple quantities of all compressor and engine elements 
excluding separator elements.

*=	 Denotes the quantity of the filters used in the machine.

Model Kit Part # Kit Hours Quantities Contents

A B * Part # Description
L6-4MH A 36006807 1 1 36791895 Engine Air Filter
L6A-4MH B 36006815 1 4 36791911 Engine Oil Filter

1 6 36791929 Engine Fuel Filter
1 6 35366699 In Line Fuel Filter

L8-4MH A 36006823 1 1 36791903 Engine Air Filter
L8A-4MH B 36006831 1 4 36791911 Engine Oil Filter

1 6 36791929 Engine Fuel Filter
1 6 35366699 In Line Fuel Filter

L5K* A 36023174 1 1 36791895 Engine Air Filter
L6B-4MH B 36023182 1 4 36870574 Engine Oil Filter
L8B-4MH 1 6 36870566 Engine Fuel Filter
L6C-4MH 1 6 36845493 In Line Fuel Filter
L8C-4MH
*For models with air filter elements that have air fins
L5K* A 36042901 1 1 36890135 Engine Air Filter
L6-4MH B 36042919 1 4 36870574 Engine Oil Filter
Light Source 1 6 36870566 Engine Fuel Filter

1 6 36845493 In Line Fuel Filter
*For models with air filter elements that have air fins
L5Y A 36039725 1 1 36888527 Engine Air Filter

B 36039733 1 4 36888550 Engine Oil Filter
1 6 36888592 Engine Fuel Filter

L20 A 44003945 1 1 1 85426823 Fuel Filter
B 44003952 1 1 1 85426856 Oil Filter

1 1 35393685 Primary Element
1 1 54525530 Fuel / Water Element



212 l  Maintenance Kits  —  Lighting Systems

Maintenance Kits

Model Serial 
Code Kit Part # Maintenance 

Interval QTY Consumable 
Part # Description

L20-60HZ-T2 D55 44003663 250 hrs w/ 
fluids

1 54480918 Engine Oil, 1 Gal
1 85426823 Filter, Fuel
1 85426856 Filter, Oil

44003945 250 hrs w/o 
fluids

1 85426823 Filter, Fuel
1 85426856 Filter, Oil

44003671 500 hrs w/ 
fluids

1 54525530 Element, Fuel/
Water

1 35393685 Element, Primary
1 54480918 Engine Oil, 1 Gal
1 85426823 Filter, Fuel
1 85426856 Filter, Oil

44003952 500 hrs w/o 
fluids

1 54525530 Element, Fuel/
Water

1 35393685 Element, Primary
1 85426823 Filter, Fuel
1 85426856 Filter, Oil

L20-60HZ-T4I D59 44003945 250 hrs w/o 
fluids

1 85426823 Filter, Fuel
1 85426856 Filter, Oil

44003671 500 hrs w/ 
fluids

1 54525530 Element, Fuel/
Water

1 35393685 Element, Primary
1 54480918 Engine Oil, 1 Gal
1 85426823 Filter, Fuel
1 85426856 Filter, Oil

44003952 500 hrs w/o 
fluids

1 54525530 Element, Fuel/
Water

1 35393685 Element, Primary
1 85426823 Filter, Fuel
1 85426856 Filter, Oil
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LSC-60HZ-T4F E06 46618979 250 hrs w/o 
fluids

1 36870566 Filter, Fuel
1 36845493 Filter, Fuel .7Mm 

Media
1 36870574 Filter, Oil

46618980 500 hrs w/o 
fluids

1 46606880 Element, Air 
Cleaner

1 36870566 Filter, Fuel
1 36845493 Filter, Fuel .7Mm 

Media
1 36870574 Filter, Oil

LSCWKUB-60HZ-
T4F

E83, 
E84

46618979 250 hrs w/o 
fluids

1 36870566 Filter, Fuel
1 36845493 Filter, Fuel .7Mm 

Media
1 36870574 Filter, Oil

46618980 500 hrs w/o 
fluids

1 46606880 Element, Air 
Cleaner

1 36870566 Filter, Fuel
1 36845493 Filter, Fuel .7Mm 

Media
1 36870574 Filter, Oil
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Legacy Light Tower Manuals

Model Serial Code Manual # Description
L6, L8 22862387 Parts
L6, L8, LS, LSC 2924369 OPS
LS 60 Hz 22902465 Parts
L20 Tier 2 23237399 Options
L20 Tier 2 23240211 OPS
L20 Tier 2 23237720 Parts
L20 Tier 4 46552003 Parts
MVS6 23242795 OPS
MVS6 46551866 Electronics Pod
MVS6 23210990 Parts
MVS6 23291313 Trouble Shooting
MVS6 46551871 Mounting Kit
50 Hz 22930028 Parts
50 Hz 22545495 OPS

Light Tower Manuals

Model Driver Serial Code Parts Manual Operation Manual
L6 D 3CYL KUBOTA D1105, T4 C45 22862387 22924369
LS-60HZ-T4F 3CYL KUBOTA D1105, T4 D47 22902456 22902415
L6-60HZ-T4F 3CYL KUBOTA D1105, T4 D48 22862387 22924369
L8-60HZ-T4F 3CYL KUBOTA D1105, T4 D49 22862387 22924369
L20-60HZ-T2 G25 D55 23237720 23240211
LS-60HZ-T4F 3CYL KUBOTA D1105, T4 D56 22902456 22902415
L20-60HZ-T4I G25C, T4 D59 46552003 23240211
L6-60HZ-T4F 3 CYL KUBOTA, T4 D88 22862387 22924369
L8-60HZ-T4F 3 CYL KUBOTA, T4 D89 22862387 22924369
LS-60HZ-T4F 3 CYL KUBOTA, T4 D92 22902456 22902415
LS-60HZ-T4F 3CYL KUBOTA D1105, T4 D98 22902456 22902415
LSC-60HZ-T4F MI L3 E06 46551817 22924369
LSCWKUB-60HZ-T4F KUBOTA 1005, T4 E83 46611282 22924369
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Legacy Oil Cooler/Radiator List

Model Cooler Radiator
L5K None 36888451
Light Source None 36888451
L6C None 36888451
L8C None 36888451

Oil Cooler/Radiator List

Model Serial Code Radiator Comment
L6 D C45 36888451 S/N prior 384254

23083405 S/N begin 384254
LS-60HZ-T4F D47 36888451 S/N prior 383711

23083405 S/N begin 383711
L6-60HZ-T4F D48 36888451
L8-60HZ-T4F D49 36888451 S/N prior 384254

23083405 S/N begin 384254
L20-60HZ-T2 D55 22233340
LS-60HZ-T4F D56 36888451 S/N prior 383711

23083405 S/N begin 383711
L20-60HZ-T4I D59 46495263
L6-60HZ-T4F D88 36888451
L8-60HZ-T4F D89 46545695
LS-60HZ-T4F D92 46545695
LS-60HZ-T4F D98 46545695
LSC-60HZ-T4F E06 46499398
LSCWKUB-60HZ-T4F E83 46605079
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Dealer-Installed Options

Model Serial Code Part Description Part Number

Lighting System T1-T3
L6 D88 Electric Winch Field Kit 44025872
L8 D89 Electric Winch Field Kit 44025872
LIGHT SOURCE 50HZ D90 Field Kit - Electric Winch 44018273

Field Kit - Autostart 44009926
LIGHT SOURCE 60HZ D92 Field Kit - Electric Winch 44018273

Field Kit - Autostart 44009926
Field Kit - Ground Rod 46588259

Lighting System T4
MVS 6A-T4 Kit, Extreme Cold Weather 44033272
L20 4MH-T4 D59 Autolight Field Kit 44025153

Cold Start Field Kit 44026003
Electric Winch Field Kit 44025872
Fuel Level Gauge and Shutdown 
Field Kit 44025620
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Section 6
Light Compaction
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Attachments

Compaction
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Model Description Part #
Roller Options
SX-170H Truck Hook Assembly 59954149
DX-500E 54679212
DX-600E 54679212
DX-700E 54679212
Rammer Options
RX-264H Narrow Foot (4in. x 13in. / 152 x 330 mm) 13373550
RX-264H Narrow Foot (8in. x 13in. / 200 x 330 mm) 58836974
RX-304H Narrow Foot (9in. x 13in. / 230 x 330 mm) 59106369
RX-344H Narrow Foot (9in. x 13in. / 230 x 330 mm) 59106369
BXR-300E Extension Plates (3in. / 76 mm per side) 54692603
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Section 7
Reference
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Airend Serial Numbers

Reading Airend Serial Numbers
Unique airend serial numbers came into use in 1970. As with complete units, it was decided that 
Utility Equipment would use a serial code system for identifying airends. The serial code system 
would be two (2) digits instead of three (3) (which the complete machines have.)

Serial numbers with 5 digits in front of the “U”  or "US" began in January 2001.

An example of a serial number is as follows:

11326/U/12/NR
11326 Unique serial number
"U" or "US" "Manufactured in Mocksville" or "Manufactured in Statesville"
12 Manufactured in 2012
NR Airend serial code

You may also notice a serial number which contains “RU” or “RS” instead of just “U” or "US." 
"RU" designates that the airend was rebuilt in Mocksville, NC. Airends stamped "RS" indicate units 
rebuilt in Statesville, NC. However, this does not mean that any used components were utilized in 
the building of the airend.

Example of serial number location.
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Airend Serial Number Location

Locations of serial number on 
single-stage screw airend

Locations of serial number 
on over/under airend

Location #2

Possible locations of serial number on 
two-stage high pressure screw airends

Location #1
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Airend Serial Number Locations on Small to Medium Air Compressors

Airend Serial Number Locations on Large Air Compressors
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Compressor Serial Numbers

Small to Medium Air Compressor Serial Number Location

C185 Air Compressor Serial Number Location
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Large Air Compressor Serial Number Location
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Generator Serial Numbers

2012

433920  U  K  V  E43

C185 W JD‐T4I

Doosan Infracore Portable Power

MODEL YEAR

SERIAL NUMBER

MODEL NAME
Made in USA (Statesville, NC) 46556466 REV A

Sequential non‐
duplicating serial 

number

Statesville Plant Month of 
Manufacture

Year of 
Manufacture

Serial Code

Pressure

CFM Whisperized Engine Engine Tier Level

Compressors ‐ Serial Plate Nomenclature

2012

448620  U  K  V  D78

G40 W MI‐2A‐T4I

Doosan Infracore Portable Power

MODEL YEAR

SERIAL NUMBER

MODEL NAME
Made in USA (Statesville, NC) 46556466 REV A

Sequential non‐
duplicating serial 

number

Statesville Plant Month of 
Manufacture

Year of 
Manufacture

Serial Code

Generator

kVA Rating Whisperized Engine

Engine Tier Level

Generators ‐ Serial Plate Nomenclature

Voltage / Frequency
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Example of metal plate for models G3.5V-G575

Model

Year of 
Manufacture

Sequential  
# Built

040075 016311

Example of decal for models G115/4231703-001

2012

448620 U K V E84

LS W KUB 60HZ T4F

Doosan Infracore Portable Power

MODEL YEAR

SERIAL NUMBER

MODEL NAME
Made in USA (Statesville, NC) 46556466 REV A

Sequential non
duplicating serial

number

Statesville Plant Month of
Manufacture

Year of
Manufacture

Serial Code

LightSource

Whisperized
Engine Engine Tier Level

Light Towers Serial Plate Nomenclature

Frequency
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050 010758C 04

Model

Containment  
Style  
Base

Year  
of  
Manufacture

Sequential  
# Built

* The PowerSource line of mobile generators will follow the same serial number layout and nomenclature traditionally found on Doosan 
portable compressors (example: 123456 U AB B01)
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Small to Medium Generator Serial Number Location

Large Generator Serial Number Location
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Lighting System Serial Numbers

L20

L6\L8
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LS

LSC
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Light Compaction Serial Numbers

Reading Light Compaction Serial Numbers

N/D/035 
8 Model DX-500E/Manufactured in 2003/35 models manufactured

N Model
D Year of Manufacture
035 Number of Models Manufactured

Symbol New Model Symbol Year of Manufacture
A = BX-6 Series A = 2000
B = BX-8 Series B = 2001
C = BX-12 Series C = 2002
D = BXR-60H (BXR-60 Series) D = 2003
E = BXR-70 (non-production) E = 2004
F = BXR-100 F = 2005
G = BXR-200H (BXR-200 Series) G = 2006
H = BXR-300 H = 2007
I = Unused Alphabet I = Unused Alphabet
J = RX-264H (RX-554) J = 2008
K = RX-304H (RX-654H Series) K = 2009
L = RX-344H (RX-754 Series) L = 2010
M = SX-17 (non-production) M = 2011
N = DX-500E N = 2012
O = Unused Alphabet O = Unused Alphabet
P = DX-600E and DX-600H P = For Prototype Machine
Q = Unused Alphabet Q = Unused Alphabet
R = DX-700E and DX-700H R = 2013
S = BX-60 Series S = 2014
T = BX-80 Series T = 2015
U = BX-120 Series U = 2016
V = SX-170H V = 2017
W = Blank W = 2018
X = Blank X = 2019
Y = Blank Y = 2020
Z = Blank Z = Unused Alphabet
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Vehicle Identification Numbers (VIN)
The VIN decal is attached to the exterior of all post-January 2000 models.
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17 Digit VIN Number Logic
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Manufacturers ID TYPE SERIES CONFIGURATION LENGTH AXLE CHECK 
DIGIT

MODEL 
YEAR PLANT FIRST 6 DIGITS FROM UNIT SERIAL #

C - Compressor if type=C A=Standard A=12 ft A=Single *SUM/11 See Table U=Mocksville
US=Statesville

G - Genset B=Whisperized B=13 ft B=Tandem V=1997

L - Light Tower COMPRESSORS C=14 ft W=1998

A=100psi D=15 ft X=1999

B=125psi E=16 ft Y=2000

C=150psi F=17 ft 1=2001

D=170psi G=18 ft 2=2002

E=200psi H=19 ft 3=2003

F=250psi J=20 ft 4=2004

G=300psi K=21 ft 5=2005

H=350psi L=22 ft 6=2006

Etc.

if type=G

GENSETS

A=11KVA

B=18KVA

C=28KVA

D=49KVA

E=145KVA

F=193KVA

G=262KVA

H=327KVA

I=460KVA

J=584KVA

K=31KVA

L=38KVA

M=63KVA

N=75KVA

O=100KVA

P=120KVA

Q=165KVA

if type=L

LIGHT TOWERS

R=5KW

S=6KW

T=8KW

Doosan Portable Power updates the model nomenclature layout to add clarity around tier 
changes in engines, and model detail differences. Examples are:

Compressor models:	 P185WJD – T4i
Generator models:	 G145WJD – 2A – T3
Light tower models:	 L6 – 60Hz – T4F
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Parts Determination

“Determining Which Parts Book to Use and Reading Serial Numbers for Complete Machines”

With the introduction of several new lines of equipment in 2001, Portable Power/Aftermarket, 
became responsible for servicing over 600 different styles of portable compressors, generator 
sets, and light towers beginning with the introduction of the vane style portable in the early 1950’s. 
At the same time, our distributors became tasked with the responsibility of determining which style 
portable machine a customer actually had and what parts book he or she should use to obtain 
correct part numbers. Needless to say, the task was monumental.

We feel that with the systematic approach given below, a dealer can correctly identify what he or 
she is working on and procure what it will take to fix it.

The distributor should try to obtain two important things from the customer; these are:

A.	 Model: (Example: P100WD)
B.	 Serial Number of Unit: (Example: 100624U78910

A.	 Model
The distributor has to determine the exact model of the unit before he or she can choose the 
appropriate parts book or microfiche to use. For example- if a customer came to your counter 
looking for parts to fit his or her 600 cfm compressor - your choices would be:

1)	 DR600 18)	XP600BWGM
2)	 DR600T 19)	XP600CWGM
3)	 DL600 20)	XP600 SGM
4)	 EL600 21)	DXL600-A-CAT
5)	 DXL600H 22)	XP600 CUM
6)	 DXL600HS 23)	HP600 CUM
7)	 DXL600A 24)	DXL600AH-CAT
8)	 DXL600B 25)	HP600CMH
9)	 DXL600AH 26)	HP600AWCU
10)	DXL600BH 27)	HP600BWCU
11)	 DXLCA600H 28)	XP600AWCU
12)	HP600WGM 29)	P600WCU
13)	HP600AWGM 30)	P600AWCU
14)	HP600BWGM 31)	HP600CWCU
15)	XP600SCU 32)	HP600WJD
16)	XP600WGM 33)	XHP600SCAT
17)	XP600AWGM

The point remains that each of the above alphanumeric notations—both prefix and suffix—that go 
with the “600” are very important. Each set of letters has its own specific meaning.
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For example:	

	 Do not use a G175 book for a P175WD unit.
	 Do not use a P100WW book for a P100WD unit.
	 Do not use a XP600WGM book for a XP600AWGM unit.
	 Do not use a DXL750A book for a DXL750 unit.
	 Do not use a DXL900 book for a XP900WGM unit.

Notations for Non P-Line Portable Compressors

Below are listed the most important notations that you will come across on Non P-Line 
compressors.

A Redesign of earlier model L Type of screw compressor
B Redesign of earlier model P 125 lb. unit
CA CAT engine PTO Power take off unit
CU Cummins engine R Rotary vane notation
CW Clockwise rotation RA Style of rotary vane - two-stage
CWW Counter clockwise rotation RB Style of rotary vane - single-stage
D Diesel engine RMS Military spec.
D Deutz engine RR Rand Air version
E Electric driven RS Power take off rotary vane
F Ford engine S Silenced version
FF Ford engine SL Special silenced version
G Gasoline engine T “Trucm” version
H Hercules engine U Utility model
H 150 lb. pressure unit XL Style of Screw Compressor
IH International engine

Notations for P-Line Portable Compressors

Below are listed the notations that will come across on the P-Line compressors.

Prefixes:

P 100PSI VHP 151 thru 249 PSI XHP 250PSI or up
XP 125PSI SHP 250PSI RHP 300PSI
MHP 175PSI NHP 151 thru 249PSI (Non Lube)
NXP 125PSI (Non Lube) HP 150PSI

Suffixes:

	 “A,” “B,” “C,” “D,” “E,” “F” – Designates that the unit is a redesigned model. In 
other words XP600AWGM is not the same unit as XP600WGM, or XP750WGM is 
not the same unit as XP750AWGM.

	 “W” or “S” – Designates whisperized or standard.
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	 “F,” “W,” “D,” “GM,” “CU,” “CAT” or “JD” – These notations after the “Whisperized” or 
“Standard” notations refer to the driver.

W White CAT Caterpillar
D Deutz JD John Deere
GM General Motors F Ford
CU Cummins IR Ingersoll Rand

	 “U” – Designates utility version. Example – P100AWWU – This means:

P 100PSI W Whisperized
100 100cfm W White engine
A Redesigned unit U Utility version

	 The other suffixes you may encounter after the cfm rating:

O.F. Oil Field Rig A.T. Automatic Transmission
D.D. Direct Drive

Notations for Generators, Light Towers and Abrasive Blasting Equipment

Prefixes:

E Generator (60HZ) A Aftercooler
AC Abrasives Conditioner AD Aftercooler – Dryer
L Light Tower AF Aftercooler – Filter
G New line of generators (G3.5 thru G575) DC Dust Collector
G Generator (50HZ)

(Only for units with suffixes – ex. G30WCU) 
Numeric Reference – Watts or Kilowatts, cfm rating, kilo volt Amperes.

Suffixes (For Generators):

	 X – Extra Quiet

	 W – Whisperized

	 JD, CU, H, V, R designate engine make:

R Robins CU Cummins
J.D. John Deere H Honda
V Vanguard

	 E – Electric Start

Suffixes (For Light Towers):

	 4MH – Number and type of Lamp (ex. 4 metal halide lamps)
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Notations for Compressor Modules

Prefixes: Same as aforementioned listing.

Suffixes:

	 CM – Compressor Module (shaft -mounted fan cooling)

	 CMH – Compressor Module (hydraulic-mounted fan cooling)

	 Notations for Special Natural Gas powered units.

	 Numeric Reference – cfm Rating

L 100PSI HH 150PSI
H 125PSI NG Natural Gas

B.	 Serial Number of Model
Distributor should always try to obtain the unit serial number – “The Complete Serial Number.”

For example - 
	 101366 is a serial number, but
	 101366U79910 is the complete serial number.

From the early 1950’s to 1970, serial numbers were in the following sequence types:

1) 600AR18719 R600 serial #18719
2) 125SRA19209 RA125 serial #19209
3) A85RR61253 RR85 serial #61253
4) 50621L900M L900 serial #50621

These serial numbers gave the style of unit and the unique serial number. They were stamped on 
the airend and on the Portable Machine identification plate.

Beginning in the 1970 Portable Power/Utility Equipment went to a serial code system for serial 
numbers. The basic concept was simple- in that, a three digit serial code would represent 
each style of machine built by the Portable Division/Utility Equipment. The same concept was 
carried on until 1991.

Example of “Serial Code” type serial number:
98716U77500
1) 98716 Unique serial number.
2) U Unit was manufactured in U.S.
3) 77 Unit was manufactured in 1977.
4) 500 Serial code for DR600.

Also at this point in time, the compressor serial number was removed from the airend. In 
its place was stamped a unique airend serial number (see Airend Serial Numbers, 
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Compressor section page 90) which was totally different from the compressor serial 
number. The compressor serial number was now stamped on the frame on the right hand 
side of the unit- when facing the drawbar looking toward the unit. This may vary from unit 
to unit.

Beginning in 1991, with unit serial number 194276, the year of manufacture was removed from the 
serial number. A typical serial number looked as follows: 195200U578.

Also in 1991, at unit serial number 199888, the serial number was no longer stamped on the frame 
of the unit.

Effective in August 1992, with unit serial number 214473, the numeric year of manufacture was 
reinstated by using two letters that give you the actual month and year of manufacture. The month 
and year of manufacture is encoded into the serial number according to the coding system that 
follows.

The new serial number plate will now show the model number for easier identification. This model 
number will be the nomenclature such as P185WJD. The letter immediately following the Model 
Year is a code that indicates the current model configuration of the unit. This is just one more 
feature that will make ordering service parts and referencing maintenance manuals easier.

Location of Serial Number Plates Effective with S/N 214473
Utility Mount Compressors: Left hand side (airend oil filter side) of fan shroud, or 

inside of door at instrument panel.
Platinum Series (P100 thru P185): Inside front panel near radiator (street side), or curb side 

fan shroud.
P250 thru P375 Cummins and John Deere: Fan shroud (curb side).
Prestige Series (100 thru 250 cfm), P250WD, 
VHP300WD/P375WD, HP375WD, XP400WD, P425WD, 
XHP600/750SCAT, and Towable Generators:

Left hand side (street side) of fan shroud, or above 
instrument panel on horizontal part of box.

Fast Tracks (New style with fenders): Fan shroud (curb side), or above instrument panel on 
horizontal part of box.

Fast Tracks, Large EPA, HP300WCU, P375WCU, 
HP450WCU, XP525WCU, P600WCU and other 
intermediate size compressors:

Above instrument panel on horizontal part of box.

AF-1600: On outside of the discharge pipe support, midway 
between sub-base and top.

L6/L8 Light Towers: On the backside of the instrument/control panel rear 
cover in top right hand corner. L6A and L8A: on left hand 
side (street side) of rear tower support above fan shroud. 
L6B and L8B: Right hand side (inside of unit) of rear 
panel near radiator. L6C and L8C: radiator side support 
on curb side.

Light Source: Top of instrument panel box.
E30/38, E50/63: Fan shroud (street side)
E75/100/125/160: Fan shroud (street side)
Generators (G3.5 through G575): Decal located near instrument panel or on exterior 

bottom frame rail.
AD55, 85, 165: Below air inlet valve on frame.
Compressor Module: On top of inside bottom frame rail.
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We have also had requests from the field to change to a model year on our units similar to that 
used by the automobile manufacturers. Starting September 1, 1992, we changed to a model year 
that runs from September 1 to August 31 of the following year. For example, any unit manufactured 
between September 1, 1992, and August 31, 1993, will carry a 1993 model year designation. Units 
manufactured between September 1, 1993, and August 31, 1994 will be 1994 models, etc.

Important Note: 	 The explanation of how serial numbers work does not apply to our new line 
of generators (G3.5V through G575). Example of new style generator serial 
number-G115/4231703-001. Also, these units utilize a serial number decal 
instead of metal plate.

Month of Manufacture Code Year of Manufacture Code
January A 1992 B, C
February B 1993 D
March C 1994 E
April D 1995 F
May E 1996 G
June F 1997 H
July G 1998 I
August H 1999 J
September I 2000 K
October J 2001 L
November K 2002 M
December L 2003 N

2004 O
2005 P
2006 Q
2007 R
2008 S
2009 T
2010 U
2011 V
2012 W
2013 X
2014 Y
2015 Z
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Parts Determination

“Determining Which Parts Book to Use and 
Reading Serial Numbers for Complete Ma-

chines”

With the introduction of several new lines of 
equipment in 2001, Portable Power/Aftermarket, 
became responsible for servicing over 600 
different styles of portable compressors, 
generator sets, and light towers beginning with 
the introduction of the vane style portable in the 
early 1950’s. At the same time, our distributors 
became tasked with the responsibility of 
determining which style portable machine a 
customer actually had and what parts book he or 
she should use to obtain correct part numbers. 
Needless to say, the task was monumental.

We feel that with the systematic approach given 
below, a dealer can correctly identify what he or 
she is working on and procure what it will take 
to fix it.

The distributor should try to obtain two important 
things from the customer; these are:

A.	 Model: (Example: P100WD)
B.	 Serial Number of Unit: (Example: 

100624U78910

A.	 Model
The distributor has to determine the exact 
model of the unit before he or she can choose 
the appropriate parts book or microfiche to 
use. For example- if a customer came to your 
counter looking for parts to fit his or her 600 cfm 
compressor - your choices would be:

1)	 DR600 18)	XP600BWGM
2)	 DR600T 19)	XP600CWGM
3)	 DL600 20)	XP600 SGM
4)	 EL600 21)	DXL600-A-CAT
5)	 DXL600H 22)	XP600 CUM
6)	 DXL600HS 23)	HP600 CUM
7)	 DXL600A 24)	DXL600AH-CAT

Doosan Serial Code 
Listing

Code Description
004 P260WIR MIL 24V
009 VHP90CMH-OPEN
010 P105WJD GALV.
011 P125WJD GALV.
012 P130WJD GALV.
013 P160WJD GALV.
014 P175WJD GALV.
015 P185WJD GALV.
016 XP185WJD GALV.
017 P185WJD GALV.
018 P105WIR GALV.
019 P130WIR GALV.
020 P185WIR GALV.
021 P185WIR GALV
022 XP185WIR GALV.
023 P375BWCU GALV.
024 P375WJD GALV.
025 HP300BWCU GALV.
026 HP300WJD GALV.
027 DAYLIGHT 60HZ
047 XP375AWJD
048 BAB185WJD
049 BAP185WJD
050 VHP750WCU
051 HP915WCU
052 XP1000WCU
053 VHP750AWCAT
054 VHP850AWCAT
055 HP900AWCAT
056 XP1000AWCAT
057 XHP825CMH@1800
058 XHP1070CMH-2100
059 XHP1070CMH-1800
060 P425WIR
061 XP375WIR
062 HP350WIR
063 VHP290WIR
064 HP375WJD
069 XHP750CM-2100
070 XHP750CM-1850

Code Description
071 XHP650CM@1850
072 XHP900CM-2100
073 XHP900CM-1800
074 XHP825CM@2100
075 HP1300CWCU
076 HP1600CWCU
077 XHP1070AWCAT
078 XHP1170WCAT
079 XHP1170WCU
080 XP375AWIR
081 P425AWIR
082 XHP825CM@1800
083 XHP1070CM-2100
084 XHP1070CM-1800
085 HP375AWIR
086 VHP300AWIR
089 P90WIR
100 GR85
101 G85
102 GRR85
103 GRRU85
104 RS85CW
105 RS85CCW
106 DRR85F
107 DRA85
108 GRR85S
109 GH85
110 G85S
118 P105WIR
120 D85
123 P125AWJD
124 P100BWF
130 DR60
134 P100AWW
135 P100AWWU
136 P100CWD
138 P100BWW
139 P100WF
140 DR100
141 P100WFU
142 GR100
144 P100WJDU
149 P110AWD
150 GRB125
151 GRBU125



246 l  Parts Determination  —  Reference

Code Description
152 DRB125
153 DRBU125
156 P125WFU
157 P125WJDU
158 P125WJD
159 DRA125RMS
160 G125
161 D125
162 D125F
165 P110CWD
166 P110BWD
167 P100BWD
168 P125WF
169 P125AWD
170 P125AWW
171 P125BWW
172 P130AWJD
173 P130WJD
174 P150AWD
175 P150AWW
176 P150BWD
177 P150WJD
178 P160AWJD
179 P160WJD
180 P160WC
181 P160AWW
182 P160AWWU
183 P125BWD
184 P125AWF
185 P130WF
186 P160BWW
187 P160WFU
188 P160WJDU
189 MC2A (AIRFORCE)
197 P125BWF
198 P100DWD
199 P125DWD
200 GR150
201 GRU150
206 GRB150
207 GRBU150
208 GR150S
209 P100FWD
210 P100WJD
211 G150

Code Description
212 P130WD
214 P130WJD
215 D150F
216 P160WJD
218 P175WJD
219 P185WD
220 G150B
221 P185EWJD
222 XP185WJD-T1
223 P125WD
224 P125WJD
228 P130AWJDU
229 P185WJDUA-T1
231 P185WJDR
232 P185WDR
233 P175DWJD
234 P175AWJDU
235 P185AWJDU (CA re-rate)
241 P185WIR
242 P130WIR
245 P100EWD
246 P105WJD
247 WS14110H
250 GRR160
251 GRRU160
252 DRR160
256 D160
257 DRRD160S
258 XP1060WCU
259 HP935AWCU
262 MHP825WCU
265 VHP750WCU
271 XHP750WCU
272 XHP750CWCAT
274 P125EWD
275 P130BWJD
276 P130CWJD
278 P600WIR
279 HP450WIR
281 XP185DWJD
282 P175CWJD
283 P160CWJD
284 P175DWD/SCAL
286 P185WD
288 XP185WIR
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Code Description
289 VHP400WIR
295 P185WIR
296 P185WJDU
297 P185WJDU-T1
298 USMC6KW-METALHALIDE
299 P175CWD/SCAL
300 GXL175
301 GXLU175
302 DXL175
303 DXLU175H
304 DXL175GM
305 DXLU175GM
306 GXL175S
307 XP175BWJD
308 XP185CWJD
309 P175CWJD
310 P175AWJDU
311 G175
312 HP175CWJD
313 D175
314 P175WJDU-GPC
315 P175WJDU
316 P175WFU
317 P175BWD
318 P175BSD
319 P175BWW
320 DR175F
321 DR175P
322 DRF175SL
323 DRP175SL
324 P175CWD
325 P175CWW
326 P175DWD
327 P185DWJD
328 P185CWJD
329 P185BWJD
330 P185BWW
332 HP320
334 P185CWD
335 P70KW
349 P250AWCU
358 P250WCU
359 P250BWJD
360 DR250FS
361 DR250PS

Code Description
362 P250AWJD
364 P250WJD
365 P250BWD
367 P250AWD
368 P250WD-M0595
369 P250WD-M-H268
371 DR270
374 HP300WD
376 PTO5/250
377 PTO7/330
378 PTO9/450
379 PTO9/600
380 PTO5/250
381 PTO7/260
382 PTO7
383 PTO9
384 PTO9/620
385 PTO750 2100RPM
386 PTO9/750
387 PTO750/2100
388 HP300AWD
389 P260WIR
390 HP320WD P375WD
394 P250WJD-T1
395 XP335WD
396 HP300BWCU
399 WS18130H
400 DR365GM
406 XP375WJD
408 P375AWD
409 WS20200HHE
410 P375WCU
411 HP300WCU
412 P375AWCU
413 P375BWCU
414 P375WJD
415 WS26350WHE
416 HP355
417 XP380
418 P400
419 HP500W/PTO
422 VHP400AWCU
432 XP525WCU
433 HP450WCU
434 P600WCU
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Code Description
435 P600SD
440 HP450SCAT
441 P600AWCU
442 XP525AWCU
443 HP450AWCU
445 XHP650BWCAT
446 XHP750BWCAT
448 XHP825BWCAT
449 XHP900WCAT-T1
456 XHP1070WCAT-T1
457 WS36650WHE
458 HR2600/250
459 HR2-600/2300
460 D500
462 HP525BWGM
463 HP525CWGM
464 DXL525GM
465 DXL600HPCAT
466 HP600WCU
467 DXL600BP
468 XP600BWGM
469 XP600CWGM
471 HP600AWGM
472 HP600BWGM
473 XP600WCU
474 P700BWGM
475 P700CWGM
476 XHP600SCAT
479 DXL700B
480 XP750AWGM
481 XP750BWGM
482 P750WCU
483 P750SCU
484 XHP750AWGM
485 XHP750BWGM
487 P850AWGM
488 P850BWGM
489 HP750WCU
490 P750WGM
491 P750AWCU
492 HR2750
493 HP850AWGM
494 HP850BW
495 HP750AWCU
496 MM655H

Code Description
497 XP825WCU
498 XP825AWCU
510 DXL600H
511 DXL600HS
512 MM655HP
513 DXL600A
514 DXL600AH
515 DXL600AH
516 DXLCA600H
517 DXL600BH
518 DXL600PCAT
519 P600WJD
520 DXL650HCU
521 XHP650WCAT
522 HP600AWCU
526 MM890H
527 P750AWCU482
528 XP600AWCU
529 HP600AWCU
530 XHP750WCAT
537 XHP750AWCAT
538 XHP650AWCAT
539 DXL700A
540 DXL700
541 XHP825AWCAT (250PSI)
542 DXL700CAT
543 XHP1070ASCAT
545 DXL750ACAT
546 DXL750B
547 DXL750A
548 DXLCA750
549 DXL750 PAKTRAK
550 DXL750GM
551 DXL750S
552 EXL750 (60HZ)
553 EXL750 (50HZ)
554 DXL750CU
556 XHP900SCAT-T1
557 D750
558 DXL750HCU
559 D750S
560 DXL850
561 DXL850S
562 DXL850CU
563 DXL850CAT
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Code Description
564 DXL850ACAT
565 DXL850A
566 DXL850B
567 MM890HP
569 XHP900SCAT
570 DXL850H
571 DXL850HS
573 XP900AWGM
574 XP900BW
578 XHP900WCAT
579 P900AWCU
580 P900WCU
581 HP1000WCU
583 HP1000AWCU
584 XHP900AWCAT
585 P1100AWGM
586 P1100CWGM
588 XHP1070WCAT
589 HP1300AWGM
590 HP1300BWGM
591 XHP1070SCAT (Keystone)
592 XHP1070SCAT
593 XP1400AWGM
594 XP1400BWGM
595 MM1090H
596 XHP1170SCAT
597 P1600AWGM
598 P1600BWGM
599 MM1290H
611 MM12130HH
621 MM16130HH
624 XHP1150CAT DD
625 XHP1050CAT DD
626 XHP950CAT DD
627 XHP2300CAT DD
628 XHP2100CAT DD
629 XHP1900CAT DD
632 CM655
633 XHP900/350
634 XHP1150GM DD
635 XHP1050GM DD
636 XHP950GM DD
637 XHP2300GM DD
638 XHP2100GM DD

Code Description
639 XHP1900GM DD
649 CM655H
658 XP1200AWCU
660 HP1300WCU
668 P1300AWCU
669 NXP1300AWCU
670 DXL1400
671 DXL1400S
673 HP1000CWCU
674 XP1200CWCU
675 XP1200BWCU
676 HP1000BWCU
677 P1300BWCU
678 P1300CWCU
680 XP1400WCU
681 NHP1500WCU/NHP1500AWCU
682 NHP1500SCU
686 P1600CAT NG
687 CM990H
689 PB16130HP
690 AF1600
691 PB16130H
692 P1600BWCU-T1
693 P1600AWCU
694 XP1400AWCU
695 HP1300AWCU
696 XP1400WCU-T1
697 PB16130HPE
698 PB16130HE
702 XHP900/350OFCAT
703 XHP900/350GM
705 RS15H
706 XP750WJD
707 VHP825WCU
708 HP935WCU-T1
709 XP1050WCU-T1
710 XP750CWCU
711 XP750BWCU
713 XP825BWCU
716 HP825BWCU
718 XP900CWCU
720 HP600CWCU
721 HP825CWCU
722 HP825DWCU
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Code Description
723 WT244OH
724 XP900DWCU
729 HP1300BWCU-T1
732 XHP1250CM-1800
733 XHP1250CMH-1800
734 VHP750WCAT
735 VHP850WCAT
736 HP900WCAT
737 XP1000WCAT
738 XHP1250CM-2100
739 XHP1250CMH-2100
742 HP600CWCU GALV.
743 XP750CWCU GALV.
744 HP750CWCU GALV.
745 HP750WJD GALV
746 XP825CWCU GALV.
747 XP825WJD GALV.
748 D2000A
749 WT3055H
750 D2000
751 D2000S
753 WT3655H
754 WT3690H
755 WT4690H
756 P90AWIR
759 P110AWIR
762 P135AWIR/ MC-7 (Air Force)
763 XP825CWCU
764 HP750CWCU
765 P900CWCU
766 XP825WJD
767 HP750WJD
768 P900WJD
769 LIGHTSOURCE 50HZ
770 D2300
771 D2500
772 DXL2500
773 DXL2500S
789 LIGHTSOURCE
801 E50WCU
802 E30WCU
803 E20WJD
804 G20SJD
805 G30SCU
806 G45SCU

Code Description
807 E100WCU
808 E150WCU
809 E20XWJD60HZ
810 E30XWCU
811 E50XWCU60HZ
812 G20SJD50HZ
813 G30SCU50HZ
814 G45SCU50HZ
818 P380CU
819 L8C-4MH
820 P185AWIR
821 XP185AWIR
822 L6C-4MH
823 L6B-4MH
824 L6A-4MH
825 L6-4MH
826 L8-4MH
827 L8A-4MH
828 L8B-4MH
829 P380WPG
833 P185AWIR
834 WT3655HL
835 E25XWCU
836 L5K60HZ
837 L5Y60HZ
841 LIGHTSOURCE - HA
842 RHP750WCAT
843 SHP825WCAT
844 VHP750BWCAT
845 MHP825WCAT
846 HP935WCAT
847 XP950WCAT
848 XP1060WCAT
849 VHP110WJDU
852 WT4690HL
858 HP185CMH
859 VHP200CMH-1850
860 AD55 AIRDRYER
861 AD85
862 AD165
863 DD165
864 A165
865 VHP300CMH-2750
866 VHP500CMH-2100
867 A85
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Code Description
869 A750/1000
870 A1050/1600
871 VHP400CMH-1700
872 VHP550CMH-2100
873 VHP550CMH-2300
875 HP600CMH-2300
876 XP650CMH-2500
877 XHP750CMH-2100
882 XHP750CMH-1850
883 XHP650CMH-1850
884 XHP900CMH-2100
885 XHP900CMH-1800
886 XHP825CMH-2100
900 P100WWU
901 P100WW
902 P250SD
903 P125WD
904 P250WD
905 P150WD
906 P150WW
909 P100SD
910 P100WD
911 P100AWD
912 P100SP
913 P100WP
914 P185AWW
915 P185WW
916 P185SJD
917 P125WW
919 P175WW
920 P175WWU
921 P175WDU
923 P175AWW
924 P175SF
925 P175WF
926 P175AWWU
927 P175SD
928 P175WD
929 XP175WJD
930 P175SP
931 P175WP
932 P185WJD
933 P300SGM
934 P300WGM
936 P335SD

Code Description
937 P335WD
939 P335SF
940 P335WF
942 P375WD
943 P375SD
944 P375WGM
945 P425SGM
946 P425WGM
947 P450SCAT
949 P250SGM
951 P450SCU
952 P450WCU
953 P175AWD
954 P175AWDU
955 P175ASD
956 XP175AWJD
957 P185AWJD
958 P185ASJD
960 HP525SCU
961 HP525WCU
963 XP600SGM
964 XP600WGM
966 XP600SCU
967 XP600WCU
968 HP600WGM
969 P600XWGM
970 P600WGM
971 XHP750SCAT
972 DXLH700
973 DXL650
974 XHP750GM
975 P700SCU
976 P700WCU
978 XHP750SCU
979 XHP750WGM
980 XHP750SGM
981 XP750WGM
982 P850WGM
983 HP850WGM
984 P1600WCU
985 XP900WGM
986 P1100WGM
987 HP1300WGM
988 XP1400WGM
989 P1600WGM
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Code Description
990 HP525SGM
991 HP525WGM
993 P700SGM
994 P700WGM
A05 OBPS CAT 2 STANDARD
A06 OBPS CAT 2 FORD AUTO
A07 OBPS CAT 3
A08 CAT 130 90CFM
A09 CAT 1 FORD 90CFM
A10 CAT 2 Standard Kit 100-220cfm
A11 CAT 2 Ford AutoTrans Kit
A12 CAT 3 Kit
A13 CAT 1 Standard Kit 30-90cfm
A14 CAT 1 Ford Auto Trans Kit
A15 HP675DWCU
A16 XP750DWCU
A17 HP750DWCU
A18 XP825DWCU
A19 XP950HACAT
A20 XP1060HACAT
A23 P250WJDU-T1
A24 P260AWIR
A25 CS14
A26 G2H
A27 G3H
A28 RHP1070WCAT
A29 N25 3 PHASE 208/120VAC
A30 N25 1 PHASE 120/240VAC
A31 N40 3 PHASE 208/120VAC
A32 N40 1 PHASE 120/240VAC
A33 S30 3 PHASE
A34 S30 1 PHASE
A35 S40 3 PHASE
A36 S40 1 PHASE
A38 HP1600SCAT
A39 P250WJDUA-T1
A40 N60 3 PHASE
A41 N80 3 PHASE
A42 S45 1 PHASE
A43 S60 3 PHASE
A44 S75 3 PHASE
A45 N60 1 PHASE
A46 N80 1 PHASE
A47 S60 1 PHASE
A48 S75 1 PHASE

Code Description
A49 S100 3 PHASE
A50 S100 1 PHASE
A51 S125 3 PHASE
A52 N130 3 PHASE
A53 N100 3 PHASE
A54 N130 3 PHASE
A55 S20 3 PHASE
A56 S20 1 PHASE
A57 XP375BWIR
A58 P425BWIR
A59 HP375BWIR
A60 VHP300BWIR
A61 HP450AWIR
A62 VHP400AWIR
A63 VHP30RMH OPEN
A64 VHP30RMH CLOSED CENTER
A65 VHP40RMH OPEN
A66 VHP40RMH CLOSED
A67 S150 3 PHASE
A68 S170 3 PHASE
A69 S200 3 PHASE
A70 S230 3 PHASE
A71 S275 3 PHASE
A72 N130 3 PHASE
A73 N130 3 PHASE 208V
A74 N130 208V PMG
A75 N130 480V PMG
A76 N100 3 PHASE 208V
A77 N100 208V PMG
A78 N100 480V PMG
A79 CAT-1 BeltDriveKit (30-90CFM)
A90 NAVY 6KW HP HA
A91 P65WK
A92 P65WKU
A93 XHP1070SCAT
A94 HP60CMH
A95 LIGHTSOURCE A 50HZ
A96 ZX75
A97 ZX125
A98 WL350
A99 WL440
B01 P160BWIR (AirSource)
B02 P185BWIR (AirSource Plus IR)
B03 BL275B
B04 BL370B
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Code Description
B05 BL570B
B06 BL575B
B07 BL2000
B08 DD10S
B09 DD10ST
B10 P185FWJD (AirSource Plus JD)
B11 HP375WCU
B12 XP375WCU
B13 P425WCU
B14 VHP750DWCAT
B15 MHP825BWCAT
B16 XHP700WCAT
B17 SHP750WCAT
B18 VHP750CCAT
B19 MHP825ACAT
B20 XHP750DCAT
B21 SHP825ACAT
B22 VHP750CWCU
B23 MHP825BWCU
B24 HP915AWCU
B25 XP1000AWCU
B26 XHP700WCU
B27 SHP750WCU
B28 VHP750BWCU
B29 MHP825AWCU
B30 HP935BWCU
B31 XP1060AWCU
B32 SHP825WCU EXPORT
B33 XHP750AWCU
B34 P185GWJD
B35 HP1600DWCU
B36 HP1300DWCU
B40 XHP1170WCAT-T3
B41 XHP1070WCAT-T3
B42 XHP1170SCAT-T3
B43 XHP1070BSCAT
B44 XHP1170AWCU
B45 XHP1170BWCAT
B46 XHP1070DWCAT
B47 XHP1170BSCAT
B48 XHP1070CSCAT
B49 HP1600ASCAT
B50 G40WMI-60HZ-T2
B51 G80A
B52 N100480V LPG

Code Description
B53 N130 480V LPG
B54 G25WMI-60HZ-T2
B55 G60WJD-60HZ-T2
B56 N60
B57 S60
B58 G7AHE
B60 S40
B61 G125
B62 BL2000
B63 G10WMI-60HZ-T2
B65 P260AWIR MIL 24VOLT
B69 VHP750DWCU
B70 MHP825CWCU
B71 HP915BWCU
B72 XP1000BWCU
B73 P185GWJD (CA re-rate)
B74 HP675WCU-T3
B75 XP750WCU-T3
B76 HP750WCU-T3
B77 XP825WCU-T3
B78 XHP1170FrameCAT
B79 XHP700AWCU
B80 SHP750WCU
B81 WL350A
B82 WL440A
B83 HP1600WCU-T3
B84 HP1300WCU-T3
B95 SHP750AWCAT
B96 XHP700AWCAT
B97 VHP750WCAT-T3
B98 MHP825CWCAT
B99 G330A
C01 XHP750CWCAT
C02 SHP825WCAT
C03 VHP750BWCAT
C04 MHP825WCAT
C05 XP950WCAT
C06 P1060WCAT
C07 HP675FWCU
C08 XP750WCU-T2
C09 HP750WCU-T2
C10 XP825WCU-T2
C13 Lightsource A
C14 Lightsource A-60HZ HA
C16 P90WIRU
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Code Description
C17 P90BWIR
C18 NHP1500WCU-T3
C24 G90WJD-60HZ-T3
C27 G145WJD-60HZ-T3
C28 G185WJD-60HZ-T3
C31 G240WJD-60HZ-T3
C32 G315
C34 G450WCU-60HZ-T2
C37 G570WCU-60HZ-T2
C38 G290WCU-60HZ-T3
C40 G340
C44 XHP750WCAT-T3
C45 L6D-4MH
C46 P425WIR-T3
C47 HP375CWIR
C48 XP375WIR-T3
C49 PB16130HE
C50 VHP750EWCAT
C51 P1060AWCAT
C52 XP950AWCAT
C53 MHP825AWCAT
C54 P600WIR-T3
C55 HP450WIR-T3
C56 VHP400WIR-T3
C57 XHP750EWCAT
C58 SHP825AWCAT
C59 MHP825WCU-T3
C60 HP915WCU-T3
C61 XP1000WCU-T3
C62 XHP900BWCAT
C63 XHP1070BWCAT
C64 XHP1070ASCAT (LEPA)
C65 XHP900ASCAT
C67 NHP1500WCU-T3
C68 HP1600FCU-T3
C69 RD1600A
C70 VHP90CMH CLOSED
C71 XP375BWIR
C72 P425BWIR
C73 HP375BWIR
C74 VHP300BWIR
C75 XP375BWIR
C76 P425BWIR
C77 HP375BWIR
C78 VHP300BWIR

Code Description
C79 P600AWIR
C80 HP450AWIR
C81 VHP400AWIR
C82 P600WIR-FLEX
C83 HP450WIR-T2-FLEX
C84 VHP400WIR-T2-FLEX
C85 P600AWIR
C86 HP450AWIR
C87 VHP400AWIR
C88 G80A
C89 G125
C90 G80A
C91 G125A
C92 G80A FLEX
C93 G125 FLEX
C97 XHP1170FCATS-T3
C98 HP900WCAT
C99 XP375BWIR
D01 P425BWIR
D02 HP375BWIR
D03 VHP300BWIR
D04 P260WIR-ML-T2
D05 HP60CMH
D06 VHP40RMD
D07 P185WIR-FLEX
D08 P185WJD-CP
D09 P185FWJD (AirSource plus JD)
D10 P135WIR-T4I
D11 P185WJDR-T4I
D12 P160BWIR (AirSource)
D13 P260WIR-T3
D14 XP185WIR-T3
D15 MVS6-60HZ-T2 (Blackhawk)
D16 VHP40RMG
D17 14/85
D18 7/170
D19 10/125
D20 14/115
D21 7/71
D22 12/56
D23 7/51
D24 Concrete Mixer CM6
D25 Concrete Mixer CM9
D26 Concrete Mixer CM9P
D27 Mortar Mixer MM6
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Code Description
D28 Mortar Mixer MM6P
D29 Mortar Mixer MM8
D30 Mortar Mixer MM8P
D31 Mortar Mixer MM10
D32 Mortar Mixer MM12
D33 Walk-Behind Trowel WT24
D34 Walk-Behind Trowel WT36
D35 Walk-Behind Trowel WT36A
D36 Walk-Behind Trowel WT46
D37 Walk-Behind Trowel WT46A
D38 Walk-Behind Trowel WT48
D39 Walk-Behind Trowel WT48A
D40 Walk-Behind Trowel WT48D
D41 Walk-Behind Trowel WT48DA
D42 Power Buggy PB16
D43 Power Buggy PB 16E
D44 XP375WCU-T2
D45 P425WCU-T2
D46 HP375WCU-T2
D47 Lightsource B 60Hz
D48 L6-60HZ-T4
D49 L8-60HZ-T4
D50 P90WIRU-T3
D51 P90WIR-T3
D52 P65WK-T4
D53 P65WKU-T4
D54 HP375WIR-T3
D55 L20-60HZ-T2
D56 LS-60HZ-T4
D57 LS-50HZ
D58 XXHP1250FCAT-T3
D59 L20-60HZ-T4
D60 G10B
D61 G25WMI-60HZ-T4I
D62 G40WMI-60HZ-T4I
D63 G70WJD-60HZ-T3
D64 VHP40RMD
D65 XHP1170FCAT
D66 MVS6-60HZ-T4 (Blackhawk)
D67 Lightsource V9
D68 AirSource + JD-CP
D69 AirSource + IR-T2
D70 AirSource-T2
D71 TME CAT 1 30-90 CFM 

STANDARD ROTARY

Code Description
D72 TME CAT 1 90 CFM REVERSE 

ROTARY
D73 TME CAT 2 100-220 CFM 

STANDARD ROTARY
D74 TME CAT 2 140-160 CFM 

REVERSE
D75 P185WJD-T4I
D76 P185WYM-T4I
D77 G290WCU-60HZ-T3
D78 G570WCU-60HZ-T2
D79 P260WIR-ML-T3
D80 C185WKU-T2
D81 P250WJD-T3
D82 P260/HP220WYM-T3
D83 VHP600CM-2200
D84 LS-50HZ
D85 XHP1170CM-1800
D86 XHP1070WCAT-ML-T3
D87 12/150
D88 L6-60HZ-T4F
D89 L8-60HZ-T4F
D90 LS-50HZ
D91 LS-60HZ-T4F
D92 LS-60HZ-T4F
D93 XHP750WCAT-ML-T3
D94 7/41 CATEGORY 01
D95 C185WKUB-T4I
D96 G450WCU-2C-T2
D97 G240WJD-2C-T3
D98 LS-60HZ-T4F
D99 P185WJDU-T4I
E01 MC20WHTZ-T4I
E02 MHP85CMH-OPEN
E03 MHP85CMH-CLOSED
E04 C185SKUB-T2
E05 VHP85CMH-OPEN
E06 LSC-60HZ-T4F
E08 NHP1500WCU-EX-T3
E09 HP1600WCU-FX-T3
E09 HP1600WCU-T4I
E10 HP1600WCU-EX-T3
E11 XHP1170FCATS-FX-T3
E16 HP935WCU-FX-T1
E16 HP915WCU-FX-T3
E19 HP750WCU-FX-T3
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Code Description
E20 XP825WCU-FX-T3
E21 XHP1170WCAT-FX-T3
E22 G145WJD-2A-FX-T3
E23 G185WJD-2A-FX-T3
E24 G240WJD-2B-FX-T3
E26 G290WCU-3B-FX-T3
E27 G290WCU-3C-FX-T3
E28 G450WCU-2B-FX-T2
E29 G450WCU-2C-FX-T2
E30 G570WCU-2B-FX-T2
E31 G570WCU-2C-FX-T2
E32 P250WJD-T4I
E37 XHP1170WCAT-EX-T3
E44 G325WCU-3A-T4I
E45 XHP1000WCAT-T4I
E47 XP825WCU-T4I
E48 HP750WCU-T4I
E51 G240WCU-3A-T4I
E53 G70WJD-2A-FX-T3
E54 G90WJD-2A-FX-T3
E55 P260/HP220WYM-FX-T3
E56 P260/HP220WYM-FX-T3
E57 G190WCU-3A-T4I
E61 XHP1170WCAT-EU-FX-T3
E68 HP375WJD-FX-T3
E69 XP375WJD-FX-T3
E70 HP450WJD-FX-T3
E71 VHP400WJD-FX-T3
E72 P600WJD-FX-T3
E77 G150WCU-3A-T4I
E78 HP935WCU-EX-T1
E80 XP1050WCU-EX-T1
E81 XP375WCU-FX-T3
E82 HP375WCU-FX-T3
E83 LSCWKUB-60HZ- T4F
E84 LSCWKUB-50HZ
E85 P425/HP375WCU-T4I
E86 P125WJDU-T4I
E91 HP450/VHP400WCU-T4I
E94 G85WCU-3A-T4I
E95 G125WCU-3A-T4I
E96 G70WCU-3A-T4I
E97 HP1600WCU-T4I
F01 XHP1070WCAT-ML-FX-T3
F03 G40WMI-2A-T4I

Code Description
F05 P185WJD-FX-T4I
F06 P185WJDU-FX-T4I
F08 C185WKUB-FX-T4I
F09 P250WJD-FX-T4I
F15 P425/HP375WCU-T4I
F16 L20WIZ-60Hz-FX-T4i
F17 XHP1170WCU-T4i
F18 G70WCU-3A-T4I-PM
F19 G125WCU-3A-T4I-PM
F20 XP200WJD-T4I
F21 XP200WJD-FX-T4i
F22 XHP1170WCAT-FX-T3
F23 C185WDZ-T4F
F24 P185WDZ-T4F
F26 HP915WCU-T4i
F27 XP1000WCU-T4i
F30 VP900eWBAL-VS 
F31 XP825WCU-T4F
F32 HP750WCU-T4F
F33 G240WCU-3A-T4F
F35 G190WCU-3A-T4F
F36 G150WCU-3A-T4F
F37 P185WKUB-T2-EX
F38 C185WKUB-T2-EX
F44 P250/HP185WDZ-T4F
F45 C185WKUBG
F50 L20WIZ-60Hz-T4i
F51 L20WIZ-60Hz-FX-T4i
F55 NG160WPS-3E-NGE
F56 NG225WPS-3E-NGE
F57 NG295WPS-3E-NGE
F63 P185WDO-T4F
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Product History - By Serial Number

This chart follows the path of portable power products from the inception of the vane style compressor through 
today’s EPA models. Listed is the range of serial numbers that were manufactured in each year (in some cases 
the figures are close estimates).

Model Year Machines  
Manufactured Notes

1950-1951 0 thru 474
1952 475 thru 2303
1953 2304 thru 4124
1954 4125 thru 5834
1955 5835 thru 8806
1956 8807 thru 12368
1957 12369 thru 15334
1958 15335 thru 17640
1959 17641 thru 20328
1960 20329 thru 23295
1961 23296 thru 25712
1962 25713 thru 27729
1963 27730 thru 30822
1964 30823 thru 34645
1965 34646 thru 39452
1966 39453 thru 42564
1967 42565 thru 50057
1968 50058 thru 53632
1969 53633 thru 58684
1970 58682 thru 62772
1971 62773 thru 66244
1972 66245 thru 71451
1973 71452 thru 77753
1974 77754 thru 84524
1975 84525 thru 90149
1976 90150 thru 93967
1978 93968 thru 100723
1979 100724 thru 107133
1980 107134 thru 113627
1981 113628 thru 119743
1982 119744 thru 126846
1983 126847 thru 131612
1984 131613 thru 136440
1985 136441 thru 144594
1986 144595 thru 152287
1987 152288 thru 159256
1988 159257 thru 165580
1989 165581 thru 173446
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Model Year Machines  
Manufactured Notes

1990 173447 thru 181306
1991 181307 thru 188616
1992 188617 thru 203921
1993 203922 thru 222156
1994 222157 thru 243146
1995 243147 thru 252474
1996 252475 thru 261282
1997 261283 thru 272084
1998 272085 thru 284846
1999 284847 thru 296440
2000 307552 thru 307551
2001 318481 thru 318480
2002 326650 thru 326649
2003 334231 thru 334230
2004 345001 thru 349139 Beginning with 

the year 2004 the 
serial ranges listed 
denote model year 
rather than the 
build year.

2005 349140 thru 360843
2006 360844 thru 375986  
2007 375987 thru 391348
2008 391349 thru 404207
2009 404208 thru 409633 409634-409673 

canceled serial #
2010 409674 thru 417954 includes 409282-

409284 & 409625-
409629

2011 418000 thru 430210
430219 thru 430340
430361 thru 430363
430376 thru 430384
431037 thru 431050

2012 430211 thru 430218
430341 thru 430360
430364 thru 430375
430385 thru 431036
431051 thru 446199

2013 446200 thru 457295 For actual build 
date consult 
warranty system.

2014 457296 thru 468831
2015 468832 thru
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Product History - Timeline

The Portable Product
Ingersoll Rand has been in the forefront of compressor technology, design and manufacturing 
since the early 1900’s. From piston to vane, and into the current era of screws, Ingersoll Rand has 
maintained its place as “World Leader.” A brief historical timetable has been constructed to serve 
as an overview of our evolution in the construction industry.

1902
At the turn of the century, stationary air compressors were physically large and heavy requiring 
bulky, solid foundations. The first portable was built in 1902 by the Rand Drill Company in Painted 
Post, NY by mounting a water-cooled stationary compressor on wheels.

1906
The Ingersoll-Sergeant Drill Co. (Easton, PA, Phillipsburg, NJ) merged with the Rand Drill Co. 
(Painted Post, NY; Sherbrooke, Quebec; Athens, PA; Tarrytown, NY) to form the Ingersoll Rand 
Company.

1912
Type-12 portables were built; single-staged, water-cooled, driven by steam engines.

1913
A special Tie Tamper compressor was developed for railway service. It consisted of one two-stroke-
cycle gasoline engine power cylinder and one Type-12 air cylinder with a common crankshaft.

1917
Type-14 portables were built. This was the first compact portable. A large number were used in 
World War I.

1921
A more complete line of portables (Type 20) was developed with vertical single-acting duplex water-
cooled compressor cylinders direct-connected or geared to four cylinder, four cycle tractor-type 
gasoline engines. These were very popular through the 20’s and several units are still operating 
today.

1930
Ingersoll Rand introduced the first high pressure portable, the “XL” rated at 330 cfm/300 psig or 
270 cfm @ 500 psig engine was a Waukesha gasoline engine or an IR oil (spark ignited diesel 
fuel) engine. Compressor was the XOB horizontal, water-cooled, two cylinder, two stage, double-
acting type.
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1933
Ingersoll Rand introduced the Type-40 portable, which was the first “V” type air cooled two-stage 
portable. At this time, we started rating portables on air delivery rather than on piston displacement. 
Speed was about 900 rpm.

1938
The “A” line was announced. This was a streamlined, sturdy, compact Type-40 compressor.

1939
We introduced the first practical 500 cfm portable with multi-speed regulation.

1940
Ingersoll Rand introduced a complete new “K” series mobile air Type-40 air cooled compressor. 
During World War II, the government standardized on K-315 portables.

1945
We introduced the KA series which was an improvement over the K series with improved 
specification regulation.

1950
Ingersoll Rand revolutionized the portable compressor business by introducing the Cyro-Flo two-
stage rotary slide vane DR-600 powered by a General motors 6 cylinder diesel engine.

This was the first successful application of rotary compressors for portable use. The R-600 was 
followed by the R-105, R-210, and R-315 series. The KA line of portables was discontinued as 
each rotary series became available.

1956
We added to the Gyro-Flo line, the GR-85 single-stage rotary, which was the first single-
stage rotary portable developed. We also introduced a rotary R-900 in 1956. Ingersoll Rand 
introduced the R-250 and R365 which became the industry standard series and discontinued 
the R-210 and R-315. We also redesigned the R-125 and introduced the RA-125. At this time, 
the R-125 was discontinued.

1961
This was another important year in Ingersoll Rand portable history. We introduced the 
Spiro-Flo DL-1200. This was the first single engine driven 1200 cfm portable in the world; 
and the first twin screw portable compressor on the market. Gardner-Denver introduced 
their Roto-Screw compressor two days later. In 1961 we also introduced the RS-85 and 
RS-125 power take-off compressors.
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1963
On October 15th, we announced the new DL-900 twin-screw portable compressor and 
discontinued the DR900. This was another step in the portable division’s efforts to maintain 
Ingersoll Rand as the leader in the portable compressor business. We have met the problem 
of customer demands for large capacity portable compressors by continually designing and 
developing lighter weight complete portable packages throughout the years.

1966
The DL-600 twin-screw portable was added to the equipment line. It utilized a 175mm size airend 
and complimented the DL-1200 and DL-900.

1968
Ingersoll Rand introduced the first truly quiet portable air compressor. This unit was a DL900S, 
delivering 900 cfm at 100 psi. This unit was primarily designed for the quiet noise requirements of 
New York City and other eastern metropolitan areas.

1970
Ingersoll Rand introduced the DXL-750 powered by GM 6V-71 which quickly established itself 
as the dominate large portable for Rock Drill Crawlair applications. They were very popular for 
interstate highway construction. The XL models later ranged from 600-1400 cfm.

Ingersoll Rand developed and produced 112 RMS250 Military Units for Tacom; units were used 
extensively in Vietnam.

Ingersoll Rand introduced the RR-85 and RR160 featuring repeatable end plates and slot bottom 
porting for improved efficiency. These cost effective products were directed toward the rental 
market.

1978
Ingersoll Rand introduced the world’s largest compressor. A model D2000, capable of delivering 
2000 cfm at 150 psi and powered by a General Motors 16V-71 Detroit Diesel engine, the same 
design also incorporated a 1750 cfm at 125 psi unit powered by General Motors 12V-71 Detroit 
Diesel engine. Ingersoll Rand expanded with the Whisperized line to include 1200 cfm.

1972
Ingersoll Rand introduced a new line of small units in one package called the “Unipac.” It featured 
IR’s first 175 cfm oil flooded screw along with 150 cfm two-stage vane and 125 cfm single-stage 
vane powered by a variety of diesel and gasoline engines. This unit established the principle of 
multiple-mode common packages.

1973
Ingersoll Rand introduced the first high pressure two-stage oil flooded screw portable 750 cfm at 
250 psi in a DXL package which was followed by a Whisperized package in 1974.
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1974
Ingersoll Rand introduced the D160SL upper Silenced Model (below 70dBA at 1 meter) on a limited 
production, pushing noise levels to the quietest portable even manufactured.

1975
Ingersoll Rand manufactured a 5000 cfm portable compressor for use with the mine rescue team 
in South Africa. This unit was a Whisperized design rated at 85 dBA at on meter in accordance with 
CAGI Pneurop test standards. The unit rating was 5000 cfm at 100 psi.

1976
Ingersoll Rand introduced the first of a family of skid mounted oil field packaged air compressors.  
The units could either be single module or double module units. Each module was capable of 1150 
cfm at 250 psi or 750 cfm at 400 psi, depending on the pressure setting of the unit.

Ingersoll Rand introduced the P425GM and P600GM mid-size packages to meet EPA Noise Level. 
The R365 was removed.

1977
Ingersoll Rand introduced a totally new line of two-wheel portable air compressors. These units 
were all of screw-type air end construction and whisperized to meet U.S.A. EPA noise levels of 75 
dBA at seven meters. Sizes introduced were 100 cfm, 175 cfm, 300, cfm, and 335 cfm, all at 100 
psi.

1971
Ingersoll Rand introduced the larger versions of the Whisperized EPA units. These units ranged 
from 525 cfm 1600 cfm with carious pressure ratings, depending on the engine and package 
design.

1979
Ingersoll Rand introduced the P250WD utilizing the Deuta engine. Size and fuel economy were 
superior to any competitive products.

Unique “utility” compressors in 100-175 cfm were developed, designed for truck mounting 
rather than “less running gear” potables used by the industry.

1982
Ingersoll Rand introduced 2 new models; P100AWD and P375WD units powered by 
Deutz engines. Units were built using state of the art design features.

Second generation oil field units were developed incorporating the new “HR” (High 
Reliability) line of airends; significantly more rugged product than its predecessor.
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1983
Ingersoll Rand introduced three new models; the 9750, XP825 and P900. These models, 
powered by Cummins engines, were incorporated in a “Fast Track” design with most components 
interchangeable. Units can be towed by much smaller vehicles than previous models. This was the 
first product totally designed on the CAD system.

1984
We received U.S. Army approval product a P250 mounted on a military trailer. The contract 
eventually resulted in 1,807 units being produced.

1986
Second generation “utility” units were introduced with superior features to benefit the customer: 34” 
width, central removal drains, improved sliding doors and operator controls convenient for truck 
mounting.

1987
A new line of products were introduced with the release of 20, 30 and 50 KW Gensets powered by 
John Deere and Cummins engines and using Kohler generators. Customer benefits and features 
were far superior to competition.

The P1600WCU, a smaller and lighter unit than released in 1978, was the first of a series of 
products introduced in the 300-400 HP package.

U.S. Air Force approval was given to produce the MC-2A (15 cfm / 200 psi) compressor for flight 
line use. With exercise of option, contract was for 2260 units.

1989
Ingersoll Rand introduced the XHPWCAT. This unit, utilizing the CAT 3406 engine, was Ingersoll 
Rand’s first truly portable 350 psi machine.

1990
The 300-400 HP package expanded to include 1000, 1200, md 1300 cfm models. The 375 Deutz 
family expanded to include 400 and 425 cfm models. The AF1600 Aftercooler was introduced. The 
second generation Gensets were introduced; resulting in a much quieter operating unit.

The 100 and 125 cfm units in the new “Prestige” family were released. This was highlighted by the 
first use of an 85mm screw airend.

1991
The “Prestige” family expanded to include 130 thru 185 cfm models incorporating the 85mm airend, 
and a new 250 cfm unit driven by a John Deere diesel engine.

A new line of product was introduced with the release of the L6 and L8 Light Towers.

The Generator line was expanded with the introduction of units covering the 2500 thru 6000 watt 
range.
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